Fresno Chaffee Zoo = 894 West Belmont Avenue e Fresno, California 93728

Phone (559) 498-5910 e Fax (558) 264-8226

Disbursement Claim for Measure Z Funds

Disbursement Claim #:; 2015-09C

Claim Submission Date: 07/31/2015

Request Details

Inveice Date or Project Budget line item General Ledger Amount Requested

Date Range (if Account No. and

multiple invoices) Description

07/01-07/31/2015 | Africa Construction 1-1602-00 A/|1 8 1,405948.84 &
07/01-07/31/2015 | Africa Retention 1-1602-00 [4/] $ 71,508.87 %
Wire Fee $ 1000 &
Subtotal Il 8 1,477,467.71 ©
Less Bank Fees 3 (10.00) «
TOTAL AMOUNT ‘
REQUESTED IT$ 147745171 =
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Page 1
General Ledger Report
July 2015
Date Trans. Joumat Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
1-1601-00
Account:  1-1601-00 (Construction in Progress-Architect)
07/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance $5,271,732.18
07/07/2015 9943.345 Accounts Payable Technicon Engineering Services-Africa $10,043.00 Affica Exhibit
07/14/2015 9967-367 Accounts Payable Mathieson Managment Group, L.LC-June-Pro $3.602.72 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967420 Accounts Payable JRFortest & Associates-Africa 511,942.50 Africa Exhibit
07/17/2015 9965-13 Accounts Payable The Portico Group-Africa $17,797.60 Africa Exhibit
07/20/2015 9995-121 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Africa $5.00 Africa Exhibit
07/20/2015 9995-123 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Africa $58.94 Africa Exhibit
07/20/2015 9995-125 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Africa $13.64 Africa Exhibit
07/20/2015 9995-127 Accounts Payable Fresno Reprographics, Inc.-Africa $10.71 Africa Exhibit
Account Subtotals $43.474.11 $0.00
07/31/2015 Account Net Change $43.474.11
07/3172015 Account Ending Balance $5,315.206.29
1-1602-00
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
07/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance $42,625.432.67
07/01/2015 9921-1 Accounts Payable United Security Bank-Africa 2015-17R May R $93,341.38 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-31 Accounts Payable Fresno Wire Rope-clephant house pulleys $594.97 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-40 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Aftica/Tree Exhi $579.89 Adrica Exhibit
07/01/2015 992244 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Pond/Fence I $370.35 Africa Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-50 Accounts Payzble Childs and Company, Inc.-Cut & Stamp/Afric $37.24 Adrica Exhibit
07/01/2015 9922-1 Accounts Payable REVERSE-United Security Bank-Africa 201 $93.341.38 Africa Exhibit
(7/01/2015 9943-9 Accounts Payable FedEx Freight-McMaster-Carr/Africa $135.07 Africa Exhibit
07/05/2015 9943-247 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-Africa $33.57 Africa Exhibit
07/07/2015 9943-359 Accounts Payable BMY Construction Group. Inc.-Pond $200,254.42 Adrica Exhibit
07/09/2015 9967-155 - Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies 5845.33 Africa Exhibit
07/08/2015 9967-164 Accounts Payable Fresno Tent and Awning-Africa-Lion 595238 Africa Exhibit
07/09/2015 9967-192 Accounts Payable Diverse Signs & Designs-signage $1,666.67 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-223 Accounts Payable Vernon Presley-Africa $36.62 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-225 Accounts Payable Valley Iron, Inc.-Africa $117.21 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967227 Accounts Payable Childs and Company., Inc.-Africa $18,043.41 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-229 Agcounts Payable Turf Star, In¢.-Africa $22.016.15 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967.233 Accounts Payable Best Party Rental, Inc.-Africa $315.00 Aftica Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-288 Accounts Payable Cook's Communication-Africa $883.12 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-307 Agccounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies 815,77 Africa Exhibit
07/13/2015 9967-309 Accounts Payable Lowe's Business Account-supplies 321584 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967-380 Accounts Payable G & B Mobile Welding, Inc.-Savanna Overlo $10,739.18 Aftica Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967-382 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape Installla $13,914.08 Africa Exhibit




07/31/2015 10:19:02AM

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Page 2
General Ledger Report

July 2015
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1602-00 (Construction in Progress-Construction)
07/15/2015 0967-384 Accounts Payable ALW Enterprises, Inc.-Trees - Africa $7,062.50 Adfrica Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967-653 Accounts Payable Valley Crest Tree Company-Trees - Africa $6,525.97 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 8967657 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Landscaping Africa $3,055.00 Africa Exhibit
07/15/2015 9967661 Accounts Payable Village Nurseries-Landscaping Africa $5.028.63 Africa Exhibit
07/16/2015 9967681 Accounts Payable Harris Construction Co., Inc.-Africa App #17 - $1,819,176.66 Africa Exhibit
07/16/2015 9967-683 Accounts Payable United Security Bank-Africa 2015-18R June R $91.723.06 Africa Exhibit
07/17/2015 9995-11 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape - Africa $16,780.80 Africa Exhibit
07/20/2015 9995-141 Accounts Payable ‘United Rentals Northwest, Inc.-Africa $4.762.86 Africa Exhibit
07/21/2015 9995-221 Accounts Payable Valley Fence Company-Africa $649.35 Africa Exhibit
07/27/2015 9995-421 Accounts Payable Knights Pumping & Portable Ser-Pond $89.35 Africa Exhibit
07/27/2015 9955-423 Accounts Payable A-] Elite Tree Service Inc.-Africa $7.200.00 Africa Exhibit
07/27/2015 9995425 Accounts Payable A-1 Elite Tree Service Inc.-Africa $6,480.00 Adrica Exhibit
07/27/2015 9995-427 Accounts Payable Beimont Nursery, Inc-Africa $1.743.61 Affrica Exhibit
07/27/2018 9995429 Accounts Payable Belmont Nursery, Inc-Africa $12.338.73 Africa Exhibit
07/27/2015 9995-431 Accounts Payable City of Fresno - Permits-Pond $274.70 Africa Exhibit
07/28/2015 9993-498 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-B $1,417.04 Africa Exhibit
07/28/2015 9995-504 Accounts Payable Visa- Premicr Valley Bank-Misc. Expenses-D 3640.64 Aftica Exhibit -
07/28/2015 9995-512 Accounts Payable Visa- Premier Valley-070215 $22.35 Africa Exhibit
07/28/2015 9995-529 Accounts Payable Kencove Farmn Fence Supplies, I-Africa $2.610.11 Africa Exhibit
07/28/2015 9995-531 Agcounts Payable Fresno Ag Hardware-Africa $194.56 Affrica Exhibit
07/28/2015 9995-533 Accounts Payable Fresno Ag Hardware-852560 $76.55 Affrica Exhibit
07/29/2015 9995-562 Accounts Payable A~1 Elite Tree Service Inc.-Africa $1.080.00 Africa Exhibit
07/29/2015 5995-628 Accounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape - Africa -1 $16,221.44 Africa Exhibit
07/29/2015 9995-631 Agccounts Payable Sunset Landscapes, Inc.-Landscape - Africa~- $16,780.80 ' Africa Exhibit
07/31/2015 99935647 Accounts Payable Harris Construetion Co., Inc.-Africa App #16 ) $1.405,948.84 _ e Africa Exhibit
07/31/2015 $995-649 Agcounts Payable United Security Bank-Africa 2015-19R July R $71,508.87 PR P S Africa Exhibit

Account Subtotals $3.864,401.17 $93,440.28
07/31/2013 Account Net Change $3,770.960.89
07/31/2015 Account Ending Balance $46,396,393.56
1-1603-00
Account:  1-1603-00 (Utilitics)
07/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance $0.0¢
07/20/2015 9995-107 Accounts Payable ModSpace-Modular Space Rental $358.27 Capital Utilities

Aécount Subtotals $358.27 $0.00
07/31/2015 Aecount Net Change 535827
07/31/2015 Account Ending Balance 335827

1-1603-17
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07/31/2015 10:19:02AM - Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 3
General Ledger Report

July 2015
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance Project Desc.
Account:  1-1603-17 (Utilities - Capital Utilities)
07/01/2015 Account Beginning Balance $74.816.17
07/08/2015 9967-92 Accounts Payable Collins Electrical Company Inc-Electric Utili $57.140.98 Capital Utilities
07/14/2015 9967-366 Accounts Payable Mathieson Manragment Group, LLC-June-Pro $1,152.04 Capital Usilities
07/28/2015 9965-554 Accounts Payable Alan Mok Engineering-Utility Upgrade $600.00 Capital Utilities
Account Subtotals $58.893.02 $0.00
07/31/2015 Account Net Change $58.893.02
07/31/2015 Account Ending Balance $133,709.19
07/01/2015 Grand Total Beginning Balance $47,971,981.02
07/51/2015 Grand Total Net Change 53,873,686.29

07/31/2015 Grand Total Ending Balance $51,845,667.31




2014-01C
2014-02C
2014-03C
2014-04C
2014-05C
2014-06C
2014-07C
2014-08C
2014-03C
2014-10C
201411C
2014-12C
201413C
2014-14C
2014-15C

Total

2015 Budget

Increase to Budget
Carryover from prior yr
Spent YTD

Funds remaining

09/15/2014

Utility

Architectural

Architectural

improvements Water Play Area  Services-Africa

$2,853.11

$70.022.08

$72,875.20

$0.00
$310,142.00
$0.00

$72,875.20
$237,266.80

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
$0.00

$138,657.08

$91,270.87

$229,927.95

$0.00
$0.00
$830,570.04
$228827.95
$400,642.09

Construction
Africa
$2,109,162.28
$2,538,830.53
$2,280,958.74
$160,270.47
$2,931,054,77
$602,832,32
$1,973,848.72
$1,812,176.66
$1,477,457.71

$15,893,692.60

$0.00

$0.00
$20,516,835.61
$15.893,602.60
$4,623,143.01

Measure Z Capital

July 2015

Architectural
Service-Tiger

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$44,000.00
$0.00
$44,000.00

Capital Animal
Projects Acqg/Trans
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $23,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$214,937.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$214,937.00 $23,000.00
$237,837.00 500

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
© 80.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
Less wire fees;

Total

$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$90.60
$160.00

Wire Fees |

$90.00

Adjustment

Claim Total
$2,109,172.281
$2,538,840.93
$2,280,968.74

$301,790.66
$2,931,064.77

$764,135.28
$1,973,958.72
$1,819,185.66
W= 51,477,467.71
e $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,196,585.75

-$80.00
$16,196,495.75

$23,250.00
$310,142.00
$21,406,342.65

$16,1968.585.75
$85,543,148.90




Q7/25/2014

Requested

2013 Reptile Plaza

2014 Exploration Station
Tropical Treasures

Animal Acquisition
2015 and Transpertation

$50,000

$100,000
£64,937

$23,000

Measure Z Capital
July 2015

2013

$0.00

2014

$0.00

$0.00

Funds remaining

2015
$0.00

$0.00

Capital Projects
Funds

$50,000.00

$100,000.00
$64,937.00

$23,000.00

-1 §237,937.00

expires

06/30/2015

06/30/2017
06/30/2017




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
Payment Application #19 for the Africa Savannah Project

To: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Corp.
894 W. Befmont Ave
Fresno Ca 93728

from: Harris Construction Co., Inc.
5286 E. Home Avenue
Fresno Ca 93727

Period: July 1, 2015 July 31, 2015

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with attached Detailed Billing Report.

Qriginal Contract Amount $44,263,000.00|
Approved Change Orders 130/ $2,437,911.00
Contract Sum To Date _ IF  546,700,911.00

Total Completed and Stored To Date 14/ || $44,257,293.72
Total Retention Deposited to Escrow @ $2,050,910.36

Total Earned To Date Less Retention $42,206,383.36
Previous Applications $40,800,434.52
Current Payment Due [14/] $1,405,948.84[4/]
Balance to Finish I $4,494,527.64

Harris Construction, inc. certifies that to the best of the their knowledge, information and belief the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates
for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

Contractor: _ Harris Construction Company, Inc.
By: k%QMM Date: ”’H@;@

OWNER'’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the
application, the Architect, Owner, Project Manager and Inspector of Record certify that to the best of
their knowledge, Information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is

in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Coptractpr is entitled to the payment due.
< =g s [ f s /505

Date Architect - Date
%/ 7/:%)/ (S

Proz?w\/\ana;ger ‘Date
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HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93727

FRESNO CHAFFEE Z0OO CORPORATION
894 W. BELMONT AVENUE
FRESNO, CA. 93728

CERTIFICATE FOR RETENTION PAYMENT
CERTIFICATE NO. 19
AFRICA EXHIBIT CHAFFEE ZOO JOB NO. 1254
DATE: July 29, 2015

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT «....cooovvoooeee et en e $ 44,263,000.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS..........cv\toormarvrensarsssisssssenscosnssessse s ees s sss oo 2,437,911.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE vvvv e voveesiss e sssrs s sss st sss s s s $ IF_ 46,700,911.00
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR TO DATE...........ovvomirmenrnces $  42,206,383.36

RETENTION. ... v evt e s o ettt s s [14/] 2.050.91036 [8/]

LESS PREVIOUS RETENTION CERTIFICATES.............ovvoovven o, $  1,979,401.49

AMOUNT OF THIS CERTIFICATE. ... veereeeeeeeeeeeeeesnsessenns [s 7 7150887 ]

Payments to be made to United Securily Bank Escrow Account #1413724
2151 West Shaw Avenue, Fresno CA 93711 Attn: Paul Thaxter

BANK INFORMATION: UNITED SECURITY BANK
2151 WEST SHAW AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93711
ACCOUNT #1413724
ATTN: PAUL THAXTER
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FRESNO CHAFFEE 200

HARRTS CONSTRUCTTION CO.,

INC.

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S

— A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY

ACELEC

ATHRUZ

BEDROCK

BTMAN

CENCAL

CHILDS

COLLINS

CORNELL

COST

CTU

DINUBA

14:26

COST
ACCOUNT

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- & THRU 2 CCHSULTING

ORIGINAL COHTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

-~ BEDROCK

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- B.T.

HMANCINI

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

~ CENCAL DEMOLITION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— CHILDS & CO.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— COLLINS ELECTRIC

ORIGIMNAL CONTRACT

CHALGE ORDERS

— CORMNELL

IRON WCRKS

CHANGE ORDERS

- COST OF WISCONSIN

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- CTU

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

- DINUBA HOQUSE MOVERS

CHANGE ORDERS

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 1
BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERTQOD TO DATE cie COMPLETE RETENTION
3709818.00 3311416.20 74008.80 3385425.00 91.3 324393.00 169271.25
-70433.00 70657.00 -581314.,00 12543.00 -17.8 —-82976.00 627.15
T3639385.00  3362073.20  15894.80  3397968.00  93.4  241417.00  169898.40
|19/ |15,100.06 |
2977643.00 2806%42,00 69776.30 2876718, 30 96.6 106924.70 143835.%2
8941.00 26616.50 37562.50 64179.00 717.8 -55238.00 3208.85
T 2986584.00  2833558.50  107338.80  2940897.30  98.5  45686.70  147044.87
21/ [101,971.87
7600.00 7600.00 0.00 7600.00 100.0 G.00 380.00
875.00 875,00 .00 875,00 i¢o.0 0.00 43.75
© s475.00  s47s.00 0.00 g475.00 100.0 0.00  423.75
53229.00 38130.00 14420.00 52550.00 98.7 679.00 2627.50
-1423.00 -1423,00 0.00 -1423.006 100.0 0.00 -71.,15
© 51606.00  36707.00  14420.00  S1127.00  98.7 §79.00  2556.35
24/ 113,699.00
211250.400 211250,00 0.00 2311250.00 100.0 0.400 10562,50
494874.00 89585.00 5279.00 94874.00 100.0 0.400 4743.70
T 306124.00  300845.00  5279.00  306124.00  100.0 0.00  15306.20
|26/ |5,015.05 |
201265.00 201265.00 0.00 201265.00 100.0 0.00 10063.25
23205.00 17257.00 5948.00 23205.00 100.0 0.00 1160.25
T 224270.00  218522.00  5948.00  224470.00  100.0 0.00  11223.50
28/ [5,650.60 |
160346.00 . 160346.00 Q.00 160346.00 100.0 0.00 2017.30
22692.00 2269.00 Q.00 226%.00 100.0 0.00 113.45
 162615.00  162615.00 0.00  162615.00 100.0  0.00  8130.75
6180.00 6180.C0 0.00 6180.00 100.0 0.00 349,00
T gis0.00 e180.00  0.00  6180.00 100.0 0.00 309.00
5990988.00 57856390.60 129022.40 5014713.00 a8 .7 16275.00 295735.65
268600.00 -93672.00 271278.00 177606.00 66.1 909%4.00 8880.30
" 6250588.00  5692018.60  400300.40  6092318.00  97.3  167269.00 30461595
33/ |380.285.38
513165.00 513165.00 0.00 513165.00 100.0 0.00 25658.25
—4727.00 -4727.00 0.00 -4727.00 100.0 Q.00 -236.35
T s08498.00  508438.00  ©6.00  508438.00 100.0  0.00  25421.90
49700.00 49700.00 0.00 49700,00 100.40 ¢.00 0.00
19700.00  45700.00 6.00  4s700.00 1c0.0 .00 0.00
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AANKLO LUWIERUL LIV LU,

ERCT

REPORT DATE 28JUL1D

14:26

TUEAVUREDSD BlUohiiNg NJ.

Lx—

COST
ACCOUNT

DOREFHM

EARTH

ELITE

EXTREME

FPLUMB

GOLDEN

GRAHAM

HANKIN

HARRIS

HAYDON

RBCOHTIHN

— DORMEIBR HMASONRY
ORIGIRAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

~ EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS
ORIGINAL CQUTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— ELITE LANDSCAPING
ORIGIMNAL CONTIRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— EXTREME TNDUSTRIAL COATINGS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— FRESNO PLUMBING
ORIGINAL CONWTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— GOLDEN STATE STEEL
ORIGINBL CONTRACT

CH2MGE ORDERS

— GRAHAM PREUWETT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHAYNGE ORDERS

— HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
DIRECT WORK

CHANGE ORDERS

— HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— HARRIS CONTIHGENCY

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

INC.

Jo s ¥l

WU LA b i AUy

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA BEXHIBIT INCR 2 &
{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO, 2
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
T48600.00 134300.00 12000.00 745300.,00 99.7 2300.400 37315.00
234500.00 8764%9.00 28855.20 116504.20 49.7 117995.80 5825.21
T 0eu00.00  921949,00  40855.00  862804.20  B7.8  120295.80  43140.21
38/ |38,812.44 |
71441, 00 71441.00 4.00 71441.00 100.0 ¢,00 3572.05
1795.00 1795.00 0.00 1795.00 100.0 o.o0 89.75
AW——;EEEETEE o 73236.66 0.00 “ﬁ7773236.68 ) 100.6 S 0.06 i 366;?55
1633438.00 1522791.20 40688,35 1563479.55 95.7% 69958.45 78173,98
816447.00 610874.00 -38508,50 572365.50 70.1 244081 .50 28618.27
T 2149885.00  7123665.20  2179.85  2135845.05 7.2 314039.95  106792.25
41/ [2,070.86
89800.00 17875.00 28775.00 46650.00 51.% 43150.00 2332.50
—-8290.00 0.00 -9613,00Q -9613.00 116.06 1323.00 -480.65
e15:0.00  17875.00  13162.00  37037.00  45.4  44473.00  1851.85
|43/ [18,203.90 |
987242, 060 968909.00 14884,00 $83793.040 98.7 13449.00 49189.65
64667.00 64667.00 0.00 64667.00 100.0 0.00 3233.35
T 061909.00 | 1033576.00  14884,00  1048460.00  99.7  13449.00  52423.00
|46/ [14,139.80 ]
1022875.00 10622875.00 0.00 1022875.00 106.0 0.00 51143.75
24033.00 24033.00 0.00 24033.G0 100.90 0.¢0 1201.65
T l046903.00 104690800  0.00 1046908.00 1000 0.0  52345.40
2288000.00 2129700.00 51600.00 2191300.00 5.8 96700.00 1098565.00
—37133.00 —-37133.00 0.00 -37133,00 100.0 0.00 —1856.65
__;;;agg;jaa 77;5;;;67.00 ___“61600.00 Hu;1g4167.00 —“ﬁ;;T; 777H;6700.00 ) 107708.35
28200.00 0.00 11280.00 11280.00 40.0 16920.00 564,00
562,00 0.00 562,00 562,00 100.0 0.00 28.10
" osreo0 0.00  11842.00  11842.00  41.2  16920.00 592.10
52/ |11,249.90 |
3357249.00 314211659 47280.36 3189386.55 95.0 167862.45 0.00
6728821,00 64787@&219,759.46 554118.85 97.4 174702.15 327705.94
660053.00 5704 == 726348.50 1i0.1 -66289.50 36317.43
lo746125.00 10101247.79267,030.82 [p465853.50 7.4 276275.10  364023.37
977854.00 977854.00 0.00 9778%4.00 100.0 0.00 48892.,70
318547.00 314787.00 3760.00 318547.00 100.0 .00 15927.35
1256401.00  1202641,00 __ 3760.00  1296401.00 100.0 6.00  64820.05
73/ [3,572.00 |
303688.00 121808.00 1870.00 123678.00 40.7 180010.00 6183.90
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REPORT DATE 28JUL15

HCONTIN

HREBAR

IBA

JASAND

JERICO

JORGEN

KARSYN

KROEKER

LANDSC

MDBARN

WELSON

14:206

COST
ACCOUNT

— HARRIS CONTINGENCY

CHANGE ORDERS

— HARRIS REBAR FRESHO INC,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

~ INGLES—-BRAUN & ASSOCTIATES

ORIGTHAL COHTRACT

CHANGE CRDERS

— J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDERS

— JERICO FIRE PROIECTION

ORIGIWAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

~ JORGENSEN CO,
ORTGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

— KARSYHN COHSTRUCTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

Inc.

— KROEKER,

CHANGE ORDERS

— LANDSCAPING {REM'G ALLOWANCE)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING

CHANGE ORDERS

— MD BARN MHASTER

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

ORDERS

CHANGE

- NELSCN'S PAINTING

ORTGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

TUORUORLEOD DALALLING N,

13—

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT

FRODNY UILAL FE Bl OUW

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

193/ [29,048.15 |

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/61/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 3
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TG
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TC DATE CHd COMPLETE RETENTICON
-123678.00 -121808.00 -1870.00 -123678.00 100.0 0.00 -6183, 90
“leooio.co .0 .00 0.00 0.0 180010.00  0.00
878229.00 851495.00 16957,00 865452.,00 98.9 9777.00 43422.60
7130%.00 72150,00 -843.00 713077.00 100.0 0.00 3565.35
—_m;;;;;;TBB 777;;;&;;?85 ) 16114.00 _—-;39759.00 99.0 ~~“”—97?7.00 46;;;?;;
78/ [15,308.30 |
126350.00 125922.25 427,75 126350.00 100.0 0.00 6317.5C
5152.00 4232.00 920.00 5152.00 100.0 0.00 257.60
T 131502.00  130154.25  1347.75  131502.00 100.0 0.00  6575.10
180/ [1,280.36 |
48410.00 48410.00 0.00 48410.00 00,0 0.00 2420.50
 ssao.00 4sato.00 0.00  48410.00 1000 0.00  2420.50
99900.00 94422,00 5478.00 99900.00 100.6 0.00 4985.,00
29687.00 29%91.00 -304.00 29687.00 100.0 0.00 1484.35
T l29587.00  124#13.00  5174.00  129507.00 100.0 0.00 647935
183/ 14,915.30 |
1004.00 .00 0,00 0.00 1004.00 0.00
220,00 .00 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00
122400 .00 6.00 0.0 1zza.00 0.0
1211850,00 1149150.00 37700.00 1186850,00 97.9 25000.00 58342,50
98807.00 86935,00 7481.00 94416.00 95.6 4391.00 4720, 80
131065;?56 1236085.00 43551j55 ) 1281266.66 ) 97.8 2939;j88 -___EQEE;T;B
87/ 142,921.95 |
2515.00 2515.,00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125,75
" as1s.00  2815.00 0,00 2515.00 100.0 0.0 125.75
225310.00 225310.00 0.00 225310.00 100.0 0.00 11265.50
141252,00 141252,00 0.00 141252,00 100.0 0.00 7062, 60
-366562.00 -366562,00 0.00 -366562.00 100.0 0.00 -18328.10
© so0 o0 c.00 0.00 0.0 o.00 0.00
1150893.00 1150893.00 ¢.00 1150833.00 100.0 0.00 57544.65
18446.00 22624.,00 -4178.00 18446.00 100.0 0.00 922,30
1169339.00  1173517.00  4378.00  1169339.00  100.0 0.00  58466.95
191/ |-3,969.10 |
173000.00 138290.00 21835.00 160125.00 92.6 12875.00 8006,25
11143.80¢ 660.00 8742.00 9402.00 84.4 1741.00 470,10
lsa123.00  138950.00  30577.00  169527.00 921  14616.00  8476.35
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REPORT DATE 28JUL1L5

SACTC

SAFARI

SANJOAL

SHELCO

SIGNS

SMITH

STRATEG

TIDRICK

THR

VALLEY

VEENCE

TTERAVGRLDS DILLENG iV

15—

RO

W LHARDFEL AUy

SUMMARY BY COST ACCOUNT AFRICA BXHIBIT INCR 2 &
1a:e (BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 4
COST BUDGET PREVIOUS EBRNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
ACCOUNT ANMOUNT EARNINGS  THIS PERIOD TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
- sacm;x;;,r;ﬁ IN;;J;.ATIDN- T T e e e e
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 87245.00 81862.00 ¢.00 81862.00 53.8 5383.00 4093.10
CHANGE ORDERS 4434.00 4434.00 0.00 4434.00 100.0 G.00 221.70
" o1679.00  86296.00  0.00  56296.00  $4.1 5383.00 4314.80
— SAFARI THATCH
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 47305.00 47305.00 Q.00 47305.00 100.0 0.00 2365.25
CHANGE ORDERS 244%4,00 24494.00 0.00 24494.00 100.0 0.00 1224.770
© 1789.00  71799.00 To.00 71799.00 1000 0.00  3589.95
- SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 767121.00 677169.94 41935,30 719105,24 43.7 48015.76 35855.26
CHANGE CRDERS ~15572.00 ~17511.00 19392.00 -15572.00  100.0 0.00 —778.60
 J51540.00  659650.95 __ 43874.30 _ 703533.24  93.6  48015.7  35176.66
~ SHELCO INDUSTRIES |98/ |41’680'59 l
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 31559.00 23235.50 2173.50 25409.00 80.5 6150.00 1270.45
CHANGE ORDERS -1057.00 ~1373.00 316.00 -1057.00 100.0 0.00 -52.85
 30502.00  21862.50 2689.50  24352.00 9.8 6150.00  1217.60
- SIGNS OF SUCCESS |1OO/ |21365-03 |
CHANGE ORDERS 3459.00 3459.00 0.00 3459.060  100.0 0.00 172.95
 3459.00 345900 .00 3459.00 1000 c.00 172.95
~- THE SMITH COMPANY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 17236.00 17236.00 0.00 17236.060  100.C 0.00 861.80
CHANGE ORDERS -11997.00 -11997,00 0.00 -11997.00  100.0 0.00 -599.85
o 5239.00 o 5239.00 WS?SQ 77777 ;;;—85 100.0 o 0.00 o 261.95
— STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
ORIGINAL COHTRACT 3515450.00  3389558.45 45182.00  3444740.45 98.0 70709.55 172237.02
CHANGE ORDERS 223990.00 200092.50 30204.50 230297.00 102.8 -6307.00 11514.85
T 4739440.00 | 3509650.95  75386.50  3675037.45 98,3  64402.55  183751.87
- TIDRICK TTLE 1106/|71,617.18 |
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 25344.00 25344.00 .00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.20
CHANGE ORDERS 36651.00 23212.00 7246.00 30452.00 83.1 6189.00 1522.60
T e1995.00  48556.00  7240.00  56796.00  90.0  6199.00  2789.80
~ TMR EXECUTIVE INTERTORS |108/|6,878.00 |
ORTGTNAL CONTRACT 251320.00 84418.58 0.00 84418.58 33.6 166901 .42 4220,93
CHANGE ORDERS 17440.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 17440.00 0.00
uwégavso.oa o 84418.58 o 0.00 __“;3_:4‘413.5; 7”;:; 184341:; ) 4220.9;
- VALLEY EXCAVATION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1893600,00  1485415.00 54110.0¢  1539525.00 81.3 354075, 00 76976.25
CHANGE ORDERS -55280.00 -8§3637.00 0.00 -83637.00 151.3 28357.00 —4181,85
__15;;;;;;8 ”;;8;}78.00 54116?66 14558;;?68 79.2 382432.06 “-——'?2794.46
~ VALLEY FENCE COMPANY |112/|51,404.50 |
ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1473220.00  1064600.00 205505.00  1270105.00 86.2 203115.00 63505.25
CHANGE ORDERS ~67764.00 -31764.00 0.00 ~31764.00 46,9 —36000.00 —-1588.20
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ODARKLD LUSOSITHRUL L LLAY LU,

REPORT DATE

VEENCE

WBSALEH

WRBUILD

WIRELES

28JUL1S
14:26

LN,

TorRUGARLOO DLLHLING NG

SUMMARY

Lo

BY COST ACCOUNT

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

COST

ACCOUNT

CHANGE ORDERS

- WM B SALEH CO.

CRIGINAL COHTRACT

CHANGE ORDERS

CHANGE, ORDERS

i

15,100.
101,971.
13,699.
5,015.
5,650.
.38
38,812.
2,070.
18,203.
14,139.
58,520.
11,249.
47,280.
219,759.
.30

380,285

15,308

3,572.
.36
.30
42,921.
3,969.
29,048.
41,680.
2,365.
71,617.
6,878.
.50
195,229.
11,938.

1,280
4,915

51,404

028

1,405,948.

06
87
00
05
60

44
86
90
80
00
90
36
46

00

95
10
15
59
02
18
00

75
17

85

+ 4+ 4+ + + + + + F FFF 4+ 4+ Q

+ 4+ 4+

*

— WESTERH BUILDING MATERIALS

BUDGET
AMOUNT

TOTAL
TO DATE

PREVIOUS
EARNINGS

EARNINGS
THIS PERICD

1032836.00 7 205505.00
1114/[195,229.75

11586.00 0.00

1238341,

11536,

FODONG VAT T Rl AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO,

5

REM'G TO

COHPLETE

167115,

0o 61917.

.00 579.

11586,00 0.00¢

53377.50 12566.50

-10472.00 0.00

11586.

.00 579.

RETENTION

- WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

42905.50

1116/{11,938.18 |

29304.00 0.00

46700911.

29304.00 0.00

12566.50 55472,

i

42779836.01 1477457.71 44257293,

iF (1,405,948.85 | @

2443617,

28 T 2050910,
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0.  C
15,100.06  +
101,971.87  +
13,699.00  +
5,015.05  +
5,650.60  +
380,285.38  +
38,812.44  +
2,070.86  +
18,203.90  +
14,139.80  +
58,520.00  +
11,249.90  +
47,280.36  +
219,759.46  +
15,308.30  +
3,572.00  +
1,280.36  +
4,915.30  +
42,921.95  +
3,969.10  -
29,048.15  +
41,680.59  +
2,365.02  +
71,617.18  +
6,878.00  +
51,404.50  +
195,229.75  +
11,938.17  +
 028
1,405,948.85  *
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BARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

REPORT DATE 28JUL13

14:23

—PROGRESS BILLING NO. 19--

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
CRIGINAL CONTRACT
G6C-1210 MISC ELECTRICAT. (A/C ELEC) 159860.00 127888.00 7993.00
GC-1215 ELECTRICAL INCR 3 SUBCONTRACTOR 23958,00 23958.00 0.00
BOHD
GC-1220 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (ALL AREAS) 18000.00 6300.00 1800.00
€C-1230 DATA / COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM (ALL 157000.00 117750.00 7850.00
AREAS)
EW-1320 REM'G SITE U/G ELECTRICAL (INCR 716274.,00 608833.20 35813.80
3)
PB-1030 U/G ELECTRICAL {PARK DRIVE U} 25850.00 25850, 00 0.00
01-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 30591.00 30591.00 0.00
01—1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL: (BLDG 1) 25000.00 25600.00 0.0
01-1460 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 1) 62250.00 46688.00 0.00
01-1500 SET PANELBOARDS/SWITCHROARDS 17809.00 14327.00 1791.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1510 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 11102.00 5551.00 2776.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1530 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 1) 10122.00 5567.00 1012.00
01-1540 SET/HOOKUP TRANSFORMER (BLDG 1) 1231.00 246,00 §00.00
01-1630 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 1) 21345.00 9605.00 0.00
01-1640 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 1231,00 0.00 0.00
01-1680 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 1) 4752.00 0.00 0.00
01-1810 ELEC HOOKUPS @ ROOF-MT EQPT (BLDG 4285,00 2143,00 1071.00
1)
02-1040 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 2) 8800.00 8800.00 0.00
02-1150 R.¥. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 2) 7500.00 7500,00 0.00
02-1170 SET BANELBOARDS (BLDG 2) 342.00 342.00 0.06
(62-1180 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 1201.00 1201.00 0.00
{BLDG 2)
62-1200 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 2) 500,00 500,00 0.00
£2-1210 CEILING FAN (BLDG 2) 653.00 653.00 0.00
02-1230 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 2) 984,00 984,00 0.00
02-1260 EMERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 2) 433.00 0,00 0.00
63-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 3) 12000.00 12000.00 6.00
63-1190 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 3) 8848,00 8848,00 0.00
03-1230 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 3) 1309.00 130%.00 0.00
03-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 893.00 536.00 0.06
(BLDG 3)
(3--1300 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 3) 404.00 404,00 6.00
(¢3-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 748.00 748.00 0.00
03-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3) 1952,00 1952,00 0.00
03-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 3) 433.00 0.00 433.00
¢4-1050 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL {BLDG 4) 12673.00 12673.00 0.00
04-1190 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDC 4} 3871.00 3871.00 0.00
041240 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 4) 1832.00 1832,00 6.00
04-1270 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 13793.00 11034.00 0.00
(BLDG 4)
04-1290 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 4) 521.00 521.00 a.00
04-1480 HANG LIGHT FPIXTURES (BLDG 4) 285.00 285.00 0.00
04-1520 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 4) 1147.00 1107.00 0.00
04-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {(BLDG 4) 433.00 433,00 0.00
05-1050 U'SLAB ELECTIRICAL (BLDG 5) 5407.00 5407.00 0.00
05-1240 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 5) 6371.00 6371.00 0.00
05-1270 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 5} 787.00 797.00 0.00
05-1300 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 604.00 604.00 0.00
(BLDG 5)
05-1340 PULI, BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 5) 500.00 500.00 0.00
05-1470 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 5) 455,00 455,00 0.00
05-1500 ELEC HOCKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 5) 1667.00 1667.00 0.00
05-1520 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 5) 433.00 0.00 433.00
10-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 10) 10650.00 10650,00 0.00
10-1100 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 10) 10193.00 10183.00 0.00
10-1340 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT ({(BSHMT) 10237.00 10237.00 0.00
10-1360 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BSMT) 1500.00 1500.00 0.060
10-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS 705.00 765.00 0.00
{BSMT)
10-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BSMI) 569,00 569.00 0.00
10-1420 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES ({BSMT) 1458.00 1312.00 0,00
10-1440 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BSMT) 1060,00 954,00 0.00
10-1450 SYSTEMS DEVICES/TERMINATIONS 832.00 0.00 416.00
{BSMT)
10-1500 ELECTRICAL HOOKUP HVAC EQPT 1823.00 0.00 1641.00
{BSMT)
10-1630 R.I. ELECT CONDUIT (MAIN LVL) 6800,00 6800.00 0.00
10-1650 PULL BRANCH WIRE (MAIN LVL) 432,00 433.00 0.00
10-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (MAIN LVL) 1806.00 1800,00 0.00
10-1700 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG 433,00 0.00 0.00
10}
10-1910 R.I./FINISH ELECTRICAL OUTLETS 889.00 445,00 444,00
{APPROACH)
11-1080 U/6 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLUG 11) 256,00 250.00 0.00
11-1110 PULL ELECTRICAL WIRE (BLDG 11) 320.00 240,00 80.00
11-1120 FINISH ELECTRICAL ({BLDG 11} 320.00 0.00 288.00

TOTAL
TO DATE

135881.
23958.

8100,
.00

125600

644647,

25850,
30591,
25000.
46688,
16118.

8327.

6579,
1046.
9605,
0.
0,
3214,

8800,
1500,

342.
1201,

504.
653,
984.
0.
12000,
8848.
1309.
5336,

404.
148.
1952,
433.
12673,
g7,
1832.
11034,

521.
285.
1107.
433.
5407,
6371.
197.
604,

500.
455,
1667.
433,
10650,
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10237,
1500.
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569,
1312,
.00
.60
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FRESNO CHAFFEE Z00

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 1
REM'G TC
COMPLETE RETENTION
23979.00 6794.058
0.00 1197.80
83900, 00 405.00
31400.00 6280.00
71627.00 32232.35
¢.00 1292,50
6.00 1629.55
0.00 1250.00
15562,00 2334.40
1791.00 805.90
2775.00 416.35
3543.00 328,95
185.00 52.30
11740,00 480.25
1231.,00 0.00
4752.00 0.00
1071.00 160,70
0.00 440.00
0.00 375.00
0.00 17.10
0.00 60.05
0.00 25.00
0.00 32.65°
0.00 49,20
433.00 6.00
0.00 600.00
0.00 442,40
0.00, 45.45
357.00 26.80
0.00 20.20
0.00 37.40
0,00 47,60
0.00 21.65
0.00 633.65
0.00 193,55
0.00 91,60
2759.00 561.70
0.00 26,05
0.00 14.25
0,00 55,35
0.00 21.65
0.00 270.35
0,00 318.55
0.00 39.85
0.00 30.20
0.00 25.00
0.00 22,75
0.00 83.35
¢.00 21.65
6.00 532,50
6.00 509.65
c.00 511.85
¢.00 75.00
¢.00 35.25
0.00 28.45
146.00 65.60
i06.00 47,70
416.00 20.80
182.00 82.05
0.00 340.00
0.00 21.65
a.00 90.00
433.00 0.00
0.00 44,45
0.00 12.50
0.00 16.00
32.00 14.40




AARMLD CUNSIRULLEUN Wy LING

REPORT DATE 28J0L15

14:29
ACELEC — A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

TTrFRULALOS O bbbt Nuwe LT

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

TOTAL
TO DATE

LRL O CRARE BE U

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

12-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12)
12-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12}
12-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT {BLDG 12)
12-1330 SET PANELBOARDS / XFMR (BLDG 12)
12-1380 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 12)
12-1410 PULL BRANCH WIRE {BLDG 12)
12-1420 ELEC HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG
12)
12-1430 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 12)
12-1480 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 12)
12-1530 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
12)
13-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 13)
13-1170 FINISH ELECTRICAL {BLDG 13)
30-1040 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30)
30-1110 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30}
30-1340 R.T. ELECTRICAL CONDUTT (BLDG 30)
30-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 30)
30-1440 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 30}
30-1450 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 30}
30-1500 HANG LIGHT FINIURES {BLDG 30)
30-1510 ELEC HCOKU®S @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
30}
30-1600 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 30}
30-1620 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
30)
31-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL {BHLDG 31)
31-1080 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31}
31-1360 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUTT (BLBG 31)
31-1410 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 31)
31-1430 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 31)
31-1460 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 31)
31-1510 ELEC HOCKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
31)
31-1540 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 31}
31-1640 PINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 31)
31-1670 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
31)
32-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32)
32-1070 O'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 32)
32-1280 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 32)
32-1310 SET PANELROARDS/XFMR (BLDG 32)
32-1340 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
{BLDG 32)
32-1400 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 32)
32-1430 ELEC HOOKUPS ¢ MECH EQPT (BLDG
32)
32-1440 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES ({(BLDG 32)
32-1550 FINISH ELECTRICAL ({(BLDG 32)
32-1580 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
32)
33-1020 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33)
33-1110 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33}
33-1380 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 33)
33-1460 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 33)
33-1490 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 33)
33-1550 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 33)
33-1640 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
33}
33-1670 HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 33)
33-1810 FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 33)
33-1840 ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
33}
34-1030 DEEP U/G ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34)
34-1140 U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34)
34-1290 R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 34)
34-1390 SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 34)
34-1410 PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 34}
34-1420 PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 34)
34-1550 HANG LIGET FIXTURES (BLDG 34)
34-1570 ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
34)
34-1680 FINISH ELECTRICAL ({BLDG 34)
34-1720 EWERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
34)
34R-1050 R.T. ELECTRICAL (BLDG 34 BRIDGE)

{RTILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 -~ 07/31/15)
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD
1050¢.00 10506,00 0.00
7976.00 7976.00 0.00
3006.00 3000.00 0.00
16405,00 1605,00 0.00
1683.00 0.00 842,00
697.00 523.00 G.00
401.00 0.00 .00
547.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0,00 0.00
433.00 0.00 0.00
1200,00 1200.00 0.00
1200.00 0.00 0.00
4700,00 9700.00 0.00
7700.00 7700.00C 0.00
5000.00 5000.00 0.00
1285,00 1285.00 0.00
3245.00 3245.00 0.00
1104,00 1104.00 0.00
718.00 718.00 0.060
107,00 1071.00 0.00
1032.00 1032.00 0.00
433,00 0.00 433.00
29560.00 29560.00 0.00
10500,06 10500.00 0.00
17391.0¢C 16521.00 870.00¢
3779.00C 3779.00 0.00
5864.00C 2932,00 2932.00
5620.00 4777.00 843.00
2988,00 2390.00 598.00
3305.00 2975.00 330.00
1910, 0C 1337.00 573.00
775.0C 0.00 715.00
11331,00 11331.00 0.00
73%6.00 7396.00 0.60
5419.00 5419.00 0.00
1662,00 1662,00 0.00
285.00 285.00 0.00
1787.00C 1787.00 0.00
1030.00 1030.00 0.00
1129.00 1129.00 0.00
1700.00 17006.00 0.00
433.00 0.00 433,00
17625.00 17625.00 0.60
5187.00 5187.00 0,00
10104.00 10104.00 0.00
4104.00 4104.00 0.00
2804,00 2904 .00 0,00
7284.00 7284.00 0.00
078,00 7078.00 0.00
963,00 963,00 0.00
2786.,00 2786.00 0.00
436,00 436.00 0.00
10500.00 10500.00 0.00
1009G,00 10090.00C 0.00
13049.00 1304%.00 ¢.00
1456.00 1456.00 0.00
3245.00 3245,00 0.00
2333,00 2333.00 0.00
2572.400 2572.00 0.00
2085.00 2085.00 0.00
547.00 547.00 0.00
1130.00 1130,00 0.00
455.00 228.00 0.00
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00
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00
00
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100.
100,
100.
100,
100,

100.
100.
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100,

100.
100,

100.
100.
100.

100.
100.
100,
100.
100.

100.

cCoOo oo oo o oo oo oo oo oo cCooDo =

o

100.0
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100,
100.
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100,
100,
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100,90

100,
100.

100.
100.

50,

oo

oo

PAGE NO. 2
REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00 525,00
0.00 398.80
0.00 150.00
0.00 80.25
841.00 42.10
174.00 26.15
401.00 0.06
547.00 0,00
Frr.00 0.00
433.00 0.00
0.00 80.00
1200.00 0.00
0.00 485,00
0.00 385.00
0.00 250,00
0.00 64,25
0.00 162.25
0.00 55.20
0.00 35.80
0.00 53.55
0.00 51.60
0,00 21,65
G.00 1478.00
0,00 525,00
0.00 869.55
0.00 188.95
.00 293,20
0.00 281.00¢
0,00 149.40
G.00 165.25
0.00 95,50
0.00 38.75
0,00 566.55
0.00 369,80
0.00 270.45
0.00 83,10
0.00 14.25
0.00 89,35
0.00 51.50
0.00 56,45
0.00 85.00
0.00 21.65
0.00 881.25
0.00 259,35
0.00 505,20
0.00 205,20
.00 145,20
0.00 364.20
0.04 353,80
0.00 48,15
0.00 139.30
0.00 21.80
0.00 525.00
0.00 504.50
0.00 652,45
0.00 72.80
0.00 162,25
0.00 116.65
0,00 128.60
0,00 104.25
0,00 27.35
0.00 56.50
227.00 11.40
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REPORT DATE 28JUL15

TErAUORLOD DLLLLING N, LT

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD:

14:23
ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIPTICN

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

34B-1150 FINISH PLBG/FIXTURES (BLDG 34
BRIDGE)

FINISH ELECTRICAL
BRIDGE)

U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 40)

R.1. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 40)
SET PANELBOARDS (BLDG 40)

PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 40)

PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 40)

HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 40)
FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLBG 40}

ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
40)

ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
40)

U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 41)

R.I, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (RLDG 41)
SET PANELBOARDS (BLDG 41)

PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 41)

PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 41)

HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 41)
FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 41)

ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
41)

ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL {BLDG
41)

U'SLAB ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50}

R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 50)
SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 50)
PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 50)

PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 50)

HANG LIGHT FIXTURES {BLDG 50)
FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 50)

ELEC HOOKUPS @ LSS EQPT (BLDG 50)
ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
50}

R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BLDG 51)
PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 51)

ELEC HOOKUPS @ SEWAGE EQPT (BLDG
51)

ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
51)

U'SLAE ELECTRICAL (BLDG 52)

R.I. ELECTRICAL CONDBUIT {BLDG 52)
SET PANELBOARDS/XFMR (BLDG 52}
PULL FEEDER WIRE/MAKEUP PANELS
(BLDG 52}

PULL BRANCH WIRE (BLDG 52)

ELEC HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
52)

HANG LIGHT FIXTURES (BLDG 52)
FINISH ELECTRICAL (BLDG 52)

ELEC HOOKUPS @ LSS EQPT (BLDG 52)
ENERGIZE/TEST ELECTRICAL (BLDG
52}

R.I. ELECT CONDUIT {ENTRY SIGN)
LIGHT FIXTURES (ENTRY SIGN)
AGAMA HOLDING ROCK~ ELECTRICAL
HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 5)

HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 6)

HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 7)

HOT GRASS SYSTEM (ZONE 8)

HOT GRASS SYSTEM (OFF EXH
ELEPHANT YD)

34B-1160 (BLDG 34
40-1050
40-1200
40--1270
40-1300

40-1350
4G-1360
401430
40-1490

40-1520

411050
41-1290
41-1340
41-1360

41-1390
41-1400
41-1460
41-1500

41-1530

50-1160
50-1300
501370
50-1380

50-1380
50-1400
50-1450
50-1480
50-1490

51-1130
51-1140
51-1170

51-1180

52-1150
52-1340
52-1420
52-1450

52-1470
52-1480

52-1500
52-1570
52-1600
52-1610

SF1-1030
SF1-11400
SF2-1230
SF5-1260
SF6-1410
SF7-1080
SF8-1250
8FB-1360

SF9-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEN (SAVANHA #4)
8F11-1080 HOT GRASS SYSTEM (SAVANNA #2)
260500-01C FAB/DET. BASIC ELECTRICAL
MATERTIALS
260500-02C FAB/DEL LIGHT FIXTURES
264000-01C FPAB/DEL PANELBOARDS &
SWITCHBOARDS
323132-01C FAB/DEL ELECTRIC FENCING (HOT
GRASS/VINES)

07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD
1231.60 620.00 0.00
250.00 250.00 0.00
7790.00 7796.00 0.c0
8136.00 8136.00 0.00
250.00 250.00 0.00
377.00 377.00 0.00
300,00 300.00 0.00
300.00 300.00 0.00
611.40 458.00 153.00
240,00 240.00 9.00
433,00 0.00 .00
12290.00 12290.00 0.00
8520.00 8520.00 0.00
1604.00 1604, 00 0.00
1600.00 1600.00 0.00
637.00 $37.00 0.00
228.00 228.00 0.00
610.00 458,00 152.00
1600.00 1600.00 0.00
433.00 0.00 433.00
10700.00 10700.60 0.00
950¢. 00 9500. 60 0.00
716.00 716.00 9,00
2312,00 2312.00 9.00
996.00 996.00 0.00
785,00 785.00 0.00
625.00 625.00 0.00
1350.00 1350.00 0.00
433.00 433.00 0.00
1200.00 1200.00 0.00
1000.00 0.00 0.00
750.00 0.00 0.00
250.00 .00 0.00
131486.00 13148.00 0.00
9160.00 4580.00 0.00
1775.00 888,00 0.00
1231.00 1231.00 0.00
3652.00 913,00 0.00
285.00 0.00 0.00
1569.00 392,00 0.00
1200, 00 0.00 0.00
664.00 0.00 0.00
775.00 0.00 .00
2198.00 2198.00 a.00
433,00 433.00 .00
683,00 683.00 .00
1350.00 0.00 0.00
1025,00 ¢.00 0.00
11558.00 6846.00 .00
2597.00 0.00 0.00
644,00 0.00 0.00
4099, 00 0.00 0.00
7515, 00 0.00 0.00
15510.00 15510.00 0.00
1424660.00  1353427.00 0.00
361298.00  361298.00 .00
44847.00 18000.00 0.00
3709818.00 3311416.20 74008.80

£ REALOKU LHAC T GE AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 3
TOTAL pCT REM'G TO

TO DATE Cip COMPLETE RETENTION
620.00 50.4 611.00 31.00
250.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
7790.00 100.0 0,00 389.50
8136.00 100.0 0.00 406,80
250,00 100.0 0.00 12.50
377.00 1¢0.0 .00 15.85
300,00 100.0 0,00 15.00
300.G0 10G.0 0.00 15,00
611.00 i00.0 0.00 30.55
240.00 100.0 0.00 12.00
0.00 433,00 0.00
1225%0.00 100.0 0.00 614.50
§520.00 100.0 0.00 426.00
1604.00 100.0 0.00 80,20
1600.00 100.0 0.00 80.00
637.00 100.0 0.00 31.85
228,00 100.0 0.00 11.40
$10.00 100.0 0.00 30.50
160,00 100.0 0.00 80.00
433.00 100.0 G.00 21.65
10700.00 100.0 0,00 535.00
9500. 00 100.0 0.00 475,00
716,00 100,90 0.00 35.80
2312.00 00,0 0.,c0 115. 60
996.00 100.0 0.00 49,80
785.00 100.0 0.40¢ 39.25
625.00 100.0 0.00 31.25
1350.00 100.0 06.00 67.50
433.00 100.0Q 0.00 21.65
1200.00 160.0 0.00 60,00
0.00 1000.00 .00
0.00 750.00 0.00
0.00 250.00 G.00
13148.00 100.0 0.00 657,40
4580.00 50.0 4580.00 224%.00
888.00 50.0 887.00 44.40
1231.00 1040.0 0.00 61,55
913.00 25.0 2739.00 45.65
G.00 285.00 0.00
392.00 25.0 1177.00 13.860
0.60 1200.00 0.00
0.0G0 664,00 0.00
0.00 715,00 Q.00
2198.00 100.0 0.00 109.920
433,00 100.0 .00 21.65
683.00 106,90 0,00 34.15
0.00 1350.00 0.00
0.00 1025.00 0.00
6846.00 59.2 4712.00 342.30
0.00 2597.00 0.00
0.00 644.00 0.00
0.0¢ 4099.00 0.00
0.00 1515.00 a.00
15510,00 100.0 0.00 715.50
1353427.0¢ 95.0 71233.00 67671.35
361298.00 100.0 0.00 18064,90
18000,.00 40.1 26847.00 900. 00
3385425.00 91.3 324393.00 169271,25




DARKLS UUND LU L LUIN LU, LG,

REPORT DATE 28JULi5
14:29
ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
15 DESCRIPTION

co-01-002
CcO-02-067
Co-02-097
ECO-026
PCO-030.2
PCO-059.1
PCO-084.1
PCO-123
PCO-135
PCO-156
PCO-159
PCO-160
PCO-161
PCO-173
PLO-191
PCO-195
PCC-2111
PCO-249,1
PCO-306
PCO-351
PCO-3592
PCO-434
PCO—441
PCO-461
PCO-480
PCO-483
PCO-484
PCO-485
PCO-507

PCO~-509
PCO-522

PCO-534
PCO-541

PCO-546

c/0 01- PCO 002- Z0OO OFFICE DEMO
& RELOCATION

C/0 02- PCO 067- VE— ELECTRICAL,
ALUM. WINDINGS

C/0 02— PCO 097— EXTEND CONDUITS
FOR WART HOG

PCO 026- RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR
& CAMERA POLE

PCO 030.2-~ CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANUGES

PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS
LINE

PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BCOSTER
PUMP & ELECTRICAL

PCO 123— ASI 7— FINISH HARDWARE
CHANGES

PCO 135- IBA— PWR TC TEMP PUMP AT
LIFT STATICH

PCO 156~ TBA- REMOVE 4 STREET
LIGHT POLES

PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE Q
GOLDEN STATE BLVD

PCO 160— KOPJE TOP- (12) HL1
FIXTURES

PCO 161— RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC
CABLE

PCC 173~ ASI 14~ LIGHT FIXTURES @
BOA ENTRY SIGN

PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR

ELECTRICAL
PCO 195- FOWER TO EXBAUST FAN
EF-4LG

PCO 211.001-~ CHANGE MAHALT LSS
ELECTRICAL PANELS

PCO 249,001- DELETE HOT GRASS,
WIRE & VINES

PCO 306- CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP &
TERMITE MOUND

PCO 351— ADDED DOOR SECURITY &
PCO 123 CREDIT

PCO 359.002— GIRAF/RHINO FIRE
WATER MONITORING

PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEWN WNDW
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS

PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS @
HCGOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING

PCO 461— ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEHN
HQODRS

PCC 480- POWER TO DISPOSALS @
ANIMAL FOOD PREP

PCO 483~ SITE-~ POWER CHANGES TO
BAOBAB TREE

PCO 484- SITE, DELETE SL! & SL2
PATHWAY LIGHTS

PCO 4B5- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO
SLIDE GATES

BCO 507- 5AV O’LOOK- PWR TO
INSTA-HOT WATER HIRS

PCO 509~ IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C
PO 522- FIBER RACK CHANGES @
LION & HOOFSTOCK

PCO 534- IBA— BALANCE OF TEMP
POWER

PCC 541~ LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE
REPLACEMENT

PCC 546— SITE, CONDUIT TO PIVs @
EH, G-R & LODGE

TTrAVURESD OPLLING NWL L 3T

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERICD:

07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

BUBGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
558.00 558.00 ¢.00
-7500.00 =7500.00 0.00
1354.00 1354.00 0.00
29063.00 29063.00 0.00
47838.00 47838.00 0.00
6449,00 4192.00 ¢.00
5822.00 5822.00 0,00
-3909.00 —390%.00 0.00
529.00 529,00 0.00
1633.00 1633.00 0.00
14976.00 14976.00 0.00
81580.00 8190.00 0.00
5168,00 5168,00 0.00
5084.00 5084.00 0.00
2939.00 o.00 1470, 00
637,00 0.00 637.00
1613.00C 1613.00 0.00
-51378.00 -51378.00 0.00
1313.00 657,00 0.00
6767.00 6767.00 0.00
8742,00 0.00 0.00
1479.00 0.00 0.00
4100.00 0.00 Q0,00
1129.00 0.00 1129.00
1846.00 0.00 1846.00
1313.00 0.00 1313.00
-31784.00 G.00 0.00
2850,00 0.00 0.00
2344.00 0.00 2044.00
-101300.00 0,00 -50650,00
-215,00 G.00 -215.00
—44130.00 a.00 —22095.00
3498.00 0.00 34%8.00
2909.00 0.60 2909.00
HH4:;6;;;755 - 70657.00 -58114.00
__5239385.00 __3382073.56 ————E;Q;ET;B

FROONU GRAL L R AV

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

FAGE NO. 4
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

TC DATE cip COMPLETE RETENTION
558.00 100. 0.00 27.90
=1500.00 100. 0.00 -375.00
1354.00 100. ¢.00 67,70
29063,00 100, 0.00 1453,15
47838.00 i0a. 0.00 2391.90
4192.00 65. 2257.00 209.60
5522.00 100. 0.00 291.10
-3939.00 100. ¢.00 -195,45
529,00 100, 0.00 26.45
1633.00 100, 0.00¢ 81.65
14976.00 100. 0.00 748.80
8190.00 100. 0.00 408,50
5168.00 100, 0.00 258.40
5084.00 100. 0.00 254,20
1470.00 50, 1469.00 73,50
637.00 100. 0.00 31.85
1613.00 100 0.00 80.65
-51378.00 100. 0.00 ~2568, %0
657,00 50. 656,00 32.85
6767.00 100 0,00 338.35
0.¢0 8742.00 0.00

0.00 1479.00 0.00

0.00 4100.00 0.00
1129.00 100. 0.00 56.45
1846.00 100, 0.00 92.30
1313.00 100. 0.00 65.65
0.00 -31784.00 0.00

0.00 2850.00 0.00
2044.00 100, 0.00 102.20
—-50650.00 50. -50650.00 —-2532.50
~215.00 100. 0.00 -10.75
—22095.00 50. -22095,00 -1104.75
3498.00 100. ¢.00 174,80
2309,00 100. .00 145.45
12543,00 -17. 82976, 00 627?;;
3397968.00  93.4  241417.00  165895.40




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

A-C ELECTRIC COMPANY
P.O. BOX 81977
BAKERSFIELD, CA. 93380-1977

Subcontractor:;

DATE

711562015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone #:  559-233-2208 Billing # 18
i ;125412
Hartis Conlract#: 12 Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROV!S!ONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subconiractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMDUNT TO GATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANMOUNT DUE
00-16-0160S  |ELECTRICAL WORK 3,700,818.00] 91.3% $3,385,425.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 3,709,818.00] 91.3% $3,385425.00) |
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE ; % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage |  TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TQ DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILUNG AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date -70,433.00] 17.8% 12,543.00)
*+* See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES -70,423.00] -17.8% 12,543.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 93.4%} PROJECT TOTALS
1153,629,385.00 | Total blling] 1753,397,968.00
Total contract amount to date
Relention 5% PERCENT)| ($769:896.40)
susTOTALILT $3,228,069.60
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($9212,969.59)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING[4T ~ $75:700.06
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Confract Safely Reporis B
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Fleld Approval OU
1
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit B



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
10/


OARRLD GWANDIOUL L BV L.y

REPORT DATE

ATHRUZ

ACTIVITY
iD

LN .

28JUL15
14:29

— A THRU Z CONSULTING

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

T RUGHRLOO DL L ING L

13—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 -

BUDGET
AMOQUNT

PREVIOQUS
EARNINGS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

TBA-1372
30-1350A
30-1350B
30-1350C
31-1370A
31-1370B
31-1370C

33-1680A
33-1680B

33-1680C

34-15408
34-1540B

3éﬁ15€0C
40-1210A
40-12108
40-1210C
SF5-1200a
SF5-12008

SE5-12060C

CHANGE
PCO-030.2
PCO-136.1
PCC—:46
PCO-221
PC0O-251
FCo-308
PCO-309
PCO-315
PCO-345
PCO-371
PCO-372
PCoO-378
PCO-385
PCO-447
PCO-458
PCO-463
PCO-529

PCO-542

ANTMAL EQUIPMENT SUB BOWD

A thru % DETAILING {(CHEETAH)

A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHGP LABOR
(CHEETAH)

A thru 2 EQPT RENHTAL/MCB/FIELD
LABOR (CHEETAH)

A thru 2 DETAILING
{GIRAFFE/RHINO/HOOFSTOCK)

A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR
{GTRAF /RHTHNO/HOCF)

A thru % EQPT RENTAL/LABOR
{GIRAFFE/RHINO/HOOF)

A thru % DETAILING (ELEPHANT)
A thru Z ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR
{ELEPHANT)

A thru Z EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD
LABOR (ELEPHANT)

A thru 2 DETAILTHG (LIOHN)

A thru % ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR
(LION}

A thru 2 EQPT RENTAL/MOB/FIELD
LABOR {LION)

A thru Z DETAILING
(MEERKAT/VULTURE)

A thru 2 ALL MATLS/SHOP LABOR
(MEERKAT/VULTURE)

A thru 2 EQPT RENTAL/LABOR
(MEERKAT/VULTURE}

A thru Z DETAILING
(SAVANNA/KOPJE/SITE)

A thru 7 MATLS/SHOP LABOR
[SAVANNA/KOPJIR/SITE)

A thru Z EQPT
RENTAL/LABOR {SAVANNA /KOPJE/SITE)

ORDERS

PCO (30.2— CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT

PCO 146~ GIRAFFE RHINO CHG
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL

PCO 221- IBA— CHREETAH HOLDING
SITE POSTS

PCO 251— IBA- ELEPHANT DEMO
DOUBLE UP O STRUCT

PCO 308~ DELETE AHIMAL FEEDERS @
HOGFSTOCK

PCC 309- HOOFSTOCK,
SCALES

PCC 315— ELEPHANT HOLDING CWWER
CHGS TO GATES

PCC 345— RHINO HOEDING- DEL GATE
@ ISOLATICN DEN

PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK
GUARDRAIL TO CHU

PCO 372- ADRD HERMETICALLY SEALED
LOAD CELLS

PCO 378— IBA- ELEPHANT RBOLDING,
{2) 1G EMBEDS

PCO 385— LION HOLDING-DELETE (3}
RESTING BENCHES

PCO 447 HOOFSTOCK CABLE-
PUSH/PULLS CHANGE

ECO 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES SO.
OF CHEETAH HOLDG

PCO 463— ELEPHANT HOLDING,
DOOR GUIDES

PCO 529- GIRAFFE/RHINO,
SYSTEM CREDIT

PCO 542— HOOFSTOCK,
OPERATORS TO GATES

DELETE ANIMAL

CRHANGE

CARLE OP

ADD CABLE

51213.00
13024.00
108696.00
1357%0.00
9767.00
206765.00
143468.00

65120.00
623975.00

245125.00

13024.00
275861.00

187560.00
3254,00
14804,00
8140.00
26048.00
657677.00

188330.00

2977643.00

-12485.00
-5678.00
—-48300.00
10231.00
18871.00
—4770.00
-8268.00
81486.00
-1823.00
1271.00
4242,00
273.00
-1556.00
22692.00
1082.00
735.00
~53415.00

4353.00

8941.00

2386584.00

51213.00
13024.00
1G8696.00
135790.00
8767.00
206765.00
1076G1.00

65120.00
623975.00

245125,00

13024.00
275861,00

169000.00
3256.00
0.00

0.00
26048.00
657677.00

95000.00

2806542.00
-12485.00
-5678,00
~483060.00
10231.00
9435,50
~4770.00
-8268.00
81486.00
0.00
1271.00
4242.00
273,00

-1556.00

26616,50

2833558.50

L RGO LHOAERE DL LUY

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

07/31/15) PAGE NO. 5
EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

THIS PERIOD  TO DAIE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00 51213.00 100.0 0.00 2560.65
0.G0 13024.00 100.0 0.00 651.20
0.60 108696.00 100.0 0.00 5434.80
0.00¢ 135790.00 100.0 0.00 6789.50
0.00 49767.00  100.0 0.00 488.35
6.00 206765.00  100.0 ¢.00 10338.25
14346.80 121947, 80 85.0 21520.20 6097.39
0.00 65120.00 100.0 0.00 3256.00
0.00 623975.00  100.0 0.00 31198.75
0.00 2453i25,00 100.0 0.00 12256.25
0.00 13024.00 100.0 0.00 651.20
0.00 2775861.00 i00.0 0,00 13793.05
£182.00 178182.00 95.0 9378.00 8909.10
0.00 3256.00 100.0 0.006 162,80
0.040 0.0 14804.00 0.00
¢6.00 0.00 8140.00 0.00
0.00 26048.00 100.0 0.00 1302, 40
0.00 657677.06  100.0 0.00 32883.85
46247.50 141247.50 75.0 47082.50 7062.38
69776.,30 —“;£7671B.30 96.6 4~"155924.70 143835.;;
0.00 —12485,00  100.0 Q.00 ~624.25
0.00 -5678.00 1060.0 0.00 -283.90
0.00 -48300.00 1400.0 0.00 -241i5,00
0.00 10231.00  100.0 0.00 511.55
9435.50 iga71.4a0 100.0 0.00 943,55
0.00 -4770.00 100.0 0.00 -238.50
0.00 —8268,00 100.0 0.00 -413.40
0.00 81486.00 100.0 a.00 4074.30
0.00 0.00 -1823.00 0.00
0.00 1271.00 100.0 0.00 63,55
0.00 4242.00 100.0 0.00 212.10
0.00 273,06 100.0 0.00 13.65
0.00 ~1556.00 100.0 0.00 -77.80
22692.00 22692.00 1490.0 0.00 1134.60
1082.00 1082.00  100.0 0.00 54.10
0.00 735,00 100.0 0.00 36.7%
0.00 0.00 -53415.00 0.00
4353.00 4353.00 100.0 Q.00 217.65
 37562.50  §4179.00  717.8  -55238.00 3208.95
lov33e.80  2040897.30  98.5  45636.70  147044.87




Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

A-Z CONSULTING

8620 E. Old Vail #100
Tucson, AZ 85747

DATE

715/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Alrica

e T gt
- Q
Vondor s oo _ Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL F’ROVISIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subconiractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT)] PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
11-0950-5 Animal Barriers and Gates $2,977,643.00( 96.6% $2,876,718.30
Total of Original Contract GMP $2,077,643.00| 96.6% $2,876,718.30
L
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE OQRDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY |[Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILEDTO | | EXEGUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders te Date $8,941.00] 717.80% $64,179.00
T ** See attached for detailed list LPr )
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $8,941.00 T;I‘Z.BO% $64,179.00
—H
PROJECT TOTALS {total 98.5%) PROJECT TOTALS
it Total billingf 5
Total contract amount to date]  $2,986,584.00 todatel  $2 940,897.30
Retention 5% PERCENTY  ($147,044.87)
suBTOTAUT 2,703 852.43
| .
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS 2 691.880.57
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLIT_G 101.971.87 | 110/
L
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Repgr{s Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
B Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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AARKLY CUNDLRULLIUN L., Lhu, TUFRULRGOO D LG NY . L9 LISEDINY LOAL L Bl AU

REPORT DATE 28JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 6
BEDROCK — BEDROCK
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BURGET EREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
Ib DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTIRACT

GC-1080 UNDERGROUND LOCATOR— INCR 2 & 3 7600.00 7600.00 0.00 7600,00 160.0 06.00 380.00

7600.00 7600.00 0.00 1ee0, 00 100.0 0.00 380.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-047 PCO 047- IBA— UTIL LOCATING & 875.00 875.00 0.00 875.00 100.0 0.00 43.75
TEMP FEHCE CHANGES

875.00 875.00 0.00 875.00 10¢.0 0.00 43.75

8475.00 8475.00 0.00 8475,00 100.0 0.00 423.75

e NG AUO NN




MARKKLD LUIVOLRUC 1N R AN . TTUEFRUGHKALOS BA L LG U, L2 —
REPORT DATE Z28JUL1G MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
14:29
{(BILLING PBRIOD: 07/01/i5 - 07/31/15)
BTHMAN - B,T. MANCINI
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNTNGS TOTAL
1D DESCRIPTIOHN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
GC-1160 ADMIN / SUBMITTALS (B.T. MANCINI) 325,00 325.00 0.00 325.00
GC-1170 FLOOR MOISTURE TESTING (B.T. 750.00 150,00 0.00 150.00
MANCINI)
01-2140 RUBBER BASE (BLDG 1) 135%9.00 0.00 680,00 680.00
01-2150 LINOLEUM (BLDG 1) 12820.00 0.00 12820.00 12820.00
01-2180 CARPET TILE (BLDG 1) 420,00 0.00 420,00 420.00
31-1600 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOCRING ({BLDG 31) 5745.00 5745.00 0.00 5745,00
32--1480 ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING {BLDG 32) 440,00 940.00 0.00 940.00
096500-01C FABR/DEL RESILIENT FLOORING 19240.00 18740.00 500.00 19240.00
096813-01C FAB/DEL TILE CARPETING 705,00 705.00 0.00 705.00
119200-02C FAB/DEL ANIMAL COMFORT FLOORING 13925.00 10925,00 0,00 10925.00
53229.00 38130.00 14420.00 52550.00
CHAHGE ORDERS
PCO-398 PCO 398- GIRAFFE, HOOFSTOCK -1498.00 -1998.00 0.0C -1998.00
COMFORT FLR CHANGES
PCO-498 PCO 498~ HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE 575.00 515,00 4,00 575.00
COMFORT FPLR TRIM CHG
—1423.400 -1423.00 0.00 -1423.00
51806.00 36707.00 14420.00 51127.00

LRLONU WCHALE LI 400
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &%

PAGE NO. 7

PLT REM'G TO
Ccip COMPLETE RETENTION
100.0 0.00 16.25
100.0 0.00 37.50
50,0 679.00 34.00
100.0 0.00 641.00
100.¢ 0.00 21,00
100.0 0,00 287.25
100.0 0.00 47.00
100.0 0.00 962.00
1G60.0 0.¢0 35.25
100.0 0.00 546,25
98.7 6749.00 26277.50
100.0 0.00 -99.90
i060.0 0.060 28.75
100,0 0.00 -71.15
98.7 679,00 2556.35




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT DATE  7/15/2015

Subcanleactor: E;'ST—,HMEQ?:;]ASS;&EC' Harris Praject Number # 1254
Sacramento, CA 95827-6128 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Horto Contiact# 12604 Biling # °

Vendor# - 4370 Billing Period Ending  7/31/20156

NOTE SPECIAL PROV!SIONS

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNTI  TO DATE WORKTO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
Jo9 o700 -3 Special Flooring 53,229.001 98.7% $52,550.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 53,229.00{ 98.7% $52,550.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
- QOROERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERSBILLED TG EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Change Order 1 -1,998.00 100% -1,998.00
Change Order 2 575.00) 100% 575.00

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | T ($1,423.00) 100%] It ($1,423.00)

PROJECT TOTALS {total 98.7%) PROJECT TOTALS
_ $51,806.00] Total bi%liagf It $51,127.00
Total contract amaunt to date i to date] 2T

Refention 5% PERCENT) ($2,556.35)

If $48,570.65

SUBTOTAL|E
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($34871.69)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING|T  $75,699.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telophona Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Ceriified Payroll Closeout
B Contract Safety Reports
o Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval éj
Project Manager / Superintandent

Exhibit D
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AARKLD CUND LML LUIN L.y 2.

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S
14:29

SUPAULRELDA BALLLNG NJ. 13T
MONTHLY BEARMNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/CG1/i5 - 07/31/15)

TOTAL
TO DATE

26250
185000

211250

11600.

3398.

1969,

4200.

16000,

-3498.

7495,

5900.

10530.

17697,
-148.

-1633.

1279.

14595,

8596,

1415.

4500,

3810,

1468

94874

.00
.00

R li]

00

00

0G

a0

oo

oaq

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00

Q0

100.0
1¢0.0

ico.o

106.0

100.0

100.,0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100,0

100.0

100.0¢

100.0
100.40

i00.0

ERODINY WAL E e a0

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 8
REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION

0.00 1312.50
0.00 9250.,00

T g0 0s62.50
0.00 580.00
0.00¢ 169.90
0.0¢ 98.45
0.00 210.00
0.00 800.00
G6.00 -174.90
0.00 374.75
0.00 295.00
0.00 526.50
0.00 854,85
0.00 -37.40
0.00 -81.65
0.00 63.95
0.00 74.75
0.00 429.80
0.00 70.75
0.00 225,00
0.00 130,50
0.00 13.45
0.06 o 4743 7;

o 0.00 U“——Ig366.20

CENCAL - CENCAI, DEMOLITION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
iDp DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EW-1200 CUT & CAP SITFE UTILITIES 26250.,00 26250.00 0.00
EW-1210 SITE CLEARING & DEMO OPERATIONS 185000.00 185000.00 0.00
211256.00 211250.00 0.00
CHANGE ORDERS
Cco-01-002 C/0 01— PCO 002- 200 OFFICE DEMO 11600.00 11600.00 0.00
& RELOCATION
c0-01-033 c/f0 01— PCO Q33-8EPTIC 3398,00 3398.00C 0.00
THX/DRYWELLS ¢ POND BASIH
C0-01-043 C/0 01— PCO 043- EHTRY PALM & 1969.00 1969.00 Q.00
CONC EDGE BAND
Co-01-046 C/0 01— PCO 046 ASBESIOS 4200.00 4200.00 0.00
ABATEMENT 200 OFFICE
Cco-01-048 C/0 01- PCO 048-LEAD PAINT 16000.00 16000.00 0.400
ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY
CO-01-050 ¢/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE -3488,00 -3498.00 0.00
RESTROCMS
CO-02-045 C/0 02— PCO 7495.00 7495.00 0.00
045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD
CAGES
C0-02-070 C/0 02— PCO 070~ REMOVE LEANING 5900.00 5900.00 .00
CEDAR®@ BOA ENTRY
PCO-032 PCO 032- SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS 10530.00 10530.00 0.00
NOT ON DWGS
PCO-089 PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 17087.0¢ 17097.00 0.00
PCO-091 PCO 091- IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE & -748.00 -748.00 0.00
BOA ENTRANCE
PCO-156 PCO 156- IBA— REMOVE 4 STREET ~1633.00 ~1633.00 0,00
LIGHT POLES
PCO-229 PCO 229%- IBA- CHIP CURB @ 1279.00 1279.00 0.00
ELEPHANT HOLDIRG
PCO~241 PCC 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE 1495.00 1485,00 0.60
SHADE STR COLUMNS
2CO-257 PCO 257- IBA— ELEPH HOLDING, 8596.00 85%6.00 0.00
REMOVE DEADMAN FTG
PCO-434 PCO 434— MPERKAT- VIEW VWNDW 1415,00 1415.00 0.00
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO~445 PCO 445~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE 4500.00 4500,00 0.00
DEADFALL & PALMS
PCO-469 PCO 469- SITE— ELEPHANT MOATS 3810.00 0.00 3810.00
CHANGES
PCO-560 PCO 560— IBA- LION BRIDGE CORE 1469.00 .00 1469.00
DRILL HANDRAILS
94874.00 §9595.00 5279.00
306124.00 300845.00 5279.060

306124

.o

100.0




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

CENCAL SERVICES, INC.
3299 S. CEDAR AVE,
FRESNO, CA. 93725

Subcontractor:

DATE

71152015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 569-201-3366 Biling 3 H
Har Contract 195408 Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2016
Vendor #: 1336 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Doltars only,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODRE # DESCRIPTION CRIGINAL % COMPLETE [ ORIGINAL CONFRACT! PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANOUNY DUE
000201105 | DEMOLITION 211,260.00[ 100% 211,250.00
Total of Criginal Confract GMP 211,260.00] 100% 211,250.00 B
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE { APPRCOVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLEDTO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 94,874.00; 100% 94,874.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $94,874.00]  100% $94,874.00
PROJECT TOTALS (total 100%} PROJECT TOTALS
lTs:aoes,124.¢w Total billing] & £306,124.00
Total contract amount to date] to date
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($15:306.20)
SUBTOTALIST $290,817.80
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS 285,802.75] ‘

i

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGy 5,015.05

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT

Compliance Checklist

NAME GF SUFPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll  [Closeout
Contract Safety Reporis
Insurance o
Approved , Notes -
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
[

Exhibit D
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AAARLD LUNSIRULELUIN LUy LN,

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S

TUrRUORLDD Dlishina WU, E¥T

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15% - 07/31/1%)

14:29
CHILDS - CHILDS & CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
I DESCRIPTION

FREDWW UN/ACE LG

aviy

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 9

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
081i13-01C FAB/DEL HM DOORS & FRAMES

081433-01C FAB/DEL STILE & RAIL W0OOD DOORS
087100-01C FAB/DEL DOOR HARDWARE

CHANGE ORDERS

BCC-05% PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO-123 PCO 123- ASI 7- FINISH HARDWARE
CHANGES

PCO-184 PCO 184~ IBA- EXPEDITE HM
FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5

PCO-185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 1056F & 105H

PCO-318 PCO 318~ IBA-LICN HOLDING DRS &
FRAMESRI10BS112A

PCO-319 PCO 319- LIONW HOLDING DOOR
HARDWARE 110B & 112A

PCO-454 PCO 454— IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS
1-106~A & B

PCO-454,1 PCO 454.001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT

DOOR FRAME

PCO-493 PCO 493- IBA-SITE- PRIMUS CYLNDRS
FOR MDBM LOCKS

PCO-514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION
VIEWING

PCO-551 PCO 551— IBA- MISSING MULLION
PARTS

BUDGET FREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP
67700.00 67700.00 G.00 67700,00 106.0
33690.00 33690.00 0.00 33680.00 i00.¢
99875,00 99875.00 0,00 99875.,00 100.0

© 201265.00  201265.00 0.00  201265.00 100.0

2637.00 2637.00 0.00 2637.00 100.0
3995.00 3985.00 0.00 39485.00 1006.0
600,00 600.00 0.00 600,00 100.0
1858.00 1858.00 0,00 1858.00 100.0
700.00 700,00 0,00 700.00 100.0
2681.00 2681.00 0.00¢ 2681.00 100.0
4454.00 4454, 00 0.00 4454.00 100.0
332.00 33z2.00 0.00 332.00 100,0
4178.00 0.00 43178.00 4178.00 100.0
1195.00 0.00 1195,00 1195.6G0 100.0
375.00 0.00 575.00 575.00 i00.0
©23205.00 17257.06  5048.00  23205.00 100.0
77;;;;;5?;8 """" ;I;;;;Taa o 5948.00 224470.00 106.0

REM'G TO
COHMPLETE RETENTION
0.040 3385.00
0.00 1684.50
0.00 4993.75
0.06 10063.25
0.60 131.85
0.4Q0 199.75
0.00 30,00
0.00 92.9%0
.00 35.00
0.00 134.05
0.00 222.70
0.00 16.60
0.00 208,90
0.00 59.75
.00 28.715
o0 1160.25
""""""""" 0.00  11223.50




Subconlractor:

Telephone #

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT DATE  7M6/2015

Childs and Company T

2311 N. Larkin Avenue Harris Project Number # 1254
Fresno, CA. 93727 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Afiica
559) 485-0520 Billing 3 6
(3569 485- Biliing Period Ending  7/31/2015

Harris Contract # 1254902

Vendor#:

1440 NOTE SPECIAL PROV!S&ONSB

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL & COMPLETE [ ORIGINAL CONTRAGT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMCUNT| TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANMOUNT DUE
08.0110 5 Hollow Metals 67,700.00 100% 67,700.00
08-07005  |Finish Hardware ""99,875.00 100% 99,875.00
08-0200 8 Wood and Plastic Doors 33,690.00 100% 33,690
Total of Qriginal Contract GMP 1T 201,265.00 100%| 1T 201,265.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TODATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TC EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date 23,205.00; 100% 23,205.00

*** See attached for detailed list

TOTAL OF GONTRACT CHANGES $23,205.00]  100% $23,205.00
_.'
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS

1T $224,470.00] Total bitling[ 1T $224,470.00
Total contract amount to dale to date

Refention 5% PERCENT)]  (¥77:223.50)
SUBTOTALUT $213,246.50
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  ($207,695.90)
l———-—-—-—-—-————
TOTAL DUE THiS BiLLING]S]  $%:65060[° )
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Cerlifled Payroll Closeout
Contract Safely Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
10/


OARKLD LUNOLTRULELUN LWy LN,

REPCRT DATE 28J0L15

—TUERULOALDD Dl BN NU,

MONTHILY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

ERLOWNG LIAEE LD AU

AFRICA BXHIBIT IHNCR 2 &

14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 10
COLLINS - COLLINS ELECTRIC
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCY REM'G TC
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE Crp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EW-1170 INCREMENT 2 ELECTRICAT 160346.00 160346.00 0.00 160346.00 100.0¢ 0.00 B017.30
160346.00 160346.00 .00 160346.00 100.0 0,00 8017.30
CHANGE ORDERS
co-02-068 C/0 02~ PCO 068- DUCTBANK SLOPE 2067.00 2067.00 0.00 2067.00 100.0 0.0C 103.35
CHG ¢ BOA EHTRY
PCO-026 PCO 026— RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 202.00 202.00 0,00 202.00 100.0 0.00 10.10
& CAMERA POLE
2269.00 2269.00 0.00 2269.00 100,40 0.00 113.45
162615.00 162615.00 0.00 162615.00 100.0 0.00 8130.75




OARLD VURDLIRULLLIUN UL, LNG,
REPORT DATE 28JUL15
14:29
CORNELL — CORNELL IRON WORKS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
D DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DCCR
TO MATL

PCO~-360 PCO 360-
FROM SUB

TTORGGREOD DL ENG .

MONTHLY

(RILLING PERIOD: 07/C1/15 - 07/31/15)

BUDGET
AMOUNT

6180¢.00

6180.00

6180.00

19—

EARWINGS REPORT by SUB

PREVIOUS EARNINGS

EARRNINGS THIS PERIOD
6180,00 0.00
6180.00 0.00
6180.00 0.00

e ROV

I RESng LAALE B Lug

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 11
TOTAL 2CT REM'G TO
TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION
6180.00 100.0 0.00 369,00
6180.00 106.0 0.00 309.00
6180.00 100.0 0.00 309.00




OBARILED SUIND LRUL L LW WUy ERL L ——rnuunoas Dlbblolg W, L3TT ERESNG WAL £ Ll O
REPORT DATE 28J0015 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by S5UB AFPRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 12
COs5T - COST OF WISCONSIN
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

ib DESCRIPTICHN AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE ciip COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC—-1130 GENERAL CONDITIONS (COST of 426175.00 4261175.00 0.00 426175.00 100.0 0.040 21308.75
WISCONSIN)

GC-1135 SHOTCRETE SUBCONTRACTCR BOND 35188.00 35188.00 0.00 35188.00 100.0 0.0¢ 1759.40

GC—1140 UNION PREMIUMS {(COST of 202434.00 194336.64 8097.36 202434.00 100.0 0.00 10121.70
WISCONSIN)

GC-1150 RAT SLABS 80290.00 4015,00 Q.00 4015,00 5.0 J6275.00 200.75
SC1-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- PREFAB 177492.00 177492.00 0.00 177492.00 100.0 0.00 8874.60
5¢1-1010 SHOTCRETE ARER 1- SET STEEL i10932.00 110932.00 0.00 110932,00 100.0 0.00 5546.60
5C01-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- STRUCTURATL COAT 88746.00 86746.0C 0.00 88746.00 100.0 ¢.00 4437.30
5C1-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- TEXTURE COAT 414373.00 44373.00 Q.00 44373,00 ige.o 0.00 2218.65
5C1-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 1- PAINT/STAIN 22186.00 22186.00 0.00 22186.00 100.0 0.00 1199.30
5¢2-1000 SHOTCREKTE AREA 2- PREFAB 354983.00 354983.00 0.00 354983.00 i06.9 0.00 17749.15
5¢2-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA Z- SET STEEL 221865.00 199678.50 22186.50 2218465.00 100.0 0.00 110983.25
502-1020 SHOTCRETE AREAR 2— STRUCTURAL COAT 177492.00 159742.80 1774%.20 177442.00 100.0 0.00 8874.60
5C2-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 2- TEXTURE COAT 88746.00 79871.56 8874.44 88746.00 1¢0,0 0.00 4437.30
5C2-1040 SHOTCRETE AREAR 2- PATINT/STAIN 44373.00 35498,40 8874.60 44373.00 100.0 0.00 2218.65
SC3-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- PREFAB 374705.00 374705.00 0.00 374705.00 160.0 0.00 18735.25
SC3-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- SET STEEL 234199.00 210771,00 23428.00 234129.00 100.0 0.00 11709.95
5C3-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 3~ STRUCTURAL COAT 187352.00 168616,80 18735.20 1R7352.00 100.0 0.00 9367.60
5C3--1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 3- TEXTURE COAT 93676.00 84308.40 9367.60 93676.00 100.0 0.00 4683.80
5C3-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 3— PAINT/STAIN 468938.00 35128.50 11709.50 46838.00 100.0 0,00 2341.90
8C4-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 4- PREFAB 138049.00 13804%.00 0.00 138049.00 100.0 0.00 6902,45
8C4-1010 SHOTCRETIE AREA 4— SET STEEL 86281.06 86281.00 0.00 86281.00 100.0 0.00 4314.05
5C4-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 4— STRUCTURAL COAT 69025.00 69025,00 0.00 63025.00 100.0 0.00 3451.25
8C4-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA d4- TEXTURE COAT 34512.,00 34512.00 0.00 34512.00 100.0 0.00 1725.60
SC4-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 4— PAINT/STAIN 17256.00 17256.00 0.00 17256.00 100.0 0,00 862.80
SC5-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- PREFAB 276098.00 276098.00 0.00 276098.00 100.0 0.00 13804.80
SC5-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 5~ SET STEEL 172561.00 172561.00 0.00 172561.00 100.0 .00 8628.05
8C5-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- STRUCTURAL COAT 13804%.00 138049.00 0.00 138049.00 100.0 ¢.,00 6902.45
5C5-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 5— TEXTURE COAT 69025.00 £9025.00 0.60 69025.00 100.0 ¢.00 3451.25
SC5-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 5- PAINT/STAIN 34512,00 34512.00 0.60 34512.00 100.0 ¢.00 1725.60
SC6-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 6— PREFAB 216934.00 216934.00 0.00 216934.00 100.0 0,00 10846.70
SC6—-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 6- SET STEEL 135584.00 135584.00 0.00 135584.00 100.0 0.00 6779.20
S8C6-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 6~ STRUCTURAL COAT 108467.00 108467.00 0.00 108467.00 100.0 0.00 5423,35
SC6-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 6— TEXTURE COAT 54234.00 54234.00 0.00 54234,00 100.0 0,00 2711.70
SC6-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 6- PAINT/STAIN 27117.00 27117.00 0.00 27117.0¢ 100.0 0.00 1355.85
S5C6-1050 BAORAB TREE 316567.00 316567.00 ¢.,00 316567.00 100.0 0.00 15828.35
5C7-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- PREFAB 118328.00 118328.00 0.00 118328.00 100.0 0.00 5916.40
SC7-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 7- SET STEEL 73955.00 73955,00 0.00 73955.00 100.0 0,00 3697.75
8C7-1020 SHOTCRETE AREAR 7- STRUCTURAL COAT 59164,00 59164.00 0.00 59164.00 100.0 0.00 2958.20
SC7-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 7— TEXTURE COAT 29582.00 29582.00 0.00 29582,00 100.0 0.00 1479.10
5C7-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 7— PAINT/STAIH 14791.00 14791.00 0.00 14791,00 100.0 0.00 739.55
SC8-1000 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- PREFAB 315541.00 315541.00 Q.00 315541.00 100.0 0.00 157717.05
5C8-1010 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- SET STEEL 197213.00 197213.00 Q.00 197213.00 100,0 0.00 9860.65
SC8-1020 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- STRUCTURAL COAT 157770.00 157770.00 0.00 157770.00 10¢.0 0.00 7888.50
SC8-1030 SHOTCRETE AREA 8-~ TEXTURE COAT 78685.00 16885.00 0.00 78885.00 i00.0 0.00 3944.,25
SC8-1040 SHOTCRETE AREA 8- PAINT/STAIN 39443.00 39443.00 .00 39443,00 100.0 0.00 1972.15

5990988,00 5785690.60 129022 .40 5914713.00 98.7 76275.00 295735,65
CHANGE ORDERS
co-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING =70600.00 -7000.00 0.00 =7000.00 100.0 0.00 -350.00
CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 20257,00 20257.00 0.00 20257.00 100.0 0.00 1012.85
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
pCO-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 3130,00 3130.00 0,00 3130.00 100.0 0.00 156,50
ROOM
pCO-101 PCO 101- DEDUCT FOR COST -125000.00 -125000.00 ¢,00 -125000.00 100.06 Q.00 —-6250.00
SHOTCRETE MODEL
PCO-136 PCO 136- ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS 6920.00 6920.00 0.00 65920.00 100.0 0.00 346.00
CHANGES
BCO--202 PCO 202- IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS & 1269.00 1269.00 0.00 1265,00 100.0 0.00 63.45
MUDWALL @ CHEETAH
PCO-282 PCO 282— IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ -38000.00 —-38000.00 0.00 -38000.00 100.40 0.00 ~1900.00
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-310 PCC 310~ IBA- STORM DI & 1095.00 1095.00 0.00 1095.00 160.0 0.00 54.75
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-313 PCCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 7432.00 7432.00 0.00 7432.00 100.0 0,00 371.60
PCO-361 PCO 361- KOPJE TOE- LOWER 14892.,00 14892.00 0.0¢ 14892.00 100.0 0.00 744,60
SHOTCRETE ROCKS
PCC-396 PCO 396-- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOUILDER $572.00 6572.00 0.00 6572.00 100.0 0.00 328.460
HEIGHT
PCC-433 PCO 433— CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBANK 1515.00 1515.00 0.00 1515.00 100.0 0.00 75.75
WALL
PCO-451 PCO 451— SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE 24862.00 2462.,00 ¢.00 2462.00 100.¢ 0.00 123.10
BOULDER
pro-469 PCO 469— SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 568.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 568.00 0.00
CHALIGES
PCO-474 PCO 474— ELEPHANT SAVANNAS- 9269.00 9269.00 0.00 9265.00 100.0 a.00 463.45

ANIMAL FEEDERS



MARKED LLASIIRUL L IWN WU p BN .

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S

14:29
COST - COST OF WISCONSIW
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
n DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-475 PCO 475- LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE
MODIFICATIONS
FC0O-490.1 PCO 490.001- SITE- SHOTCREYTE
PATHWAYS
PCO-491 PCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOCHM
CHG TO SHOTCRET

TP RULKLOD LN U,

MONTHLY

(BILLING PERIOD:

Lo

EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD
1515,00 1515.00 0,00
168814,00 06.00 126610,50
192890.00 0.00 144667.50
268600.00 -93672.00 271278,00
6259588.00 5692018.60 400300.40

07/01/15 - 01/31/15)

EADNUY GIIAE T B AUy

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 13
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
1515.00 100.0 0.00 75.75
126610.50 75.0 42203.50 6330.53
144667.50 75.0 48222.50 7233.38
177606.00 66.1 5094%4.00 8880.30
6092319.00 97.3 16726%.00 304615.95




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

COST OF WISCONSIN, INC..
4201 HIGHWAY P
JACKSON, Wi, 53037

Subcontractor:

DATE

71152015

Harris Project Number # 1284
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 262-677-6060 Biling # 16
Harris Contract # 126433 Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
Vendor # ; 1782 NOTE SPECIAL PROVESIONSE
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Doliars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASECODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIDUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT{  TODATE WORK TG BATE APPROVED BILUING AMOUNT DUE
100-03-04205 Precast Strustural Concrete $ 5,920,988.00 98.7%}  $5,914,713.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 5,990,988.00 98.7%| $5,914,713.00) [
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS e CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORBERS TO DATE TC BDATE ORDERS BILLEDTQ EXECUTED App_mved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
. DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 268,600.00! 661% [$ 177,606.00
**Sap attached for detailedlist | | | -
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES |$ 268,600.00 | 66.1% J& 177,605.00
“_
_“
PROJECT TOTALS (Toial 97.3%) PROJECT TOTALS
IF Total billing| AT
Total contract amount to date]  $6,259,588.00 todaie]  $6,092,319.00
Relention 5% PERCENT)}  {$304,615.95}
sustoTaL| Hs5,787,703.05
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS] ($5,407,417.67)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING|[IT  $380,285.38
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
o Ceriified Payroll  |Closeout
Cortiract Safety Reports o
"""" o Insurance
Approved‘ Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D


shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
10/


AARKLO LUROLIRUL L LW L., v

REPORT DATE 28JUL15
14:2%

S P RULAGDD D3OG NU, L FT—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{RTLLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
b BESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

034113-01A SUBMIT PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS
034113-01C FAB/DEL PRECAST PANELS & PLANKS

CHANGE ORDERS

PCC-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHAHGES
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU
RET'G WALL
PCO-193 PCO 193- IBA— INTERNAL: INCREASE
CTU COHTRACT
PCO-194 PCO 194- IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING-
REMOVE EMBEDS
PCO-248 PCO 248- IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT
EXTENDED CRAHE
PCO-268 PCO 268~ IBA- FIX ROOF BEAM
EMBEDS ¢ PRECAST PHNIL

BULDGET
AMOUNT

513:7.00
161848.00

B REDNG LOACT L Aty

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 14

RETENTION

2565,85
23692.40

513165.00

1622.00

2630.,00

2000.00

-4466.00

-3723.00

—-2850,00

—4727.00

508438.00

PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL

EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
51317.00 0.00 51317.00
461848.00 0.00 461848.00
513165.00 G.00 513165.00
1622.00 0.00 1622,00
2690.,00 0.00 2650.,00
2000.00 0.00 2000.00
-4466,00 .00 —4466,00
-3723.00 0.00 —-3723.00
-2850.00 0.0G -2850.00
—4727.00 0.00 -4327.,00
508438.00 0.00 508438.060

PCT REM'G TO

CH COMPLETE

100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
1G60.0 0.00
10G.,0 0.00
i00.¢ 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 .00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00

25658.25

81.10

134.50

100.00

—223.30

-186.,15

-142,50

25421.90




MARSKLD LUNIERUL LIS LUL LG,

REPORT DATE 28JUL15
14:29

TTEAULRLOO DIyl INY, L ¥

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR

(BILLING PERIOD:

07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

FALONY VCHALDD LD aul)

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

FAGE NO. 15

DINUBA — DINUBA HOUSE MOVERS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOQUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
C0~01-002 C/0 01- BCG 002- Z0O OFFICE DEMO 29700.00 29700.00 0.060 29700.00 100.¢ 0.00 0.00
& RELOCATION
C0-01-050 C/0 01~ PCO 050- RELOCATE 20000.00 20000.00 0.00 20000.00 100.0 ¢,00 0.00
RESTROOMS
49700.00 49700.00 .00 49700.00 100.,0 0.00 0.00
49700.00 4976G0,00 0.00 49760, 00 100.0 0.00 0.00

A W gy U P

J




MHERIS LUNIIRUCL AU LU L, LN, Trrvannod BDLobEdNty UL, 13— COoONG LIAC D LD LW
REPORT DATE 28JUL15 MONTHLY BEARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:28
{(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15) FAGE NO, 16
DORFHM — DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
In DESCRIPTION AVOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE crip COMPLETE RETENTION

CORIGTNAL CONTRACT

GC-1280 MCBILIZATICN (DORFMEIER) 10006.00 10000.00 0.00 10000.00 100.0 ¢.00 500.00
01-1150 CHMU WALLS (BLDG 1) 81006.00 81000.00 0.00 81000.00 i00.0 0.00 4050.00
01-1340 FIREPLACES— CHMU SUPPORT WALLS 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1370 FIREPLACES— CMU CHIMNEY SHAFTS 20200.00 20200.00 0.00 20200.00 100.0 0.00 101¢.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1410 FIREPLACES— STONE VENEER/MANTLES 23000.00 20700.00 .00 20700.00 90.0 2300.00 1035.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1%20 CULTUGRED STONE VENEER {BLDG 1) 27000.00 27000.00 0.00 27000.00 100.0 0.00 1350.00
02-1300 STOWNE VENEER (BLDG 2} 1406.00 1400.00 0.006 1400.,00 100.0 0.00 70.00
03-1430 STONE VEHEER (BLDG 3} 3000.00 3000,00 0.00 3000.60 1¢0.0 ¢.00 150.00
04-1430 STONE VENEER (BLDG 4) 3000,00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.90 0.00 150,00
05-1420 STONE VENEER (BLDG 5) 1¢00,00 1000.060 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0,00 50,00
10-1080 CMU WALLS (BSMT) 58000.00 58000.00 Q.00 58000.00 100,0 0,06 2800.00
16-1250 STONE VENEER OVER CMU (BSMT) 9000.00 2000.00 0.00 9000.00 100.0 0.00 450,00
10-1940 CMU ABUTEMENT WALLS (BRIDGE) 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3600.00 100.0 0.00 153.00
30-1199 CMU WALLS (BLDG 30} 11000.00 131000.00 0.00 11000, 00 100.0 0.00 550.00
31-1230 CMU WALLS (BLDG 31) 36000.00 36000.00 0,00 36000.00 100.0 0.00 1800.00
32-1240 CMU RETAINING WALLS (BLDG 32) 24000.00 24000,00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
33-130C¢ CHU WALLS (BLDG 33) 28000.00 28000.,00 0.00 28000.00 100.0 0.00 1400,00
33-1410 CMU KNOCKOUT PANEL (BLDG 33) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0,00 100.00
341220 CMU WALLS ({BLDG 34) 58000.00 58000.00 0.00 58000.00 100.0 ¢.00 2900.00
40-1100 CHMU WALLS (BLDG 40) 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
41-1100 CMU WALILS (BLDG 41) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 i0¢.0 a.c0 1200.00
52-1220 CMU BALL (BLDG 52} 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000, 00 100.0 0.00 850,00
8F2-1150 CMU RETAINING WALL (MAHALI POOL) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100,60
SF2-1180 AGAMA HOLDING ROCK— CMU WALLS 2000.00 20060.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
SF2-129¢ CMU SEAT WALL (LCDGE) 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6006G.00 100.0 0.00 300.00
3F2-1410 STOWE VENEER £ CMU SEAT WALLS 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 120006.00 100.0 0.00 600.00
{LODGE)
SF3-1020 CMU SEAT WALL (LION EXHIBIT) 1006.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 .00 50.00
SF3-1030 STONE VENEER @ CHMU SEAT WALL 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
(LION EXHIBIT)
SF3-1080 CMU WALL @ MOAT (LICN EXHIBIT) 56000.00 56000.60 0.00 56000.00 106.0 0.0 2800.00
SFE-1120 CMU RETAINING WALL (ELEPHANT 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200,00
PQOL)
S5F6-1150 CMU SEAT WALLS ({$0. RESTROOHM) 1000.00 1060.00 ¢.00 1600.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
SF6-1170 STONE VENEER @ CMU SEAT WALL (SO. 2000.00 2000.00 0,00 2000,00 100.0 0.00 100,00
RESTROOM)
SF8-1170 CMU RETAINING WALL (ELEPHANT 6000, 00 6000.00 0.00 6000,00 100.0 0.00 300.00
FALLS)
SRV-1030 CMU WALLS {MORTH DUMPSTER) 7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 350.00
SRV-1100 €MU WALLS {SOUTH DUMPSTER) 7006.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 160.0 ¢.00 350.00
042000-013 SUBMIT CONCRETE UNIT MASCHRY 3000.060 3000.00 0,00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
042000-01C FAB/DEL CONCRETE UNIT MASOHRY 69000.00 69000.00 0.00 69000.00 106.0 0.00 3450.00
042000-02A SUBMIT MASONRY REBAR SHOP DUGS 4000.00 4000.00 0.400 4000.0¢ 100.0 0.c0 200.00
¢42000-02C FAR/DEL MASOHRY REBAR 610C0.00 61000.00 0,00 £1000.00 100.0 0.00 3050.00
047200-01A SUBMIT CAST STONE MASOHRY 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
047200-01C FAB/DEL CAST STONE MASONRY 42000,00 42000.00 0.00 42000.00 100.0 0.00 2100.00
748600.00 734300.00 12000.00 746300.00 99.7 2300.00 37315.00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY 31626.00 31626.00 0.00 31626,00 100.0 0.00 1581.30
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-059 PCO 059 RADIANT FLCOR & STORAGE 5331,00 5331.00 0.00 5331.00 100.0 0.00 266.55
ROOM
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING 615.00 615,00 Q.00 615.00 100.0 0,00 30.75
KNOCKOUT REBAR
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU 568.00 568.00 0.00 568.00 100.0 0.00 28.40
REINFORCING
PCO-146 PCO 146— GIRAFFE RHINO CHG 27739.00 27732.00 4,00 27138.00 100.0 0.00 1386,95
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL
PCO-154.1 PCCG 154.,001— ELEPHANT HCOLDING CMU 1954.00 1954.00 0.00 1954.00 100.0 0.00 97.70
RET'G WALL
PC0O-175 BCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ 791.00 791,00 0.c0 791.00 100.0 0.00 39.55
VULTURE /MEERRAT
PCO~-176 PCO 176- BLCCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ 380.00 380.00 0.00 386.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
VULTURE /MEERKAT
PCO-177 PCO 177- CHMU WALL & SAVANNA 1168.00 1168.00 0.00 1168.00 100.0 0.00 58.40
OVERLOOK
PCO-209 PCO 209- SIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU 5323.,00 5323.00 0.00 5323.00 100.0 G.00 266.15
WALL REINFORCING
PCO-241 PCO 241— DEMO STONE / REMOVE 1560.00 1560.00 0.00 1560.00 i00.0 0.00 78.00
SHADE STR COLUMMNS
PC0O-242 PCO 242- RHINO, CHG CMU TO ~2947.00 -2947.00 0.00 -2947.00 100.0 0.00 -147.35
BOLLARDS @ 5 GATES
PCO-274 PCO 274- IBA— DINING HALL 10404.00 10404.00 0.00 16404.00 100.0 0.00 520,20
FIREPLACE
PCO-276 PCO 276~ TRA- LODGE CLASSROOM 3455.00 9455.00 0.060 9455.00 100.¢ 0.00 472.75

FIREPLACE
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CHANGE ORDERS

PCoO-277
PCO-277.1

PCO-282

PCO-320

PCO-413

PCO-488

PCO-489

PCO-492

L EEONU WCAKRCL DO AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE RO, 17

{(BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)
— DORMEIER MASONRY
ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOCUS EARNINGS
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 148¢73.00 0.00 29614.60
PCO 277.1- LODGE FLAGSTONE -37987.00 0.60 -759.40
FLOORING CREDIT
PCO 282— IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ 33399.00 33399.00 0.00
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
BECO 320- IBA— LODGE- AS1 #027 2575.,00 0.00 .00
FIREBRICK CLARIF
PCO 413- RHIHO EXTERIOR YARD CMU ~7352.00 ~7352,00 0.00
WALL CHANGE
PCO 488~ PLANY¥ER BETWEEN LIOCH 11056.00 11056.00 0.00
DEMO & MEERKAT
PCC 489- IBA- SAVANHA O'LOOK EXT -10022.00 -10022.00 0.00
FINISH MODIF
PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G -3339%.00 -33399.00 6.00
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
234500.00 87649.00 28855.20
983100.00 821949.00 40855.20

TOTAL PCT

TO DATE ClpP
258614.60 20.0
-139.40 20,0
33399.00 100.0

0.00

—7352.00 100,40
131056.00 100.0
-10022.00 100.0
-3339%.00 100.0
1316304, 20 49,7
562804.20 87.8

REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
118458, 40 1480.73
-3037.60 -37.97
0.00 1669,95
2575.00 0.00
0.00 -367.60

0,00 552,80

0.00¢ -501.10
0.00 —-1669.95%
117985,80 5825.21
120255.80 43140,21




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DORFMEIER MASONRY
4686 E. HEDGES
FRESNO, CA. 93703

Subcontractor;

DATE

7/15/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresnoe Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # £59-255-9760 Billing # 12
Uarrcll_s C;nlract# 332?29 Biling Period Ending  7/31/2015
endor # : 2
NOTE SPECIAL PROVESIONSD
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dallars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT)| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORKTQ DATE APPROVED BIiLLING ANOUNT DUE
00-04-02005  [CWU MASONRY $ 748,600.00 | 99.7% $746,300.00}
""""" Total of Original Contract GMP $ 748,600.00 | 99.7% $746,300.60] | h
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS i CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentaga1 TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $  234,500.00 497% | $ 116,504.20
*** See attached for detailed list ]
TOTAL OF GONTRACT CHANGES $234,500.00 49.7% $116,504.20
_.'
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 87.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
1T $983,100.00] Total billing 7 $862,804.20
Total contract amount to date to date] ™
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($45,140.21)
suBTOTAL 4T $879,663.99
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGg| ($78%:661.59)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGJET  $38,872.44
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACY PERSON Telephona Number Daily Reporis Record Dwygs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
A;:;pro\.ur:ndI Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE N0, 18
EARTH — EARTH SHELTER DEVELOPERS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
QRYGINAL CONTRACT
SF1-1160 LAYOUT UNIT PAVING (BOA ENTRY) 11807.00 11507.00 6.00 11907.00 100.0 0.00 595. 35
S5ri-1250 UNIT PAVERS (BOA ENTRY) 59534.00 59534, 00 06.00 59534.00 100.0 0.00 2976.70
71441.00 71441,00 0.00 71441.00 100.0 0.00 3572,05
CHANGE ORDERS
PCC-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 1785,00 1785.00 0.00 1785.00 100.0 0.00 89.75
1785.00 1795.,00 0.00 1795.00 100.0 0.0G 89.75
73236.00 73236.00 0.00 73236.00 100.0 0.00 3661.80

E\ AU ) A
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REPORT DATE 28JULLS MONTHLY EARWINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29

{BILLING PERICOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 19

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL EBCT REM'G TO
In DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOCD TO DATE e COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

LHO-1000 MOBILIZATION (ELITE} 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000,00 100,40 0.00 850.00
IWD-1010 LANDSCAPING SUBMITTALS 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0,00 175,00
LND-1020 LANDSCAPING CLOSECUT DOCS 2500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00 0.00
ILND-1030 LANDSCAPING BOND 33691.00 33691,00 0.00 33691.00 100.0 0.00 1684.55
L¥D-1040 TEMP IRRIGATION 59414.00 56443.00 0.00 56443.00 95.0 2971.00 2822.,15
LUD-105C LANDSCAPING 66823.00 53458.00 10023.85 63481.85 95.0 3341,15 3174.09
LND-1060 SOIL PREP / FINE GRADE 127000.00 95250.00 8890.00 104140.00 82.0 22860.00 5207.00
LHND-1070 SEEDING 56250,00 50625.00 0.00 50625.00 90.¢ 5625.00 2531.25
LHUD-1080 HARDSCAHPE 1088710.00 103427420 21714.50 1056048.70 97.0 32661.30 52802.44
LHD~1090 TREE TRANSPLANT & PROTECTTION 178550.00 178550.00 0.00 178550.00 100.0 0.00 8927.50
1633438.00 1522791.20 40688, 35 1563479.55 95.7 69958.45 78173.98
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-084 PCO 084~ IRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00 684000.00 0,00 684000.00 20.0 171000.00 34200.400
PCO-107 PCO 107- 1IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR -7060.00 -7000.00 0,00 =000, 00 160.0 0.00 —350.00
TREE PROTECTION
PCC-136.1 PCO 136.001~ASI 9 PART 2-FLEPH -24947.00 —24947.00 0.00 ~24947.,00 100.0 0.00 -1247,35
WATRNG HOLE/IOAT
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00 6360,00 0.00 6360.00 100.0 0,00 318.00
PCQ-15C PCO 150- ELITE NOT RELOCATING -8550.00 —-8550.00 0.00 —-8550,00 100.0 0.00 -427.50
TREES B BCA ENTRY
PCO-151 PCO 151~ CREDIT FCR PLANT TABS -5716.00 —-5714&,00 0.00 ~5716.00 100.0 0.00 ~285.80
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED SOIL AMENDMENT AT 835.00 835.00 0.00 B35.00 100.0 0.00 41.75
SAVANNAS
PCO-163 PCO 163~ RELOCATE 2 PALMS & BLEPH 745.400 745.00 0.00 745.00 100.0 0.00 37.25
WATER HOLE
PCO-222 PCO 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES & BOA 187.00 187.0¢0 0.00 187.00 100.0¢ 0.00 9,35
ENTRY
PCO-233 PCO 233— IBA- ADDITIONAL 93226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93226.00 .00
TEMPORARY TRRIGATION
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS -154034.00 =771017.00 —38508,50 ~1155625.50 75.0 -38508.50 -57176.27
INCI. RFI 729
PCO-368 PCO 368— TBA— TEMP IRRIGATION AT 2716.00 2716.00 .00 2716.00 100.0 0.00 135.80
TREES
PCO-388 PCO 388—- ELEFPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK 7192.00 0.00 G.00 a,00 7192.00 0.00
WALL REMOVAL
PCO-39% pCcO 395~ IBA- REMOVE TREE @ 2461.00 2461.00 0.00 2461.00 100.0 0.00 123.05
FLAMINGO FEHNCE
PCO-397 PCO 397— REMOVE ROCKWALL 8 3108.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3108.400 0.00
SELEPHANT FALLS
PCO-404 PCO 404- MEERKAT, REMOVE 2072.00 2072.00 0,00 2072,00 100.0 0.00 103.60
SHCTCRETE BOULDER
PCO-407 PCC 407~ CHEETAH E¥H, MOVE 363.00 363.00 0.00 363.00 100.0 ¢.00 18.15
HWATURAL BOULDERS
PCO-435 PCO 435- MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @ 596.00 596.00 0.00 536,00 100.0 .00 29.80
VULTURE
PCO-438 PCO 438- IBA- EXCAVATE LION 701,00 701.00 0.00 701,00 106.0 0.00 35.05
EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS
PLO-469 PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 7458.00 .00 0.00 0.00 458,00 0.00
CHANGES
PCO-476 PCO 476~ IBA- LION MOAT RETAINING 29774.00 29774,00 0.00 29774.00 100.0 0.00 1488.70
WALL
PCO—-481 PCO 481- IBA— EXCAVATION FROM PCO 212.00 212.00 0.00 212,00 100,40 0.00 10.860
440
PCO-482 PCO 482— HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK 75.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 100.0 0.6G0 3.75
HEADS IN PLANTER
PCO-511 PCO 511- LODGE- IRRIGATION UNDER 88.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.00
WEST DECK
PCC-512 PCO 512- IBA- LODGE PATIO FTG 282.00 2B2.00 4.00 282.00 100.0 0.00 14.10
EXCAVATION
PCO-517 PCO 517- IBA- SHOTCRETE EXCAV H. 2349.00 2349.00 0.00 2349.00 100.0 0.00 117.45
END LICN MOAT
PCO-518 PCO 518- IBA— PLANTER FTG EXCAV 376.00 376.0C 0.00 376.00 100.0 0.00 18.80
LION DEMO-MEERKT
PCO-525 PCO L25- SITE~ REMOVE & GRIND (4) 518.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 518.00 0,00
STUMES AT ROA
816447.00 610874.00 -38508.50 572365.50 70.1 244081.50 28618.27

2449885,00 2333665.20 2179.85 2135845.05 B7.2 314039.95 106782 .25




Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

ELITE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION

DATE

71152015

Harris Project Number # 1254

2972 LARKIN
CLOVIS, CA. 93612 Project Name: Fresno Chaffes Zoo Africa
Te!ephgnei# ” 559&23%2—7760 Bilfing # 14
Pengorgniect® 1384 Biling Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT; PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APFROVED BILLING AMOUNT BUE
00-02-0800-5  |IRRIGATION 1,633,438.00] 95.7% $1,663,479.55
Total of Original Contract GMP 1,633,438.00] 95.7% $1,563,479.55 | ]
"_
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS — CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED) CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage |  TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
-------------- Total Change Orders ta Date $§ 816447.00 70.1% |8 572,365.50 i
***See attachd for detalled list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT GHANGES [$ 816,447.001 70.1% $572,365.50
l‘_
S
PROJECT TOTALS (Tota) 57.2%) PROJECT TOTALS
$2,449,885.06 | Total biling] ~ $2,735,845.05 ]
Total confract amount to date| [T to date] 1T
Relention 5% PERCENT)|  (5798:792.25}
SUBTOTAL| IF $2,029,052.80
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ($%026,967.94)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING)IF ~ $%070.86
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
i Cerlified Payrolt Closeout
Conlract Safely Reports
| {instrance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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REPORT DATE 28JUL1S
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EXTREME - BEXTREME INDUSTRIAL CCATINGS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

012060 EPOXY FLOORING (BLDG 1)
099656-01A SUBMIT EPOXY FLOCR & WALL
FINISHES
099656-01C FAB/DEL EPOXY FLOOR & WALL
FINISHES

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059— RADIAHNT FLCOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCC-279 PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN
LIEU OF EPOXY

PCO-442 PCC 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL
FINISH CHANGES

PCO-533 PCO 533~ LODGE, MOISTURE & pH

CONTROL SEALER

TTERULGROSD DLl Livte NU . LD

MONTELY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

BUDGET PREVICOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS BERICD
28800.00 0.00 14400.00
3500.00 3500.00 0.00
57500.00 14375.00 14375.00
89800.00 17875.00 28775.00
1323.00 0.00 0.00
-11671.00 0.00 -11671.00
-1942,00 0.00 —-1942.00
4000, 00 ¢.00 4000.00
-82%0.00 0.00 -9613.00
81510,00 17875.00 19162.00

CHEONU CRAL L B Al

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 20
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

TC DATE CHp COMPLETE RETENTION
14490,00 50.0 14400.00 120,00
3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
28750.00 50,0 28750.00 1437.50
46650.00 51.9 43150.00 2332.50
0.00 1323.00 Q.00
—11671.00 100.0 0.00 -583.55
-1942,00 100.0 0.00 -97.10
4000.00 100.0 0.00 200,00
-%613.00 116.0 1323.00 —480.65
37037.,00 45.4 44473.00 1851.85




Subcontractor;

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Exfreme Industrizl Coatings
703 N. Abby Street
Fresno, CA. 93701

DATE

7M5/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chatfee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-213-4731 ) Billing # 3
Harms Contract # 125421 N Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
Vendor#: 2555 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[ ]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TCODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
10-09-0300-5  |SPECJAL COATINGS $ 89,800.00 ] 51.9% $46,650.001
Total of Original Contract GMP $  89,800.00 | 51.9% £46,650.00] | o
|‘_
_.l
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE] % COMPLETE | APPROVEQ CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED ; Approved BILLING AMOUNT BUE
DATE
PCO 59 $  1,323.00
PCO 279 $  (PLETLO0Y| 100% [ $  {41,671.00)
PCO 442 1% (194200 100% |$  (1,942.00)
PGO 533 $  4,000.00] 100% | $ 4,000.00)
S5 (8290000 116% [ 41799,673.00)
[~
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 45.4%) PROJECT TOTALS
i $81,510.00| Total biflng] 5 $37,037.00
Total contract amount to date to date
Refention 5% PERCENT)| (9765185
susTOTAL| If $95185.15
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs| ~ ($76.:981.25)| ¢
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] iT  $78,203.90
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSCN Telephene Number Dauy Repor{s Record DWQS
Cerlified Payroll Closeout
1 |Contract Safety Reports |
Insurance
Approved_ Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

J

Exhibit D
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REPORT DATE 28JUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
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FPLUMB - FRESNO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATFE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
EW-1300 SITE GAS DISTRIBUTION 52244.00 52244,00 0.00 52244.,00 160.0 .00 2612.,20
01-1050 FIRE SPRINKLER RISER (BLDG 1) 3500.00 3500.C06 0.00 3500.00 300.0 0,00 175.00
01-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 1) 68809.00 68809.00 0.00 6880%.00 100.0 0.0¢ 3440.45
01-1440 R.T. PLUMBING {BLDG 1) 142893.00 142893.00 ¢.00 142893.00 100.0 0.00 7144.865
01-1670 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 1) 29423, 00 29423, 00 0.00 29423,00 100.0 0.00 1471.19
01-1820 PLBG HCOOKUPS @ ROQF-MT EQPT {BLDG 2200.00 2200,00 0.00 2200.00 100.0 0,00 1i0.00
1)
01-1850 EXT DRTINKING FOUNTAINS (BLDG 1} 2799.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 279%.00 0.00
03-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBIHG (BLDG 3) 14983.400 14983.00 0.00 14983.00 106.0 0.00 749,15
03-1200 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 3) 7789.00 7789.00 0.00 7789.00 100.0 0.0¢ 389.45
03-1370 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3) 8924.00 8924,00 0.00 8924.00 100.¢C 0.00 446,20
04-1040 U'SLAB PLUMBING {BLDG 4} 10605.00 10605.00 0,00 10605.00 100.0 0.00 530.25
04-1200 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 4} 7984 .00 7984.00 0.00 7984.00 100.0 Q.00 399,20
04-1370 FINISE PLUMBING/FIXTURES ({BLDG 4) 8065.00 8065.00 0.00 8065.00 100.0 0.00 403,25
05-1230 R.I., PLUMBING (BLDG 5) 4213.00 42313,60 0.00 4213,00 100.0 0.00 210.65
05-15i0 PLBG HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 5] 1050.00 1050.00 0.00 1050.00 106G.0 0,060 52.50
10-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 10) 2455.00 2455.00 0.00 2455.00 100.0 n.00 122.75
10-~1230 R.I. PLUMBING {BSMT} 2500,00 2500.00 .00 2500.00 100.0 0.00 125.60
10-1270 PLBG HOOKUE HVAC EQPT {BSHT) 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100.0 0.00 7.50
10-1620 R.I. PLUMBING (MATN LVIL) 2300.00 2300.00 0.0 2300.00 100.0 0.00 115.00
10-1640 FINISH PLBG/FIXTURES (MAIN LVL} 289,00 2869.00 0.0C 2869.00 100.0 0.00 143,45
10-1860 R.I. PLBG/HOSE BIBS {APPROACH) 2953.00 9953.00 0.00 9953.00 100.0 0.00 497.65
12-1260 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 12) 3115.00 3115.00 Q.00 3115,00 100.0 0.00 155.75
12-1290 DOWNSPOUTS {(BLDG 12) 2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00 100,0 0.00 120,00
12-1400 PLBG HOOKUPS @ HVAC EQPT (BLDG 250.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
12)
13-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING {(BLDG 13} 584.00 584.00 0.00 584.00 1400.0 Q.00 29,20
13-1160 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 100,00 0.00 0.00 a.00 1¢¢.00 0.00
13)
30-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 30) 10334.00 10334.00 0.00 10334.00 100,40 0.00 516.70
30-1150 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 30) 9650.00 9650.00 0.00 9650.00 100.0 0.00 482.50
30-1300 R.I. PLUMBING ({BLDG 30) 21447.00 21447,00 ¢.00 21447.00 i00.0 0.00 1672.35
30-1310 DOWNSPCUTS (BLDG 30) 4800.060 4800.00 0.00 4800.00 100.0 0.00 240,060
30-1430 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
30)
30-1580 FINISH PLUMBING/FINXTURES (BLDG 1469.00 146%.00 0.00 1469.00 100.0 Q.00 73,45
30)
30-1610 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 30) 200,00 200.00 0.00 200,00 106.0 0.60 10.00
31-1070 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 31) 30444.00 30444.00 0.00 30444,00 100.0 0.00 1522.20
31-1310 R.I. PLUMBING ({(BLDG 31) 75799.00 7579%.00 0.00 75799.00 100.0 0.00 3789.95
31-1330 DOWHSPCUTS (BLDG 31) 8400.00 4200.00 0.00 4200.00 50.0 4200.00 210.00
31-14%0 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT {BIDG 2250.00 1125.00 1125.00 2250.00 100.0 0.00 112,50
31)
31-1610 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3959.00 0.60 8959.00 9959.00 100.0 0.00 497.95
31)
31-1650 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 31) 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.060 106.0 0.00 10.00
31-1660 TREMNCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 31) 12750,00 12750.00 G.00 12750.00 100.0 0.00 637.50
32-1060 U'SLAB PLUMBING {BLDG 32) 13508.00 13508.00 0.00 13508.00 100.0 0.00 675,40
32-1210 R,.I. PLUMBING {BLDG 32) 38218.00 38218.00 0.00 38218.00 100.0 .00 1410, %0
32--123C DCWHSPOUTS (BLDG 32) 6000.00 6000.,00 0.00 6000.00 100.0 Q.00 300.00
32-1370 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLNG 2250.00 2250.00 0.0¢ 2250.00 100.0 0.00 i12,5¢
32)
32-1530 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 12470.00 12470.00 0.00 12470.00 100.0 0.00 623.50
32)
32-1560 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 32) 200.00 200.00 0.00 200,00 100.0 0.00 10.00
32-1570 TRENCH DRAIN CQVERS (BLDG 32) 40800.00 40800.00 .00 440800.00 100.0 0.00 2040.00
33-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 33) 39935,00 348935.00 0,00 39935.00 100.0 04.00 1996.75
33-1370 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 33) 65053.00 65053.00 0.00 65053.00 100.0 0.00 3252.65
33-1560 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 33) 7200.00 0.00 3600.00 3600.00 50.0 3600.00 180,00
33-1650 PLBG HOOKUPS & MECH EQPT (BLDS 275¢.00 2750.00 0.00 2750.00 100.0 0.00 137.5¢
33)
33-1830 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 6232.00 6232.00 0.00 6232.00 100.0 0,00 311.60
33}
33-1860 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 33) 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.0 0.006 10,00
33-1890 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 33) 15300.00 15300.00 c.00 15300.00 100.0 0.00 765,00
34-1100 U'SLAB PLUMBING ({(BLDG 34) 15259.00 15259.00 0.00 15259.00 100.0 0.00 762.95
34-1300 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 34) 34510.00 34510.00 0.00 34510.00 100.0 0.00 1725.50
34-1490 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 34) 4800.00 4800.00 0.¢0 4800.00 100.0 Q.00 240.00
34-1580 PLBG HOOKUPS & MECH EQPT (BLDG 2750.00 2750.00 0.00 27950.00 100.0 0.00 137,50
34)
34-1660 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 715%.00 7159.00 0.00 7159.00 100.0 0.00 357.95
34)
341690 GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR (BLDG 34) 250,00 250.00 Q.00 250.00 100.0 0.60 12.50
34-1700 TRENCH DRAIN COVERS (BLDG 34) 15300.00 15300.00 0.00 15300.00 100.90 0.00 765,00
34B-1040 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 3750.00 3750.00 0.00 3750.00 100.0 0.00 187.50
40-1040 UTSLAB PLUMBING {(BLDG 40) 2948.00 2948.00 ¢.00 2948.00 100.¢ 0.00 147.40
40-1110 R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 40) 8654.00 8654,00 0.00 8654.00 100.0 0.00 432,70
40~1330 DOWNSPOUTS (BLDG 40) 1200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00 100.0 0.00 60.00
40-1450 FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG 3078.00 3078.00 0.o00 3078.00 100.0 G.00 153,90
40}
40-1470 TRENCH DRAIN COVER (BLDG 40) 3060.00 3060.00 a,00 3060.00 100.0 0.00 153.00
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14:29
FPLUNMB — FRESNO PLUMBING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRTPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

40-1500 PLBG HOOKUPS @ MECH EQPT {BLDG
40)

U'SLAB PLUMBING {BLDG 41}

R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 41)
DOWHSPOUTS (BLDG 41)

FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES (BLDG
41}

PLBG HCOKUPS ¢ MECH EQPT {BLDG
41)

U'SLAB PLUMBIHNG & UPPER MAT SLAB
{BLDG 50)

U'SLAB PLUMBING (BLDG 50)

R.I. PLUMBING (BLDG 50)
DOWHISPOUT (BLDG 50}

FINTISH PLUMBING/FIRTURES {BILS
50)

U'SLAB PLUMBING ({BLDG 52)
R,I., PLUMBING {(BLDG 52)
DOWNSPOUTS {BLDG 52)
FINISH PLUMBING/FIXTURES
52)

PLBG ROCKUPS @ MECH EQPT (BLDG
52)

PEDESTAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN (ZONE
6}

41-1040
41-1110
41-1240
41-1480

41-1510
50-1060

50-1150
50-1290
50-1330
50-1360

52-1140
52-1330
52-1360
52-1410 (BLDG
52-1510

SF6-1130

CHANGE ORDERS

CC-01-002 €/0 01- PCO 002- Z00 OFFICE DEMO
& RELOCATION
C/0 02- PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS

LINE (GBOA ENTRY

Co-02-088

PCO-041 PCO 041— INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE

CHANGE
PCO~059.1 PCO 059,001- ELECTRICAL & GAS

LINE

PCO-090 PCO 090- RVSD CRICKET ¢ LODGE
ABOVE LION VIEWING

FCO-091 PCO 091— TIBA- REPAIR GAS LINE 0
BOA ENTRANCE

PCO-116 PCO 116— ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT
LODGE

PCO-216 PCO 216— PATIO GAS LIUE

PCC-324 PCO 324- ADD {5) HAHD SINKS & (1)
FLOOR TROUGH

PCO-370 PCO 370- RAISE HOSE REELS FROM 6!
TQ 7' AFF

PCO-375 PCO 375— GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL
DRINKER PEDESTAL

PCO-450 PCO 450- HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER
PIPE PROTECTION

PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3" BALLS

KITCHEN HOODS

TUEPRUUREDD OlhLliNe (e, L3 —

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

L ROLONY WNAS L DL LUy

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 22
BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CHMP COMPLETE RETENTION
250,00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 Q.00 12.50
6448.00 6448.00 0.00 6448.00 100.0 0.00 322.40
4785.00 4785.00 0.00 4785.00 100.0 0.0 239,25
1200.00 1200.00 .00 1206¢.00 100.90 0.00 60.00
3948.00 3948.00 0.00 3948.00 3100.0 .00 197,40
250,00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0 0.00 12.50
6814.00 6814,00 0.00 6814.00 100.0 0,00 340.70
3479.00 3479.00 0.00 347%.00 100,0 0.00 173.95
4730,00 4730.00 ¢.00 4730.00 100.0 0.00 236.50
2400.00 2400.00 0.00 2400.00C 100.0 0.00 120,00
512.00 512.00 0.00 512.00 100.0 .00 25,60
10783.00 10783,00 0.00 10783.00 100.0 0.00 539.15
9415,00 9415.00 0.00 9415.040 100.0 0.0C 470.75
3600.00 3600.00C 0.00 3600.00 100.0 0.00 180,00
635,00 635.00 0.00 635.00 100.¢ 0,00 31.75
800.00C 800.00 0.00 200,00 100.0 c.00 40.00
2500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00 0.00
997242.00 968909.00 14884.00 983793.00 98.7 13449.00 49189.65
2010.00 2010.00 0.00 2010,00 106.0 0.00¢ 100.50
7970.00 7970.00 .00 7970.00 100.0 0.00 398,50
6316.00C 6316.00 0.0 6316.00 100.0 ¢.00 315,80
15475.00 15475.00 0.00 15475,00 100.0 0.00 773.75
-958.00 -958.00 0.00 -958.00 100.0 0.00 -47.90
748,00 748.00 0,00 748.00 100.0 0.00 37.40
2363.00 2363,00 0.00 2363.00 100.0 0.00 118.15
14799.00 14799.00 0.00 1479%.00 100.0 0.00 739.95
4655,00 4655.00 0.00 4655.,00 100,0 0.00 232,75
1063.00 1063.00 0.00 1063.00¢ 100.0 0.00 53.15
8007.00 8007.00 0.00 8¢07.00 100.0 ¢.00 400,35
393.00 393,00 .00 333.00 100.0 0.00 19.65
1826.00 1826.00 0.00 1826.00 100.0 0.00 91.30
64667.00 64667.00 0.00 64667.00 100,0 0.00 3233.35
1061309.00 1033576.00 14884.00 1048460,00 98.7 13449.00 52423,00




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

FRESNO PLUMBING
2585 N. LARKIN
FRESNO, CA. 93727

Subcontractor:

DATE

THN5/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephene # 559-294-0200 b
Harris Contract# 125410 - . B]”mg * 18
Vendor & - 2885 _ Billing Period Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVFSIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIQUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TG DATE APPROVED BILLING ANQUNT DUE
00-15-0400 S |Plumbing $ 997,242.00 | 98.7% $983,793.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 997,242.00 | 98.7% F $983,793.00}
I3 L
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE COBE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage | TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TO DATE FO DATE ORDERSBILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 6466700 1006% $ 64,667.00
*** See attached for detgﬂed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $64,667.00] 100.0% $64,667.00
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 98.7%) PROJECT TOTALS
ir o PAT
Total contract amount fo date]  $7,061,909.00 TO[E:?E':;EI $1,048,460.00
Retention 5% PERCENT)| $  (52,423.00)
SUBTOTAL| 4T $996,037.00
1 ESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS {$981,887.20;
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 2T $14,730.80
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Coinpliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephons Number Da"y Reports Record Dwgs
- | [Certtified Payroll  |Closeout
Congract Safely Reports |
o | linsurance
Approyefi Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
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ACTIVITY
i

ORIGINATL

01-1130
01-1760

10-1950
11-1069

12-1130
12-1220

13-1090
31-1130

31-1150
31-1170
31-11840

33-1280
33-1290
34-1135

34B-1030
40-1120
40-1140
11-1120
43i-1140
52-1155
051200-01A

051200-01¢C
051200-02a

051200-02C
051200-03A

051200-03C
051200-04A

051200-04C
051200-05A

051200-05C
051200-06A

051200-06C
051200-07A

051200-07C
051200-08a

051200-08C
051200-09a

051200-09C
051200-10a

051200-10C
051200-11A

051200-11C
051200122

051200-12¢C
051200-13A

051200-13C
051200-142a

051200-14¢C
051200-15A

051200-15C
053100-01a
053100-01cC

P ROONG CORLL OO Al

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 ¢

{(BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15%) PAGE NO, 23

- GOLDEN STATE STEEL

ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THTS FERICD  TO DATE CiP COMPLETE RETENTION
CONTRACT

ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 1) 19000.00 19000.00 0.00 19000.60  100.0 0.00 950.00
DECORATIVE METAL CRIBBING {BLDG 2306.00 2300.00 0.00 2300,00  100.0 0.00 115.00
1)

ERECT STEEL COLUWEMNS & BRACE 4000.,00 4000,00 6.00 4000.00 100.0 0.00 200.00
FRAMES (BRIDGE)

ERECT/WELD REM'G STEEL FRAMES 1700.00 1700.00 0.00 170¢.00 100.0 0.00 85.00
{BLDG 11)

ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 12) 1700,00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00  100.0 0.00 85.00
CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING (BLDG 5500.00 5500.00 ¢.00 5500.00  100.0 0.06 275.00
12)

ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 13) 4500.00 4500.00 0.0C 4500,00 106,90 Q.00 225.00
ERECT/WELD MEZZANINE STEEL (BLDG 6900.00 £900.00 0.00 6900,00  100.0 0.00 345,00
31)

CRANE RAIL SYSTEM (BLbG 31) 5700.00 5700.00 0.00 5700.00  100.0 0.00 285,00
ERECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (BLDG 31) 9760.00 9700.00 G,00 9700.00 100.0 0.00 485.00
ERECT MODULAR 26000.00 26000.00 0.00 26000.00  100.0 0.00 1300.00
MEZZANINE/GUARDRAILS (BLDG 31)

ERECT/WELD STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33) 16000.00 16000.00 0.00 16000.00  100.0 0.00 800.00
METAL ROOF DECK (BLDG 33) 10500.00 10500.00 0.00 10500.0¢  100.0 0.00 525,00
3-1/2" PIPE HORILZONTAL AT 21400,00 21400.00 a.00 21400.00  100.0 0.00 1076.00
EXTERTOR DEN (BLDG 34)

SET STRUCT STEEL COLUMNS (BLDG 34 1700.00 170G,00 0.00 1760.00  100.0 0.00 85.00
BRIDGE)

ERECT ROOF STEEL (BLDG 40) 5700.00 5700,00 0.00 5700.60 100.0 0.00 285,00
STEEL: ROOF DECK (BLDG 40) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.06  100.0 0.00 100.00
ERECT ROOF STEEL (BLDG 41} 5100.00 5100.00 0.00 51006.00  100.0 0.00 255.00
STEEL ROOF DECH (BEDG 41) 2000.00 2006.00 0.00 2000.00 100.0 0.00 100.00
ERECT/WELD METAL STAIRS (BLDG 52) 4000.00 4000.00 0.06 4000.00  100.0 0.00 200,00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 29000,00 29000.00 0.00 29000.00 100.0 0.00 1450,00
(BLDG 1)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 1) 1780040. 00 178000.00 0.00 178000.00  100.0 0.00 8900.00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEE], SHCP DWGS 2200.00 2200.00 G.00 2200.00  100.0 0,00 110.00
{BLDG 41)

FAB/DEL. STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 41) 2400.00 2400.00 0.06 2400,00  160.0 0.00 120,00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 600,00 600.00 0.00 600.00  100.0 0.00 30.00
{BLDG 2}

EAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 2} 2550.60 2550.00 0.00 2550,.00  100.0 0.060 127.50
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DUGS 250.00 250,00 ¢.00 250.00 100.0 0,00 12,50
{BLDG 5}

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 5} 900.00 900.00 0.00 960,00 160.0 0.00 45,00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 12000,400 12000.00 0.00 12000.00  100.0 ¢.00 600,00
(BLDG 10)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 10) 58300.00 58300,00 0.00 58300.00  100.0 0.00 2915.00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHCP DKGS 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00  100.0 0,00 225,00
{(BLDG 11 & 12)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 11 & 43500.00 43500.00 0.00 43500,00  100.0 0.00 2175.,00
12)

SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 9000.00 9000.00 0.00 9000.00 100.0 0,00 450.00
(BLDG 13}

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BRLDG 13) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24300.00 100.0 0.00 1200.00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 17000.06 17000,00 ¢.00 17000.00  100.0 0.00 850.00
{BLDG 31)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 31} 81500, 00 81500.060 0.00 81560.00 100.0 0.00 4075.00
SUBMIT STR STL SHOP DWSS PRECAST 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00  100.0 ¢.00 175.00
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)

FAB/DEL, STRUCT STEEL PRECAST 34875.00 34875.00 0.00 34875.00 100.0 0.60 1743.75
EMBEDS (BLDG 33)

SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DUGS 7200.,00 7200.00 6.00 7200.00  100.0 0.00 360,00
(BLDG 33)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 33) 186290.00 186290.00 0.00 186290.00  100.0 0.00 9314.50
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS $800.00 9800.00 0.00 980C.00  1006.0 0.00 490.00
(BLDG 34)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL {BLDG 34) 59250, 00 59250.00 0.00 59250.00 100.0 0.00 2962,50
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1500, 00 1500, 00 0.00 1500.00  100.0 0.00 75.00
{BLDG 40)

FAR/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 40) 6900.00 6900.040 0.00 6900.00 100.0 a.00 345,00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 150.00 150.00 0.00 150,00  160.0 0.00 7.50
(BLDG 50)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 50) 760.400 760.00 0.00 760.00 100.0 0.00 38.00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 4000.00 4000.00 0.00 4000.06  100.0 0.00 200.00
{BLDG 52)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (BLDG 52) 26600.00 26600, 00 0.00 26600.00 100.0 0.00 1330.00
SUBMIT STRUCT STEEL SHOP DWGS 1450,00 1450.00 0.00 1450,00  100.0 0.00 72,50
{SITE)

FAB/DEL STRUCT STEEL (SITE) 14500.00 14500.00 0.00 14560.00  100.0 ¢.00 725.00
SUBMIT STEEL DECKING 8500.00 6500.00 0.00 6500.00 100.0 0,00 325.00
FAB/DEL STEEL DECKING 38500.00 38500.00 0.00 38500.0¢  100.0 0.00 1925.00

1022875.00  1022875.00 0.00 1022875.00 100.0 0.00 51143.75




A/RRRLD LUNDLITHUL LAWY L. Livb .

REPORT DATE 28JUL15

14:29
GOLDEN — GOLBEN STATE STEEL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

I

CHANGE ORDERS

Cco-02--062 C/0 02— PCC 062- CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001— ELEPHANT HOLDING CHU
RET'G WALL
PCO-171 PCO 171- 1BA- WELD EXTENSN @
CHEETAH HOLDIHG COCL
PCC-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE
CHANGES PER REVIEW
PCO-215 PCC 215- TBA- SIGH WALL TREE &
LETTERING
PCO~219 PCO 2i9- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING
DBL UP OF EMBEDS
PCO-251 PCO 251- IBA— ELEPHANT DEMO
DOUBLE UGP ON STRUCT
PCO-260 PCO 260-— WEATHERING STEEL AT LION
DEMO
BPCO-268 PCO 268- TBA- FIX ROOF BEAM
EMBEDS § PRECAST PNL
BCO-2715 PCO 275~ IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR
RHINO BOLLARDS
PCO-339 PCO 339 SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR
REVISIONS
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT
TERMITE HKOUND
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS
INCL RFI 729
PCO-416 PCO 416- IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LICN MOAT- EMBEDS @
CHU WALLS
PCG-424 PCO 424- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT,
DELETE PREFAB STAIR
PCO—-425 PCO 425- IBA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEND
CLOSURE PLATES
PCO-430 PCO 430~ IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK-
ADD ANGLE BRACES
PCO-496 PCO 496- LICN RAOLDING- CLOSURE
PLATES
PCO-501 PCO 501— IBA- LIOHN HOLDING-

WINDOW CAGES

PR

TTERUGKEOO DLriikis N . LS

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FRLONY UIOHALL LD 490

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

S SN o i a‘-?rs A T A YA TN f o
RSTU NN 32  ENARELN (N

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 24
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REH'G TO

AHOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE cip COMPLETE RETENTICN
20047.00 20047,00 0.00 20047.00 100.G 0.00 1002, 35
26721.00 26721,00 6.00 26721.00  100.0 .00 1336.05
13432.00 13432.00 0.00 13432.00 100.0 0.00 671,60
1560.00 1560.00 0.00 1560.00 100.0 06.00 78.00
5295.00 5285.00 0.00 5295.00 1¢6.,0 0.00 264.75
15000, 00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00 750.00
~37880.00 -37880.00 0.00 -37880.00 100.0 0.00 -1894.00
-17542.00 ~17542.00 ¢.00 -17542.00 100.0 0.00 -877.10
4674.00 4674.00 0.00 4674.00 100.0 0.00 233.70
2850.00 2850.00 0.00 2850.00 100.0 ¢.00 142.50
~10450.00 -10450.00 0.00 -10450.00 1¢0.0 0,00 -522.50
1672.00 1672.00 0.00 1672.00 100.0 0.00 83.60
731.400 731.00 0,00 731,00  100.0 0.00 36.55
-5118.00 -5118.00 0.00 -5118.00  100.0 0.00 -255.90
2404.00 2404,00 0.00 2404.00  100.0 0.00 120,20
1248.00 1248.00 0.60 1248.00 100.0 ¢.00 62,40
~4504.00 -4904.00 0.00 -4904,00 100.0 0.00 ~245,20
812.00 glz2.00C .00 812,00 100.0 0.00 4. 60
182.00 782.00 0.00 782.00 100.0 0.00 3%.10
534.00 534,00 .00 534,00 100.0 0.00 26.70
2165.00 2165.00 0.00 2165.00 100.0 0.00 108.25
24033.00 24033.00 0.00 24055?66 ﬁﬁISBTB ______ 0.00 1201.65
) 104690§j85 1046908.00 0.0¢ __;04690;T88 ——ISSTB uuuuuuu 0.00 52345.40




OARMLD GUNILIUL L TUN WU, LG, TTPRULKALSD DRl WNU. 13— L ALONG WILAE T BB 4G

REPORT DATE 28JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 25
GRAHAN — GRAHAM PREWETT
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAT: PCT REM'G TO
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THTIS PERIOD  TO DATE cue COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC—1180 SITE WATERPROOFING 136000.00 122400.00 13600.00 138000.00 100.0 0.00 6800.00
(1-1210 FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING/AIR 66000.00 59400.00 6600,00 66000,00 100.0 0.00 3300.00
BARRIER (BLDG 1}
0117310 SYNTHETIC THATCH ROOFING (BLDG 1) 828000.00 703800.00 41400.00 745200.00 S$0.0 82800.00 37260,00
01-1740 MEMBRANE ROOFING (BLDG 1) 36000.00 30600.00 0.00 30600.00 85.0 5400.00 1530.00
01-1750 FLASHING & SHEET METAL {BLDG 1) 3000.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 50.0¢ 1500.00 75.00
01i-1770 VINYL GUITERS & DOWNSPOUTS @ MECH 1806.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1000.00 0.00
ROOF (BILDG 1)
01-1780 CONCRETE RIDGE CAPS (BLDG 1) 12000,00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00 50.0 6000.00 300,00
02-1160 SYHTHETIC THATCH ROOFING ({BLDG 2) 58000.00 5800C,00 0.00 58000.00 100.0 G.00 2900.00
03-1250 METAL ROOFING (BLDG 3) 19000.00 19000.00 0.0C 19G00.00 100.0 0.00 950.00
03-1320 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 3] 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0,00 50.00
04-131¢ METAL ROCFIUG {BLDG 4) 13000.00 19000,00 0.00 19000.00 100.0 0.00 950.00
04-1320 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 4) 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
05-1250 METAL ROOFING (BLDG 5} 28000.00 28000.00 0.00 28000.00 100.0 0.00¢ 1400.00
05--1310 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 5) 1000.00 1000.00 0.400 1000,00 100.0 0.00 50.00
10-1175 AIR BARRIER { CMU WALLS (BSMT) 24000.00 24000.00 0.00 24000.00 100.0 0,00 1200,00
10-1350 METAL ROOF PANELS (BSHT CORR 05} 18000.00 18000.00 0.00 18000.00 100.0 0.00 800.00
10-1800 SYNTRETIC THATCH ROOFING (BLDG 158000.00 158000.00 0,00 158000.00 100.0 0.00 800,00
10}
10-1810 CONC RCOF CAP (BLDG 10) 500.06C 500,00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
12-1245 METAL RCOF PANELS (BLDG 12) 36000.00 36000.00 0.00 36000.00 100.0 0.00 1800.00
12-1250 GUTTERS (BLDG 12) 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0,00 25.00
33-139C MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM (BLDG 33) 182000.00 182000.00 0.00 182000.00 i00.0 0.00 9100.00
33-1433 WATERPROOFING {(BLDG 33) 19000.00 19000.00 0.00 12000.00 160.0 0.00 950.00
33-1520 GUTTERS (BLDG 33} 30060.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 106.0 0.00 150.00
34~1285 VAPOR RETARDER COATING (BLDG 34) 17000.00 17000.00 0.00 17000.00 100.0 0.00 850.00
34-1350 MEMBRANE ROOFING (BLDG 34) 47000.00 47000.00 .00 47000.6G0 100.0 0.00 2350.00
34-1470 GUTTERS (BLDG 34) 2000,00 2600, 00 0.00 2000.00¢ 100.0 0.00 100.060
34-1500 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 34) 1400.00 1000.00 0.00 1006.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
40-1105 WATERPROOFING / VAPOR RETARDER BOQO. GO 8000,400 0.c0 8000.00 100.0 0.00 400,00
COATING (BLDG 40)
40-1180 MEMBRANE ROOFING ({BLDG 40C) 9000.00 9000.00 0.0¢ 3000.00 100.0 0.00 450.00
40-1310 GUTTERS {BLDG 40) 400.00 400.00 4.00 400,00 100.0 0.00 20.00
40-1340 FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 40) 600.00 600,00 0.00 600.00 100.0 0.60 30.00
41-~1200 VWATERPROOF WALLS & ROCF (BLDG 41} 16000, 00 16000.00 0.00 16000.,00 10C¢.0 0.00 800.00
41-1230 GUTTERS (BLDG 41} 600.00 600.00C 0.00 600,00 100.0 0.00C 30.00
41-1250 FLASHING & SHEET METAL {BLDG 41} 400,00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100.0 0.00 20.00
071400~01A SUBMIT FLUID-APPLIED 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000,00 100.0¢ 0.00 50.00
WATERPROOFING
073316-01a SUBMIT SIMULATED THATCH ROOFING 1000,00 1000.00 .00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
073316-01C FAB/DEL SIMULATED THATCH ROOFING 520000.00 520000.00 0.00 520000.00 100.0 0.00 26000.00
074113-01A SUBMIT METAL ROOF PANELS 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50,00
074113-01C FAB/DEL METAL ROOF PANELS 10000.00 1000G.00 0.00 10600.00 100.0 .00 500.00
075300~01A SUBMIT ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1¢040,00 100.0 0.00 50.00
ROOFING
076200-012 SUBMIT SHEET METAL FLASHING & 1000.00 1000,00 .00 1000.00 100.0 0,00 50.00
TRIM
077123-01A SUBMIT PVC GUITERS & DOWNSPOUTS 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 10G.0 0.060 50.00
2288000,00 2129700.00 61600.00 2191300.00 95.8 96700.00 109565.00
CHANGE CRDERS
PCO-058 PCO 059- RADTANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2867.00 2867.00 0.00 2867.00 100.0 0.00 143.35
ROOM
PCO-205 PCO 205- CREDIT FOR DELETED ~40000.00 ~40000.00 0,00 —40000.00 100.0 0.00 =2000,00
WATERPROOFING
~37133.00¢ -37133.00 0.00 —37133.00 100.0 .00 -1856.65

2250867.00 2092567.00 £1600.00 2154167.00 585.7 96700.00 107708.35




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT . I

Subcontractor; GRAHAM PREWETT . . .
2773 N. Business Park Ave. #102 Hatrls Project Number # 1254
Fresno, CA 93727 . . . .
Telephone # 559.201-3741 Project Name: Fresno Chalfee Zoo Africa
\}jarrés C)‘?Ijiract # 125414 Billing # 13
endori: 344 Billiny Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROViS!ONSD

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Bollars anly.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project,

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL CONTRACT | % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT: PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ANOUNT TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
07-0630 5 Roofing $ 2,288,000.00 | ©5.8% $2,191,300.00
Totat of Original Contract GMP $ 2,268,000.00 | 95.8% $2,191,300.00 I B
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | %5 COMPLETE | APPRCVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage} TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
QRDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-205 Delete Waterproofing $  (40,000.00) 100% % {40,000.00)
PGO-59 Radiant Flooring $ 2,867.00 | 100% 2,867.00

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $ IT (37,133.00) ] 100.0% 1T ($37,133.00}
'._

_“
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 95.7%) PROJECT TOTALS

$ 2,250,867.00 | $2,154,167.00
5

Total confract amouni fo date T

5% Relention| © {197:708.38)

Sub-Totall IT $2/096,458.65

Less Prior Net Billngs| * (7+987:958.69)

Total Due This Billing K $56,520.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
nsurance o

Approwf d Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
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HARRLO CUNDLIRULL IUN WU, Livte . TTURULRLOD DELlrLN N, 17— ERBONG LANEE LG AU
REPORT DATE 28JULLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:2%
{BILLING PERIQD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15) PAGE NG, 26
HANKIN — HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCTE REM'G TO
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE cue COMPLETE RETENTICN

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SF5-1210 INCLINED WHEELCHAIR LIFT (KOBJE 7200.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 7200.00 0.00
TOP)

144213-01A SUBMIT INCLINED WHEELCHATR LIFTS 7000.00 0.06 000,00 7000.00 100.0 0.00 330.00

144213-01C FAB/DEL INCLINED WHBEELCHAIR LIFTS 14000.00 0.00 4280.00 4280.00 30.6 $720.00 214.00

28200.00 ¢,00 11280.00 11280, 00 40.0 16920.00 564.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCC-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 562,00 0.00 562,00 562,00 100.0 0.00 28.10

562.00 0.00 562.00 562,00 100.0 0.00 28,10

28762,00 0.00 11842.00 11842,00 41,2 16920.00 592.10




Subcontracior;

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HANKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS

3237 Fitzgerald Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742

DATE

71162015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Afidca

Telephone # 916-381-2400 Billing # 1
Harris Confract # 125427
Vz;‘:;:)r;? rac 32§2 _ Bilting Period Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROV!S!ONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only,
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontracior Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE [ ORIGINAL CONTRAGT, PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANOUNT DUE
001404505 [WHEELCHAIR LIFT $  28,200.00 | 40% $11,280.00]
Tofal of Original Contract GMP % 28,200.00 40% $11,280.090
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | $5 COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
. ORDERS TODATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-18 $ 562.00 | 100% | $ 562.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $562.00] 100% $562.00
"_
_.l
PROJECT TOTALS (total 41.2%} PROJECT TOTALS
IT $28,762.00§ Total billing| IF $11,842.00 ]
Total conlract amaunt to date to date]™
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($592.10)
suBTOTAL| 4T  $77:248.90
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS $0.00
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 1 $77:249.90
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephong Numbar Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
[ Cerlified Payroll Closeout
Contracl ' Safety Reporis O
Insurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

a

Exhibit D
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FARIKLD LUNSLRUGETUN WU, LG,

REPORT BATE 28JUL15
14:29

TTERULALAD DILLLNG NU. L@

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERICOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

L ABIDNG UILAL E LE AUl

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
GC-1090 BOND- INCR 2 & 3 329501.00 306435.93 6590.62
GC-1100¢ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES- INCR 2 & 3 1720897.00 1600434,21 34417.94
GC-1110 OVERHEAD & PROFIT- INCR 2 & 3 1417210.00 1318005.30 28344.20
GC-1290 SUBCOWTRACTCR BONDS (DEDUCT FROM ~110359.00 —82769.25 ~22071.80
HARRIS)
3357249.00 3142106.19 47280.36
DIRECT WORK
00-1000 JOBSITE LAYOUT / SURVEY / 213047.00 213047.00 0.00
MAIHTENANCE
01-1010 LAYOUT FGOTINGS (BLDG 1) 1518.00 1518.00 0.00
01-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 1) 4520.00 4520.00 0.00
01-1040 F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 1} 23545.,00 23545.00 9.00
01-1060 F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 1} 2145%.00 21459,00 0.00
011090 CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 1) 4784 .00 4784.00 .00
01-1100 BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG 5086.00 5086.00 0.00
1)
31-1110 SLAB EDGEFORMS/BLOCKOUTS (BLDRG 1) 74237.00 74237.00 0.00
01-1120 SLAB PREP (BLDG 1) 48171.00 48171.00 0,00
01-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 159673.00 143705.70 0.00
1)
01-1152 TEMP BRACING ¢ CMU (BLDLG 1} 1405.00 1405.00 0.00
01-1160B SHEAR WALL PLYWOOD (BLDG 1) 21194.00 21194,00 0.00
01-1190 EXT PLYWOOD OVER INSUL @ CHMU 4659.00 465%.00 0.00
WALLS (BLDG 1)
01-1200 GLULAMS / TRUSSES / ROOF FRAMING 341770.00 341770.00 0.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1220 GROUT COLUMN BASEPLATES (BLDG 1) 3077.00 3077.00 0.00
01-1230 POUR BLOCKOUTS ({BLDG 1) 5522.00 5522,00 0.0¢
01-1240 F/R/P PILASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG 19441,00 19441.00 0.00
1)
01-1250 ROUND WOOD COLUMN SURROUNDS (BLDG 29602, 00 29602,00 0.00
1)
01-1260 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 1) 5227.00 5227.00 0.00
01-1280 ROOF ACCESS STAIRS (BLDG 1) 605,00 605,00 0.06
01-1290 ROCF SHEATHING (BLRG 1) 62201.00 62201.00 0.00
01-1300 MNATURAL LOG FRAMING (BLDG 1} 41491.00 41491.00 0.00
01-1310 ROUND LOGS COVER STHEL BEAMS (BLDG 24107.00 24107.00 0.00
1)
01-1320 EXT SHEATHING / INSULATION / 23865.00 23865.00 0,00
TYVEK/ DRAINAGE MAT
01-1330 FIREPLACES- F/R/P CONC BASES 16137.00 16137.00 0.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1350 FIREPLACES— CONC SLAB (BLDG 1) 14947.00 14947.00 0.00
01-1360 FIREPLACES- PREFAB FIREPLACE 25000.00 22500.00 0,00
ENCLOSURES (BLDG 1)
01-1400 FIREPLACES- PLYWOOD SHEATHING 2006.00 0.00 2006.00
{BLDG 1)
01-1700 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 1) 22601.00 22601.00 0.00
01-1930 BOMA WOOD SCREENS (BLDG 1) 5602.00 0.00 0.00
01-1942 EUCALYPTUS (BLDG 1) 52657.00 26328.50 (.00
01-1950 TOPPING SLAR AT COOLER (BLDG 1) 1408.00 1408.00 0.00
01-1%80 INT WALL PLYWCOD ¢ RADIUSED WALLS 15547.00 15547.00 6.00
{BLDG 1)
01-2090 HANG DOCRS (BLDG 1) 8448.00 7603.20 0.00
01-2110 DOCR HARDWARE (BLDG 1) 11061.00 0.00 2212.20
01-2200 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 1) 2116.00 0.00 0.00
01-2230 WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS 8 LIGHIWELL 6168.00 6166.00 0.00
(BLDG 1)
01-2240 GRAB & GD TABLE @ LIGHIWELL (BLDG 1106.00 663,60 442.40
1)
01-2260 WOOD BOMA SHADING @ LIGHTWELL 5975.00 5975.00 0.00
{BLDG 1)
01-2270 ROPE WRAP @ LIGHTWELL (BLDG 1) 320.00 0.00 320.00
01-2290 LAYCUT/EXCAV DECK FTGS (LODGE 9214.00 9214.00 0.00
DECKS)
01-2360 F/R/P DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS 49147.00 39317.60 7372.40
{LODGE DECKS)
(1-2310 BEAMS, JOISTS & BLOCKING (LODGE 24354.00 23136.30 0.060
DECKS)
01-2320 INSTALL WOOD DECKING {(LODGE 12557.00 7534.20 1883.80
DECKS)
02-1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 2) 380,00 380.00 0.00
02-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 2) 2176.00 2176.00 0.00
02--1030 SLAB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR BOLTS (BLDG 4811.00 4811.00 .00
2)
02-1050 SLAB PREP (BLDG 2) 2897.00 2887.00 0.00
02-1070 PLACE/FINISH SLAB & FTGS ({(BLDG 2) 8288.00 8288.00 0.00
02-1080 SET HM FRAME (BLDG 2) 111.00 111.60 0.00

PAGE NO. 27

TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TO DATE CHF COMPLETE RETENTION
313025, 95 95.0 16475.05 0.00
1634852.15 55,0 86044.85 0.00
1346345%.50 95.0 70860.50 0,00
-104841.05 95.0 —-5517.%5 .00
3189386.55 85.0 167862.45 0,00
213047.00 100.0 0.00 10632.35
1518.00 100.0 0.00 15.90
4520,00 10¢.0 0.00 226.00
23545,0G0 100.0 0.00 1177.25
21459.00 100.0 0.00 1072.85
4784.00 100.0 0.00 239,20
50G86.00 100.0 0.00 254,30
74237.00 10¢.0 .00 3711.85
48171.00 100.0 0.00 2408.55
143705.70 90.0 15867.30 185,29
1405.00 100.0 0.00 10.25
2119%4.00 160.0 0.00 1059,70
465%.,00 i00.0 ¢.00 232,95
341770.00 100.0 0.00 17088.50
3077.00 100.0 .00 153.85
5522,00 1¢0.0 0.00 276.10
19441.00 100.0 0.00 972,05
29602.00 100.0 0.00 1480.10
5227.00 100.0 0.00 261.35
605,00 160.0 0.00 30.25
62201,00 i0g.o G.00 3110.05
41491.00 100.0 0.00 2074.55
24107.00 100.0 0.00 1205.35
23865.00 100.0 .00 1:93.25
16137.00 1900.0 ¢.00 806.85
14847,00 100.0 0.00 747,35
22500.00 230.0 2500.00 1125.00
2006.00 100.0 0.00 100.30
22601.00 10G.0 G.00 1130.05
0,00 5602,00 0.00
26328.50 50.0 26328.50 1316.43
1408.00 100.0 0.00 70.40
15547.00 100.0 0.00 T35
603,20 90.0 B44.80 380.16
2212.20 20.0 8848.80 110.61
0.00 21316.,00 0.00
6168.,00 100.0 0.00 308,40
1106.00 100.0 0.00 55,30
5875.00 100.0 0.00 298.75
320,09 200.0 0.00 16.00
9214.00 100.0 .00 460.70
46690.00 85.0 2457.00 2334.,50
23136.30 95.0 1217.70 1156,82
9418.,00 73.0 3139.00 470.90
380.00 100.¢ 0.00 19.00
2176.00 100.0 0.00 108,80
4811.00 100.0 0.00 240,55
285%7.00 100.0 0.00 144,85
8283.00 100,90 .00 414.40
111.00 100.0 .00 5.55
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REPCRT DATE 28J0UL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

EREDING LMAPE B E

A

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

14:29
(BILLING PERIQD: ©7/01/15 - 07%/31/15) PAGE NO. 28
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET BREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOCD  TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
DIRECT WORK
02-1100 WALL 3785.00 3785.00 0.00 3785.00 100.0 0.00 189,25
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRATNAGE MAT
(BLDG 2}
02-1120 LOG FRAMING- COLUMNS & BEAMS 28725.00 28725.00 0.00 28725.00 100.0 .00 1436.25
{BLDG 2)
02-1130 LOG FRAMING— RAFTERS & BLOCKING 7973.00 7973.00 g.00 7973.00 160.0 0.00 398.65
{(BLDG 2)
02-1140 THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 2) 2716.00 2716.00 0.00 2716.00 100.0 0.00 135.80
02-1330 HANG BOOR (BLDG 2) 111.00 111,00 ¢.00 111.00 100.0 0.00 5.55
02-1340 NOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 2) 277.00 277.00 0,00 2717.00 100.0 0.00 13.85
02-1350 FINAL CLEAN ({BLDG 2) 82.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 82,00 0.00
03-1010 LAYOUT FOOTIHGS (BLDG 3) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 i9.00
03-1020 EXCAVATE FCOTIHGS (BLDG 3) 1181.00 1181.00 0.00 1181.00 100.0 0.00 59,05
03-1030 SLAB & CURB EDGEFORMS/ANCHOR 5280.00 5280.00 0.00 5280.00 100.0 0.00 264.00
BOLTS (BLDG 3}
03-1060 SLAB PREP (BLDG 3) 1502.00 1502.00 0,00 1502.00 100.0 0,00 75,10
(03-1080 PLACE/FINISH FTGS, SLAB & CURES 8199.00 8189.00 [¢[s] 8199.00 100.0 0.00 409.95
{BLDG 3)
03-1090 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 3) 1041.00 1041.00 0.00 1041.00 100.0 0.00 52.05
03-1110 WALL 2676.00 2676.00 0.00 2676.00 100.0 0.00 133.80
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 3)
03-1140 RCOF SHEATHING (BLDG 3) 4304.00 4304.00 0.00 4304.00 160.0 0.00 215,20
03-1180 WOOD FASCIA (BLDG 3) 4100.00 4100,00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
03-1460 HANG DOORS (BLDG 3) 664.00 664.00 a.00 664.00 100.0 0.00 33.20
03-1500 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 3) 829.00 829.00 0,00 829.00 100.0 0.00 41.45
03-1550 FINAL CLEAN ({(BLDG 3) 54.00 02.00 ¢.00 0.60 54,00 0.00
04~1010 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 4) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
04-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 4) 1180.00 1180,00 0.00 1180.00 160.0 0.00 59,00
04-1030 SLAB & CURB EDGEFORHMS/ANCHOR 5280.00 5280.00 0.00¢ 5280.00 10¢.0 0.00 264,00
BOLTS (BLBG 4)
04-1060 SLAB PREP {BLDG 4) 1502.00 1502.00 0.00 1562.00 100.0 0.00 75.10
04-1080 PLACE/FINISH FTGS, SLAB & CURBS 8199.00 8199.00 ¢.00 8199.00 100.0 0.00 409.95
{BLDG 4)
04-1080 SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 4} 1042.00 1042.00 0.060 1042.00 100.0 .00 52.10
04-1110 VALL 2675.00 2675,00 0.00 2675.00 160.0 0.00 133,75
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP /DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 4}
04-1140 ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 4) 4304.00 4304.00 0.00 4304.00 100.0 0.00 215.20
04-1180 WOOD FASCIA {BLDG 4} 4100,00 4100.00 c.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205.00
064-1460 HANG DOORS (BLDG 4) 663.00 £63.00 0.00 663.00 100.0 0.080 33.15
04-1500 DODR HARDWARE (BLDG 4) 829.00 829,00 0.00 829.00 100.4Q 0.00 41,45
04-1550 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 4) 54.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,00 ¢.o00
05-1010 LAYCUT FOQTINGS (BLDG 5) 580.00 580.00 0,00 580.00 100.0 0.00 28.00
05-1020 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG §) 6260.00 6260.00 0.00 6260.00 100.0 0.00 313.00
05-~1030 ¥/R/P FODTINGS (BLDG 5) 5347.00 5347.00 0.00 5347.00 100.0 0.00 267.35
05-1040 F/R/P COLUMU PEDESTALS (BLDG 5) 5487.00 5487.00 06.00 5487.00 100.0 0.00 274.35
05-1060 F/R/P STEMWALLS (BLDG 5) 5347.00 5347.00 0.00 5347.00 100.0 0.00 267.35
05~1070 CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 5) 2810.00 2810.00 0.00 2810.00 160.0 0.00 140.50
05-1080 BACKFILL/COMPACT STEMWALLS (BLDG 17887.00 17887.00 0.00 17887.00 100.0 0.040 894,35
5)
05-1090 DRILL/EPOXY SLAB DOWELS (BLDG 5) 687.00 687.00 0.00 687.00 100.0 0.00 34.35
05-1100 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 5) 1323.00 1323.00 0.00 1323.00 100.0 0.00 66,15
05-1110 SLAB PREP (BLDG 5) 1103.00 1103.00 ¢.00 1103.00 100.0 .00 55.15
05-1130 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 3180.00 3180.00 0,00 3180.00 100.0 0.00 159.00
5)
05-1140 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 5) 4365.00 4365.00 0.00 4365.00 100.0 0.00 218.25
05-1150 SET H}{ FRAMES (BLDG 5) 35%2.00 359,00 0.00 359.00 100.0 0.00 17.95
05-1170 WALL 3646.00 3646.00 0.00 3646.00 100.0 00 182.30
SHEATHING/INSUL/WRAP /DRAINAGE MAT
(BLDG 5)
05--1180 LOG FRAMING (BLDG 5} 10228.00 10228.00 0.00 10228.00 100.0 0.00 511.40
05-1210 ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 5) 4659,00 4659.00 0.60 4659.00 100.0 .00 232.95
05-1410 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 5) 3189.00 3189.00 0.00 3189.00 100.0 0.00 159,45
05-1460 HANG DOORS (BLDG 5) 332.00 332.00 0.00 332,00 160.0 0.60 16.60
05-1490 DOOR HARDWERE (BLDG 5) 415.00 415,00 0.00 415,00 100.0 0.00 20.75
05-1540 FINAIL CLEAN (BLDG 5) 88.00 0.00 0.00 g.,00 88.00 0.00
10-1£19 LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) 1139.00 1139.00 0.00 1132.00 100.0 0.00 56.95
10-1030 EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 10) 11284.00 11284.00 ¢.00 11284.006 100.0 0.00 564,20
10-1040 F/R/P FCOTINGS {BLDG 10) 54319.00 54319.00 0.00 54319.00 100.0 0.00 2715.95
16-1050 STEEL PIPE RHINO BOLLARDS {BSMT) 1156.00 1156.00 0.00 1156.00 100.0 Q.00 57.80
10-1060 F/R/P COLUMN PILASTERS (BLDG 10} 1999¢.00 1999%¢.00 0.00 19990.00 100.0 0.00 999,50
10-1082 TEMP BRACING # CMU ({BLDG 10) 542.00 542.00 6.00 542,00  i06.0 0.60 27.16
10-1090 SLAB EDRGEFCRMS {BLDG 10) 4733.00 4733.00 0.00 4733.00 100.0 0.00 236,65
10-1120 SLAB PREP {BLDG 10} 958.00 958.00 0.00 958,00 100.0 0.0¢ 47.90
10-1140 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE {(BLDG 8605.00 8605.00 0.00 8605.00 100.0 0.00 430.25
10)
10-1150 GRAVEL FILL (BSMT) 848.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 848.00 0.00
10-1160 SET WINDOW IN CHMU {BSMT) 180,00 180.00 0.00 180.00 100.0 0,60 9.00
10-1170 FRAME WOOD STAIRS (BSNMT) 6320.00 6320.00 0.0¢ 6320.,00 1¢0.0 0.0¢0 314.00
10-1190 STAIR HAHDRAILS (BSMT) 780.00 0.00 0.00 0.400 780.00 a.00
10-1220 SET HM FRAMES (BSMT) 1617.00 1617.00 0.00 1617,00 100.0 0.00 80.85
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MONTHLY EARMNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: (7/01/15 - 07/31/15)

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

DIRECT WORK

10-1310
10--1320

10-1330

10-1460
10-149¢
1G-1510
10-1530
10-1540

10-1550
10-1560
10-1570
10-1580
10-1i600
10-1690
10-1730
10-1749
10-1750
106--1770
10-1780
10-1790
10-i830
10-1840
10-1850
10-1870

10-1890
10-1900
10-1920

10-1930
10-1966

10-1970
10-1990
11-1000

11-1010
11-1020
11-1030
11-1040
11-1062
11-1070
11-1090

11-1136a

11-1170
i1-1190
12-1000

12-1010
12-1020
12-1040
12-1050
12-10860
12-1100
12-1120

12-1150

12-1160
12-1170
12--1180

12-1190
12-1230
12-1270

12-1300
12-1590
13-1010
13-1020
13-1030
13-1050
13-1060
13-1100
13-11340

BOMA WOOD SCREENS (BSMT)
ROOF SHEATHING, INSUL, WATERPREG
{BSMT COHR 05)

WALL
SHEATHING/ INSUL/WRAP /DRATIAGE MAT
(BSMT)

F/R/P EQPT PAD {BSMT)

HANG DOORS (BSMT)
DOOR HARDWARE (BSMT)

LOG FRAMING & GLULAMS (BLDG 10)
DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING
{MAIN LVL)

OVERLOOK DECKING (MATN LVL)

SET Hi FRAMES (MATH LVL)

BENCH FRAMING (MATN LVL)

PIPE & TUBE GUARDRAILS ({MAIN LVL)
FURRING @ CMU (MATN LVL)
WEATHERED WOOD o/ CMU (MATH LVL)
HANG DOORS ({(MATN LVL)

DOOR HARDWARE {MAIN LVL)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 10}

ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 10)

ROOF SHEATHING (BLDG 10)

THATCH BOARD BATTENS (BLDG 10)
LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (APPRCACH)
¥/R/P FTGS (APPROACH)

F/R/P PILASTERS (APPROACH)

DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING
(APPROACH)

DECKING (APPROACH)

BENCH FRAMING (APPROACH)
GUARDRAILS w/ CARGO NETTING
(APPRCACH)

METAL RAILINGS {APPROACH)

DECK SUPPORT GLULAMS & FRAMING
{BRIDGE) :

DECKING (BRIDGE)

CARGO NETTING (BRIDGE)
LAYOUT/ENCAVATE GRADE BEAMS (BLDG
11)

DRILL PIER FTG (BLDG 11}

REBAR PIER FCOTING {BLDG 11)
POUR PIER FQOTIHNG (BLDG 11}

SET MAIN SUPPORT COLUMHN (BLDG 11)
IHSTALL TUG O' WAR POST (BLDG 11)
POUR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 11)

F/R/P CURA OH GRADE BEAM (BLDG
11)

WALL BLOCKING FOR GLAZING STOPS
{BLDG 11)

BOMA WOOD SCREEN {BLDG 11)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 11)
LAYOUT/EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG
12}

DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12}
REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 12)
POUR PIER FOOTINGS {(BLDG 12)
F/R/P FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12)
SLAB ENGEFORMS (BLDG 12)

SLAB PREP (BIDG 12)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
12)

ROUND WOOD COLUMN SURROUNDS (BLDG
12)

LOG FRAMING (BLDG 12)

ROOF PLYWOOD ({BLDG 12)

RCUND LOGS OVER STEEL BEAMS (BLDG
12)

ROOF DECK FURRING {BLDG 12)

WALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING (BLDG 12)
INSTALL LAND ROVER (BLDG 12)
{OFCI)

F/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 12)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 12)

LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 13}

DRILL PIER FOOTINGS {BLDG 13)
REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13)
PCQUR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 13)
SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 13)

SLAR PREP (BLDG 13)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB~ON-GRADE {BLDG
i3)

BUDGET
AMOUNT

11890.00
3794.00

2010.00

1594.00
1696.00
2120.00
1111649.00
36584.00

23790.00
762,00
7956.00
4645.00
22008,00
9367.00
848.00
1060.00
232.00
51478.,00
13845,00
12111.00
3568.00
16953.00
33286.00
22498.00

19225.00
4667,00
17383.,00

2102.00
15435.00

9091.00
5460.00
781.00

380.00
239.00
1359.00
552,00
7893.00
5307.00
6909.00

1926.00

1873.00
200.00
2757.00

2662,00
1518.00
8253.00
17505.00
737.00
1292.00
2923.00

442,00

38504.00
6184.00
9973.00

4134.00
607.00
1500.00

15384.00
99.00
181.00
9416.00
1220.00
29156, 00
22666.00
4084.00
23497.00

PREVIOUS

EARNINGS

0.
3794,

2010.

15594,
16396,
0.
111169,
36584,

23790,
762,
1591,
4645,
2209,
9367.
B848.
a.

0.
51478.
13845,
12111.
3568,
16953,
33286,
22498,

18225,
1667,
17383,

2102.
15435,

9091.
5400,
.00

781

380,
239.
1359,
552,
a.
5307.
6909,

1926,
0.

a,
2757.

2662

1282

7442,

38504,
6184,
.00

5973

4134

607,
il

1594,
.00
781,
9416,
1220,
281546,
.50
.80
234%.

164999

00
[14)

00

a0
00
00
00
00

00
ao

00
o

.00
1518,
8253,

17509,

737.

.00

2923,

00
00
00
0o

00

00

[1¢
00

.00

0o

0o

00
o
Q0
00

70

EARNINGS
THIS PERIOD

6364,

ooco

oo

[=]

oo o [=1

O oo

SO o O

CoOoCcOQCOoOCOoOODOOoOOoo

(==l

COoOoCOoOOoooD

[ w3 o o B e N )

oo OoOoOD DO

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.06

.00
.00
.00

oo

»00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

TOTAL
TO DATE

2010.

1594,
1696,
00
.00
36584,

111169

23790.
762,
1856,
4645,
L00
9367.
548.
.00
.00
.00

2209

51478

13845,
.00

3568,
16953,
33284.
22498,

12111

18225,
.00

4667

17383,

2102,
15435,

9091

5400.
.00

781

38¢.
239.
1359,
552,
.00
5307.
6909,

1926.

2662

1518,
8253,
.00
737.
.00

17505

1292

2823,
7442,
38504,

6184.
9873,

4134

1594,

781

9416,
1220.
289156.
16599,
816.
2348,

.00
3754,

00
0o
00
00
0o
060
a0
00
a0

oo
00

co
00
Ll
¢14]
oo
00
00

00
00

.00

0o

00
00
[(1¢]
00

00
00

00

.Qo
Q0
2757.

co

.00

0o
il4]

0o
00
00
a0

00
00

.04
607,
.00

0o

00

.00

[¢1¢]
oo
00
50
80
70

PCT
CMP

100.

iao.

100,
1G0.

100.0

100,

100.
i0g.
100.
100,
100.
100.
100,

100.
100,
100,
100.
100.
100,
i0g,

1400.
100.
100,

100.
100.

100.
100.
100,

100.
1c0.
i09.
100.

100,
100,

100,

100,

100.
100.
100,
160,
ioo,
100.
100.

1040,

i00.
100.
100,

100,
106G,

100,

100,
100.
100,
100.
75,
20.
16,

o

SO0 OO

oo oo o o (== oo o oo o [=N=] oo CooCoOoO Do

(=]

oo
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AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO, 29

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

118%0.900
0,00

0.00

5666.50
3267.20
21147,30

RETENTION

100.

1664,
1124,

961.
233.
869.

105,
171,

454,
270,
39.

19,

265,
345.

86.7

137.
133,
412,
875.
36.
ed.
146.
372,
1925,
309,
498,
206.
30.
79,

39.
470.

1457,
849,

117.

67,
27.

.00
189,

70

50
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REFPCRT DATE

HARRIS

ACTIVITY

28JUL1S
14:29

— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

DIRECT WORK

13-1180
13-119%0
30-1i010
30-1020
30-1030
30-10740

30-1080
30-1090
30-1120
30-1140

30-1i70
306-1320
30-1540
30-1570
30-1640
31-1010
31-1030
31-1040

31-1050
31-1080
31-1090
31-1110

31-1180

31-1200
31-1250
31-1320
31-1340
31-1480C
31-1580
31-1630
31-1720
32-1010
32-1030
32-1040

32-1050
32-1080
32-1100

32-1110
32-1150

32-1160
Az-1220
32-1250
32-1470
32-1500
32-1610
33-1010
33-1030
33-1060
33-1070
33-109%0

33-1120
33--1130

33-1140
33-1150
33-1190
33-1200

33-1210
33-1220

33-1222
33-1224
33-1230

33-1240
33-1270

33-1310

BOMA ¥W0OOD SCREENING (BLDG 13)
FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 13)

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 30)

DRILL PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 30)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 30)
F/R/P CMU & BLDG FOOTINGS (BLDG
30)

POUR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 30Q)
SLAR EDGEFCRMS (BLDG 30}

SLAB PREP (BLDG 30)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
30)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 30)

SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 30)

HANG DOORS ({BLDG 30)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 30)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 30}

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 31}
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS ({(BLDG 31)
F/R/P FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG
31}

SET RHINO BOLLARDS (BLDG 31)
SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 31)

SLAR PREP (BLDG 31)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB—ON-GRADE (BLDG
31)

CONCRETE FILL PAN STAIRS (BLDG
31)

STATR HANDRAILS (BLDG 31)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 31)

PLACE SAND FLCORS (BLDG 31)

SET HM FRAMES {BLDG 31)

EXT STEEL BOLLARDS (BLDG 31)
HANG DOORS (BLDG 31)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 31)

FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 31)

LAYQUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 32)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 32)
F/R/P FOOTINGS § STEMWALLS (BLDG
32)

SLAB EDGEFCRMS (BLDG 32)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 32)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
32)

F/P CURBS (BLDG 32)

LAYQUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG
32)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 32)

F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG 32)
SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 32)

HANG DOORS (BLDG 32)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 32)

FINAL CLEAN {BLDG 32)

LAYOUT FOOTINGS (BLDG 33)
EXCAVATE FOOTINGS (BLDG 33)
F/R/P FOOTINGS (BLDG 33)

SET PIPE BOLLARDS {BLDG 33)
F/R/P STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS (BLBG
33}

CURE/STRIP STEMWALLS (BLDG 33)
DRILL/EPOXY SLAR DOWELS @
STEMWALLS (BLDG 33)

SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 33)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 33)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE {BLDG
33)

ERECT/BRACE PRECAST PANELS (BLDG
33)

SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 33 EAST)
ALIGN/WELD PRECAST PANELS {BLDG
33)

F/R/P C-I-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG
33)

CURE/STRIP C-I1-P INTERICR WALL
{BLDG 33)

DRILL/EPOXY REM'G SLAP DOWELS
(BLDG 33 EAST)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 33 EAST)
PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG
33 EAST)

SET HM FRAMES (BLDG 33)

TTERUAREOD DLLLLNG U, 18—

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERTOD:

BUDGET
AMOUNT

5018.00
200,00
759.00

4686.00

3462.00

21014.00

1947.00
12462.00
6096.00
13353,00

3171.00
1501.00
1106.00
1383,00
25%0.00
1897.00
11840.00
86831.00

9065.00
20858.00
27409.00
99510.00

2164.00

1106.00
4784.00
17g91.00
3759.00
9757.00
2433.00
3042.00
1272.00
1518.60
5732.00
21300.00

12105.00
11404.00
25303.00

21010.00
4623.00

3189,00
13815.00
1096.00
885.00
1106.00
T1Z2.00
1897.00
24553.00
139032,00
3280.00
42590.00

7059.00
2048.00

11724.00
31534.00
26495.00
145500, 00

4366.00
29865.00

43942.,00
11617.00
2104%,00

8381.00
14405,00

3666.00

PREVIQUS

EARNINGS

759.
4686.
3462.

21014.

1947.
12462.
6096.
13353,

317L.
1501.
1106.
1383.
0.
1897,
11940,
86831,

9065,
20858.
27409,
99510,

2104.

1106.
4784,
8050,
3759,
9757.
2433,
3042,
0.
1518,
5732,
21300.

12105,
11404,
25303,

21010.
4623,

3189

13815,
1096,
B885.
1106,
0.

.00

1897

24553,
139032.
9280,
42590,

7659,
2048,

11726,
31534.
26495,

145500

4366,
25865,

43942,

11617,

210%.

8381.
14405.

3666,

.00

00
00
00
00
00

o0

00
00

00
o

00
00

.00

00

00

00

a0
00

00

07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

PHRGONU WAALE LS Al

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

EARNINGS
THIS PERIOD

[

CoCoOO0ODoOCOOO OO

oo

CoOoOCOoOoOODOoOOoOOo0

oo

(=1 ==

OO0 ScCoocoo o

SCoOoO0DOo0O

Do oo

(= =]

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.o
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
ili]
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
00

.00
.00

.00

TOTAL
TO DATE

159,
4684,
3462.

21014.

1947,
12462,
6096,
13353,

3171,
1501,
1i0a.
1383.

Q.
1487,
1ig40.
86831.

9065,
20858,
27408,
99530,

2104,

1106,
4784,
BOS0.
3759.
9757,
2433,
3042,
T 0.
1518.
3732,
21300,

12105.
11404,
25303.

21010,
4623,

3189,
13815.
10696.
885,
1106.
0,
1897,
24553,
139032,
9280,
42540,

7059,
2048.

iirze.
31534,
.00

264395

145500,

4366,
29865,

43942,
11617,

2109,

8381

14405,

3666.

00
00
00
00

[He]
00
00
00
00
00
0o
a0
00
00

00
00

oe

00

.00

0o

00

100,
100.
100,
100.

100,
100.
100,
100.

i00.
100.
100,
100,

ing.,
100.
100.

100.
100,
100.
100,

100.

100,
100.

100,
100,
100,
100,

100.
100,
100.
100.
100.

106G,
i00.

100,
100.

100,
100.

100

100,
100,
100,
100,

100,
100,

100,

100,
100.

100,
i00.

100.
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REM'G TC

]
WD
SCOoOCcCoOoDo oo

o

oo o

oo

oo oo

.00

]
.00
.05
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

06.00

o

o

COoOCoOOoONOODOOD

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00

.00
.00
.00

.00

0.00

[= =l

oo

.00
.00
.00
el

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
Qo

.00

RETENTION

1065,

605.72
570.
1265,

1050.
231,

159,
690,
54,
44,

94,
1227,
6951,

2129,

3562,
102.

586,
1574,
1324.

1275,

218

1493,

2197.

580,

105,

419.
120,

183,

09

.30

25

10

85

45

05
25

30
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REPORT DATE 28JUL15

14:28
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D

DESCRIPTION

DIRECT VWORK
33-1330 CAGED ROOF ACCESS LADDER (BLDG

33)

WOOD TRIM (BLDG 33)

ROOF BLOCKING & CURBS (BLDG 33)

BOLTED HAILERS (BLDG 33)

WALL SHEATHING/WRAP/DRAINAGE MAT

(BLDG 33)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 33)

EXT STEEL BOLLARDS (BLDG 33)

HANG DCORS (BLDG 33)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 33)

FIt/AL CLEAN (BLDG 33)

LAYOUT CMU FCOTINGS (BLRG 34)

LAYOUT/EXCAV SPREAD FTGS (BLDG

34}

F/R/P SPREAD FTGS (BLDG 34)

EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 34)

LAYOUT /EXCAV GRADE BEAMS (BLDG

34)

F/R/P PILASTERS {BLDG 34}

SET STEEL PIPES @ PILASTERS (BLDG

343

SLAB EDGEFORMS {BLDG 34)

F/R/P GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 34)

CURE/STRIP PILASTERS (BLDG 34)

SET STEEL PIPES @ GRADE BMS (BLDG

34)

BACKFILL/CCMPACT PILASTERS (BLDG

34)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 34}

PLACE/FINISH SLAR-ON-GRADE

34)

F/P WALL CURBS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG

34)

TEMP BRACING @ CMU {BLD& 34)

SET HM DOOR & WINDOW FRAMES (BLDG

34}

BOLTED PLATES {BLDG 34)

F/R/P RAISED PLATFORMS (BLDG 34)

ROOF FRAMING & BLCCKING ({BLDG 34)

ROCF PLYWOOD (BLDG 34)

BAT CHANUEL & PLYMOOD (@ CEILING

(BLDG 34)

F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 34)

HANG DOORS {BLDG 34)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 34)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 34}

LAYQUT/EXCAV FTGS (BLDG 34

BRIDGE)

F/R/P MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE)

F/R/P CONC WALLS ({(BLDG 34 BRIDGE)

CURE/STRIP COMC WALLS (BLDG 34

BRIDGE)

F/R/P CORC STAIRS & LANDING (BLDG

34 BRIDGE)

ERECT PRECAST PLANK (BLDG 34

BRIDGE)

F/R/P CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK

(BLDG 34 BRIDGE)

NON-STRUCTURAL WOOD DECKING {BLDG

34 BRIDGE)

INSTALL HBANDRAILS

BRIDGE)

LAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 40)

EXCAVATE CHU FCOTINGS (BLDG 40)

SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 40)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 40)

PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE {BLDG

40)

F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 40)

GROUT BEAM SEATS & POCKETS (BLDG

40)

SET HM DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 40}

F/R/P EQET PAD (BLDG 40)

PROTECTION BOARD (BLDG 40)

HMANG DOORS (BLDG 40)

DCOR EARDUWARE (BLDG 40)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 40)

LAYOUT CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 41)

EXCAVATE CMU FOOTINGS (BLDG 41)

SLAB EDGEFCRMS (BLDG 41)

SLAB PREP (BLDG 41)

33-1342
33-1350
33-1400
33-1440

33-1590
33-1630
33-1786G
33-1800
33-1910
34-1010
34-1020

34-1040
34-1050
34-1060

34-1070
34-1080

34-1090
34-1110
34-1320
34-1130

34-1150

34-1170
34-1200 (BLDG
34-1210

34-1222
34-1230

34-1240
34-1250
34-1260
34-1270
34-1370

34-1460
34-1610
34-1640
34-1740
34B-1000C

34B-~1010
34B-1020
34B-1060

34B-1080
34R-10%0
34B--1100
34B-1110

34B-1130 (BLDG 34
40-1010
40-1020
40-1030
40-1060
403-1080

40-1090
40--1130

40-1150
40-1240
40-1280
40--1380
40-1420
40-1540
41-1010
41-1020
41-1030
41-1060

TTPRUUREDD BLLOIING WU. L9

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15)

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIGD
280.00 0.00 0.00
4481.006 4481.00 0.00
23660.00 23660.00 0.00
7239.00 723%,00 0.00
8185,00 8185.00 0,00
4784.00 4764.00 0.00
6255,00 £255,00 0.00
2765.00 2765,00 0.00
6913.00 6913.00 0.00
1575.00 0.00 0.00
759.400 759.00 0.00
3121.00 3121.00 0.00
5591.060 5391.00 0,060
1114.00 1114.,00 0.00
1139.00 1139.00 0.00
2862.00 2862.00 0.00
520.00 520.00¢ 0.00
13459.00 13458.00 0.00
21572.00 21572.00 0.00
598.00 598.00 0.00
1018.00 1018.00 0.00
266,00 266.00 0,00
10218.00 10218.00 0.00
27912.00 27912.00 0.00
25247.00 25247.00 0.00
3732.00 3732.00 0.00
884,00 894.00 0.00
13114.00 13114.00 0.00
3005.60 3005.00 0.060
44403.00 44403, 00 0.00
39%2.00 3392.00 0.00
5267.00 5267,00 0.00
5956.00 59856.00 0.00
114,00 774.00 0.00
968,00 968.00 G.00
517.00 0.00 0.00
4262.00 4262.00 0.00
5496.00 5446.00 0.00
38759.00 39759.00 0.00
12230.00 12230.,00 0.00
14486.00 14486.00 0.00
21500,00 21500.00 0,00
2946.00 24%46.00 0.00
2675.00 2675.,00 0.00
1200.00 1200.00 0.00
380.00 380.00 .00
120,00 720,00 .00
917.00 917.00 0.00
1215.00 1215,00 0.G0
4386.00 4386.00 0.00
2916.00 2916,00 0.00
216.00 216.00 0.00
405,00 405.00 0.00
1554,00 1594.00 0.00
4451.,00 4451,00 ¢.00
221.00 A21.00 0.00
277.00 277,00 0,00
31.00 0.00 0.00
380.00 380.00 0.00¢
720.00 120,00 0.00
1281.00 1281.00 0.00
i803.00 1803.,00 0.00

I RESBY WOALE LI

fAviv)

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE No, 21

TOTAL
TO DATE

4481.
236560,
7239,
8185.

4784 .
6255,
2765,
6913,
00
759.
3121,

5591

1114.
1139.

2862,
520.

13459,
21572.
598,
1018,

10218,
27912,

25247,

3732,
894,

13114.
3005,
44403,
3992,
5267.

5956,
.00

774

968,

4262.

5496

14486,

21500.

2946.

2675,

1200,

380

2916,
216,

405,
1594.
.00
.00
277.
.00

1281

1803,

.00
.00

.00

00
00
00
00

00
00
[
0o

co

.00

00

00

[¢14]

00

00
ao

.00

a0
00

00

00
00

0Q
00
00
00
00
a0

00

.00
39759.
12230,

00
00

o

a6

00

00

00

.00
720,
917.

1215,

4386.

iy
00
00
00

00
a0

00
G0

00

00

ECT REM'G TO
CHpP COMPLETE
280,
100.0 o.
106.0 0.
i00.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 G.
100.0 G.
100.0 0.
15756,
i00.0 0.
100.0 0
100.0 a.
100.0 0.
100.0 q
106.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100,0 0.
100.0 0
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
10G.0 0
i00.0 0
100.0 0
100.0 ]
100.0 4]
100.0 4]
100.0 0
100.0 0
100.0 0
100.0 0
517
100.0 il
100.0 ;.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 a.
100.0 0.
100.0 G.
100.0 0.
100.0 1}
100.0 0
100.0 0
100.0 0
100.0 0
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
100.0 0.
31.
100.0 ¢,
100.0 0.
100.0 a.
100.0 0.

00

.00
.CO

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00
00
04
00
Uy
00
a0

00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

RETENTION

224,
1183.
361.
409.2

2349,
312.
138.
345,

37.
156,

279,
56,

143,
26,

872,
i078.
29,
50,
13.

5140,
1395,

1262,
186,
655,
150,

2220,
199,
263,
297.

38.
48.
213,
274,

1987,
611,

1075,
147,
133.

60,

19

36.
45.
60,
219.

00

30

15

00

.00

00
85
15
30
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REPORT DATE 28JUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15) PAGE NO., 32
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CC., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

ib DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cup COHMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

41-1080 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-CN~GRADE {BLDG 3280.00 3280.00 0.00 3280.00  100.0 0.00 164,00
41)
41-1090 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 41) 584100 5841.00 6.00 5841,00  100.0 0.00 292.05
41-1160 F/R/P SLAB ON DECK (BLOG 41} 3273.00 3273.00 0.¢0 3273.00  100.0 0.00 163,65
41-1180 F/R/P EQPT PAD (BLDG 41) 1548.00 1548,00 0.00 1548,00  100.0 0.00 77.40
41-1220 PROTECTION BOARD {BLDG 41) 2500.00 250,00 0,00 2500.00  100.0 0.00 125.00
41-1280 SET HM DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 41) 405.00 405.00 0.00 405.00  100.0 0.00 20.25
41-1420 HANG DOORS (BLDG 41) 222,00 222.00 0.00 222,00  100.0 0.00 11.10
41-1450 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 41) 277.00 277.00 a.00 277.00  100.0 0.00 13.85
41-1550 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 41) 44,00 0.00 0.60 0.00 44,00 0.00
50-1020 LAYOUT SUMP EXCAVATION (BLDG 50) 380.00 380.00 0,00 380.00  100,0 0.00 19.00
50-1030 EXCAVATE SUMPS (BLDG 50) 3925.00 3925,00 0.00 3925.00 100.0 0.00 196.25
50-1040 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG S50) 1086,00 1086.00 0.00 1086,00  100.0 0.00 54.30
50-1050 F/R/P PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50) 9981.00 9981.00 0.00 9981.00  100.0 0.00 499,05
50-1070 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50) 2173.00 2173,00 ¢.00 2173.00  100.0 0.00 108,65
50-1680 F/R/P REM'G SUMP WALLS (RLDG 50) 9981.00 9881.00 0,00 9981.00  100.0 0.00 499,05
50-1090 CURE/STRIP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50} 4634.00 4634,00 0.00 4634.00  100.0 0.00 231,70
50-1100 FORM/SHORE STRUGT SLAB (BLDG 50} 1813.00 1813,04 0.00 1813,00  100.0 0.00 90.65
50-1110 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50) 1092.00 1092.00 0.00 1092.00  100.0 0.00 54,60
50-1120 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP STRUCT 692,00 692.00 0.00 692,00  100.0 0,00 34.60
SLAE {BLDG 50)
50-~1130, BACKFILL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG 9152.00 9152.00 0.00 9152.00  100.0 0.00 457,60
50)
50-1140 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 50) 852.00 852.00 0.00 852,00 100.0 0.00 42.60
50-1170 SLAB PREP {BLDG 50) 468,00 468,00 0.00 468.00  100.0 ¢.00 23,40
50-1190 PLACE/FINTISE SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 1807.00 1807.00 0.00 1807.60  100.0 0.00 90.35
50)
§0-120¢ F/P WALL CURBS {BLDG 50) 6753.00 6753.00 0.060 6753.00  100.0 0,00 337.65
50-1270 SET HM DOOR FRAME (BLDG 50) 202,00 202.00 0.00 262,00  100.0 0.00 10.16
50-1280 SUMP ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 50) 3553.00 35532.00 0.00 3553.00  100.0 0.00 177,65
50-1420 HANG DOOR (BLDG 50) 111.00 111.¢0 0.00 111.00  160.0 c.o0 5,55
50-1440 DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 50) 138.00 138,00 0.00 138.00 100.0 0.00 6.90
50-1560 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG S0) 37.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 37.60 0.00
51-101¢ LAYOUT PIT EXCAVATION (BLDG 51) 380.00 380.00 0.00 380.00 100.0 0.00 19.00
51-1020 EXCAVATE PIT (BLDG 51} 16343.00 10343.00 0.00 10343,00  100.0 0,00 517.15
51-1430 F/R/P LOWER MAT SLAR (BLDG 51) 2056, 00 2056.00 0.00 2056.00  100.0 0.00 162.80
51-1040 F/R/P PIT WALLS (BLDG 51} 23416.00 23416.00 0.00 23416.00  100.0 0.00 1170,80
51-1050 F/R/P UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 2055,00 2055,00 0.00 2055.00 100,90 0.00 102,75
51-1060 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 51) 2012.00 2012.00 0,00 2012.06  100,0 0.00 100.60
5i-1070¢ F/R/P REM'G PIT WALLS (BLDG 51) 24111.00 24111.00 0.00 24111.00  100.0 0.00 1205.55
51-1080 CURE/STRIP PIT WALLS (BLDG 5i) 10415.00 10415.00 0.00 10415.00  100.0 0,00 520.75
51-1090 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51) 7709.00 770%.00 0.00 779,00  100.0 0.00 385.45
51-1100 REBAR/POUR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51) 9485.00 9485,00 0.00 9485.00  100.0 0.00 474,25
51-1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORTHG/STRIP STRUCT 2038.00 2038,00 0.00 2038.00 100.0 6.00 01,80
SLAB {BLDG 51)
51-1120. BACKFILL/COMPACT PIT WALLS (BLDG 16332.00 16332.00 0.00 16332.00  100.0 0.00 816.60
51)
51-1190 FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 5%) 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
52-1010 LAYOUT PIT EXCAVATIGN (BLDG 52) 759.00 759.00 0.00 759.00  100.0 0.00 37.95
$2-1020 EXCAVATE PITS (BLDG 52) 56314,00 56314, 00 0.00 56314,00  100.0 0.00 2815.70
52-1030 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLARS 34013.00 34013.00 0.00 34013.00 1060.0 0.00 1700.65
{BLDG 52}
52-1040 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS (BLDG 140878.00 140878.00 0.40 140878.00 100.0 0,00 7043.90
52)
52-1050 CURE/STRIP CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS 31476.00 31476.,00 0.c0 31476.00  100.0 0.00 1573.80
(BLDG 52)
52-1060 E/F/R/P WALL FTGS- LINE 3 to 4 66062.00 66062.00 0.00 66062.00 1040.0 0.00 3303.10
(BLDG 52}
52-1070 FORM/SHORE CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS 17862.00 17862.00 0.00 17862.00  100.0 0.00 893.10
{BLDG 52)
52-1080 F/R/P WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 (BLDG 82838.00 82838.00 ¢.00 82838.00  100.0 0.00 4141,90
52)
$2-1090 F/R/P CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS ({HLDG 18478, 00 18878.00 0.00 14878,00  100.0 0,00 943.90
52}
52-1100 CURE/STRIP WALLS— LINE 3 to 4 20860.00 20860.00 0.00 20860.00 100.0 0.00 1043.00
(BLDG 52)
52~1110 CURE/REMOVE SHORING/STRIP LIDS 8113.00 8113.00 0.00 8113.00  100.0 6.00 405,65
(BLDG 52)
52-1120 BACKFILL/COMPACT CONC WALLS (BLDG 55985.00 55995.00 0.00 55995.00 100.6 0.00 2198.75
52)
52-1130 SLAB EDGEFORMS (BLDG 52} LVL 100 3802.00 3802.,00 0.00 3802.00  100.0 0.00 190.10
52-1160 SLAB PREF (BLDG 52) LVI 160 1756.00 1756.00 0.00 1756.00  100.0 0.00 87.80
52-1180 PLACE/FINISH SLAB-ON-GRADE (BLDG 11272,00 11272.00 0.00 11272,00 100.0 0.00 563,60
52} LVvL 100
52-1190 F/R/P STATRS ON GRADE {BLDG 52} 5052.00 5052,00 0.00 5052.00  100.0 0.00 252,60
52-1200 F/P WALL CURBS (BLDG 52) 24731.00 24731.00 0.00 24731.00  100.0 0.00 1236,55
52--1210 F/R/P EQPT PADS (BLDG 52) 11914.00 11914.00 G.00 11914.00  100.0 0.00 595.70
£2-1222 TEMP BRACING @ CMU (BLDG 52) 217.00 217,00 0.00 217.00 100.0 0.00 10,85
52-1230 STATIR HANDRAILS (BLDG 52} 533.00 593.00 0.00 5%3.00 100.0 a.00 29.65
§2-1250 GUARDRAILS (BLDE 52) 1166.00 1166,00 0.00 1166.00 100.0 0.00 58.30
52-1280 SET HM DOOR FRAMES (BLDG 52) 10613.00 1013.00 0.00 1012,00  100.0 0.00 50.65
52--1320 ACCESS LADDERS (BLDG 52) 3553.00 3553.00 0.00 3553.00  100.0 ¢.00 177.65
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REPORT DATE 28JULLS

HARRIS
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— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INKC.

CUPMUGRLOD DALLLNG WU, L9——
MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15)

ACTIVITY

ACTIVITY
DESCRTPTION

DIRECT WORK

52-1540
52-1550
52-1630
SF1--1G00

SF1-1010
SF1-1020

SF1-1040

SF1-1050
SF1-1062

SFi-1130

SF1-1140
SF1-1170

SF1-1200
SF1-1220
5F1-1240
SF1-1260
SF1--1350
SF1-1370a
SF2-1010
SF2-1020
SF2-1030
SF2-1040
5F2-1050
SF2--1070
SF2-1080
SF2-10%0
SKF2-1100
5F2--1120
SF2-1130
SF2-1140
8F2-1160
SF2-1110
SF2-1190
5F2-1200

SF2-1220
SF2-1235

SF2-1250
SF2-1270
SF2-1280
SF2-1300
SF2-1340
SF2-1350
SF2-1380
SK2-1470
SF3-1000
8F3-1010

SF3-1060

SF3-1070

HANG DOORS (BLDG 52)

DOOR HARDWARE (BLDG 52)

FINAL CLEAN (BLDG 52)
LAYOUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FIGS
{ENTRY SIGH)

F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (ENTRY SIGH)
F/R/F CURVED RETG WALL (ENTRY
STGH)

CURE/STRIP CURVED RETG WALL
{EITRY SIGI)

SANDBLAST WALL, (ENTRY SIGH)
FRENCH DRAIN ¢ RETG WALL {ENTRY
TG

LAYOUT/EXCAV CONC SEAT WALLS {BOA
ENTRY)

F/R/P CONC SERT WALLS {BOA ENTRY)
CURE/STRIP COHC SEAT WALLS (BOA
ENTRY)

FTG DRAINAGE/BACKFILL (0 CONC SEAT
WALLS {ROA)

F/R/P COLORED CONC BORDER (BOA
ENTRY)

E/F/R/P CONC EDGE BANDS (BOA

ENTRY}
SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (BOA
ENTRY)

FINAL CLEAN — AREA 1 SITE
FINISHES

MESH BARRIER POSTS (CHEETAH
EXHIBIT)

LAYQUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES
{MAHALI POOL)

LOWER SLAB PREP (MAHALI PCOL)
F/R/P LOWER SLAB (MAHALI POOL)
F/R/E LOWER CONC WALLS ({MAHALI
PCOL)

CURE/STRIP LOWER CONC WALLS
(MAHALI POOL)

UPPER SLAB PREP (MAHALI POOL)
F/R/P UPPER SLARS (MAHALI POCL)
F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (MABALY
POOL)

CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS
(MAHALI POOL)

THSTALL GUARDRAIL AT TCP OF WALL
(MAHALT POOL)

LAYQUT/EXCAY CMU RETG WALL FTG
{MAHALI POOL)

F/R/P CHMU RETG WALL FTG {MAHALI
PCOL)

AGAMA HOLDING ROCK— LAYOUT/EXCAV
FTG

AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- F/R/P FTG
AGAMA HOLDING ROCK~ BACKFILL
AGAMA HOLDING ROCK— PLACE/FINISH
SLAB

AGAMA HOLDING ROCK- ACCESS DOOR
CONC PAVING UNDER SHOTCRETE
{LODGE /HAHALT)

AGAMA EXHIBIT- E/F/R/P VISITOR
RATL FTGS

LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FTG
{LODGE)

F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL ¥TG (LODGE)
LAYOUT CONC PAVING (LODGE/MAHALI)
CONC PAVING & STAIRS—ON-GRADE £
LODGE TERRACE

CONC PAVING @ LODGE SERVICE AREA
{LODGE)

F/R/P COLORED CONC PAVING

(LODGE /MAHALTY

FINAL CLEAN -~ AREA 2 SITE
FINISHES

LAYOUT/EXCAV CHMU SEAT WALL FTG
{LION EXHIBIT)

F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTG {LION
EXHIBIT)

LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU FIG @ MOAT (LION
EXHIBIT)

F/R/P CMU FTG @ MOAT (LION
EXHIBIT)

B RS ONY CIIARE BB AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 33

95

BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TC DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
553.00 553.00 0.00 553.00 100.0 0.00 27.65
691.00 691.00 ¢.00 691.00 100.0 0.00 34.558
267,00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 267.00 0,00
3119.00 3119.400 0.00 3119.00 100.0 0.00 155.95
10133.00 10133.00 0.00 10133.00 100.0 0.00 506.65
21926.00 21926,00 0.00 21926.00 100.0 0.00 1046, 30
3696.00 3696.00 0.00 3696.00 100.0 0.00 184.80
1611.00 1611.00 0.00 1611.00 100.0 0.00 80.55
1013.00 1013.00 0.00 31013,00 160.0 0,00 50.65
1875.00 4875.00 0.00 4875.00 i0c.0 0.00 243.75
17891.00 17891.00 0.00 17891.00 100.0 0.00 894.55
4467.00 4467.00 .00 4467.00 100.0 .00 223.35
4131.00 4131.00 0.00 4131.00 100.0 0.00 206.55
75613.00 75613.00 0.00 75613.00 100.0 0.00 3780.65
2247.00 2247,00 0.00 2247.00 100.0 06.00 112,35
905.00 905.00 0.00 305,00 100.0 0.00 45,25
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 .00
32814.00 3281%.00 . 0,00 32819.00 inG.o 0.c0 16410,
6085.00 6095.00 ¢.00 6095,00 100.0 0.00 304.75
2228.00 2228.00 0.00 2228.00 100.0 0.0¢ 111.40
32706.00 32706,00 0.00 32706.00 100.0 0.00 1635.30
13378.00 13378.00 0,00 13378.00 100.0 0.00 668.90
2658.00 2658.00 0.0¢ 2658.00 100.0 0.00 132.90
2228.00 2228.00 0.00 2228.00 100.0 0.00 111.40
3634.00 3634.00 0,00 3634.00 100.0 0.00 181.70
13378.00 13378.00 0.00 13378.00 1040.0 .00 668,90
2737.00 2737.00 0.00 2737.00 100.0 0.00 136.85
315.00 315.00 0.00 315.00 160.40 0.00 15.75
3366,00 3366.00 0.00 3366.,00 100.0 0,00 168,30
1429.00 1429,00 0.00 1425,00 100,90 0,060 71.45
1346.00 1346.00 .00 1346.,00 100.0 0.00 67.30
1450.00 1450.00 0.00 1450.00 100.0 0.00 72.50
275.00 275.00 0.00 275.00 100.0 0.00 13.73
801.00 801.00 0.00 801.00 100.0 0.00 40.05
150,00 150,00 0.00 150,00 100.0 0.00 7.50
1147.00 1147.00 0.00 1147.00 100.0 0.00 57.35
i317.00 1327.00 0.00 1317.00 io00.0 0.00 65.85
1673.00 1673.00 0.00 1673.00 100,0 0.00 B83.65
3506.00 1506.00 0.00 1506.00 100.0 0.00 75.30
4520.00 4520.00 0.00 4520.00 100.0 G.00 226.00
32304.00 0.00 32304.00 32304.00 100.0 .00 i615.20
11494,00 11484,00 0.00 11494,00 100.0 .00 574.70
96510.00 56910.00 0.00 96510.00 100.0 0.00 48456.50
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
1534.00 1534.00 0.00 1534.,00 100.0 0.00 76.70
860.00 860.00 0.00 860,00 100.0 0.00 43,00
2019.00 2019.00 0.00 2019.00 100.0 0.60 100.35
3074.,00 3074,00 .00 3074,00 100,40 0.00 153.70
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REPORT DATE 28JUL1S5 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

14:29
(BILLING PERICD: 0Q7/01/15 — 07/31/15)
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS

D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD

DIRECT WORK

SF3-1130A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (LION 6183,60 0.00 4637.25
EXHIBIT)
SF3-1160A LION MESH BARRIER PQOSTS (LION 40528.00 40528.00 0.00
EXHIBIT)
5K3-1250 FINAL CLEAN - ARER 3 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES
SF3-1290 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (MEERKAT AREA) 4627.00 4627.00 0.00
SF3-1300 F/R/P FIGS (MEERKAT AREA) 5749.00 5749.00 0.00
SF3-13310 F/R/P RETG & SEAT WALLS (MEERKAT 18960.00 19960.00 0.00
AREA)
SF3-1320 CURE/STRIP RETG & SEAT WALLS 4331.00 4331.00 0.00
(MEERKAT AREA)
$F3-1340 F/R/P EXHIBIT SUB-SLAB (MEERKAT 856.00 856.00 0.00
AREA)
8F3-1360 CONCRETE PAVING (MEERKAT AREA) 2202,00 2202.00 0.0
SF3-1390 PLAYGROUND PROTECTIVE SURFACING 4500, 00 0.00 0.00
{MEERKAT AREA)
SF4-1020 CONC PAVING (¢ NORTH RESTROOM 1376.00 1376.00 0.00
(20NE 4)
$¥4-1030 OSTRICH NEST- E/F/R/P CURBS (ZONE 2476.00 2476.00 0.00
4)
SF4-10%0A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS ({ZCNE 4) 3092.00 3092,00 0,00
5F4-1160 FINAL CLEAM — AREA 4 SITE 200,00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES
8F5-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES 12049.00 12049.00 0.0¢
{DBL. MOAT POOL)
SF5-1020 LOWER SLAB PREP (DBL MOAT POOL) 7753.00 7753.00 0.00
8F5-1030 F/R/P LOWER SLAB (DBL MOAT POOL) 86753.00 B6753.00 0.00
SF5-1040 F/R/P LOWER CONC WALLS (DRL MOAT 47604.00 47604.00 0.00
POOL)
8F5-1050 CURE/STRIP LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL 4355.00 4355.00 0.00
HOAT POOL)
SF5-1070 UPPER SLAB PREP (DBL MOAT PQOL) 7753.00 7753.00 0.00
SF5-1080 F/R/P UPPER SLABS ({(DBL MOAT POOL) 86751.00 86751,00 0.00
SF5-1090 F/R/P UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT 47603.00 47603.00 0.00
POOL)
SF5-1100 CURE/STRIP UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL 4484.00 4484.00 0.00
MOAT POOL)
SF5-1120 LAYQUT/EXCAV RETG WALL FTGS 5956,00 5956.00 0.00
{ROPJE TOP)
5F5-1130 F/R/P RETG WALL FTGS (KOPJE TOP) 12887.00 12887.00 0.00
SF5-1140 F/R/P RETG WALLS {(KOPJE TOP) 33669.00 33669,00 0.00
8F5-1150 CURE/STRIP RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP} 7234.00 7234,00 .00
SF5-1170 E/F/R/P STAIR FTGS (KCPJE TOP) 3547.00 3547.60 0.00
SF5-1180 F/R/P STATRS & LANDINGS (KOPJE 6648.00 6648.00 0.00
TOP)
8F5-1190 STAIR HANDRAILS (KOPJE TOP) 550,00 82.50 G6.00
SF5-1280 FINAL CLEAH — ZONE 5 SITE 200.00 0.00 0.00
FINISHES
SF6-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAVATE THICKENED EDGES 11134.00 11134.00 0.60
{ELEPHANT POOL)
5F6-1020 SLAB PREP (ELEPHANT POOL) 6520.00 6520,00 0.00
S5F6-1030 F/R/P MAT SLAB {ELEPHANT POOL) 61286.00 61286.00 0.00
SF6-1040 F/R/P CONC WALLS (ELEPHANT POOL) 46998.00 46998,00 0.00
SF6-1050 F/R/P SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT POOL) 4745.00 4745.¢0 0.00
SFA-1060 CURE/STRIP CCONC WALLS {ELEPHANT 4332.00 4332.00 0.00
POOL)
5F6-1080 CURE/STRIP SKIMMERS (ELEPHANT 602,00 602.00 Q.00
POOL)
SF6-1100¢ LAYOUT/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FIG 3366.00 3366.00 0.00
{ELEPHANT POOL)
SF$6-1110 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT 7387.00 7387.00 0.00
POCL)
SF6-1130 LAYQUT/EXCAV CMU SEAT WALL FTGS 888.00 888,0¢ 0.00
{50. RESTROOM)
SF6-1140 F/R/P CMU SEAT WALL FTGS (SO0. 989,00 989.00 0.00
RESTROOM)
8F6—1160 CONC PAVING & SOUTH RESTROOM 1217.00 1217.00 0.00
{ZONE 6)
SF6-1180 E/F/R/P DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOOTING 298.00 0.00 0.00
{ZONE &)
SF6-1210 EB/F/R/P LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 9252.00 4626.00 2313.00
6)
SF6-1230 LAYCUT/EXCAV CURBS (SAVANNA £2 2380.00 1190,00 595.00
WALLOW}
SF6-1240 F/R/P CURBS (SAVANNA #2 WALLOW) 7379.00 3689.50 1844.75
SF6-1250 CURE/STRIP CURBS (SAVANWA £2 182%.00 914,50 457.25
WALLOW)
SF6-1260, BACKFILI, CURBS (SAVAHNA #2 1805.00 902.50 451.25
WALLOW)
SF6-1310 E/F/R/P CONC EDGE BANDS {ZOHE 6) 2247.00 0.00 0.00

SF6-1320A FODTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZOHE 6) 6183.00 3091.50 1545,775

TOTAL
TO BATE
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REM'G TO
COMPLETE
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.00
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217.
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4337,
2330,
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1683.
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REPORT DATE 28JULLS
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HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTICHN

ACTIVITY
1b

DIRECT WORK

SF6-1340 SANDBLAST CONC EDGE BANDS (ZONE 6
SFE-1350 TYPE 2 SAND FILL (Z0NE 6)
SF6-1380A ELEPHANT CABLE BRARRIER POSTS
{ZONE &)
SF6—1400A FOOTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP {ZONE
6)
SF6-1420A GIRAFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS {ZONE
6)
SF6-14B80 FINAL CLEAN — ZONE 6 SITE
FINISHES
SF7-1050A ELEPHAUT CABLE BARRIER POSTS
(ZONE 7)
SF7-1060A GIRAFFE CABLE BARRIER POSTS (Z0ME
7)
SF7-1100A FOOTINGS FOR ANIMAL CREEP (ZONE
4/7)
SF7-1120 FIMAL CLEAN - ZONE 7 SITE
FINISHES
SF8-1010 F/R/P SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1020 LAYOUT/EXCAV COLUMN & WALL FTGS
{ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1030 F/R/P COLUMN & WALL FTGS
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1040 F/R/P CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N & §
TUNNELS)
SEB-1050 CURE/STRIP COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S
TUNNELS)
SF8-1070 FORM/SHORE STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N &
S TUNNELS)
SF8-1080 F/R/P STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & §
TUNMELS)
SF8-1090 CURE/STRIP STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N &
S TUNNELS)
SF8-1140 LAYQUI/EXCAV CMU RETG WALL FTG
(ELEPHANT FALLS)
SF8-1150 E/F/R/P LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZQNE
8)
SF8-1160 F/R/P CMU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT
FALLS)
SF8-1220A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS
{ZONE 8)
SF8-1230A FOOTINGS FOR DEADFALLS (ZONE 8}
§F8-1310 FINAL CLEAN - 20NE 8 SITE
FINISHES
SF8-1330A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS (OFF
EXH ELEPH YD)
SF9-1020A GIRAFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIER POSTS
{SAVANHA §4)
SF9-1090 FINAL CLEAM - SAVANNA ¥4 SITE
FINISHES
SRV-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (NORTH
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1020 F/R/P FTIGS (NORTH DUMPSTER}
SRV-1050 CONCRETE PAVING (NORTH DUMPSTER)
SRV-1080 LAYOUT/EXCAV FTGS (SOUTH
DUMPSTER)
SRV-1090 F/R/P FTGS (SOUTH DUMPSTER}
SRV-1120 CONCRETE PAVING (SOUTH DUMPSTER)
SRV-1170 FINAL CLEAN -~ SERVICE ROAD
SF10-1010 LAYOUT/EXCAV CURBS FOR WALLOWS
{SAVANNA #1)
§F10-1020¢ F/R/P CURBS FOR WALLOWS (SAVANNA
#1)
SF10-1030 CURE/STRIP CURBS FCR WALLOWS
{SAVANNA #1)
SF10-1040. BACKFILL CURBS FOR WALLOWS
(SAVANNA #1)
SF10-1110 FINAL CLEAN — SAVANNA %1 SITE
FINISHES
$£11-1000A ELEPHANT CABLE BARRIER POSTS BTWN

SAVANNAS 2 & 3

FINAL CLEAN - SAVANNA #2 SITE
FINISHES

F/P DRIVE APPROACH (TRILMAN AVE)
SIDEWALES (PARKING LOT)

FINAL CLEAN OFFSITE PARKING LOT
FAB/DEL WIRE ROPE & FABRIC MESH
FAB/DEL ROUGH CARPENTRY MATLS
FAB/DEL HEAVY TIMBER FRAMING
FAB/DEL WOOD I-JOISTS

FAB/DEL GLULAMS

FAB/DEL ACCESS DCORS

SKr11-1090

SFM-1040
SFM-10G60
SFM~1120
057316-02C
0561000-01C
061324-01C
061733-01C
061800--01C
083100-01C

TTPHRULRALDO DlibLI N\ Y. Lo

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
869.00 0.00 0.00
6261.00 0.00 4695.75
2852,00 2852,00 0.00
6627.00 6627.00 0.00
1937.00 1937.00 0.00
20¢.00 0.00 0.00
21107.00 21107.00 .00
2712.00 2712.00 0.00
6628.00 6628.00 0.00¢
200.00 0.00 0.00
4750.00 4750, 00 0.00
4972.00 4972.00 0.00
4773.00 4773.00 0.00
13274.00 13274.00 .00
3293.00 3293.00 0.00
19449.00 19449.00 0.00
27435.00 27435.00 0.00
11358.00 11358,00 0.00
3366.00 3366.00 0.00
4625,00 2312.50 1156.25
2752.00 2752.00 .00
2282.00 2282.00 0.00
3082.00 1546.00 773.00
200.00 0.00 0.00
15973.00 15973.00 0.00
6005.00 6005,00 0.00
200.00 0.00 0.00
673.00 673.00 6,00
10455,00 10455.00 0.00
412%.00 4129.00 0.00
677.00 677.00 0.00
10457.00 10457.00 0.00
5138.00 5138.00 0.00
200.00 0.00 0.00
2401.00 1200.50 600,25
7812.00 3406.00 1953.00
1936.00 368.00 484.00
19:2.00 956.00 478,00
200.00 0.00 0.00
11410.00 11410.00 0.00
200.00 0.00 0.00
2245,00 2245,00 0.00
2000.90 2000.00 ;.00
200,00 200.00 0.00
34930.00 34930.00 0.00
291453.00 281453.00 0.00
231681.00 231681.00 0.00
48507.00 48507.00 0.00
130450,00 130450.00 0,00
5000.00 5000.00 0.00
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100.

100.

160.
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100.
100.
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100,
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773,
200,

1953,

484.

478

200,

[\
o=
f=4

OO oDO

B

.00

.00

.0¢

.00

.00

.00

Q0

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

GO

.25

.00

.00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.25
ale}
00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

RETENTION

142.

331,

96,

1055,

135,

331.

237.
248.

972.

1371,

567.

168.

173,

114,

115,

798

300,

33.
522.
206,

33.

522,
256,

90.

2.

71

570.

112.
100.
10.
1746.
14572,
11584.
2425,
6522,
250,

35

85

.00

35

60

40

.00

50
60

.85

il

.65

45

15

90

30

44

.60

10

85

65

25

.00

65

60

.70

.00

50




MARALS LUNG LI L LUN L,y L, SUEROGENDOO DLl Mk, LT PIELJNLY L HAD D LT LU

REPORT DATE 28JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SuUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
{(BTELING BERIOD: 07/01/15 - 01/31/15) PAGE NO, 3%
HARRIS ~ HARRIS CONSTRUCLION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BULGET PREVEQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
Ib DESCRIPTTOR AMOUNT EBARNENGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE cMp COMPLETE RETENTION

DIRECT WORK

104304-01C FAB/DEL EMERGENCY AID SPECIALTIES 5000.00 4500.,00 500.00 5000.00 100.0 0.00 250,00
112429-01C FABR/DEL FACILITY FALL PROTECTION 2500.00 2500.0¢ ¢.00 2500.00 100.0 0.00 125,00
6728821.00 6478728.75 75390.10 §554118.85 97.4 174702.15 327705, 94

CHANGE ORDERS

CO-01-002 C/O 01— PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO 3563.00 3563.00 0,00 3563.00 100.0 0.00 178.18
& RELOCATION
cO-01-033 ¢/0 01- PCO 033-SEPTIC 154.00 154.00 Q.00 154.00 100.0 0.00 ]
THK/NMRYWELLS @ POND BASIW
c0~01-043 /0 01~ PCO 043— ENTRY PALM & 90.00 890,00 ¢,00 90.00 100.0 0,00 4,50
CONC BEDGE BAND
CO-01-046 C/0 (01— PCO 046~ ASBESTOS 192.00 192,00 0.040 192.00 100.0 0.00 9.60
ABATEMENT ZOO OFFICE
C0-01-048 C/0 ¢1- PCO 048-LEAD PAINT 730.00 730.00 0.60 730.00 106,00 G.00 36.50
ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY
COo—01-050 C/0 01- PCO 050- RELOCATE 135.00 739.00 0.00 735,00  100.0 .00 36.95
RESTROOMS
co-02-04% C/0 02~ PCO 342,00 342.00 0.00 342.00 100.0 0.00 17.10
045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BERD
CAGES
Co-02-055 €/0 02~ PCO 055- REPAIR WATER 45.0¢ 45,00 .00 45,00 140.0 0.00 2.25
LINE @ BIRD AVIARY
co-02~062 C/0 02—~ PCC 062- CHEETAH VIEWING 4030.00 4034.00¢ ¢.00 4030.00 100.0 0.00 201.50
CHANGES
CO-02-064 C/0 02— PCO 064- RBELMONT SLS & 271.00 271.00 0.00 271,00 100.0 ¢.00 13.55
SEWER PIPE LAYOUT
co-N2-068 ¢/o0 02— PCO 068~ DUCTBANK SLOPE 94,00 94,00 .00 94.80 100.40 ¢.00 4.70
CHG & BOA ENTRY
Co-02-069 C/0 02—~ PCO (69— REPLACE SEWER @ 313.04 313.00 0.00 313.00 100.0 0.00 15.65
BOA ENTRY
Co-02-070 C/0 02— PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING 269.00 269,00 0.00 269,00 100.0 0.00 13.45
CEDARG BOA ENTRY
CO-02-088 Cc/0Q 02— PCC 088~ REPLACE OLD GAS 364.00 364,08 0.00 I64.00 100.0 0.00 18.20
LINE GBOR BNTRY .
CO-02-097 €/C 02~ PCO (97— EXTEND CONDUITS 61.00 61.00 0.00 61.00 160.0 0.00 3.05
FOR WART HOG
PCO-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 161.00 141,00 0.00 161.00 100.0 0.00 8,05
pco-018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA 57826.00 57826.00 0.60 57826.00 100.0 0,00 2891 .30
FOR LOGS
PCO-026 PCO 026— RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR 1335.00 1335.40 .00 1335.00 100.0 0.00 66.75
& CAMERA POLE
PCO~026.1 PCO 026,001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE 1337.00 1337.00 .00 1337.04 100.0Q 0.04 66.85
TWR & CAMERA POLE
PCO-030.1 PCO 030.1- CONFORMED & CITY 156882.00 156802.00 0.00 156802.60 100.0 ¢, 00 7840.10
PERMIT DWC CHANGES
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CORFORMED & CITY 9863.00 5863,00 0.00 9863 .00 100.0 0.00 493.15
PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO~032 PCG 032~ SALVAGE HTSTORIC ITEMS 457.00 457,00 0.00 457,00  100.0 0.00 22.85
NOT ON DWGS
PCO-03B1 PCO 036.001~ IBA- TRERCH/BACKFILL -827.00 -827,00 06.00 ~827.00 100.0 0,00 ~41.35
FOR TEMP POWER
PFCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE S1R2R 313.00 313.00 0.00 313.00 100.0 0.00 15,65
CHANGE
PCO-Q44 PCO 044~ INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 2440.00 2440.00 ¢.00 2440.00 164.,0 0.00 122,00
PCO-047 PCO 047~ IBA-~ UTIL LOCATING & ~875.00 —-875.00 0.00 ~875.00 1060,0 6.00 ~43.75
TEMP FENCE CHANGES
PCO-05%2 PCO 052~ INCR 2 REROUVE SEWER @ 77.00 77.00 0,00 77.00 180.0 0.00 3.85
ENTRANCE
PCO-0R8 PCO (59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 91261.00 63882.70 27378.30 91261.00 100.0 0.00 4563.058
ROOM
PCO-05%.1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAY 10400.00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 160.0 Q.00 50.00
LING
PCO-062,1 PCO 062.001- GRADE BEAM @ CHERTAN 34206.00 3420.00 0.00 3420.00 100.0 Q.00 171.0¢
VIEWING
PCO-071 PCO 071~ VEDs R LSS BUILDINGS 333.00 333.00 0.00 333.00 100.0 0.00 16.65
PCO-0748 PCO 078~ COST TO PRINT BID & 5:421.00 51421.00 0.00 51421.00 00,0 0.00 2571.05
CONSTRUCIION DOCS
PCO-0BG PCO 080- TIBA-~ RUCALYPTUS —24494.00 -24494.00 0,06 -24494 .00 100.0 4.00 ~-1224.70
BATTONS, RATILS & POLES
PCO-083 PCO 083— RIGID INSUL @ SHT 235,00 235.00 0.00 235.00 100.0 6.00 11.75
a00--501 BTL C-8G
PCO~084 PCO 084- IRRIGATION SYSTEM ~348306,00 -199642.00 0,00 --199642.00 57.3 —148664,00 ~9982.10
PCO-084.1 BCO 084.001-YRRIGATION BOOSTER 1572.00 1572.00 0.00 1572.00  100.0 0.00 78.60
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-089 PCO 08%— DEMO ADDITICMAL TREES 779,00 779.00 0.00 779.00 :00.0 ¢.00 38.95
PCO-094 PCO Q94— IBA— STAKE TEMP POWER —357.00 ~357.00 0.00 ~357.00 100.0 4.00 ~17.85
POLES
PCO-104 PCO 104 OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WIR 3413.60 3413.00 0,00 3413.00 10G.0 q4.040 170.65

COMNECTH
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REPORT DATE Z28JULLS

14:29
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION (Q,, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
mn DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-107

PCO-110

PCO-111

pPCO-112

PCO-114.1

PCO-115

PCO-116

PCO-126

PCO-128

PCO-129

PCO-130

PCO-135

PCO-136

PCO-138

PCC-140.1

BCO-142

PCO-143

PCO-144
PCO-152

PCO-154,1

PCO~157.1

PCO-159

PCO-160

PCO-161

PCO-163

pPCO-164

PCO-165

PCO-166

PCO-172

PCO-173

BECO-175

PCO-176

PCO-177

PCO-178

PCO-180

PCO-183

PCO-184

PCC-185
PCC-187

PCO~-18%

PCO-191

PCO-193

PCO 307- IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR
TREE PROTECTION

PCO 1310- CHANGE GRADES ¢ BOA
ENTRY

PCO 11i- 1IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE

ALLOWANCE

PCO 112- WET SCIL @ GIRAFFE/RHINO
FROM OLD LINE

PCO 114.001~ CREG POND VACUUM
FITTINGS TO BRONYE

PCO 115- ASSIST CITY WITR WATER
TO DOG PARK

PCC 116— ADD ROUGH-TIN FOR SINK AT
LODGE

PCO 126— ADD VALVES £ SEWER LIFT
STATIONS

PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LIOW
HOLDING SLS

PCO 129-IBA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAR
PCUR 1/ EXCAVATR

PCO 130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE
{ BOA ENTRY

PCO 135- IBA— PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT
LIFT STATION

PCO 136- ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS

CHANGES
PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING
KNOCHOUT REBAR

PCO 140.001- HAYDON EXCAVATE
LS5s/REMOVE SHLDS

PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE CMU
REINFORCING
PCO 143- IBA-
WALL FOOTING
PCC 144— ELITE, SEED CHANGE

PCO 152- ADDED SOIL AMENDMENT AT
SAVANNAS

PCO 154,001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CHU
RET'G WALL

PCO 157.0C1- SITE- SHOTCRETE
EXChAV ALL AREAS

PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA PCLE @
GOLDEN STATE BLVD

EXCAVATE BOA SIGN

PCO 160- KOPJE TOP- (12) HL1
FIXTURES

PCC 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC
CABLE

PCO 163- RELOCATE 2 PALMS & ELEPH
WATER HOLE

PCO 164- IBA- EXCAVATE FTGS &
INTERPRETIVE HUT

PCO 165-1IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR
USING 330 EXCAVATOR

PCO 166~ IBA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @
RETAIL HUT

PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE
CHANGES PER REVIEW

PCO 173- ASI 14— LIGHT FIXTURES &
BCA ENTRY SIGHN

PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @

VULTURE/MEERKAT

PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @
VULTURE/HEERKAT

PCO 177- CHU WALL @ SAVANNA
OVERLOOK

PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW

VINYL TO ALUM

PCO 180- DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT
FEES

PCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING €
ELEPHANT HOLDING

PCO 184~ IBA- EXPEDITE HM

FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 § 5

PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H
PCO 187- IBA- EXCAV DEEP FTGS @
ELEPHANT ROLDG

PCC 189~ ELEPHANT HOLDING,
VERTICAL BAR ¢ B TLINE

PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR
ELECTRICAL

PCO 193- IBA- INTERNAL: TIHCREASE

CTU CONTRACT

TTPRUGKLOD DLULLNG WU
MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD:

L3

BUDGET

AMOUNT
7000.00
123.
366562.00
354.
123.00
512,00
108,00
i674.00
210.
-311.00
464,00
~529.00
316.400
28.
-3785.060
26.00
-835.00

159,00
38.00

11479.,00
104284.00
683,00
374.00
235.00
-1312.00
~287.00
-246.00
-1150.00
241,
223,
36.00
18.00
54,00
a0,
7130.00
-1856.00
-600.00

73.00
—4608.06G0

a8.

.00

—-2000.00

PREVIOUS
EARNINGS

1000,

123,

366562,

354.

123.

512.

108,

1674

210.

-311

-529,

316.

28.

-3785.

26.

—835.

159,
38,

11479

104284.

683.

374

235.

-1312.

-287,

223,

36.

18.

4,

80,

71340,

~-1856.

-600.

73.
~4608.

88.

134

-2000,

00

00

[¢14]

o¢

00

00

00

.00

a0

.00

.00

00

00

0o

U4

00

00

00
00

.00

oo

00

.00

a0

00

00

.00

.00

.00

0o

00

00

00

00

00

414]

a0

00
0o

00

.00

00

07/G1/15 - 07/31/15)

FREDONU LILACF LA AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 37

PCT REM'G TO

CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

100,0 0.00 350.00
106.0 0.00 £.15
100.0 0,00 18328,10
100.0 0.00 17.70
100.0 0.00 6.15
100.0 0.00 25.60
100.0 0.00 5.40
100.0 G.00 83.70
100.0 0.00 10.50
100.0 0.o0 -15.55
100.0 0.00 23.20
100.0 0.00 —26,45
100.0 0.00 15,80
100.0 0.00 1.40
100.¢ Q.00 -189.25
100.0 0.00 1.30
100.0 0.00 -41.75
100.0 0.00 1,95
100.0 0.00 1.90
100.,0 .00 573,95
100.0 0.00 5214.20
100.¢ 0.00 34.15
1400.0 0.00 18.70
100.0 0.00 11.75
100.0 0.00 -65.60
160.0 0.00 -14.35
10G.0 0.00 ~12.30
100.0 0.00 -57.50
100.0 0.00 12.05
100.0 0.00 11,15
100.0 0.0C i.80
100.0 0.00 0.90
100.0 0.00 2,70
100.0 0.00 4,00
100.0 0,00 356.50
100.0 0.00 —92.80
100.0 0.00 -30.00
100.0 0.00 3.65
100.0 0.00 -230.40
100.0 0.0¢ 4.40
100.0 0.00 6.70
100.0 0.00 -100.00

EARNINGS TOTAL
THIS BERICD TO DATE
0.00 7000.00
0.00 123.00
0.00 366562.00
0.80 354,00
Q.00 123.00
0.00 512.00
0.00 108.00
0.00 1674.00
0.00 210.00
0.00 -311.00
0.00 464.00
0.00 -529.00
0.00 316.00
0.00 28,00
0.00 -3785.00
0.00 26.00
0.00 -835.00
0.00 159.00
0.00¢ 38.00
0.00 11479.00
0.00 104284,00
.00 683.00
0.00 374.00
0,00 235.00
0.00 ~1312.00
0.00 -287.00
0.00 -246.00
0.00 -1150.00
0.40 241,00
0.00 223.00
0.00 36.00
0.00 18.00
0.0¢C 54.00
0.00 80.00
0.00 7130.00
0.00 -1856.00
0.00 -600.,00
¢.00 73.00
.00 —4608.00
a,00 88.00
0.00 134.00
0.00 -2000.00




HARKLO GUND L RULLLUN W, LN,

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S
14:29
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIPTION

TTERULRLOO DLhldiila WY, LT

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUR

BURGET
AMOUNT

CHANGE CORDERS

PCO-1594

PCO-195

PCO-198

BCO-204

PCO-207
PCO-209

PCO-2111

PCO-212

PCO-215

PCO-216
PCO-217

PCO-217.1

PCO-219

BEC0-220

PCO-222

PCO-226

PCO-228

PCC-225

BCO-233

PCO-234

PCO-237

PCO-239

PCO-240

PCO-241

PCO-247

PCO-248

PCO-251

PCO-257

PCO-260

BCO-264

PCO~-2710

PCoO-271

PCO-274

PCO-275

PCO-276

PCO-276.1

PCO-2717
PCC-282

PCO-284

PCO-286

PCO-289

PCO-292

PCO 194- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING-
REMOVE EMBEDS

PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN
EF-4LG

PCO 198- RERQUTE DOMESTIC WATER
SUPPLY LINE

PCO 204- IBA- ROOF SHEATHING ¢ N
& 5 RESTROOMS

PCO 207- LIOH BRIDGE REBAR LAYQUT
PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU
WALL REINFORCING

PCO 211.001- CHANGE MAHALI LSS
ELECTRICAL PANELS

PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE
TRACK

PCO 215- IBA- SIGH WALL TREE &
LETTERING

PCO 216- PATIO GAS LINE

PCO 217~ ADDED COHC & LAROR AT
PREFAB BUILDINGS

PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT
PREFAB BUILDINGS

PCO 219- IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING
DBL UP OF EHBEDS

BECO 220- ®OOD HDR TO MTL STUD
WALL CONNECTION

PCO 222- REMOVE FOUR TREES ( BOA
ENTRY

PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT
EXTENSTON

PCO 228- REPAIR 10" SEWER @& BOA
ENTRY SHOTCRETE

PCO 229- IBA~ CHIP CURB @&
ELEPHANT HOLDING

PCO 233- IBA- ADDITIONAL
TEMPORARY IRRIGATICN

PCO 234- ADD 6" IRRIGATION LINE
AT DELNO

PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @
RETAIL HUT

PCO 239- DELETION OF FIBER CEMENT
BOARDS

PCO 240- IBA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS
@ ELEPH HOLDING

PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE
SHADE STR COLUMNS

PCO 247- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE
PENETRATION

PCO 248- 1IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMHT
EXTENDED CRANE

PCO 251~ IBA- ELEPHANT DEMO
DOUBLE UP OH STRUCT

PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING,
REMOVE DEADMAMN FTG

PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LION
DEMO

PCO 264— IBA- SAND BLAST WOOD
POLES

BPCO 270- LODGE CLASSROOM
CABINETRY CHANGES

PCO 271- IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE
BEAM HT CORRECTN

PCO 274- IBA- DINING HALL
FIREPLACE

PCO 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR
RHINO BOLLARDS

PCO 276- IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM
FIREPLACE

PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE
CHANGES

PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING
PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS

PCC 284~ IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @
CHEETAH BARRIER

PCO 286— LODGE THICKENED SLAB
DETAIL

PCO 28%— CHEETAH VIEWING
REVISIONS

PCO 292- SIGH WALL LETTERING
CHANGES

331.

-3670

37.
243.

14

-1168,

—15000

675,
126358,

1292,

37880.

18

48.

-1279.

~93226,

132.

-1501,

~817%,

-9586.

141.

32

3723.

-132%,

-8596,

213.

-2000.

-511.

~10404,

10450,

-9455,

75,

6755,
.00

-3282

-570.

37.

59.

181

.00

.00

00

.00

00
00

.00

oo

.00

co
00

00

00

.00

.00

.00

(4]

00

00

00

00

GO

oc

00

.00

00
00
00
00

a0

.00

00

00

a0

00

00

00

00

0o

00

.00

(RILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/1%)

PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL

RARNINGS THIS PERIOQD TO DATE
4466.00 0.00 4466,00
28.00 0.00 28.00
331.00 0.00 331.00
~3670,00 .00 -3670.00
37.00 0.00 37.00
243,00 0.00 243.00
74,00 0.00 74.00
-1168.00 0.00 -1168.00
-15000.00 0.00 -15000.00
675.00 .00 675.00
126358.00 0,00 126358.00
1292.00 0.060 1292.00
37880.00 0.00 37880.00
18.00 0.00 18.00
9.00 0.00 9.00
276.00 0.00 276.00
48,00 0.00 48.00
-127%.00 0.00 -1279,00
-93226.00 0.00 -93226.00
132.00 0.00 132.00
-1501.00 0.00 -1501.,00
-8171.00 .00 -8171.00
-9586.00 0,00 —9586.00
141.00 0.00 141,00
32,00 0.00 32.00
3723.00 0.00 3723.00
-1329.00 0.00 -1323.,00
-8596.00 0.00 -8596.00
213.00 0.00 213.00
~2000.00 0,00 —2000.00
.00 0.00 .00
-511.00 0.00 ~511.00
-10404,00 0.06 —10404.00
10450.00 0.00 10450.00
-9455.00 0.00 ~9455,00
75.00 0.00 15.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
-3282.00 0,00 -3282.00
—-%70.00 ¢.00 -5870.00
37.00 0.00 37.00
5%.00 0.00 59.00
181.00 0.00 181.00

FEREONG UIAEE BE SUY

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 38

PCT REM'G TO
CHpP COMPLETE RETENTION
106G, .00 223.30
100. 0.00 1.40
100. 0,00 16.55
100. 0.00 -i83.,50
100. 0.00 1.85
100, 0.00 12,15
10G. G6.00 3.70
100. 0.00 ~58,40
100, 0.00 -750.00
100, 0.00 33.75
100. 0.00 6317.30
100. 0.00 64.60
100. G.00 1894.00
100. 0.00 0.90
100, 0.00 0.45
ioo. 0.00 13.80
100. 0.00 2,40
100, 0.00 -63.95
1006, .00 —4661,30
100. 0.00 6,60
100. 0,00 —-75.05
100. 0.00 —408.55
100. 0.00 ~4'19. 30
100, 0.00 7.05
100. 0.00 1.60
100, .00 186.15
100, 0.00 -66.45
100, 0.00 -423.80
100. 0.00 10.65
100. 0.400 -100.00

691.00 4.00
100, 0.00 -25.55
100. 0.00 -520,20
106. 0.00 522.50
ang, .00 -472.75%
100, 0.00 3.78

6755.00 0,00
100, 0.00 -164.10
100. 0.00 -48.50
100, 0.0¢ 1.85
100 0.00 2.95
100, 0.00 9.05




AARKKLS LLAND LRUL L LU L LN .

REPORT DATE

HARRIS

ACTIVITY
1D

28JUL15
14:29

— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-285

PCO-301

PCO-303

PCO-304

PCO-306

PCC-307

PCO-307.1

PCO-310

PCO-312

PCO-313
PCO-315

PCO-318

PCO-319

PCO-320

PCO-324

PCO-323

PCO-327

PCO-328

PCO-339

PCO-340

PCO—342

PCO-353

PCO-353

PCO-354

PCO-356

PCO-358

PCO-3592

PCO-361

PCO-364

PCO~-368

PCO-370

PCO-371

BCO-372

PCO-373

PCO-375

PCO-376.1

BPCO-378

PCO-379

PCO-382
PCO-383.2

PCO-384

PFCO~-388

PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAH
VIEWING-TONGER TIES @ COL

PCC 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO
AT CURB

PCO 303~ KOPJE TOP REBAR (¢ RET'S
WALLS

PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW
MODIFICATIONS

PCO 306- CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP &
TERMITE MOULD

PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR
TYPE CLARIF

BCCG 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G
DOOR TYPE CLARIF

PCO 310~ IBA- STORM DI &
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK

PCO 312- IBA~ GIRAFFE WINDOW
CHANGES

PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS
PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER
CHGS TO GATES

PCC 318- IBA-LION HOLDING DRS &
FRAMESRL10B&112A

PCO 319- LION HOLDING DOOR
HARDWARE 110B & 112A

PCO 320- IBA- LODGE- AST #027
FIREBRICK CLARIF

PCO 324~ ADD (5) HAND SINKS & {1)
FLOOR TROUGH

PCO 325- M BARNMASTER DOCR &
HDWE CHANGES

PCC 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING
ACOUSTICAL CEILIRNGS

PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK
APPROACH DECK RVSNS

PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR
REVISIONS

PCO 340- IBA— FIX BACKFILL AT
LION MOAT

PCO 342— IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT
TERMITE MOUND

BCG 351- ADRED DOCR SECURITY &
PCO 123 CREDIT

PCO 353- DISPOSE OF PALM TREE
DEADFALL

PCO 354— SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS
THCL RFI 729

PCO 356— LODGE- SERVERY ROOF
RAFTER SPACING

PCO 358- LIOH HOLDING- FURRED
WALL @ FOOD PREP

PCO 359.002- GIRAF/RHINO FIRE
WATER MONITORING

PCC 361- KOPJE TOP- LOWER
SHOTCRETE ROCKS

PCO 364— KITCHEN/CAFE ROOF- H2,5A
STRAPS

PCO 368— IBA— TEMP IRRIGATION AT
TREES

PCO 370- RAISE HOSE REFELS FROM 6°
TO 7' AFF

PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK
GUARDRATL TO CHO

PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED
LOAD CELLS

PCO 373—- ADD CHAIN TLINK ENCLOSURE
A GAS HMETER

BCO 375- GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL
DRINKER PEDESTAL

PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN
CHANGES

PCO 378— IBA—~ ELEPHANT HOLDING,
{2} 1G EMREDS

PCO 379- GIRAFFE BLDG- SET GRD
FOR OWNER

PCO 382— LODGE— MODIFY HOLDDOMNS
PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, NG IN LIEU
OF CONC FLOORS

PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR
RE-STAKING

BCO 388— ELEPHAUT MOAT-DEMC ROCK
WALL REMOVAL

TTEAVAGRLDID DLbLLLNe NU. LD

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15)

BUDGET

AUOUNT

-411.

4899,

321,

451,

60.

32.

-2325,

~765,

616.
3684.

-7040.

-2575.

213,

745.

i79,

~27477.

3434.

6253,

758,

1123,

-10004,

3307.

48.

424,

366.

—-2716.

48,

58.

194

41,

366.

1325,

~273.

5287.

316,
-14878.

—350.

0

00

2.00

00

00

oo
a0

00

.00

00

0Q

00

00

00

0o

a0

.00

00

00

00

a0

.00

00

o0

0G

00

00

00

00

00

00
o

(¢

.00

PREVICU
EARNING

-411.

4899.

60,

282,

32.

-2325.

£16.
3684.

=700,

745,

179.

—277477.

3434,

6251

—758.

130,

1123.

-5002.

48.

678,

366,

-2716.

48.

58.

41.

366.

1325,

-273.

316.
—-6695.

=350,

S
5

00

00

.00

.00

00

00

[814]

0aQ

.00

0o
0aQ

00

00

.00

.00

00

00

0o

00

.00

00

00

00

00

.00

0o

.00

00

o

oo

04Q

00

.00

00

00

GO

0o

.00

00
10

00

.00

EARNINGS
THIS PERTCD

5287,

.00

Loc

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

li]

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.0g

.00

co

.00
-4463.

40

.00

.00

TOTAL
TC DATE

—411.

4899,

451

60.

3z2.

-2325.

616,
36684,

=700.

12z,

-257s5.

213,

745,

-27477,

3434,

6251.

=758,

130.

1123.

-7503.

48.

679.

366,

-2716.

48,

58,

194

41.

366.

1325.

-273,

5287,

316

-350,

00

00

.00

.00

.00

00

04

00

¢
00

00

4]

00

i1y}

00

.00

00

00

oc

00

00

a0

00

.00

00

.00

00

00

a0

00

oo

.00

00

00

00

00

00

.00
-11158.

30

a0

.00

PCT
cup

100,

100,

io0a,

100.

100,

100.
100.

100.

100,

100,

100.

100,

i0G.

100,

100.

100.

13,

100,

160,

i00.

100.

100.

106,

100,

100,
75.

0

o

¢

P ASDNY LOALCDL LD AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

REM'G T

PAGE NO., 39

0

COMPLETE

-765.

oo

~-2501

3307.

424

-3719.

328.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00
.00

.00

.00

Rilil

.00

.60

.00

.00

.G0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

0o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

G0

.06

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

i)

.00
50

.00

00

—20.

244,

16.

22.

14,

~116.

30.
184,

-35.

-128.

10.

317.

-1373.

171,

31z,

-37.

56.

-375.

33.

18.

-135,

18.

66,

-13,

264,

15.
-557.

=17,

RETENTION

95
05

55

.00

10

.60

25

0o

80
20

co

10

15
65

25

L 95

as

70

55

90

.50

15

15

.00

.40

.00

95

30

80

.40

.90

.10

.05

30

25

3s

80

50

.00
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REEORT DATE

HARRIS

ACTIVITY
B

28JUL1S
14:29

— HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

——rRUVRLOD SBlliainila By, L2277

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-392

BCO~-395

PCO-35%6

PCO-3%7

PCO-400

PCO-402

BPCO-404

PCO-405

PCO-406

PCO-407

PCO-409

PCO-412

PCC-412.1

PCO—414

PCO-416
BCO-417

PCO—420

BCC~-422

PCO-424

PCO-425

BCO-429

PCO-430

PCO-432

PC0O-433

PCO-434

PCO-435

PCO-436

PCo-437

PCO-438

PCO-440

PCO-441

PCO-442

PCO-445

PCO-447

FCO-450

PCO-451

BCO~-454

PCO~-454.1

PCO-456

PCO—-453

PCC-461

PCO 392- LODGE~ DINING HALL ROOF
SHEATBING

PCO 395- IBA— REMOVE TREE @
FLAMINGO FENCE

PCO 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER
HEIGHT

PCO 397- REMOVE ROCKWALL @
ELEPHANT FALLS

PCO 400— ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH
EHCIL FENCE CHG

PCO 402— SAV. OVERLOOK- AREA OF
REFUGE ROOF

PCC 404- MEERKAT, REMOVE
SHOTCRETE BOULDER

PCO 405~ LODGE- BLOCKING @
CLASSROOM CEILING

PCO 406— CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD
MOUND

PCO 407— CHEETAH EXH, MOVE
NATURAL BOULDERS

PCO 409— ELEPHANT FALLS— REVISE
SLOPE GRADE

PCO 412- LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS &
SSTL WALL PANELS

PCO 412.001-
LODGE-KITCEEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING

PCO 414~ LODGR- Z FURRING AT WALL
TYPE C—8J

PCO 416— IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS
PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV.
FLAT STEEL @ GAPS

PCO 420- IBA- LION MOAT- EMBEDS £
CMU WALLS

PCO 422- SITE- DELETE CONC NORTH
OF LODGE

PCO 424— TBA— LSS ELEPHANT,
DELETE PREFAB STAIR

PCO 425- TBA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEHD
CLOSURE PLATES

PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE,
RECONFIGURE WALL N2

PCO 430— IBA— SAVANNA OVERLOOK-
ADD ANGLE BRACES

PCO 432— IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWOOD
INSTALLATION

PCO 433- CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBAMNK
HALL

PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WHDW
CHAMGES, ADD HEATERS

PCO 435— MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS @
VULTURE

PCO 436- LODGE~ LIOH VIEWING
CEILING THATCH

PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH
PERIMETER FENCE

PCO 438- IBA— EXCAVATE LION
EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS

PCO 440- SITE GATES- CHANGE TO
SEMI-CANTILEVERED

PCO 441— ADD CONDUTTS 8
HOCFSTOCK, LION HOLDING

PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL
FINTSH CHANGES

PCO 445~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE
DEADFALL & PALMS

PCO 447— HOOFSTOCK CABLE-
PUSH/PULLS CHANGE

PCO 450— HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER
PIPE PROTECTION

PCO 451- SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE
BOULDER

PCO 454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS
1-106-A & B

£CO 454.001— IBA— LSS ELEPHANT

DOOR FRAME
PCO 456- TBA— FAB PLATES FOR
LODGE

PCO 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES S50.
OF CHEETAH HOLDG

PCO 461— ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN
HOODS

BUDGET
AMOUNT

11455,

-2461.

ago.

142,

83.

762.

94,

5073.

268.

16.

92,

1040.

-2404.,
117,

-1248,

—20628.

4504.

-812.

-1587.

=782,

-6709.

69,

3519,

27.

6374.

-701.

6448.

1647.

891,

730.

113.

203,

15.

~-318.

49,

155.

o¢

00

00

04Q

00

00

00

00

[}]4]

a0

00

.ao

.00

00

00

0o

co

(]

0o

[

o

00

00

00

00

00

.00

L]

00

00

.00

.00

00

00

00

G0

oc

Qo

Uy

o0

PREVIOUS
EARNINGS

5073.

16,

92.

454

943.

100.

-2404.
117.

-1248.

~20628.

4904,

-812.

-1587.

=182,

-6709.

69.

3519,

27.

6374

=701,

6448,

1647

15.

-318,

49.

.00

.00

.00
il
.00

.00

.00

el)

co

.00

(]¢]

[ald]

00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

a0

00

0o

a0

.00

.00

00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

00

00

.00

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

EARNINGS
THIS PERTOD

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.¢0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

TOTAL
TO DATE

11455,

—2461.

300.

83.

ez,

94

5073,

268,

i6.

92

454,

00,

-2404.
117,

-1248.

-20628.

4904

-812.

-1587.

-782.

~6709.

69,

3519.

27

6374

201,

=701,

6448.

1647,

991

730.

113,

203,

15.

--318.

49,

155,

00

Q0

00

.00

00

00

.00

00

0

a0

.00

00

.00

00

60

0o

00

.00

00

0

o0

00

00

00

.00

.00

0t

ae

0¢

00

00

.00

.00

00

0o

[64]

oo

00

00

60

PCT
cup

100,

100.

100,

100.

100.
100.

100,

100.

100.

100.

i00.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100,

io0.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

100.

IREOING GIAL L DL Al

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 40

REM'G TO
COMPLETE

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.GO

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.0¢

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

RETENTION

572.

-123,

15,

38.

253.

13,

22,

47,

-120.
.85

~62.

-1031.

245,

~40.,

=19,

-39.

~335.

175.

318.

10,

—35.

B2.

10.

10.

49,

36.

10.

-15.

15

05

[us]

.00

.15

10

.70

40

.80

.60

70

15

.00

20

40

40

20

60

35

10

45

.45

95

.35

70

45

a5

.40

35

30

30

55

50

.65

i5

.75

90

W45

1.5
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AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

OARRKLD WUINOLRUL LIUN WU. LNk . TTEPRULRKLOO B hisiivl oL, L3
REPORT DATE 28JUL15 MONTHLY BARNINGS REPORT by SUB
14:29
{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION €O,, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL peT REM'G TO
CMP COMPLETE

b DESCRIPTION AMOGUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-461.1 PCO 461.001- ADD 3™ WALLS @ 85.00 85,00 0.00 85.00

KITCHEN HOODS

PCO-462 PCO 462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 28.00 28.00 0.00 28,00
HORTH WALIL TO 3"

PCO-463 PCO 463~ ELEPHANT HCGLDING, CHANGE 33.00 33.00 0.00 33.00
DOOR GUIDES

PCO-468 PCO 468- IBA-~ ELEPHANT HOLDG ~22010,00 —22010.00 0.00 -22010.00
ADDED PANEL WELDING

PCO-469 PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS 1884.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CHANGES

BCO-474 PCG 474— ELEPHANT SAVANNAS— 423.00 423,00 0.00 423.00
ANIMAL FEEDERS

PCO-475 PCO 4'7%— LICH VIEWING- SHOTCRETE 69.00 69.00 0.00 69,00
MODIFICATICHS

PCO-476 PCO 476~ IBA- LION MOAT RETAINING -29774.60 -29774.00 0.00 -29774.00
WALL

PCO-480 PCO 480~ POWER TO DISPQSALS @ 84.00C 84.00 0.00 84.00
ANIMAL FOOD PREP

ECO-481 PCO 481—- IBA— EXCAVATION FROM PCO ~212.00 -212.00 0.00 -212.00
449

PCO-482 PCO 482— HOOFSTOCK— REMOVE SPRK 47.00 47,00 0.00 47,00
HEADS IN PLANTER

PCO-483 PCO 483~ SITE- POWER CHANGES TO 61.00 61.00 0.00 61.00
BAOBAB TREE

PCO-485 PCO 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO 131.00 0.00 131,00 131.00
SLIDE GATES

PCO-486 PCO 486— CHERTAH- REPAIR BROKEN 67.00 0.00 67.00 67.00
WATER VALVE

PCO-488 PCO 488- PLANTER BETWEEN LION 6189.00 6189.,00 0.00 6189,00
DEMC & HEERKAT

PCO-489 PCO 489- IBA- SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT 252,00 252.00 0.00 252.00
FINISH MODIF

PCC-490,1 PCO 490.001- SITE- SHOTCRETE 8541.00 2135.25 6405.75 8541.00

PATHWAYS

PC0-4981 PCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM 10109.00 0.00 10109.00 10109.00

: CHG TO SHOTCRET -

PCO-492 PCO 492- IBA~ CREDIT FOR RET'G 41282.00 20641.00 20641.00 41282.00
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE

PCO-496 PCO 496— LION HOLDING— CLOSURE 1205.00 1205.00 0.00 1205.00
PLATES

PCO-497 PCO 497- MEERKAT- DERUCT 3640.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLAYGROUND SURFACING

PCO-4%8 PCO 498- HOLFSTOCK, GIRAFFE 27,00 27.00 0.00 27.00
COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG

PCO-488 PCO 499— IBA- LION DEMO- LACING 1020.00 1020.00 0.00 1020.00
RODS AT HEADER

PCO-501 PCO 501- IBA- LIONH HOLDING- 1636.00 1636.00 0.00 1636.00
WINDOW CAGES

PCO-502 PCC 502- LODGE~ FREEZER FLCOR 1002,00 1002.00 0.00 1002.00
ELEVATION CHANGE

PCO-507 PCO 507- SAV O'LOCK- PWR TO 93.00 0.00 93.00 33.00
INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS

PCO-509 PLO 509- IBA— TEMP POWER FROM A-C 101300.00 0.c0 50650.00 50650,00

PCO-511 PCO 511- LODGE- TRRIGATION UNDER 278.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
WEST DECK

PCO-512 PCO 512— IBA- LODGE PATIO FIG -282.00 -282.00 0.00 -282.00
EXCAVATION

PCO-514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION 855.00 0.00 855.00 855.00
VIEWING

PCO-517 PCO 517 IBA- SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. -234%.00 -2349.00 0.00 -2349.00
END LION MOAT

PCO-518 PCC 518- IBA—- PLANTER FTG EXCAV ~376.00 -376.00 0.00 -376.00
LION DEMO-MEERKT

PCO-519 PCO 519— LODGE— JOIST CONNECTION 7230.00 0.00 7230.00 7230.00
2 VALLEY BEAM

PCO-520 PCO 520- BACRAB TREE GLAZING 54,00 0.00 54,00 54.00

PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA- JERICO MISSED 304.00 0.00 304.00 304.00
BRACES IN G-R BLDG

PCO-524 PCO 524— SAVANNA O'LOOK— PAINT 28.00 0.00 28.00 28.00
CEILING CONDUIT

PCC-525 PCO 525- SITE- REMOVE & GRIND {4) 24.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
STUMPS AT BOA

PCO-528 PCO 528~ LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM 529.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GREASE DUCT FAN

PCO-530 PCC 530~ SAV O'LOOK, GRAR BARS @ 15.00 0.00 15.00 15.00
MATN DECK STHKS

PCO-533 PCO 533- LODGE, MOISTURE & pH 182,00 0.00 182.00 182.00
CONTROL SEALER

PCO-534 PCO 534— IBA— BALANCE OF TEMP 44190.00 0,60 22095.00 22085.00
POWER

PCO-537 PCO 537- LODGE— PAINT HDU 82.00 0.00 0.00 0,00

HARDWARFE

100.0 a,00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.,0 0.00
1884.00

100.0 0,00
106.0 0.c0
100.0 0.00
100.0¢ 0.00
100.0 G6.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0,00
100.0 ¢.00
100.0 0.00
i6e.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 .00
3640.00

100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 .00
50.0 50650.00

278.00

106.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
100.0 .00
100.0 0.00
160.0 0,00
160.0 0.00
24.00

529.00

100.0 0.00
100.0 0.00
50.0 22095.00

82.00

41

RETENTION

1.65

-1100.50

0,00

21.15

3.45

-1488.70

309.45

12,60

427.05

505,45

2064.10

60.25

0.00

1.35

51.00

81.80

50.10

2532.50
¢.00

-14.,10

42,75

~117,45

-18.80

361.50

2,70
15,20

1.40
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REPCRT DATE 28JUL1S
14:29
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
I DESCRIPTICN

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-539 PCO 539- IBA- SET UP J.A. SANDERS

PCO-541 PCO 541- LODGE, LLl3 FIXTURE
REPLACEMENT

PCO-542 PCO 542— RAOQOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE
OPERATORS TO GATES

PCO-546 PCO 546— SITE, COWDUIT TO PIvs G
EH, G~R & LODGE

PCO-551 PCC 551- IBA- MISSING MULLION
PARTS

PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA- LION BRIDGE CORE
DRILI, HANDRAILS

TTEAULRLOD DLLLLNG U,

L7

MONTHLY BARNINGS REPORT hy SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

BUDGET PREVIOUS

AMOUNT EARNINGS
~26400.00 —26400.00
159.00 ¢.00
200.00 0.00
136.00 0.00
~575,00 0.00
-146%.00 0.00
660059.00 570412.85

i0746129.00 10191247.79

EARNINGS TOTAL

THIS PERTO TC DATE
0.00 ~26400.00
159,00 159.00
200.00 200,00
136.00 136,00
-575.00 -575.00
0.00 0.00
155935, 65 726348.50
2768606.11 10469853,90

F RO LAALE LB LU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 42

REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
0.00 -1320.00
0.00 7.95
0.00 10,00
¢.00 6.80
0.00 -28.75
-1469.00 0.00
-66289.50 36317.43
276275.10 364023.37




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5286 F. HOME AVENUE
FRESNQ, CA. 93727-2103

Subcontractor:

BATE

7152015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone #:  559-251-0301 Billing # 19
is C
s:;r{lfm ;?lmd # _ Biling Period Ending  7/31/2016
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS l
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACY AMOUNT| TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPRCVED BILLING ANMOUNT DUE
3,660,937.00 87.1% | $3,189,386.55
Original C GM
Total of Original Contract P 3.660,037.00 |37 19| $3,189,386.55
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE| 55 COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percental  TOTAL PREVIGUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED ge BiLLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE Approve
d
TOTAL OF CONTRAGCT CHANGES -0-
PROJECT TOTALS 87.1% PROJECT TOTALS
IT Tolal billing
Totat contract amount {o date}  3,660,937.00 todate] $3,189,386.55
LT
5% PERCENT) $0.00
1
SUBTOTALIT$3,789,386.55
L —
LESS PRICR NET BILLINGS] {$3,142,106.78)
Lt
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLINGlLT $47,280.36
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT FERSON Telephone Number Da|{y Repong Record Dwgs
"1 [Certified Payrofl  {Closeout
o Contract Bafely Reporls
"1 |insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
11/

shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
87.1%

shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
87.1%

shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
87.1%


Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC.
5286 E. HOME AVENUE
FRESNQO, CA. 93727-2103

DATE

711512015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # : 559-251-0301 Billing # 19
is C #
fams Centract Billng Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROV!SIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dolfars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subconiractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOQUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPRCVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
. GRECTWORK 6,728,821.00] 97.4% $6,554,118.85
Total of Griginal Contract GMP 6,728,821.00] 97.4% $6,664,118.85
o
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASECODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | & COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TG DATE TODATE ORDERS BLLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
*SEE ATTACHED C.O. LIST $660,059.00 | 410.1% | $726,348.50
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $660,059.00 | 410.1% { $726,348.50
“_
_.I
PROJECT TOTALS (Totar 98.5%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total bifling -
Total contract amount to date]  $7,388,880.00 to dale $7,280,467.35
it ]
5% PERCENT)| {$364,023.37}
SUBTOTALiT$6,916,443.93
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| (86,696,684.52)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING ﬁ‘i219,759.46
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVIGES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CGONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reparts Record Dwgs
o Cerlified Payroll  |Closeout
Condract Safety Reporis
Insurance
Approved , Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

4
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ORARRLD LUNILRUL L LUN LU,y LiNe .

REPORT DATE 28JUL15

HAYDON

ACTIVITY
b

ORIGINAL

EW-1160
EW-31290

EW-1310

PD-1050

SF3-1280

SRV-1000

SRV-14870

14:29

— HAYDON CONSTRUCTION

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT

INCREMENT 2 SITE UTILITIES
REM'G SEWER/HATER TIE-INS § MORTH
SITE

REM'G SEWER/WATER TIE-INS £ SOUTH
SITE

ADJUST UTILITY LIDS TO GRADE
{(PARK DRIVE E}

U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (MEERKAT
AREA)

U/G STORM DRATHN PIPTIE (HORTH
DUMPSTER)

U/G STORM DRAIN PIPING (SOUTH
DUMPSTER)

CHANGE CRDERS

CO-02-055

CO-02-064

Co-02-069

Co-02-074

PCO~-0361

PCO-044
PCO-052

PCO-0B84.1

PCO-104

PCO~-115

PCO-126

PCO-128

PCO-129

PCO-130

PCO-134

PCO-140

PCO-140.1

PCO-143

PCO-154.1

BCC~-163

PCO-164

PCO-165

BCO-166

PCO-187

PCO-188

PCO-198

PCO-228

PCO-234

PCO-284

PCO-301

PCO-310

PCO-313
pPCO-328

C/0 02— PCO 055~ REPAIR WATER
LINE @ BIRD AVIARY

C/0 02- BCO 064— BELMONT SLS &
SEWER PIPE LAYQUT

c/0 02- PCO 069- REPLACE SEUWER ¢
BOA ENTRY

c/0 02- PCO 074— DELETE 4" SD @
TREE 1070 BOA

PCO 036.001i- IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL
FOR TEMP POWER

PCO G44- INCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES
PCO 052- INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER 8
ENTRANCE

PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BGOSTER
PUMP & ELECTRICAL

PCO 104— OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WIR
CONNECTN

PCO 115- ASSIST CITY WITH WATER
TO DOG PBRK

PCC 126- ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT
STATIONS

PCO 128— INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ T.ION
HOLDING SLS

PCO 129-1BHA-MAHALT LSS MAT SLAB
POUR W/ EXCAVATR

PCO 130— REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE
@ BOA EHNTRY

PCO 134— IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATICH
LINE @ BOA ENTRY

PCO 140— IBA- HAYDOH EXCAVATE
1L88's

PCO 140,001— HAYDOH EXCAVATE
L55s/REMOVE SHLDS

PCO 143— IBA— EXCAVATE BOA SIGN
WALL FOOTING

PCO 154.001— ELEPHANT HOLDING CHU
RET'G WALL

PCO 163— RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH
WATER ROLE

PCO 164- TIBA- EXCAVATE FIGS @
INTERPRETIVE HUT

PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR
USING 330 EXCAVATOR

PCO 166— IBA— EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @
RETAII. HUT

PCO 187— IBA- EXCAV DEEP FTGS &
ELEPHANT HOLDG

PCO 188- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER
LINE@ROA ENTRY

PCO 198~ REROUTE DOMESTIC WATER
SUPPLY LINE

PCO 228- REPAIR 10" SEWER ¢ BOA
ENTRY SHOTCRETE

PCO 234- ADD &" IRRIGATION LINE
AT DELNO

PCO 284— IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BH @
CHEETAH BARRIER

PCO 301— REVISE GRADES CON DELNGC
AT CURB

PCO 310- IBA- STORM DI &
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK

PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIQNS
PCO 328— SAVAIIA OVERLOCK
APPROACH DECK RVSNS

SUPRUBDREDD DLOLIMe BNU. 1%

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB

(BILLING PERIOD:

BUDGET
AMOUNT

624854,
125000.

150000,

4000,

40000,

17000,

17000.

00
00

00

00

a0

00

00

PREVIOUS
EARNINGS

624854,
125000,

150000.

4000.

40000.

17000,

17000,

00
00

07/01/15 — 07/31/15)

EARNINGS

0.
0.

0.

a.

THIS PERIOD

il
oo

00

00

.00

624854,
1250040.

150000.

4000.

40000,

17000.

17000,

1]

[44]

00

ige.

100,
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977854,

988.
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-3485.
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59341,
1878.

28068,
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6748,

36687,

4407.

311

9742,

1226.
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3785,

835,

75698,

2077,

287,

246,

1150.

4608,

370,

6931,

1000.

2896.

970,

5160,

2286,

5804 .
4144,

00

.00
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ao

0¢

00
00

00

00

00

00

a0

.00

00

00

.00

00

00

00

00

00
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00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

0o
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a0
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59341

28068,

72428,

6748,

36687,

4407,
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1226,
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2077.
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a0
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.00
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.00
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100,
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i0a.

106.

i00.

0o,
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1006,

100,
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100.
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i0o,
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e,
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100,

Fol PR TR T R P Vo Y PR AWV

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 43

REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
.00 31242.70
0,00 6250.00
0.00 7500.00
0.00 200,00
0.00 2600.00
0,00 850.00
0.00 850,00
_6?66 48892.770
0.00 49,40
0.00 297,05
0.00 342.65
0.00 -174.25
0.00 41,35
0.00 2967.05
0.00 93.90
0.00 1403.40
0,00 3621.40
0.00 337.40
0.00 1834.35
.00 220,35
.00 15,55
0.00 487.10
.00 61,30
0.00 1529.05
G.00 189.25
0.00 41.75
0.00 379.95
.00 103.85
.00 14.35
.00 12.30
0.00 57.50
.00 230.40
.00 18.50
0.00 346,55
.00 50.00
.00 144.80
G.00 48.50
0.00 258.00
0,00 114.30
0.00 290,20
0.00 207,20




MARKLED LN LRULL AL LU, LING . TTERUGROAD OLiblrlnlg NG L3
REPORT DATE 28JUL15 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB
14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)
HAYDON - HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL
1D DESCRIPTION AMOURNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-332 PCO 332~ TRA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2F 406,00 406.00 0.00 406.00
WATER LINE ROA
PCO-335 PCO 335- IBA- BACKFILL, AT MAHALIY 2111.00 2111.0¢0 0.00 2111.00
LSS
PCO-434 PCO 434— MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW 1867.00 1867.00 0.00 1867.00
CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-486 PCO 486- CHEETAH- REPAIR BROKEN 1474.00 ¢.00 1474,00 1474.00
WATER VALVE
318547.400 314787.00C 3760.00 318547.00
1296401 .00 1292641.00 3760.00 12%6401.00

FROOBU UORE L Ll
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO, 44

PCYT REHM'G TO

CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
100.0 G,00 20,30
100.0 0.4G0¢ 105,55
i00.0 0,00 93.35
100.9 0.00 73.70
i00.0 0.00 15927.35
100.0 0.00 64820,05




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HAYDON CONSTRUCTION INC
2350 N. CHESTNUT
FRESNQ, GA. 93703

Subcontractor:

DATE

71562015

Haeris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone i 559-251-5522 Billing # 16
Harris Contract # 125406
e antract# 12540 B Billng Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whale Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTICN ORIGINAL S COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0560 8 [STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM 977,854.00] 100% 977,854.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 977.854.60; 100% 977,854.00 o
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS L CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CRANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
- ORDERS TC DATE 70 DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
**Sep attached list of $  318,547.00 | 100.0% |[$ 318,547.00
Change Orders
TOTAL OF CONTRAGT CHANGES $318,547.00 103._0% $318,547.00
_.l
PROJECT TOTALS (Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
171,296,401.00f Total billing| 751,296,401.00
Total contract amount to date to date} —
" Refention 5% PERCENT) ($64,820.05)
SUBTOTALIE $1,237,580.95
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| (*122008.95)1 2
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING|ST  $3,572.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Da“y Reports Record DWQS
Certified Payroll Closeout
| ) | [contract Safely Reporls
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval W
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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AARMLD LCUNDSLIHRUCLLUN WU, ,  LiNG.

REPORT DATE 28JUL15

TUERULREOD DLLLLNG NU.

L

MONTHLY EARNINGS REFPORT by SUB

LSONU LHADE LR AUU

AFRTICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 45
HCONTIN ~ HARRIS CONTINGENCY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PET REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cMp COMPLETE RETENTION
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
GC-1120 CONTRACTOR'S CONTINGENCY- INCR 2 303688.00 121808.00 1870.00 123678.00 40.7 180010.00 6183.90
& 3
303688.00 121808.00 1870.00 123678.00 40.7 180010.00 6183.90
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA— BID HOLD EXTRA -57826.00 -57826.00 0.00 -57826.00 100.0 0.00 ~2891.30
FOR LOGS
PCO-168 PCO 16%- IBA—- TILE BUDGET OVERAGE -36651.00 —36651.00 0.00 -36651.00 100.0 0.00 -1832.55
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR -1537.00 0.00 -1537.00 -1537.00 100.0 0.00 -76.85
ELECTRICAL
PCO-195 PCO 195~ POWER TO EXHAUST FAN -333.00 0.00 —333.00 -333.00 100.0 0.00 -16.65
EF-4L.G
PCO-221 PCO 221- IBA- CHEETAH HOLDING -10231.00 -10231.00 0.00 -10231.00 100.0 0.00 -511.55
SITE POSTS
PCO-454 PCO 454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS —4657.00 -4657.00 0.00 -4657.00 100.0 0.00 -232.85
1-106-A & B
PCO-454.1 PCO 454.001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT -347.00 —347.00 0.00 -347.00 100.0 0.00 -17.35
DOOR FRAME
PCO-489 PCO 489- IBA-~ SAVANNA O'LOOK EXT =7275.00 -7275.00 0.00 —72775.00 100.0 0.00 -363.75
FINISH MODIF
PCO-499 PCO 499- IBA- LION DEMO- LACING -1020.00 ~1020.00 0.00 -1020.00 100.0 0.00 -51.00
RODS AT HEADER
PCO-501 PCO 501~ IBA- LION HOLDING- ~3801.00 -3801.00 0.00 —3801.00 100.0 0.00 -190.05
WINDOW CAGES
-123678.00 -121808.00 -1870.00 -123678.00 100.0 0.00 -6183.90
180010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 180010.00 0.00

T



OARMID GUNDIRULLIUN LU, 1iu,

REPCORT DATE 28JUL15
14:28

TTPRUGKLOS DLLLLINGg NG, 13-
HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

£ REDNG UNMC L BL Lty

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2

PAGE NG, 46

HREBAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
in DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
ORTGINAL CONTRACT
01-1040B REBAR FCOTINGS (BLDG 1) 16600.,00 16600.00 ¢.00
01-10608 REBAR STEM#ALLS (BLDG 1) 10220.00 10220.00 0.00
01-1130 REBAR SLAB {BLDG 1) 9300.00 8835.00 465,00
01-12408 REBAR PILASTERS & PLINTHS (BLDG 405G, 00 4050.00 0.00
13

01-1330B FIREPLACES— REBAR CONC BASES 720.00 720.00 0.00
(BLDG 1)

01-2300B REBAR DECK FTGS & STEMWALLS 16060,00 0.00 8030,00
{LODGE DECKS)

02-1060 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 2) 13196.00 13196,00 6.00

03-1070 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 3) 3228.50 3228.50 0.00

04-1070 REBAR FTGS, SLAB & CURBS (BLDG 4) 3228.50 3228.50 0.00
05-1030B REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 5} 3656,00 3656.00 0.00
05-1040B REBAR COLUMN PEDESTALS (BLDG 5) 664,00 664.00 0.00
05-106CB REBAR STEMWALLS (BLDG 5) 1328.00 1328,00 0.00

05-1120 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 5) 696.00 696.00 0.00
05-1410B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 5) 300.00 300.00 0.00
10-1040B REBARR FGOTINGS (BLDG 10) 70:00.00 7000.00 0.00
10-1060B REBAR COLUMN PILASTERS {BRLDG 10) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00

10-1130 REBAR SLAB ({BLDG 10) 1000.00 1060.00 8,00
10-1460B REBAR EQPT PAD (BSMT) 2000.00 2000.00 0.00
10-1840B REBAR FTGS (APPROACH) 4297.00 4297.00 0.00
10-1850B REBAR PILASTERS (APPROACH) 2000.00 2000,00 0.00

11-1050 REBAR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 11} 1584,00 1584.00 0.00
11-1090B REBAR CURB ON GRADE BEAM (BLDG 1057.00 1057.00 0.00

11)
12-1050B REBAR FOOTINGS & CURBS (BLDG 12) 3110.00 3116.00 0.60

12-1110 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 12) 1866.00 1866.00 0.00
12-1300B REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 12) 629,00 629.00 0.00

13-1120 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 13) 2100.00 2100.00 0.00

30-1050 REBAR PIER FOOTINGS (BLDG 30) 100.00 100.00 0.00
30-1070B REBAR CMU & BLDG FCOTINGS (BLDG 700.00 760,00 G.00

30)

30-1130 REBAR SLAB {BLDG 30) 420.00 420.00 0.06¢
30-1170B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 30) 419.00 419,00 0.00
31-1040B REBAR FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG 13626.00 13626.00 0.00

31)

31-1100 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 31) 3785.00 3785.00 0.00
31-12508 REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 31) 1511.00 1511, 00 6.00
32-1040B REBAR FOOTINGS & STEMWALLS (BLDG 13752.00 13752.00 0.00

32)

32-1090 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 32) 5154,00 5154.00 0.00
32-1160R REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 32) 3438.00 3438.00 0.00
32-1220B REBAR RETG WALL FTGS (BLDG 32) 6300.00 6300,00 0.00
33-10608 REBAR FOOTINGS (BLDG 33) 96788.00 96788.00 6.00
33-1090B REBAR STEMWALLS w/ EMBEDS (BLDG 20124.00 20124.00 0.00

33)

33-1170 REBAR SLAB {BLDG 33) 17062.00 17062.,00 0.00

33-1222B REBAR C-T-P INTERIOR WALL (BLDG 26932.00 26832.00 0.00
33}

33-1260 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 33 EAST) 12060.00 12000.00 0.00
33-15%90B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 33) 1623.00 1623.00 0.00
34--1040B REBAR SPREAD FTGS (BLDG 34) 2071.00 2071.00 0.00
34-1070B REBAR PILASTERS (BLDG 34) 3430.00 3430.00 0.00
34-1110B REBAR GRADE BEAMS (BLDG 34) 4116.00 4116,00 0.00

34-1180 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 34) 3430.00 3430.00 0.0¢
34-1250B REBAR RAISED PLATFORMS (BLDG 34) 6860.00 6860.00 0.00
34-1460B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 34) 2058.00 2058.00 0.00

34B-1010B REBAR MAT SLABS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 5630.00 5630.00 0.00

34B-1020B REBAR CONC WALLS (BLDG 34 BRIDGE) 11261.00 11261.00 0.00

34B-1080B REBAR CONC STATRS & LANDING (BLDG 3941.00 3941,00 0.00
34 BRIDGE)

34B-1100B REBAR CURBS ON PRECAST PLANK 2815.00 2815.00 0.60
(BLDG 34 BRIDGE)

40-1070 REBAR SLAR (BLDG 40) 1512.00 1512.00 0.00
40-1240B REBAR EQPT PAD {BLDG 40) 504.00 504,00 0.00

41-1070 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 41) 927.00 927.00 0.00
41-1160B REBAR SLAB ON DECK (BLDG 41) 1077.00 1077.00 0,00
41-1180B REBAR EQPT PAD (BLDG 41) 1077.00 1077.00 0.00
50-1040B BEBAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50) 800.00 800.00 0.040
50-1050B REBAR PUMP SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50} 1500.00 1506.00 0.060
50-10708 REBAR UPPER MAT SLAB (BLDG 50) 800.00 800,00 0.00
50-1080B REBAR REM'G SUMP WALLS (BLDG 50} 1500.00 1500.00 0.00
50-1110B REBAR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 50) 800,00 800.00 0.00

50-1180 REBAR SLAB (BLDG 50) 655.00 655.00 0.00
51-1030B REBAR LOWER MAT SLAB (BLDG 51) 1788.00 1788.00 0.00
51-1040B REBAR PIT WALLS {BLDG 51) 6940.00 6340,00 6.00
51-1050B REBAR UPPER MAT SLAR (BLDG 51} 1788.00 1788.00 0.00
51-1060B REBAR EQPT PADS (BLDG 51) 596,00 596.00 0.00
51-10708 REBAR REM'G PIT WALLS {BLDG 51) 4960.00 4960.00 0.0¢
51-1100B REBAR STRUCT SLAB (BLDG 51) 2103,00 2103.00 0.00

TOTAL
TO DATE
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REM'G TO
COMPLETE RETENTION
.00 830.00
0,00 511,00
0.00 465,00
0.00 202,50
0.00 36.00
8030.00 401.50
0.00 659.80
.00 161.43
0.00 161,43
0.00 182.80
G.00 33.20
0.00 66.40
0.00 34.80
0.00 15.00
0.00 350.00
0.00 100,00
G.00 5G.00
0.00 100.00
0,00 214.85
0.0 100.00
0.00 78.20
0.00 52.85
0.00 155,50
0.00 93,30
0.00 31.45
0.00 105.00
.00 5.00
0.00 35.00
0.00 21,00
0.00 20.95
0.60 681.30
0.00 189.25
0.00 75.55
0.00 687,60
0.00 257.70
0.00¢ 171.90
0.00 315.00
0.00 4839.40
0.00 1006,20
0.00 853.10
0.060 1341,60
o.oo0 600.00
0.00 81.15
0.00 103.55
0.00 171.50
.00 205,80
0.00 171.50
0.00 343,00
0.00 102,90
0.00 281.50
.00 563.05
0.00 197.05
0.00 140,75
0.00 75.60
0.00 25,20
0.00 46.35
0.00 53.85
0.00 53.85
0,00 40.00
G.o0 75.00
0.04 40.00
0.00 15,00
0.00 40,00
0.00 32.75
.00 89.40
0.00 347.00
0,00 £9.40
¢.00 29.80
¢.00 248.060
0.00 145,15
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REPORT DATE

HREBAR

ACTIVITY
D

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

52-10308
5210408
52-1060B
52-1080B
52-1090B
52-1170
52-11%0B
52-1210B
SF1-1010B
SF1-10208
5F1-11408B
SF2-10308
SF2-1040B

SF2-1080B
SF2-1090B

SF2-1140B

SF2-11708
8F2-1250B

SF2-1280B
SF3-1010B

§F3-10708

SF3-13G0B
SF3-~13108

SF3-1340B
SF4-1G30B

SF5--10308
SF5-1040B

SF5-1080B
SF5-1090B

SEF5-11308
SF5-1140B
SF5-1170B
SF5-1180B

SF6-1030B
SF6-1040R
SF6-1050B
SF6-1110B

Sr6-1140B
SF6-1180B
SF6-1210B
SFé-1240B
SF8~1010B
5rg-10308
SF8-1040B
St8-1080B

5F8-11508
SF8-1160B

SRV-1020B
SRV-10%0B
SF10-1020B

LNy

28JULiS
14:29

— BARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC,

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CHAMBER & SUMP MAT SLABS
52)
CHAMBER & SUMP WALLS (BLDG

REBAR
{BLDG
REBAR
52)
REBAR
(BLDG
REBAR
52)
REBAR
52)
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
S5IGH)
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
POOL)
REBAR
REBAR
POOL)
REBAR
POOL)
AGAMA
AGAMA
FIGS
REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FTG {LODGE)
REBAR CMU SEAT WALL FIG (LION
EXHIBIT)

REBAR CMU FTG 0@ MOAT {LION
EXHIBIT)

REBAR FTGS (MEERKAT ARERA)

REBAR RETG & SEAT WALLS {MEERKAT
ARFA)

REBAR EXHIBIT SUB-SLAB (MEERKAT
AREA)

OSTRICH MEST— REBAR CURBS
4)
REBAR
REBAR
POOL)
REBAR
REBAR
POOL)
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
REBAR
TOP)
REBAR
F/R/P
REBAR
REBAR
POOL}
REBAR CHMU SEAT WALI, FTGS {SO.
RESTROOM)

REBAR DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOOTING
(ZONE 6)

REBAR LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 6)
REBAR CURBS (SAVANNA #2 WALLOW)
REBAR SKIMMER (ELEPHANT FALLS)
REBAR COLUMM & WALL FTGS
(ELEPHANT FALLS)

REBAR CONC COLUMNS & WALLS (N & S
TONNELS)

REBAR STRUCT SLAB & BMS (N & S
TUNNELS)

REBAR LOG BENCH FOOTINGS (ZONE 8)
REBAR CMU RETG WALIL FTG {ELEPHANT
FALLS)

REBAR FTGS {NORTH DUMPSTER)

REBAR FTGS {SCUTH DUMPSTER)

REBAR CURBS FCR WALLOWS (SAVANNA
£1)

WALL FTGS— LINE 3 to 4
52)
WALLS- LINE 3 to 4 (BLDG

CHAMBER & SUMP LIDS (BLDG

SLAB (BLDG 52) LVL 100
STAIRS O GRADE (BLDG 52)
EQPT PADS (BLDG 52)

RETG WALL FTGS ({EUTRY SIGH}
CURVED RETG WALL (ENTRY

CONC SEAT WALLS (BOA EHTRY)
LOWER SLABR (MAHALI POOL)
LOWER CONC WALLS (MAHALX

UPPER SLABS (MAHALI POOL)
UPPER CONC WALLS (MAHALI

CMU RETG WALL FTG {MAHALT

HOLDING ROCK-~ REBAR FTG
EXHIBIT- REBAR VISITOR RAIL

{ZCHE

LOWER SLAB (DBL MCAT POCL)
LOWER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT

UPPER SLABS (DBL MOAT POOL)
UPPER CONC WALLS (DBL MOAT

RETG WALL FIGS (KOPJE TOP)
RETG WALLS (KOPJE TOP)
STAIR FTGS {KOPJE TOP}
STATRS & LANDINGS (KOPJE

MAT SLAB (ELEPHANT POOL)
CORC WALLS (ELEPHANT POOL)
SKIMMERS {ELEPHANT PQOL)
CHU RETG WALL FTG (ELEPHANT

TTERUGRLOD D) Lt WU . L

MONTRLY EARNINGS REPORT by S5UB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

L EOONG CAAL L OO L)

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
33600.00 33600.00 0.00
4717176.,00 47776.,00 0.00
21249.00 21249.00 0.00
35415,00 35415.00 0.00
23610.00 23610G.00 G.00
7083.00 7083.00 0.00
7100,00 7100.00 0.00
580.00 580.00 0.00
636,00 636.00 0.00
5600.,00 5600,00 0.00
3300.00 3300,00 0.00
9607.00 9607.00 0.00
4804.00 4804.00 0.0¢
9607.00 3607.00 0.00
4804.00 4804 .00 0.00
3100.00 3100.00 0.00
222,00 222,00 0.00
800.00 800.00 0.00
840.00 840.00 0.00
840.00 840.00 0.00
1680.00 1680.00 0.00
1400,00 1400.00 0.00
2746,00 2246.00 0.00
560.00 560,00 G.00
1200.00 0.00 1200.00
57328.00 57328.00 0.00
14330.00 14330.00 0.00
34740.00 34740.00 0.00
11572.00 13572.00 0.00
296,00 6296.,00 0.00
11018.00 11018.00 0.00
788,00 788.00 0.00
51¢.00 510.00 0.00
29525,00 29%25,00 0.00
17270.00 17270.00 0.00
675.00 675.00 0.00
5509.00 5509,00 0.00
870,00 3935.00 3935.00
9940.00 0.00 0.00
187.00 0.00 787.00
1580.00 0.00 1580,00
2344.00 2344,00 0,00
3100.00 3100.00 0.00
15740.00 15740.00 0.00
7870,00 7870.00 0.00
757.00 0,00 0.00
1574.00 1574,00 .00
3287.00 3287.00 0,00
3287.00 3287.00 0.00
960,00 0.00¢ 960.00
878229.00 851495,00 16357.00

FAGE NO., 47
TOTAL BCT REM'G TC
T0 DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTICON
33600.00 100.0 0.00 1680.00
47776.00 1090.0 0.00 2388.80
21249,00 100.0 0.00 1062.45
35415.00 100.0 0.00 1770.75
23610,00 100.0 0.00 1180.50
J083.00 1¢0.0 .00 354.15
7106, 00 100.0 0,00 355,00
580.00 100.0 0.00 25%.00
636.00 i00.¢ 0.00 31.80
5600.00 100.0 0.00 280,00
3300.00 100.0 0.00 165.00
9607, 00 i00.0 .00 480.35
4804,00 100.0 0.00 240,20
9607.00 100.¢ 0.00 480,35
4804.,00 100.0 0.00 240,20
3100.00 100.0 0.00 155.00
222.00 igo.0 0.00 11.10
800.00 100.0 0.00 40.00
§40.00 100.0 0.00 42,00
840,00 100.0 0.00 42.00
1680.00 100.0 .00 84.00
1400.00 100.0 0.00 70,00
2246.00 100.0 0.00 112,30
560,00 100.0 0.00 28,00
1200.00 100.0 0.00 60.00
57328.00 00,0 0.00 2866, 40
14330.00 100.0 0.00 716.50
34740.00 100.0 0.00 1737.00
11572.,00 100.0 Q0.00 578.60
6296.00 160.0 .00 3i4.80
11018.00 100.0 0.00 550.90
788.00 i00,0 0.00 39.40
510.00 100.0 0.00 25,50
29925.,00 100.0 0.00 1496.25
17270.00 100.0 0.00 863.50
675.00 100.0 0.00 33.75
5509.,00 100.0 0.00 275,45
7876.00 160.0 a.00 393.50
0.00 920.00 0.00
787.00 100.0 0.00 39.35
1580.00 100.0 0.00 79.00
2344.00 100,0 0.00 117,20
3100.00 100.0 .00 155,00
15740,00 100.0 0,00 787.00
7870.00 100.0 0.00 393.50
0.00 757.00 0.00
1574.00 100.0 0.00 78.70
3287.00 100.0 G.00 164,35
3287.00 100.0 0.00 164,35
960,00 100.0 0.00 48.00
268452,00 958.% 9777.00 43422 .60
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REPORT DATE 28JUL15
14:29

TTERUORLOOD DBILOrNG N, LB

MONTHLY EARMINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

HREBAR — HARRIS REBAR FRESNO INC,
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOLIS EARNINGS TOTAL
in DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2~ CONFORMED & CITY 3097.00 3087.00 0.00 3097,00
DPERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-059 PCC 059 RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 2546.00 2546.00 ¢.00 2546.00
ROOM
PCO~146 PCO 146— GIRAVFE RHINO CHG 14706.00 14706, 00 0.00 14706,00
BOLLARDS TO CMU WALIL
PCO-154.1 PCO 154,001~ ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU T040.00 0.00 040,00 7040.00
RET'G WALL
PCO-183 BCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @ 1856.00 1856.00 0.60 1856.00
ELEPHANT HOLDING
PCO-189 PCO 189~ ELEPHANT HOLDING, 1939.00 1938.00 0.00 193%.00
VERTICAL BAR @ B LTHE
PCO-207 PCO 207- LICM BRIDGE REBAR LAYQUT 802.00 802.00 0.00 802,00
PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001— ADDED REBAR AT 28325.00 28325.00 0.00 28325.00
PREFAB BUILDINGS
PCO-247 PCO 247~ LSS ELEPHAHNT- CONCRETE 674,00 674.00 0.00 674.040
PENETRATION
PCO-271 PCO 271- TIBA- RHIHO BLDG GRADE 511.00 511.00 0.00 511.00
BEAM HT CORRECTH
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETATNING WALLS @ 7883.00 7883.00 0.00 7883.00
SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-286 PCC 286- LODGE TRICKEMED SLAB 800,00 800.00 0.00 800.00
DETAIL
PCO-289 PCO 289~ CHEETAH VIEWING 12%7.00 i297.00 0.00 1297.00
REVISIONS
PCO-295 PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAH 411.00 411,00 0.00 411,00
VIEWING--LONGER TIES £ COL
PCO-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G 7303.00 7303.00 0.00 7303.00
WALLS .
PCO-492 PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G —1883.00 .00 ~7883.00 ~7883.00
WALLS @ SHOTCRETE
F1307.00 72150.00 -843.00 71307.00
949536.00 923645.00 16114.00 93975%.00

[ REODNU LOAC DL &HUL

AFPRICA EXHIBIT TNCR 2 &

PAGE NO, 48

PCT REMTG TO
Cip COMPLETE RETENTION
100.0 0.00 154.85
100.0 0.00 127,30
100.0 ¢.00 735.30
100.0 0,00 352,00
100.0 Q.00 92.80
100.0 0.60 96.95
100.0 0.00 40,10
100.0 0.00 1416,25
100.0 0.60 33.70
100.0 0.00 25.55
100.0 0,00 394.15
100.0 0.0¢ 40,00
100.0 0.00 64,85
100.0 0.00 20.55
i00.0 0.00 365.15
100.0 0.00 —-394.15
100.0 0.00 3565.35

99.0  9777.00  46987.95




Subcontracter:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

HARRIS REBAR
1384 N. Jackson Avenue
FRESNOQO, CA, 93703

DATE

7M5/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chafiee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-251-7363
Hams Contract# 126416 Billing # 15
Vendor#: 3778 _ Billing Perded Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRAGT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AN.OUNT TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMCUNT DUE
00-03-02005 | REINFORCING STEEL $ 878,229.00 | 98.9% $868,452.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 878,220.00 | 98.9% $868,452.00
k_
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS — CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TOQDATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILUNG AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $71,307.00/ 100.0% $71,307.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $71,307.00] 100.0% $71,307.00
|._
_.I
PROJECT TOTALS (Totan 39%) PROJECT TOTALS
IF Total biling] =
Total contract amount to date] — $949,536.00 todate} ~ $939,759.00
Relention 5% PERCENT) {$46,987.95)
SUBTOTAL| 4T $892,771.05
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  {$877,462.75)
TOTAL DUE THIS B]LL[NGl T $15,308.30
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephons Number Daily RE}]DT{S Record Dwygs
- Cerlified Payroll  {Closeout i
B Contract Safely Reporis
V hsurance B
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval &y
Project Manager / Superintendent
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REPORT DATE 28JUL15

14:289

IBA - INGLES-BRAUN & ASSOCIATES

TUPRULRLOO DlLLingy W, 4297

MONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD:

07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-119¢ SURVEYING {40 HR ALLCWANCE)

EW-1180 STAKE SITE EARTHUORK & PONDING
BASIN

E-1230 STAKE LODGE GRIDLINES & BLDG
CORNERS

Ef—-1250 STAKE LIOW HOLDING, RETAIL HUT,
CHEETAH HOLDING

EW-1292 STAKE SITE GAS

EW-1294 STAKE STORM DRAIN

EW-1302 STAKE SEWER & WATER

EW-1312 STAKE SITE U/G ELECTRICAL

EW-1330 STAKE WALLS & FENCES

EW-1340 STAKE WALKWAYS, MOWSTRIPS &
PLAUTERS

El-1350 STAKE SHOTCRETE

EW-1360 STAKE SITE LIGHTING

EW-1370 STAKE LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEMS

E¥-1380 STAKE TRRIGATICN SLEEVES

01-1000 STAKE BLDG CORHERS (BLDG 1)

02-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 2}

03-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 3)

04-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 4)

05-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 5)

10-1000 STAKE BLDG CORWERS ({BLDG 10)

13-1000 STARE CORNERS (BLDG 13}

30-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS {(BLDG 30)

31-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 31)

32-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNWERS (BLDG 32)

33-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLBG 33)

34-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 34)

40-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 40)

41-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 41)

50-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 50)

51-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 51)

52-1000 STAKE BLDG CORNERS (BLDG 52)

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE
CHANGE
PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER
PUMP & ELECTRICAL
PCO-094 PCO 094— IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER
POLES
PCO-110 PCO 110~ CHANGE GRADES @ BOA
ENTRY
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 8 PART 2-ELEPFH
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT
PCO-202 PCO 202- IBA-RE-LAYOUT ROCKS @
MUDWALL & CHEETAH
PCC-310 PCO 31G- IBA- STORM DI &
SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK
APPROACE DECK RVSNS
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR

RE-STAKING

PCO-469 PCO 469— SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS
CHANGES

PCO-490 PCO 490- SITE- ADD SHOTCRETE
PATHWAYS

o

[= = Re il = o B ]
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AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 489

REM'G TO
COMPLETE
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RETENTION

330.
427,

i71.

i71.

171.

427.

0n
75

i0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

28,

17.

23,

22

-63.

-52.

63,

35,

46.

105.

.50

50

83

50

.00

45

80

50

00

00

o0

257

.60

6575

.10

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TG DATE cHp
6600.00 6600.,00 0.00 6600.00 100.
8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.
3422.00 3422.00 0.00 3422,00 100,
3422.00 3422,00 .00 3422,00 100,
3422.00 3422,00 0,00 3422,00 106.
3422.00 3422.00 0,00 3422,00 100,
8555,00 8555.00 0.0¢ 8555.00 100,
8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555,00 100,
8555,00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.
8555.00 §127.25 427,75 8555.00 100,
8555,00 8555.00 09.00 8555.00 100.
8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100,
8555.00 8555.00 0,00 8555.00 100.
8555.00 8555.00 0.00 8555.00 100.
1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100,
1711.00 1711.00 ¢.00 1711.00 100.
1711.00 1711.,00 .00 1711.00 100,
1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100,
1711.00 17:1.,00 0.060 1711.040 100.
1711.00 1711,00 0.00 1711,00 ig0.
1711.00 1711.00 0.c0 1711.00 100,
1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.
1691.00 1691.00 0.00 1691.00 100,
1711,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.
1711.,00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00C 100.
1711.00 1711.00 0.00 17131.,00 100.
1711.00 1711.00 0.00 17:11.00 100.
1711.0¢ 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.
1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100,
1711.00 1711.00 0.00 1711.00 100.
1711.00 i711.00 0,00 1711.00 100.
126350.00 125922.25 427.75 126350.00 100.
550,00 550,00 0.00 550,00 100.
570.00 570.00 0.00C 570,00 100,
357.00 357.00 0.00 357,00 100,
570.00 570.00 0.00 570,00 100.
440,00 440.00 0.00 440,00 100,
-1269.00 -1269.00 0.00 -1269,00 100,
-1056.00 -1056,00 0.00 -1056,00 100,
1270.00 1270.00 0.00 1270.00 100.
760,00 7060.00 0.00 700.00 100
920.00 0.00 320,00 920.00 100
2100.00 2100.00 .00 2100.00 100
5152.00 4232.00 920,00 5152,00 100,
131502.00 130154.25 1347.75 131502.00 100.




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

IBA CIVIL ENGINEERING & LAND
5499 E. HEDGES
FRESNO, CA. 93727

Subcoentractor;

DATE

71152015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 550-201-0427 Billing # 18
is C # 125407
{joms Gonlract# 1254 N Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2016
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE ¥ DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TC DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
00-02-0050 S |SURVEYING 126,350.00| 100.0% $126,350.00
Total of Qriginal Contract GMP 126,350.00| 100.0% $126,350.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS | CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CRDERS TO DATE TC BDATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved . BILLING AMOUNT DUE
CATE
See the following list of changes $ 516200 100% § 5,152.00
TOTAL OF GONTRACT CHANGES $5,152.00] 100.0% $5,152.00
s B
_“
PROJECT TOTALS (Totai 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
T Total billing 5 -
Total contract amount to date $131,502.00 to date] I $131,502,00
Relention 5% PERCENT) (86.675.10)
SUBTOTAL| |5 $124,926.90
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS]  (§723,646.54)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] IF  $7,280.36
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTAGT PERSON Telsphone Number Da”y Repoﬁs Record D\I‘IQS
- Certified Payroll  {Closeout
Conifract Safely Reporis
| [insurance
Approved Vi Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent
=

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
12/


OARMRLY LUNDIRUL LI LU, Lhv,

REPORT DATE 28JULLS

TTFRULRLOS DAlLLie NU. LY

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15)
JASAND - J.A. SANDERS CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-468 PCO 468- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG 22010.00 22010.00 0.00
ADDED PANEL WELDING
PCO-539 PCO 539~ IBA- SET UP J,A., SANDERS 26400.00 26400.00 0.00
4841¢,00 48410.00 0.00
48410.00 48410,00 0.00

S

OO RUng,

e

L REBDNG LHRALL On ol

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
PAGE NO. 50
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TC DATE cup COHMPLETE RETENTION
22010.00 100.0 0.00 11040.50
26400,00 100.0 0.00 1320.00
48410.00 100.0 0.00 2420,50
48410,00 100.0 0.00 2420,50




ODARKLD LAUNSIIMUL LW LUL.,  Iive,

REPORT DATE 28JUL15
14:29

TTORUGKEDD DLLLANG wd. L9

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

F REDWY GIEAT L R S0

AFRICA EXHIRBIT INCR 2 &

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 51
JERICO - JERICQ FIRE PROTECTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERTOD  TO DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
CRIGINAL CONTRACT
01-1430 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 1) 15735.00 15735,00 0.00 15735.00 100.0 0.00¢ 786.75
01-1620 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLIG 1) 2348.00 0.00 2348.,00 2348.00 100.0 0.00 117.40
31-1302 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31) 10775.00 10775.00¢ 0.00 10775.00 100.0 0.00 538.75
31-1372 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS (BLDG 31) 1565.00 0.00 1565.00 1565.00 100.0 0.00 78.25
33-1362 R.I. FIRE SPRINKLERS {BLDG 33 9245.00 3245,00 0.00 3245.00 100.0 0.00 462.25
33-1452 FINISH FIRE SPRINKLERS {(RLDG 33) 1565.00 0.00 1565.00 1565.00 100.0 0.00 78.25
210001-01A SUBMIT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 9797.00 9797.00 0.00 9797.00 1¢0.0 0.00 489,85
210001-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEH 48870,00 48870.00 0.00 48870.00 100.0 0.00 2443.50
99900.0¢ 94422,00 9478.00 28900.00 100.0 Q.00 4995.00
CHANGE ORDERS
PCC-059 PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE 986.00 986.00 0.00 986,00 i0¢.0 0.00 49,30
ROOM
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGM 29005.00 29005.00 0.00 29005.00 100.0 .00 1450¢.25
CHANGES
PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA— JERICO MISSED ~304.00 Q.00 -304.00 -304.00 100.0 0.00 -15.20
BRACES IN G-R BLDG
29687,00 29991.00 -304.00 29687.00 100.0 0.00¢ 1484.35
129587.00 124413.00 5174.00 12%587.00 100.0 0.00 6479.35




Subcontractor

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

JERICO FIRE
1380 N. HULBERT AVE/
FRESNQ, CA. 93728

DATE

711572015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Aftica

Telephane # 559-255-6446 Bl“lng i g
Harris C: # 125419
V:;r[ljsor#??iract 37}’41 _ Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVIS!ONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENY
CONTRACT AMOUNT| TO DATE WORK 7O DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
001505008 |[FIRE PROTECTION $  99,900.00 | 100.0% $89,900.00]
Totat of Original Contract GMP $ 99,900.00 | 100.0% $969,900.00 -
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOLS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMQUNT DUE
DATE
SCO PCO 59 $ 986.00 | 100% | § 986.00
SCO PCO 3761 $ 2900500 100% | $  28,00500
PCO523 $ (304.00) | 100% | § {304.00) }
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES | | $29,687.00] 100.0% $ |7 29,687.00
Mol £
_"
PROJECT TOTALS (Tota 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
iF $129,567.00 Total billing] . $129,587.00
Total coniract amount to datef — fodate] It
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($5479.39)
SUBTOTAL IT $123,107.65
LESS PRIOR NET BiLLNGs|  *178:192.3%)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $4,915.30
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checkiist
JNAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Da][y Reporis Record Dwgs
B Certified Payroll  [Closeout
Coniract Safely Reporis
Insurance -
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

i

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
12/


OARKLD LAUNDIRULLIUN V., LING. TTERUGEEOD DALLENG NG . ) 3 ERGOWY LIARL L LUy

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:2%
(BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/153) PAGE NO. 52
JORGEN ~ JORGENSEN CO.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TO DATE CcMP COMPLETE RETENTION

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

104400-01C FAB/DEL FIRE PROTECTION 1064.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 1604 ,00 0.00
SPECIALTIES

1604.60 G.00 0.00 0.00 1604.00 0.00

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-528 PCO 528- LODGE— SERVICE PLATFORM 220.00 0.00 .00 0.00 220.00 0.00
GREASE DUCT FAHN

220.00 0.00 G.00 0,00 220,00 0.00

1224.,00 0.00 .00 0.00 1224.00 .00




TARRLD LA LML L FUNY ey TN,

TTEWWLRLOD DBlLLLk BNU, L&

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR

(BILLING PERIOD:

BUDGET

REPORT DATE 28J0TL:15
14:29
KARSYN — KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-1160

01-1270
01-135%0

01-1830
01-1840
01-1990

01-2000
02-10%0
62-1110
02-1240

02-1270
03-1100
03-1120
03-1130
03-1150
03-1340

03-1350
03-13%0
04-1100
04-1120
04-1130
04-1150
04~1340

04-1350
04-1390
05-1160
05-1190
05-1200
05-1360

05-1370
05-1380
10-1260
10-1430

10-1590
10-1660

12-1210
12-1450

33-1320
33-1620

34-1280
34-1360

054000-01C
0725006-01C
092116-010

092236-G1C
092400-01C

SHEAR WALL FRAMING / PLYWOOD
(BLDG 1)

WALL FRAMING & FURRIKG (BLDG 1)
FIREPLACES- METAL $TUD
FRAMING/FURRING (BLDG 1)
EXTERIOR LATH {BLDG 1)

EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 1)

HANG GYPROARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 1)

INTERIOR PLASTER/STIUCCO {BLDG 1)
SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 2)
EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 2)

HAIG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 2}

PLASTER (BLDG 2)

SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 3)
ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 3)

ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 3}
EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 3)

HANG GYPROARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 3)

EXTERICR PLASTER (BLDG 3)
REMOVE SCAFFOLD {BLDG 3)

SHEAR WALL FRAMING (BLDG 4)
ROOF FRAMING (BLDG 4)

ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 4)
EXTERIOR LATH (BLDG 4)

HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
{BLDG 4)

EXTERIOR PLASTER {(BIDG 4)
REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 4)

SHEAR WALL FRAMING {(BLDG 5)
ERECT SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5)
EXTERIOR LATH {BLDG 5)

HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
{BLDG 5)

EXTERIOR PLASTER (BLDG 5)
REMOVE SCAFFOLD (BLDG 5)

METAL STUD FRAMING (RSMT CORR 05)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
{BSMT)

FRAME HALF WALLS € CONCESSION
{(MAIN LVL.)

HANG GYPBOARD/TAPE & FINISH (MAIN
LVL)

METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 12)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE ¢ FINISH
{BLDG 12)

METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 33)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 33)

INT METAL STUD FRAMING (BLDG 34)
HANG GYPBOARD / TAPE & FINISH
(BLDG 34}

FAB/DEL COLD-FCRMED MRETAL FRAMING
FAB/DEI, WEATHER BARRTERS
FAB/DEL INT GYPSUM
WALLBOARD/PLYWOOD

FAB/DEL METAL LATH

FAB/DEL PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-030.2

PCC-059

PCO~204

PCO-212

PCO-220

PCO-2256

PCO-237

PCO-276,1

PCO 030,2— CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 059- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO 204- IBA- ROOF SHEATHING 8 N
& § RESTROOMS

BCC 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE
TRACK

PCO 220- WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD
WALL COMNNECTION

PCO Z226— SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT
EXTENSION

PCO 237— IBA— RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @
RETAIL HUT

PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE
CHANGES

AMOUNT

190000,

750600.
25000.

60000,
70000,
60000,

100000.
22000.
10000.

2000,

4500.
25000.
15000,
25000,
15000,

4500.

3500,
2000.
25000,
15000.
25000.
15040,
4500.

3500.
2000.
5500,
15000,
5000.
3500.

6500.
2000.
4500.
3000.

1000

2000,

1500.

1500

60000.
20000,

20000.
1500,

100000.
33850.
60000.

17060,
50000.

.00

Qg

0o
.00

00
G0

07/01/15 - 07/31/15})

PREVTIQUS
EARNINGS

1%0000.

75000,
25060,

58800,
66500.
57000.

45000,
22000,
10000,

2000,

4500.
25600,
15000.
25000.
15000,

4500,

3500.
2000.
25000,
15000.
25000.
15000.
4500.

3500,
2000,
5500,
15000,
5000.
3500.

6500.
2000.
4500,
3000,

1000.

2000.

1500,
1500,

60000.
20000.

20000
1500,

100000.
33850,
60000.

17000,
50000.

EARNINGS
THIS PERIOD

1200,
3500.
3000,

30000.

(=]

CoocoD oo

DD OO

CoooDoo

cCoOoo

.00

.00
.00

.ao
.00

TOTAL
TO DATE

190000,

75000.
25000,

60000,
J0000.
60000.

15000,
22000,
10006,

2000,

4500,
25000,
15000.
25000,
15000,

4500,

3500.
2000,
25000.
15000,
25000,
15000,
4500.

3500.
2000,
5500,
15006,
5000,
3500,

6500.
2000,
4500,
300¢C.

1000.
2000,

1500,
1500.

60000.
20000,

20000.
1500.

100000,
33850,
60000.

17000.
50000,

I RLONY WOAEE e AUy

AFRICA EXHIBIT

INCR 2

PAGE NO. 53

10G.

100.
100,

100.
igo.
100.

5.
100.
100.
100.

100.
100.
100,
100.
100,
100,

100,
100.
100,
100.
100.
100,
100.

100,
100.
100.
100,
100.
100.

100,
100.
100.
100.

100,

100.
100.

100,
100.

SO0 oOoO oD cCooooo

ScCoooc oo

cooo

REM'G T
COMPLET

oo

25000.

o

(=]

OO o

Do oo SO0 oo

O oo

8]
B

9500,

3750,
1250,

3000,
3500.
3000,

3750,
1100,

500.
.00

100

225,
1250,
150,
1250,
.00
225.

175,
100,
i250,
150,
1250.
750.
225,

175,
G0,
275,
750,
250.
175.

325

50,

100.

&

00

00
00

00

00

ao
00

00
o
oo
00

00

00

oo
oo
00
00
00

00
co
0¢
00
00

.00
100,
225,
150,

00
co
oo
00

A1)

1211450.

47020,

2845,

3670

1168.

400,

5581,

1501

1630

00

00

.00

0o

00

00

.Q0

.00

1149150,

47020.

2945,

3670.

1168,

400,

5591,

1501

1630,

[il4]

00

00

00

o

ald]

.00

a0

.00

.00

.00

il

.00

.00

.00

.00

1186850,

47020,

2945,

3670.

1168.

5591,
1501.

1630.

00

oo

06

0o

00

Q0

00

100,

100.

100.

100,

100.

.00

Rili]

.00

.00

il

.00

.oa

.00

2351

147.

183,

58,

20.

279,

75.

Bl.

.00

25

50

440

co

55

05

50




EOEOINU LA E BB LU

AARRKED LUNDLIRUL LUV L., L, TR RAUVARESD DLl . 53—
REPCRT DATE 28JUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
(BILLING PERIOB: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 54
KARSYN — KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TC DATE clp COMPLETE RETENTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-356 PCO 356- LODGE- SERVERY ROOF 884.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 884.00 0.00
RAFTER SPACING

PC0O-358 PCO 358~ LION HOLDING- FURRED 1059.0¢ 1059.00 0.00 1059.00 100.0 0.00 52.95
UALL ¢ FOOD PREP

PCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE- Z FURRING AT TALL 2197.00 2197.00 0.0¢ 2197.00 100.0 ¢.00 10%.85
TYPE C—-8J

PCO-432 PCO 432- IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWOOD 6709.00 6709.00 0.00 670%.00 100.0 0,00 335.45
INSTALLATICH

PCO-461 PCO 461— ADD 3™ WALLS & KITCHEN 1357.00 1357.00 0.00 1357.00 100.0 0.00 67.85
HOODS

PCO-462 PCO 462— LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 609,00 609.00 .00 609,00 100.0 0.00 340,45
HORTH WALL TO 3"®

PCO-489 PCO 489- IBA- SAVANHNA O'LOOK EXT 17045.00 1107%.00 5966.00 17045,00 100.0 0.00 852.25
FINTSH MODIF

PCO-514 PCO 514~ LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LIOH 1515.00 0,00 1515.00 1515.00 100.0 0.00 75.75
VIEWING

BCO-528 PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM 3507.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3507.00 0.00

GREASE DUCT FAN

98807.00 86935.00 1481, 00 94416.00 95.6 4391,00 4720.80

1310657.00 1236085,00 45181,00 1281266.00 97.8 29391.00 64063.30




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor; Karsyn Construction, Inc,
2740 N. Sunnyside Ave.

FRESNQ, CA. 83727

DATE

71156/2015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-271,2900 Bifling # 15
Harris Contract # 25413
Vgrrlrtljzr );”3 racl gggg _ Billing Pericd Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISEONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subconiractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | CRIGINAL CONTRACT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIQUS CURRENT
CONTRAGT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
08-0610-5 Lath and Plaster $ 1,211,850.00 97.9% $1,186,850.00
1M ]
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 1,211,850.00 | 97.9% $1,186,850.00]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTICN APPROVED CHANGE[ % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY |Percentage| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO [ | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $ 98807.00] 956% % 94,416.00
*** See attached for detailed list L]
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $98,807.00] 95.6% $94,416.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 97.8%) PROJECT TOTALS
$1,310,657.00] Total billing
Total contract amount to date| IT todate] 1737,287,266.60
Retention 5% PERCENT) {$64,063.39)
SUBTOTAL 1T$1’217'202'70
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| {$7,774,280.75)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING; 5 $42,921.95
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephene Number Daily Reports Reacord DWQS
Certified Payroll Closeout
- Coniract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval /
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
12/


EROONG WHACDCED Huu

MARKLID WUNDERUGLLAUN Wy L. TR RULKLOO DLLLING N, 13T
REPORT DATE 28JULLS MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:25
{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE KO. 53
KROEKER — KROEKER, INC.
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOQOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-301 PCO 301~ REVISE GRADES ON DELNO 2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125,75
AT CURB
2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515.00 100.0 0.00 125.75
2515.00 2515.00 0.00 2515,00 106.0 06.00 125.75

RS IVIARIT SIS N




ARKLD LUWI I RUL L EUIN WUy diw

REPORT DATE 28JUL15
14:29

[

TUERUGRLAD DLLLLNG U,

E

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB

F=iraY i TLTW RN W

ATRICA EXHIB

CLAFE L, LU

IT INCR 2 &

(BILLENG PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 071/31/15) PAGE NO. 56
LANDSC — LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL BCT REM'G TC
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE Cup COMPLETE RETENTION
omtemwar cowteact T e e e
TBA-1500 LANDSCAPING {REM'G ALLOWANCE) 225310.00 225310.00 0,00 225310.00 100.0 0,00 11265.50
225310.00 225310000 0.00 22531000 100.0 0.0 1126550
ALLOWANCE FOR LANDSCAPING
LHD-1100 ALLOWANCE FOR TEMP IRRIGATION 141252.00 141252.00 0.00 141252.00 100.0 0.00 7062.60
14;;52.00 _—‘AI;1252.(;5 _76786 77‘;41252.05 160?8 5‘56 :m;;_gg
CHAMNGE ORDERS
PCO-111 PCO 111- 1IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE —366562,00 -366562.00 0.00 ~366562.00 100.0 .00 -18328,10
ALLOWANCE
| -366562.00  -366562.00  0.00  366562.00 1000 0.00  -18338.10
a0 a0 o0 o0 o .00 .00




TIARMR LD LUNDIHRULLIUN WUy NG,

REPORT DATE 28JUL15

14:2%
MDBARN - MD BARN MASTER
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
Ip DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT
METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 30)
METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 30)
METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 30)
GUTTERS (BLDG 30)

METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 31
GIRAFFE)
METAL BLDG
RHINQ)
METAL BLDG
GIRAFFE)
METAL BLDG
METAL BLDG
GIRAFFE)
METAL BLDG
RHING)
GUTTERS (BLDG 31)

INT METAL WALL PANELS
METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 32)
METAL BLDG SIDING {BLDG 32)
METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 32}
GUTTERS (BLDG 32)

INT METAT WALL PANELS (BLDG 32)
METAL BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 50)
METAL BLDG ROOF PANELS (BLDG 50)
GUTTER (BLDG 50)

FLASHING & SHEET METAL (BLDG 50)
METAT BLDG STRUCTURE (BLDG 52)
METAL BLDG SIDING (BLDG 52)
METAL BLDG ROCF PANELS (BLDG 52)
GUTTERS (BLDG 52)

SUBMIT PREFAB METAL BUILDING
SYSTEMS

FAB/DEL PREFAB METAL BUILDING
SYSTEMS

30-1180
I0-1200
30-1220
30-1250
31-1120

31-1140 STRUCIURE {BLDG 31

31-1160 SIDING (BLDG 31

31-1210
31-1220

SIDING {BLDG 31 RHINO)
ROOF PANELS (BLDG 31
31-1260 ROOF PAMELS (BLDG 31
31-1270
31-1300
32-1120
32-1130
32-1140
32-1170
32-1200
50-1210
50-1230
50-1260
50-1340
52-1240
52-1260
52-1270
52-1310
133419-01A

{(BLDG 31)

133419-01C

CHANGE ORDERS

PC0O-171 PCO 171- IBA- WELD EXTEMSN @
CHEETARE HOLDING COL

PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR
TYPE CLARIF

PCO-325 PCO 325~ MD BARNMMASTER DDOR &
HDWE CHAMNGES

PCO-429 PCO 429— IBA-~ GIRAFFE,
RECONFIGURE WALL 112

PCG-493 PCO 493- IBA-SITE-~ PRIMUS CYLHDRS

FOR MDBM LOCKS

TUPRUGRADD BLDLLNGg niu.

12—

[MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

FROONG WAKBEDEL AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT TINCR 2 &

{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO, 57
BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TC DATE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION
9600.,00 9600.00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 .00 480.00
5760.00 5760.00 0.00 5760.00 100.0 0.00 288.00
9600.00 9600.60 0.00 9600, 00 160.90 0.00 480.00
3840.00 3840.00 0.00 3840.00 100.0 0.00 192.00
23040,00 23040.00 0,00 23040.00 100.0¢ 0.00 1152.00
13440.00 13440.00 0.00 13440.00 100.0 0.00 £72,00
24%960.00 24960.00 0.00 24960.00 100.0 ¢.00 1248.00
11529.00 11520.00 0.00 11520.00 100,90 0.00 576.00
1%200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.0 0.00 960,00
9600.00 2600.00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00 480.00
9600.00 9600.00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00 480.00
23040.00 23040.00 0.00 23040.00 100.0 0.00 1152.00
19200,00 19200.C0 0.00 18200.00 100.40 0.00 960.00
19200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00 00,0 0.00 960.00
15200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200,00 100.0 0.60 960,00
7680.00 7680.00 0.00 7680,C0 100.0 6.0C 384.00
9600.00 2600.00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00 480.00
576Q0.00 5760.00 0,00 5760.00 100.0 0.00 288,00
1920.00 1920.00 0.60 1924.00 100.0 0.00 26.00
960.00 960.00 0.00 960.00 100.0 .00 48.00
1920.,00 1920.00 0,00 1%20.00 100.0 0.00 9&8.00
12200.00 19200.00 0.00 19200.00 100.,0 0.00 960.00
3600.00 9600.00 0.00 9600.00 100.0 0.00 480.00
57160.00 5760.00 0.00 5760.G0 100.0 0.00 288.00
3840.00 3840.00 0.00 3840.00 100.0 a,00 192.00
41667.00 41667.00 0.60 41667.00 100.0 0.00 2083.35
822186.00 822186.00 0.00 822186.00 100.0 ¢.00 41109.30
1150893.00 1150893.00 0.00 1150893.00 100.0 0.60 57544.65
-1560.00 -1560G,00 0.00 -1560.00 100.0 0.00 -78.00
6269.00 6269.00 .00 6269,00 100.0 0.00 313.45
16328.00 16328.00 0.00 16328.00 100.0 0.060 816.40
1587.00 1587.00 0.00 1587.00 100.0 0.00 79.35
-4178.00 6.00 -4178.00 -4178.00 100.0 0.00 -208.90
18446.00 22624.00 -4178.00 18446.00 166.0 .00 922.30
1169339.00 13173517.00 —-4178.00 11693382.00 100.0 0.060 58466.95




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT oATE THER01S

Subcontractor: gﬂé%gawa;éeﬁ {dba) Paskenla Harris Project Number # 1254

Cormning, CA. 96021 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
s v T o
Vendar# - 4377 Billing Period Ending 7/31/20{15

NOTE SPECIAL PRO\HSIONS

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL %% COMPLETE | CRIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TG DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
190-13-‘15003 Pre-engineeretl Structures $ 1,150,893.00 | 100.00% $1,156,893.00

Total of Original Contract GMP $ 1,150,893.00 | 100.00% $1,160,893.00

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TGTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TCQ DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BIELING ANOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $18,446.00 100% $18,446.00]

*** See attached for detalled list

TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $18,446.00] 100% $18,446.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 100%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing| ,—

it

Total conlract amount to date i 1,169,339.00 te date $1,169,339.06L

Retention 5% PERCENT) {$58,466.95}

susToTALP $1.170,872.05

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| (57,774,841.15)

TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING} ¥ {$3,968.1)

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Dai]y Reports Record Dwgs

Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safely Reporis

Insurance

Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval b

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
12/


OAMRRLO LURIIRULLIUN LU, SNl

REPORT DATF 28JUL15

14:29
NELSON ~ NELSON'S PAINTING
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID PESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2010
062-1310
03-1420
04-1420
05-1400
10-1479
10-1680
12-1460
33-1600
33-1700
34-1450
34-1590
40-119%0
41-31300
52-1325
099000-01A
092060-01C

INT PAINT (BLDG 1)
PAINTING {BLDG 2}
INT PAINT (BLDG 3)
INT PAINT (BLDG 4)
THT PAINT (BLDG 5)
INT PAINT (BSMT)
PAINTING (MATN LVL)
INT PATNT (BIDG 12)
EXT PAINT {BLDG 33)
INT PAINT {BLDG 33)
INT PAINT (BLDG 34)
EXT PAINT (BLDG 34)
INT PAINT (BLDG 40)
INT PATHT (BLDG 41)
INTERIQR PAINT (BLDG 52)
SUBMIT PAINTING
FAB/DEL PAINT

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO-2779 PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN
LIEU OF EPOXY

PCO—-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDTHG- WALL
FINISH CHANGES

PCO-524 PCC 524- SAVANNA O'LOOK— PAINT
CETLING CONDUIT

PCO-537 FCO 537- LODGE- PAINT HDU

HARDWARE

TIORGOS DLLLLNG NU. L3

MONTHLY EARWINGS REPORT by SUB

LROONY LOAFFLE 24Uy

AFRTICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

(RILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15} PAGE NO, 58
BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

AMOUNT EARNTNGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE cup COMPLETE RETENTION
51000.00 38250.00 5100,00 43350,00 45.0 7650.00 2167.50
3800.00 3800.00 ¢.00 3800.00 100.0 0.00 150.00
4100.00 4100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205,00
41060.00 4100.00 0.00 4100.00 100.0 0.00 205,00
3800.00 3300.00 0.00 3800.00 100.0 0.00 190,00
14000.00 8400.00 4200.00 12600.00 90.0 1466.00 630.00
21800.00 13080,00 6540.00 19620.00 90.0 2180.00 981.00
8650.00 5310.00 2655.00 7965,00 90.0 885.00 398.25
15006,00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 G.00 750.00
23500.00 23500.00 0,00 23500.00 106.0 0.00 1175.00
7000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00 100.¢ 0.00 350.00
3500.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 175.00
3450.00 3450.00 0.00 3450.00 100.0 0.00 172,50
2500.00 1250.00 1000.00 2250.00 90.0 250.00 i12.50
5100.00 2250.00 2340,00 4530, 00 9n.0 510,00 228,50
1000, 00 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 100.0 0.00 50.00
500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.0 0.00 25.00
173000.00 138290.00 21835.00 160125.00 92,6 12875.00 8006.25
393.00 0.00 393,00 333,00 100.0 0,00 13.65
1727.00 0.00 7727.00 7727.00 igd.0 0,00 386.35
660.00 660.00 0.00 660.00 100.0 0.00 33.00
622.00 0.00 622,00 622,00 100.0 0.00 31,10
1741,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 1741.,00 ¢.06
11143.00 660.00 8742,00 9402.00 84.4 1741.00 470.10
iB4143.00 1385850.00 30577.00 16%527.00 92.1 14616,00 8476.35




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subconfractor:  Nelson's Painting, Inc
2594 Ashcroft

Clovis, CA. 93611

DATE  7/16/2015

Haris Project Number # 1254
Project Mame: Fresno Chalfee Zoo Africa
Billing # 6

Telephone # 559-291-1311
Harris Contract# 125425 Billing Peried Ending  7/31/2015
Vendor# : 4857 NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS]
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRAGT] PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACTAMOUNT]  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
09-0900-5 Painting $  173,000.00 | 92.60% $160,125.00
Totat of Originai Contract GMP $ 173’000‘00J 92.60% $160,125.00]
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIFTIGN APPROVED CHANGE| % COGMPLETE | APPRGVED CHANGE FULLY |Percenlage] TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERSTODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $  11,143.00 | 84.4% $ 9,402.00
*** See attached for detailed list
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $11,143.00] 84.4% $9,402.00
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 92,1%) PROJECT TOTALS
-5 Total billing| _
Total contract amount to date| $  184,143.00 to date H&169,527.00
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($8,476.35)
SUBTOTAL| IF $161,050.65
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGs|  ($734002.50)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| LT~ $2%,098.15
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
- i Cerlified Payrol Closeout
Contract Safety Reports
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval /
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit B
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REPORT DATE 28JUL15
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- SACRAMEWTO INSULATION

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1Db DESCRIPTION

TUrAVARrood DLLLLNA BNW. LY

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

EXT INSULATION @ CMU WALLS {BLDG
1)

BATT CEILING INSULATICN (BLDG 1)
BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 1)
BATT WALL IMSULATION {BLDG 2)
BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 3)
BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 4)
FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATION (BLDG
5)

BATY WALL INSULATION (BLDG 5)
WALL THSULATION {(BS5MT)
FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATIOW
12)

BATT WALL INSULATION (BLDG 12)
WALL INSULATION (BLDG 33)
WATERPROOFING/SPRAY APFLIED
INSULATION {BLDG 40)

INT SPRAY APPLIED INSULATION
(BLDG 41)

01-1170

01-1960
¢1--1970
02-1190
03-1330
04-1330
05-1320

05-1330
10-13%0
12-1310 {BLDG
12-1360
33-1580
40-1230

41-1270

CHAMGE ORDERS

PCO-059 PCO 059-- RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOH

PCC-436 PCC 436— LODRGE— LION VIEWING
CEILING THATCH

PCO-481 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN

HOODS

v

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICQD
39960.00 39577.00 0,00
7200.00 2200.00 0.00
8650.00 8650.00 .00
1220.00 1220.00 0.090
1550.00 1550.00 0.00
1565.00 1505.00 0.00
3200.00 320,00 0,06
2:185.00 23i85.00 0.00
17310.00 1710.00 0.00
1840,00 1840.00 0.00
3375.00 3375.00 0.00
9845.00 9845,00 0.00
1380.00 1380.00 0.00
3625.00 3625.00 0.00
87245.00 81862.00 0,00
1550.00 1550.00 0.00
1967.00 1967.00 0.00
917.00 917,00 0.00
4434.00 4434.,00 0.00
91679.00 £6296.00 .00

\"bﬁﬁ.u_..,a;,s}fgﬁ NIV AV

EOASIWNG WAL E DR AU

AFPRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
PAGE WO. 59
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

TO DATE Ccip COMPLETE RETENTION
395577.00 99.0 383.00 1978.85
2200.00 30.6 5000.00 110.00
B650,00 100.0 0.00 432.50
1220.00 100.0 0.00 61,00
1550.00 100.0 0.00 77.50
1505.00 100.0 0.00 75.25
3200G,00 100.0 0.00 160.00
2185.00 100.0 0,00 109.25
1710.060 196,40 ¢.00 85.50
1840.00 100.0 .00 92.00
3375.00 100.0 0,00 168.75
9§45.00 100.0 0.00 492,25
1380.00 100.0 0.00 69.00
3625.00 100.0 0,00 181,25
B1862,00 93.8 5383.00 4093.10
1550.00 100.0 0.00 77.50
1967.00 1060.0 0.00 98.35
917.00 100.0 0.00 45,85
4434.00 100.0 .00 221,70
86296.00 94.1 5383.00 4314.80




AARRKLS LUNDLAULL FUIN L, L. TTERUGRENOD Dbl NG, LR L ALONY CIAL L R AU
REPORT DATE 28JULl5 MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
e (BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 60
SAFARI -~ SAFARI THATCH
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
Ib DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TO DATE CipP COMPLETE RETENTION
ComTEmMAL cowtencr e e
073316~02C FAB/DEL THATCHED CEILING PANELS 47305.00 47305,00 0.00 47305.00 100.0 ¢.00 2365.25
 4705.00  47305.00  0.00  47305.00 100.0 0.0 2365.25
CHAWGE ORDERS
PCO-080 PCO 080- IBA— EUCALYPTUS 24494,00 24434.00 0.00 24494 .00 100.0 0.00 1224.70
BATTONS, RAILS & POLES
____53;91{65 24494.05 N 0.00 ;!4494.00 100:-£]- ) 0.00 —“”;;;;’;a
"""" 71798.00  71799.00 0.00  71798.00 100.0 0.00  3589.95

i

“{\/’{\_\,,\) \:;\-}j\mj:\,fé»/i)z k\_«g/ﬁvf\j -:} {\\{\&:\j\\‘\:’ {:J ){f/ /\




OARRLO LUNDIRUGGLIUN LU,y LINL

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S

TorRUGREDSS DAILLANG NU. L3

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BTILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15)

14:29
SANJOAQ - SAN JOAQUIN GLASS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
0 DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ORIGINAL CONTRAGT
01-1870 ALUMINUM & WOCD WINDOWS {BLDG 1) 21276.00
01-1880 GLASS & GLAZING {BLDG 1) 71133.00
01-1900 ALUMINUM SLIDING DOORS (BLDG 1) 37070.00
10-1180 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BSMT) 485.00
11-1130 DRILL/INSTALL SSTL GLAZING STOPS 3750.00
{BLDG 11)
11-1160 EXHIBIT GLAZING (BLDG 11) 150835,00
11-1180 SEALANTS (BLDG 11) 7750.00
12-1550 DRILE/THSTALL SS&TL GLAZING STOPS 4150.00
{BLDG 12)
12-1570 EXHIBIT GLAZING (BLDG 12) 91236.00
12-1580 SEALANTS (BLDG 1%) 8760.00
331-1240 ALUMINUM CLERESTORY WINDCWS (BLDG 39186.00
31}
31-1280 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 31) 33349,00
31-1290 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 31) 34672.00
31-1690 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 31) 5566.00
32-1180 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS {BLDG 32) 11425.00
32-1190 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 32} 21246.00
32-1540 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 32} 5348.00
33-1340 ALUMINUM CLERESTORY WINDOWS (BLDG 36146.00
33)
33-1500 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33) 25010.00
33-1540 METAL-FRAMED SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 33) 53917.00
33-1850 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 33) 7176.00
34-1670 GLAZING / VINYL WINDOWS (BLDG 34) 6801.00
40-1160 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 40) 4781.00
40-1440 GLAZING (BLDG 40) 373,00
41-1170 TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 41) 2690.00
41-1470 GLABING (BLDG 41) 373.00
50-1250 TUBULAR SKYLIGHT {BLDG 50} 1174.00
52-130¢ TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS (BLDG 52) 3830.00
SF2-1430 AGAMA EXHIBIT- INSTALL GLASS 18013.00
VISITOR RAIL
SF3-1400 MEERKAT GLASS BARRIER (MEERKAT 11460.00
ARER)
©57313-01A SUBMIT GLA%ED DECORATIVE RAILINGS 1500.00
057313-01C FAB/DEL GLAZED DECORATIVE 3780.00
RAILINGS
079005-024 SUBMIT JOINT SEALERS (SAN 2160.00
JORQUIN)
079005-02C FAB/DEL JOILNT SEALERS (SAN 3000.00
JORQUIN)
085113—01A SUBMIT ALUMINUM WINDOWS 150¢.00
085113-01C FAB/DEL ALUMINUM WINDOWS 2400.00
085113-02A SUBMIT SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1500.00
ENTRANCES
085113-02C FAB/DEL SLIDING AUTOMATIC 1800.00
ENTRANCES
085313-01A SUBMIT VINYL RINDOWS 1500.00
085313-01C FAB/DEL VINYL WINDOWS 2400,00
085313-02A SUBMIT ®OOD WINDONS 1500.00
(£5313-02C FAB/DEL W0OD WINDOHS 2760.00
086223-02A SUBMIT TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS 1020.0¢
086223-02C FAB/DEL TUBULAR SKYLIGHTS 3000.00
086353-01A SUBMIT SOLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS 1500.00
086353-01C FAB/DEL SOLAR TRACKING SKYLIGHTS 2400.00
088000-014 SUBMIT GLAZING 900.00
088000-C1C FAB/DEL GLABING 1500, 00
088120-01A SUBMIT EXHIBIT GLAZING 2160.00
088120-01C FAR/DFL EXHIBIT GLAZING $120.00
767121.00
CHANGE ORDERS
€O-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062 CHEETAH VIEWING 34833, 00
CHANGES
PCO-075 PCO 75— LION VIEWING GLASS -35000.00
VALUE ENGINEERING
PCO-178 PCO 178— ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW 177¢.00
VINYL TC ALUM
PCO-226 PCO 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT 143,00
EXTENSION
PCO-299 PCO 299~ CHANGE TRACKING —-33928,00
SKYLIGHTS TO FIXED
PCO-304 PCO 304— LODGE CAFE WINDOW 10178.00
MODIFICATIONS
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001— GIRAFFE BLDG A31G 682.00
DOOR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-312 PCO 312- IBA— GIKAFFE WINDOW 765.00

CHANGES

FREONY LHACT DE Sy

AFRICA EXHIBIT

INCR 2

PAGE NO. 61

PREVIOUS
EARNINGS

8628,
71133,
13350,

485.

3750,

136123,
0.
4150.

898685,
8760,
39186.

28755,
000,
1184,

11425,

21246,
5348,

36146,

25010,
53917.
7176,
6801,
4781.
373.
2690,
0.
1174,
3830,
19013.

lidel

1500
2835,

2160,

3000.

1500,
2400.
1500,

1800.

1500.
2400.
1500,
2700,
1020,
3000,
1500,
2400,

200.
1500,
2160,
9120.

677169,

34833.

-35000.

1770,

-33028

10178,

.00

.G0

co
0g
00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

EARNINGS
THIS PERIOD

11477,
0.

1259,
19961.2
774,

o

765,

0
0.
0
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.00

.00
340.

290

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

TOTAL
TO DATE

20105.
71133,
19350,
485,
3750,

136123,
1750,
4150.

89869,
8760.
39186.

30014,
28961.2

1968.
11425,
21246,
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36146,
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7176.
6801,
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2690,
373.
1174,
3430,
19013,
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REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
1170.18 1005.29
.00 3556.65
17171%.46 967.53
0.00 24,25
0.00 187.50
14711.40 6806.18
0.00 387.50
0.00¢ 207.50
1367.00 4493,45
0.00 436.00
0.00 1953.30
3334.90 1500.71
5110.80 1448.06
3997.22 98.44
0.00 571.25
.00 i062.30
.00 267.40
0.00 1807.30
0,00 1250.50
0.00 2695.85
0.00 358.80
0,00 340.05
0.00 239.05
0.00 18.65
0.00 134.50
0.00 18.65
0.00 58.70
0.00 191.50
0.00 950,65
0,00 573.00
¢.00 75.00
604,80 i58.76
0.00 10#.00
0.00 15¢.00
0.00 75.00
0.00 120,00
0.00 75.00
0.00 20.00
0.00 75.00
0.00 120.00
0.00 75.00
0.00 135.00
0.00 51.00
0.00 150.00
0.00 75.00
0.00 120.00
0.00 45.00
0.00 75.00
0.00 168.00
0.00 456,00
48015.76 355855.26
0.00 1741,65
0.00 -17506.00
0,00 88.50
0.00 22.13
0.00 -1696.40
0.G0 508,90
0.00 34.10
0.4¢ 38.25
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REFPORT DATE

ENLL

28JUL1S
14:29

- SAN JOAQUIN GLASS

TTEAVLORLOS Drldrrivia WU,

L3

HONTHLY EARWINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 071/31/15)

ACTIVITY
ID

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS3

PCO-342

PCO-434

PCO-520

PCO 342- IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT
TERMITE MCUND

PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW
CHBANGES, ADD HEATERS

PCO 520- BAOBAB TREE GLARING

BUDNGET
AHOUNT

.00

-15572.00

75154%.00

T ROOING LRAFF SR LU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL

EARNTNGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
27,00 0.00 27.00
3484.00 0.00 3484.00
0.00 1174.00 1174.00
—-17511.00 1939.00 —15572.00
659658.94 43874,30 703533.24

FAGE NO, 62

PCT REM'G TC
CHp COMPLETE RETENTION
100.0 0.00 1.35
100.0 0.00 174,20
100.0 0,00 58,70
100.0 0.00 —-778.60

93.6 18015.76 35176.66




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE

71152015

Subcontractor: San Joaquin Glass Co. Inc. . .
2150 E. McKinley Avenue Harris Project Number # 1254
Fresno, CA. 93703 Project Mame: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # 559-268-7646 Billing # 14
Harris Contract # 125420
i Billing Period Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS| |
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL o5 COMPLETE | CRIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT|  TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANOUNT DUE
10-08-0800 5 |Glass and Glazing $ 767,121.00 93.70% $719,105.24]
Total of Original Contract GMP $  767,121.00 93.70% $718,105.24 T o
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | %5 COMPLETE APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS TODATE TO DATE ORDERS BILLEDTO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMQUNT DUE
DATE
See the following list of changes $ (1557200} 1000% |$ (1 5,572.06”
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES {$15,572.00)] 100.0% {$15,572.00)
PROJECT TOTALS {Total 93,6%) PROJECT TOTALS
Total billing =
Total contract amount to dale; |t $751,549.00 todatel [T  $703,533.24
Retention 5% PERCENTY §  {35,176.66)
SUBTOTAL| IT  $668,356.58
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS (5626,675.99)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLUING] IT  $41,680.59
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephene Number Daily Reporls Record Dwgs
: o T o T Certified Payroll Closeout T
[ o  Contract Safely Reporls o
N T — Wsurance 1 ]
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval 0/’
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
13/


NARILD LoD UL Lo L.y ER LI TTERULEREDD DLDBING NU. E9e— P ROEONU LITAE E B AU
REPORT DATE 28JUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB APRTICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/158) PAGE NO. 63
SHELCO - SHELCO INDUSTRIES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARMINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
THIS PERIOD TO DATE cHp COMPLETE RETENTION

ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

01-2160 TOILET COMPARTMENTS (BLDG 1) 950,00 0.00 .00 0,00 950,00 0,00
01~-2190 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 1) 900,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00
03-1380 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 3} 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.0¢ 100.0 0.00 15,00
04-1380 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 4) 300.00 300,00 0,00 300.00 100.0 G.00 15.00
31-1700 METAL LOCKERS (BLDG 31) 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
33-1870 METAL LOCKERS (BLDG 33} 300.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 300.00 0.00
33-1880 TOILET ACCESSORIES (BLDG 33) 300,00 300,00 0.00 300.00 106.0 0.00 15.00
102113-01A SUBMIT PLASTIC TOILET PARTITICNS 25,00 25.00 .00 25.00 100,06 0.00 1.25
102113--01C FAB/DEL PLASTIC TOILET PARTITIONS 4347.00 2173.50 2173,50 4347.00 100.0 0.00 217.35
102800-01A SUBMIT TOILET ACCESSORIES 25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 160.0 6.00 1.25
102800-01C FAB/DEL TOILET ACCESSORIES 20087.00 20087.00 0.00 20087.00 100.0 0.00 1004.35
105100-01a SUBMIT LOCKERS 25.00 25,00 0.00 25.00 100.0 0.00 1.25
105100-01C FAB/DEL LOCKERS 3700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3700.00 0.00
31559.00 23235.50 2173.50 25409.00 80.5 6150.00 1270.45

CHANGE ORDERS
PCC-018 PCO 018~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 847,00 947.00 0.00 947,00 100.0 0.00 47.35
PCO-170 BCC 170- CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND -2320.00 —2320.00 .00 -2320.00 i060.0 0.00 -116.00

DRYERS IN RESTRMS
PCO-530 PCO 530~ SAV O'LOOK, GRAB BARS & 316.00 0.00 316.00 316.00 100.0 0.00 15.80
MATN DECK SINKS

-1057.00 -1373.00 316,00 -1057.00 100.0 0.00 -52.85

30502.00 21862,50 2489.50 24352.00 79.8 6150.,00 1217.60




REGQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Shelco Industies
5425 E. Home Ave, Suite 101
Fresno CA 93727

Subecoenlractor:

DATE

7152015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresna Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # (559) 233-3763 Billing # 3
Harris C. # 125426
V:r:rclisor ;?1(&01 25030 _ Billing Period Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS l
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax hillings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subconiracior Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGHNAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMQUNT TO DATE WORK TG DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNTDUE
050700 -5 Special Flooring $ 31,559.00] 80.5% |$ 25,409.00
Total of Original Contract GMP 3 31,559.00 [ 80.5% |$ 2540000 ) |
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLFETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORDERS BILED.TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
BATE
SGO 1 PCO 170 $  (2,32000) 100% |$  (2,320.00)
SCO 2 PCO 18 $ 947.00 100% $ 947.00
i PCO 530 $ 316.00 | 100% | $ 316.00}
TOTAL OF GONTRAGT CHANGES F {$1,057.00} 100%] It ($1,057.00)
= B
_“
PROJECT TOTALS {total 15.8%} PROJECT TOTALS
$  30,502.00 |Totalbiling] §  24,352.00
Total contract amount to date]  IT to dale I
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  (37217:60)
susroTaLl; $23134.40
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($20:769.38)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING] 31 $2:365.02
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPFLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephane Number Daily Reporis Record Dwgs
Cerified Payroll Closecut
a Coniract Safety Reporls B
Insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval 5 /
Project Manager / Superintendent

FExhibit D
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AARRLS LUNIAIRUL L LW LY., LINL .

REPORT DATE 2BJUL1S

14:29
SIGNS — SIGNS OF SUCCESS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D BESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-282 PCC 292- SIGN WALL LETTERING
CHANGES

TTERUGOLDALOO DILGING NG, LD

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

ERESNU LOACE BE 40U
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE WO. 64

BUDGET BREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHp COMPLETE RETENTION
3459,00 3459,00 0.00 3459.00 100.0 0,00 172,95
3459.00 3459.00 0.00 3459.00 100.0 0.00 172.95
3459.00 3459.00 0.00 3459,00 100.0 .00 172.95

PO

.




FOLOWY CHAE LD AU

AARKLY CUNDIIUL L OVIN LU, ] ERL LN TUOAUGKEDD D) ide BN (N . L3
REFORT DATE 28JUL1S HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB AFPRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
(BTILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/1%) PAGE NO. 65
SHITH — THE SMITH COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
b DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNTINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHp COMPLETE RETENTION

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

33-1730 O/B COILING DOORS (BLDG 33) 3000,00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00 10G6.0 0.00 150,00
083323-01A SUBMIT O/H COILING DOORS 1724.00 1724.00 0,00 1724.00 100.0 0.00 86.20
083323-01C FAB/DEL O/H COILING DOOCRS 12512.0¢ 12512.00 0.00 12512,00 100.0 0,00 625,60

17236.00 17236,00 0.00 17236.00 100.0 0.00 861,80

CHAINGE ORDERS

PCO~347 PCO 347- ELEPHANT HOLDING DELETE -5817.00C —5817.00 0.00 -5817.00 100.0 0.00 -290.85
ROLL-UP DR 110C
PCO-360 PCO 360~ IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR -~6180.00 -618C.00 0.60 -6180.00 100.0 0.00 -30%.00
FROM SUB TO MATL
-11%97.00 -11997.00 0.00 ~11997.00 100.0 0.00 -599.85
5239.00 5239,00 0.00 5239.00 100.0 0.00 261,85

AL RdoLng hun




MARKL D CUIND ERUL LAWY LUy LN, bl = AAWIE 1 N IS Iu Iy n NI ST TN BRAS )

REFORT DATE 28JUL15
14:29

{BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15}

STRATEG — STRATEGIC MECHANICAL

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS
! DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-1380 FIREPLACES- INSTALL VENT PIPES 5000.00 0.00
(BLDG 1)
01-1450 R.Z. HVAC DUCTHORK ({BLDG 1) 80000.400 80000.00
01-1470 SET IDUs {BLDG 1) 600.00 600.00
01-1480 R.I. CONTROLS COMDUIT (BLDG 1) 18125,00 18125.00
01-1490 REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 1) 10000,00 7500.00
01-1520 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 1) 3698.00 1849.00
01-1550 CEILING FANS (BLDG 1) 6000, 00 6000.00
01-1570 KITCHEN EXHAUST HOODS (BLDG 1) 7500.00 7500.00
01-1580 THSTALL FLYFANS (BLDG 1) 1500, 00 1500.00
01-1590 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 1) 15166.00 9.00
01-1600 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 1} 2000.00 0.00
01-1650 STARTUP/TEST RVAC EQPT (BLDG 1) 600.00 0.00
01-1660 ACCLIMATE BUILDING (BLDG 1) 600.00 0.00
01-1690 ATR BALANCE (BLDG 1) 15500.00 0.00
01-1720 MECHANICAL ROOF CURBS ({BLDG 1) 300.00 900.00
01-1800 SET ROOF-MT HVAC EQUIPMENT (BLDG £00.00 600.00
1)
03-1160 R,T. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 3) 800.00 806,00
03-1220 SET IDU (BLDG 3) 1000.00 1000.00
03-1240 R.I. CONTROLS CONDULT (RLDG 3) 2100.00 2100.00
03-1260 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 3) 2700.00 2700.00
03-1280 PULL CONTROLS WIRE {BLDG 3) 1200.00 1200.00
03-1290 SET ODU (BLDG 3} 700.00 700,60
03-1410 LOUVERS (BLDG 3) 700.00 700.00
03-1440 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 3) 1500.00 1500. 60
03-1470 TNSTALL EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 3) 700.00 700.00
03-1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 3) 300,00 0.00
04-1160 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 4) 80G. 00 800.00
04-1210 SET IDU (BLDG 4) 1006 .00 1000.00
04-1230 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 4) 270000 2700.00
04-1250 R.TI. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 4) 2100,00 2100.00
04-1260 SET ODU (BLDG 4) 300.00 300.00
04-1280 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 4) 1200.00 1200.00
04~1410 LOUVERS (BLDG 4) 300.00 300.00
04-1440 FINISH CONTROLS (BLOG 4) 1500.00 1500.00
04-1470 INSTALL EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 4) 300.00 300.00
04-1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 4) 300,00 0.00
05-1220 SET IDUs (BLDRG 5) 500.00 500.00
05-1260 REFRIGERANT PIPTHG (BLDG 5) 3200.00 3200.00
05-1280 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT {BIDG 5) 2100.00 2100.00
05-1290 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 5) 1200.00 1200.00
05-1390 LOUVERS (BLDG 5) 300.00 300.00
05-1430 SET ODUs (BLDG 5) 300,00 0.00
05-1440 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 5) 1500.00 150¢.,00
05-1530 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EOPT (BLDG 5) 200.00 0.00
10-1210 MOUNT IDU (BSMT) 400.00 400.00
10-1240 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BSMT) 1400.00 1400,00
10-1280 REFRIGERANT PIPING {BSMT) 3700.00 3706.00
10-1290 PULL COHTROLS WIRE ({BSMT) 800.00 800.00
10-1300 FINISH CONTROLS (BSMT) 900.00 450,00
10-1480 SET ODU {BSMT) 300,00 300.00
10-1520 STARTUB/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 10) 300.00 0.00
12-1240 METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 12) 14000.00 14000.00
12-1320 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 12) 1400.00 1050.00
12-1340 SET IDU (BLDG 12} 400.00 400,00
12-1350 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 1%) 800.00 0.00
12-1370 REFRIGERANT PTPING (BLDG 12) 3700.00 2220.00
12-1390 SET CDU (BLDG 12) 300.00 300.00
12-1470 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 12) 900.00 0.00
12-1540 STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 12} 300.00 0.00
30-1330 SET PAD-MT EQPT IN MECH RM (BLDG 2700.00 2700,00
30)
30-1360 MOUNT IDU (BLDG 30) 400.00 400.00
30-1370 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 30) 17000.00 17000.00
30-1380 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 30) 2700.00 2700.00
30-1400 SET 0DU {BLDG 30) 1500.00 1500.00
30-1420 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUTT (BLDG 30) 396%.00 3968.00
30-1460 PULL CONWNTROLS WIRE (BLDG 20) 2644.00 2644.00
30-1470 MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 30¢) 800,400 800.00
30-1480 FINISH HVAC (BLDG 30) 600,00 600. 00
30-1530 FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 30} 2644,00 2644.00
30-1630 STARTUP/TEST UVAC EQPT (BLDG 30) 600,00 600.00
31-1350 MOUNT INT HBVAC EQPT (BLDG 31) 10000.00 10000.00
31-1380 R.I. HVAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 31) 16500.00 16500.00
31-1390 MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 31) 1000.00 1000.00
31-1400 REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 31) 5500.00 5500.00
31-1420 R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 31) 10512,00 10512.00
31-1440 MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 31) 300.00 300.00
31-1450 FIBISH HVAC (BLDG 31) 500.00 500.00
31-1470 SET ODUs (BLDG 31) 600.00 600.00
31-1500 PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 31) 5250.00 2650.00

ALV B

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT hy SUB

EARWINGS TOTAL
THIS PERIOD TO DATE
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OARRKLD LONDIRULTEUN Wb,y LG,

REPORT DATE

STRATEG

ACTIVITY
1D

28JULLS
14:29

——FRULRSO0 Dbl biv. L3

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/1%)

ooy Lnarr oo Ay

AFRICA EXHIBIT

- STRATEGIC MECHAMNICAL

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

31-1550
31-1590
31-1710
32-1280
32-1270
32-129%0
32-1300
32-1320
32-1330
32-1350
32-1360
32-1410
32-1460
32-1590
33-11840
33-1360
33-1420
33-1430
33-1450
33-1470
33-1480
33-1510
33-1530
33-1570
33-1610
33-1690
33-1780
33-13%00
34-1150
34-1330

34-1340
34-1380
34-1400
34~1430
34-1440
34-1480
34-1510
34-1520
34-1530
34-1600
34-1730
40-1220
40-1250

40-1260
40-1290
40-1320
10-1480
40-1510
40-1530
41-1310
41-1330
41-1350
41-1370
41-1490
41-1520
41-1540
50-1010
50--1240
30-1305
50-1310

50-1320
50-1350
50-13495
50-1455
50-1460
50-1470
51-1150

51-1160
52-1290
52-1350

52-1370
52-1390

52-1400
52-1430
52-1440
52-1460

ACTIVITY BUDGET
DESCRIBTION AMOUNT
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 31) 4453.,00
CEILING FANS (BLDG 31) 7000.00
STARTUP/TEST BVAC EQPT (BLDG 31) 600.00
MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 32) 800.00
MOUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 32) 4000,00
REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 32) 5200.00
R.T. HVAC DUCTWORK {BLDG 32) $000.00
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 32) 10700.00
SKT ObUs (BLDG 32) 600.00
MOUNT O/H EXH FAU (BLDG 32) 400,00
FINISH HVAC {BLD& 32) 40¢.00
PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 32) 3567,00
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 32) 1783.60
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT {BLLG 32) 600.00
U'SLAB HYDRONIC PIPING {(BLDG 33) 12000.00
MOUNT INT HVAC EQPT (BLDG 33) 21500.00
REGLETS/FLASHING @ CMU {BLDG 33) 5000.00
R.I. HVAC DUCIWORK (BLDG 33) 27000.00
MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 33) 1200.00
REFRIGERANT PIPING {BLDG 33) 6200.00
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 33) 9020.00
FINISH HVAC (BLDG 33) 400.00
METAL WALL PANELS (BLDG 33) 25000.00
PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 33) 2256.00
SET ODUs (BLDG 33} 600,00
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 33) 11274,00
CEILING FANS (BLDG 33) 3900.00
STARTUP/TEST BVAC EQPT {BLDG 33) §00.00
U'SLAB HYDRONIC PIPING {BLDG 34) 8000.00
EXT INSULATION & METAL WALL 39000.00
PANELS (BLDG 34)

R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 34} 4198.00
PULL CONTROLS WIRE {BLDG 34) 1049.00
SET MECH RM HVAC EQPT (BLDG 34) 14000.00
MOUNT IDUs (BLDG 34) 2500.00
R,I. HVAC DUCTHORK (BLDG 34) 18000.00
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 34) 5000.00
MOUNT O/H EXH FAN (BLDG 34) 600,00
FINISH HVAC (BLDG 34) 900,00
SET ODUs (BLDG 34) 600,00
FINTSH CONTROLS (BLDG 34) 5041.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 34) 600.00
R.T. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 40) 1400,00
EXT INSULATIOH & METAL WALL 14000, 00
PANELS {BLDG 40)

PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 40) 800.060
MOUNT IDU (BLDG 40) 400.00
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 40) 3200.00
SET ODU (BLDG 40) 300.00
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 40) 200.00
STARTUR/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 40) 600.00
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT (BLDG 41) 1400,00
PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 41} 800.00
MOUNT IDU {BLDG 41) 600,00
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 41) 3700.00
SET ODU (BLDG 41) 300.00
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 41) 900.00
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 41) 600.00
DEEP LS SYSTEM PIPING {(BLDG 50) 38000.00
ROOF CURB {BLDG 50) 700.00
R.I. CONTROLS CONDUIT {BLDG 50) 2020.00
LIFE SUPPORT SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP 25000.00
{BLDG 50)

HVAC DUCTHORK (BLDG 350) 400.00
SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FAN (BLDG 50) 406,00
PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 50} 2256,00
FINISH CONTROLS (BLDG 50) 11274.00
ACCESS HOATCH COVER (BLDG 50) 400.00
FRP SUMP GRATES (BLDG 50) 400.00
SEWAGE SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP (BLDG 46000, 00
51)

ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 51) 3000.00
ROOF CURBS (BLDG 52) 700.00
LIFE SUBPORT SYSTEM EQPT & HOOKUP 106000.00
(BLDG 52}

HYAC DUCTWORK (BLDG 52) 3400.00
SET ROOF-MT EXHAUST FANS (BLDG 800.00
52}

R.I, CONTROLS COMDUIT (BLDG 52) 175%6.00
MOUNT IDUs {(BLDG 52) 400,00
PULL CONTROLS WIRE (BLDG 52) 4398.00
REFRIGERANT PIPING (BLDG 52) 2300.00

EREVICUS

EBRNINGS

890,
7000,

800,
4000,
5200,
8000.

10700,

600.

400,

400.
3567.
1783,

12000,
21500.
5000.
27000,
120¢.
6200,
9020,
400.
25000,
2256.

11274,
3900.

8000.
39000.

4198,
1049,
14000.
2500,
18000.
5000.
600.
900.
600.
5041.

14000,

EARNINGS

W
=

W
[=3
COoODOoOQoOOoUDOOOOoO0Co oD Do DO

CDOCoOooOOoODOooDoO0

[a-jp e o R i o Nl = B Nl o o No S e Ne Ba B o N

[=Re=R=l= e el

THIS PERTOD

TOTAL

TO DATE

890,
7000,
300,
800.
4000,
5200,
8000.
10700,
600.
400,
400.
3567.
1783,
300.
12000,
21300,
5000.
27000,
1200.
6200.
9020 .
400.
25000,
2256,
600.
11274,
3900,
600.
8000.
38000.

4198,
1049,
14000,
25006,
18000,
5000.
600.
200,
600,
5041,
600.
1400.
14000.

800.
400,
3200,
300.
300,

1400.
800.
600.

3700.
300.
9006.
600,

38006,

9020,
25000,

400.
400.
2256.
8455,
400.
400,
46000.

3000.
700.
106000.

3400,
800.

17596,
400.
3518.
2300,

100,
106,
100,
100.

100

100,
100.
100.

50
100

100,
100.
100,
100,
100.
i¢o,
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100.
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100.
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.00
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.00
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.50
.00
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.00
.00
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.00
.00

.00
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RETENTION

44.
350.
15.
40,
200.
260,
400,
535.
30.

20,
178,
89.
15,
600.
1075,
250.
1350.
60,
310.
451,

1250.
112,
30.
563.
195,
30.
400,
1950,

209.

250.

.80
.00
.92
.00
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REPORT DATE 28JULLS

TTEROUUROLOD Dot NG, L ET—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIOD:

14:29
STRATEG — STRATEGIC MECHANWICAL
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
Ic DESCRIPTION

QRIGINAL, CONTRACT

52-1480
52-1530
52-1580
52-15%0
52-1620
5F2-1000

SF5-1000

SF6-1000

SF8--1000

074213-01n
074213-01C
225500-01A

225500-01C

230001-01A
230001-01C
230001-02C
230001-03C
230001-04C

230001-05C
230001-06C
230001-07C
230001-08C
230001-038C

230001-10C
230001-11C
230001-12C
230001-13cC

230001-14C
2309006014

230900-01C

SET ODUs (BLDG 52)
FINISE CONTROLS ({(BLDG 52)
ACCESS HATCH COVERS (BLDG 52)
FRP SUMP GRATING (BLDG 52}
STARTUP/TEST HVAC EQPT (BLDG 52)
INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPING (MAHALI POOL)
INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPING{DBL MOAT PCODL)
IMSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPING (ELEPHANT POOL)
INSTALL/BACKFILL LS SYSTEM
PIPNG (ELEPHAUT FALLS)

SUBMIT METAL WALL PANELS
FAB/DEL METAL WALL PANELS
SUBMIT ELEPHANT & HOOF STOCK LIFE
SUPPORT S5YS

FAB/DEL ELEPHANT & HOOF STOCK
LIFE SUPPORT SYS

SUBMIT HVAC DUCTWORK

FAB/DEL HVAC DUCTHORK

FAB/DEL MECH PIPING/SUPPORTS
FAB/DEL MECH PIPING INSULATION
FAB/DEL AIR TERMINALS & DUCT
FITTINGS

FAB/DEI. DUCTHWORK INSULATION
FAB/DEL A/C UNITS

FAR/DEL SPLIT SYSTEM A/C UNITS
FAB/DEL EXHAUST FANS

FAB/DEL ENERGY RECOVERY
VENTILATORS

FAB/DEL BOILER

FAB/DEL FLY FANS

FAB/DEL MAKE-UP AIR UNIT (MUA 1
LG)

FAB/DEL MAKE-UP AIR UNIT {MUA-1C
& 1L)

FAR/DEL RADIANT HEATERS

SUBMIT FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
S5YSTEM

FAB/DEL FACILITIES MAMAGEMENT
SYSTEM

CHANGE ORDERS

Co-02-062

PCG-030.2

PCO-059

PCO-0711
PCO-083

PCO-114,2

PCO-412

PCO-412.1

PCO-431

PCO-456

PCO-491

C/0 02- PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES

PCO 030.2- COWFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 059— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO C71- VFDs ¢ L5S BUILDINGS
PCO (83— RIGID INSUL Q SHT
A00-501 DTL C-8G

BCO 114,00%- CHG POND VACUUM
FITTINGS TO BRONZE

PCO 412- LODGE, KITCHEN HQOCDS &
S8TL WALL PANELS

PCO 412.001-
LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL
CLADDING

PCO 431~ FPIELD DIRECTIVE— DELETE
REFRIG LINES

PCO 456— IBA- FAB PLATES FOR
LODGE

PCO 491- SITE- WATER KOAT BOTTOM
CHG TO SHOTCRET

07/01/15 -~ 07/31/15)

EROEONU GOLAL OOl AU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 68

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE
300,00 300,00 0.00 300.00 100.0 0.00
21986.00 0.00 219%6,00 21996.00 100.0 0.00
300¢.00 300.00 .00 300,00 100.0 0.00
300.00 300.00 0,00 300.00 100.0 0.00
&600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 608,00
1000G0.00 100000.00 0.00 1000006.00 100.0 Q.00
150000.00 1500060.00 0.00 150000.,00 100.0 0.0¢
115000.00 115000.,00 0.00 115000.00 100.0 0.00
1750006.400 175000.00 .00 175000.00 100.0 0.00
1200.00 1200.00 0,00 1200.00 100.0 0.00
107500.00 107500.00 0.00 107500.00 100.0 0.00
153485.00 15395.00 0.00¢ 153%5.00 100.0 .00
1265600.00 1265600, 00 0.00 1265600.00 100.0 0.00
6600.00 6600.00 0.00 6600.G0 i0G.0 0.00
67500.00 67500.00 0,30 67500.00 100.0 0.00
150006.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00 100.0 0.00
6500,00 4875.00 975.00 5850.00 90.0 650.00
14700.00 8820.00 5880, 00 14700.00 100.0 0.00
5500.060 5500.00 0.00 5500.400 100.0 0.00
46500.00 46500.00 0.00 46500.00 100.0 .00
73800.00 73800.00 0.00 73800,00 100.0 0.00
50000.00 50000.00 0.00 50000.00 100.0 0.60
65600.00 65600.00 0,00 65600.00 i00.0 0.00
780G,00 7800.00 0.00 T800.00 100.0 0.00
13000.00 13000.00 .00 13000.00 i00.0 0.00
42¢00.00 42000.00 0.00 42000.00 100.0 0.00
59000.00 59000.00 0.60 59000.00 100.0 0.00
91522.00 91522,00 0.00 91522,00 100.0 ¢.00
24680.00 24680.00 0.00 24680.00 100.0 0.00
82065.00 61548.75 0.00 61548.75 75.0 205816.25
3515450,00 3399558.45 45182.00 3444740, 45 98.0 70709.55
4647.00 4647.00 0.00 4647.00 100.0 0.00
33029.00 33029.00 0.00 3302%2.00 100.0 06.00
120814.00 20609, 50 30204.50 120814.00 100.0 0.00
728%.00 7289,00 0.00 7289.00 i00.0 0.00
5152,400 5152,00 0.00 5152.00 100.0 0.00
2704.00 27704.00 .00 2704.00 100.0 0.00
9957.00 9957.00 0.00 9957.00 100.0 0.00
20678.00 20678.00 0.00 20678.00 100.0 0.00
-6307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 —-6307.00
318.00 318.00 0.00 318.00 100.0 0.00
25709,00 2570%.00 0.00 2570%,00 160.0 0.00
223%90.00 200092.50 30204.50 230297.00 102.8 ~6307.00
3739440.00 3599650.95 75386,50 3675037.45 8.3 64402.55

RETENTION

15,00
1099.8¢
15.00
15.00
.00
5000.00

7500.00
5750,00
87150.00
60.00
5375.00
765.75
63280.00
330.00
3375.00
750.00
292,50
735.00
275,00
2325.00
3690.00
2500.00
3280.00
390.00
650.00
2i00.60
2950.00

4576.10
1234.00

30777 .44

172237.02

232.35
1651.45
6040,70

364.45
257.60

135.20
497 .85

1033.490

¢.00¢
15,90

1285.45

11514.85

183751.87




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT oATE 75015

Subcontractor: fgg}eg%nggcmhz;]ézak\!ggﬁe Harris Project Number # 1254
Fresno, CA. 93725 Project Name: Fresno Chafiee Zoo Africa

s Salin s

Vendor #: 6483 Billing Period Ending  7/31/2015

NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS[]

Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project,

Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL FREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACTAMOUNT|  TO DATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE

15-0600 HVAG % 1,597,450.00 | 95.60% $1,526,740.45
16-0300 Process Piping $ 1,918,000.00 | 100.00% $1,918,000.00

Total of Original Contract GMP =5 3,515,450.00 | 98.00% ! _ $3,444,740.45

A2 351545000 | 9B.00% 7
L L)
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPRGVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentage] TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TGDATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILLEDTO | | EXECUTED | Approved BILLING ANMOUNT DUE
DATE
Total Change Orders to Date $  223,990.00 103.3%| $ 230,29?.0(_3!
** See attached for detailed list
0/}
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $223,990.00} 103.3% $230,297.00
l'_
_“
PROJECT TOTALS (Totat 98.3%) PROJECT TOTALS
. F Total billing
Total confract amount lo date| $ 3,738,440.00 to dale| |1$3,675,037.45

Retenfion 5% PERCENT)]  {87183,751.87}

SUBTOTAL IT $3,491,285,58

LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS] {$3,479,668.40)

TOTAL DUE THIS BLUNG|ET  $71,617.18

LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJEGT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPFLIER CONTACT PERSGH Telephene Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs

Certified Payroll Closeout
Contract Safely Reports

Insurance

Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval fy

Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D
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OARKIS CUNDIMULLIUN W, LNk .

REPORT DATE 28JUL15

14:29
TIBRICK - TIDRICK TILE
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRTIPTION

TTPRULRLOD DA bbiig

NS,

L2-=

HONTHLY EARNINGS REFORT by SUB

(BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15)

ORTGINAL CONTRACT

TBA-1270 TILE

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-169 PCO 169- IBA— TILE BUDGET OVERAGE

FILOING LHARE OB AUU
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE HO., &9

BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

AMCUNT EARNINGS THIS PERICD TC DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION
25344.00 25344,00 0.00 25344,00 10C.0 ¢.00 1267, 20
25344.00 25344.00 0.00 25344.00 100.0 0.00 1267.20
36651.00 23212.00 7240.00 30452.00 83.1 6149%.00 1522.60
36651.00 23212.00 7240.00 30452,00 83.1 6159.00 1522.60
61595.00 48556.,00 7240,00 55796.00 90.0 6199.00 2788.80




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

DATE 7152015

Subcant : Tidrick Tile, Inc. N
ubcontractor glggg N fnnr}:ve. Harris Project Number # 1254
Fresno, CA 93727 Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa
Telephone # (559} 292-9500 Billing # 4
Harris Confract # 125437 - X ;
Vendor# : 6690 Billing Period Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CCDE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGHNAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT ANOUNT| TODATE WORK TO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANOUNT DUE
09-0310-S Ceramic THe $ 2534400 | 100% $25,344.00
Total of Orlginal Contract GMP $  25244.00 100% $25,344.00 T
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESGRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Porcentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TQ EXECUTED | Approved BILUNG AMOUNT DUE
. DATE
PCO-169 $ 3665100 | 83.1% $30,452.00
s .
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES $36,651.00 83.1% $30,452.00
h—
PROJECT TOTALS (total 55%) PROJECT TOTALS
1T $61,995.00[Total billng $55,796.00
Total confract amount to date lo date] |F
Retention 5% PERCENT)|  ($%789.80)
SUBTOTAL| j5  $5%006.20
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($46:126.20)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| If  $6:878.00
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Dally Reports Record Dwgs
| |Certified Payroll [Closeout
Coniract Salely Reports
"1 linsurance
Approveq Notes
Harris Field Approval O/
Project Manager / Superinfendent

Exhibit D
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AARKLO WUIRO LRUL L AUN Wy bk . TTERUGREDD BLLOLRNG NU, 19— EREOWU UHHEE BE Gl
REFORT DATE 2BJUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
14:29
{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 70
THR — THR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVICUS EARNINGS TOTAI: PCT REM'G TC

ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE CHP COMPLETE RETENTION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

GC-1200 CASEWCORK WI CERTS 1800.00C 1800.00 0.00 1800.00 100.0 0.00 90.00

01-2120 ARCHITECYTURAL CASEWORK (BLDG 1) 89078.00 .00 0.00 0,00 89078.,00 0.00

10-1710 CASEWORK/COUNTERTOPS (MAIN LVL) 9784.00 G6.00 0.00 0.00 9784.00 0.00

10-1720 INSTALL GIRAFFE RUTTRESSES {MAIN 040,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 7040.00 0,00

LVL)

064100-01A SUBMIT ARCHITECTURAL WOOD i7846.00 17846.00 0.00 17846,00 i00.0 0.0¢ 892,30
CASEWORK

064100-01C FAB/DEL ARCHITECTURAL WOOD 125772.00 64772.58 ¢.00 64772.58 51.5 60995.42 3238.63
CASEWORK

251320,00 84418,58 0.60 84418,58 33.6 166901.42 4220,93

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-2710 PCO 270- LODGE CLASSROOM 17440.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 17440.00 0.00
CABINETRY CHANGES

17440.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17440.00 0.00

268760.00 84418.58 0.00 84418.58 31.4 184341.42 4220.93

PV Tt BRSINLE

.

.




OARKLD LUNOLHULL EUN L.y

ERCIU

REFORT DATE 28JUL15
14:28
VALLEY - VALLEY EXCAVATION
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
ID DESCRIPTION

CRIGINAL CONTRACT

EW-1226

EW-1240
FW-1270

PD-1020
PD-1070

01-2280
32-1420

348-1070
50-1130
51-1120

SF1-1060

SF1-1180

SF1-1210

SF1-123¢
SF1-1330

SF2-1060
SF2-1110
5¥2-1310
SF2-1330

SF3-1040
SF3-109¢C

SF3-1200
5F3-1330
SF3-1380
SF4-1130
SF5-1060
SF5-1110
SF5-1160
SF5-1270
SF6-1070
SF6e—1090
5re—1260

SF6-1460
SF8-1060

SE8-1180

SF8-1280
SF8-1000

SRV-1040
SRV-1110

SRV-1140
SRV-1150
SRV-1160
SF10-1040

SEM-1010
SFHM-1020
SFM—1050
SEM-1080
SFM-1090
SFM-1100
SFM-1110

EXC PONDTING BASIN/SITE
STRIPPG/EARTHWORK & PADS

LODGE BLDG PAD EARRTHWORK

BLDG PADS- LICH HOLDING,RETAIL,
CHEETAH HOLDTING

GRADE FOR SIDEWALKS (PARK DRIVE
W) *N/AY

PATCH A/C PAVING ({PARK DRIVE W)
*H/B*

FINISH GRADING @ LODGE
BACKFILL/COMPACT RETAINING WALLS
{BLDG 32)

BACKFILL/COMPACT CONC WALLS {BLDG
34 BRIDGE)

BACKFILL/COMPACT SUMP WALLS (BLDG
50}

BACKFILL/COMPACT PIT WALLS (BLDG
51)

BACKFTLL/COMPACT RETG WALL
5IGN)

FINE GRADE FOR UNIT PAVING (ROA
ENTRY)

BASEROCK FOR UNIT BPAVERS (BOA
ENTRY)

BASEROCK & A/C PAVING (BOA ENTRY)
CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (BOA
ENTRY)

BACKFILL/COMPACT LOWER WALLS
(MAHATLT POOL)

BACKFILL/COMPACT UPPER WALLS
(MAHALI POOL)

FINE GRADE FOR CONC PAVING
(LODGE /MAHALY)

BASERQCK FOR CONC PAVING

(LODGE /MABALIL)

BASEROCK/PAVING ¢ LION HOLDING
BACKFILL/COMPACT €MU WALL (LION
EXHIBIT)

CRUSHED STOWE SURFACING
(LIOM/MEERKAT)

BACKFILI RETG & SEAT WALLS
(MSEERKAT AREA)

BASEROCK (MEERKAT AREA)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (ZONE 4)
BACKFILL/COMPACT LOWER WALLS (DBIL
MOAT POOL)

BACKFILL/COMPACT UPPER WALLS (DBL
MOAT POOL)

BACKFILL/COMPACT RETG WALLS
{KOPJE TOP)

CRUSHED STOHE SURFACING @ KOPJE
TOP {ZONE 5)

BACKFILL/COMPACT WALLS ({ELEPHANT
POOL)

BACKFILL/COMPACT SKIMMERS
(ELEPHANT PGOL)

BACKFILL CURBS (SAVANNA #2
WALLOW)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACTNG (ZONE 6)
BACKFILL/COMPACT VWALLS (N & S
TUNNELS)

BACKFILL CMU RETG WALL (ELEPHANT
FALLS)

CRUSHED STONE SURFACING (Z0NE 8)
CRUSHED STONE SURFACING @ BLDG 31
{SAVANNA #4)

BACKFILL. CMU WALLS (NORTH
DUMPSTER)

BACKFILL CMU WALLS (SOUTH
DUMPSTER)

SUBGRADE PREP (SERVICE RD)
BASEROCK (SERVICE RD)

A/C PAVING (SERVICE RD)

BACKFILL CURBS FOR WALLOWS
{SAVANNA #1)

SURGRADE PREP {PARKING LOT)
BASEROCK (PARKING LOT)

A/C PAVING (PARKING LOT)
SEALCOAT (PARKING LOT)

STRIPING {(PARKING LOT)
WHEELSTOPS (PARKING LOT)

PAINT CROSSWALK (BELMOHT AVE)

(EHNTRY

TTERUAORLOOD DLt WU,

12—

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

{BILLING PERIQD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

BUDGET
AMOUNT

428500.00

16100.00
19800.00

3900.00
11700.00

11500.00
12900.00

6500.00
8700.00
6300.00
3300.00
13800.00
43500.00

31500.00
9200.00

7800.00
12600.00
20600.00
25900,00

37700.00
14000.00

95900.00
10900.00
13700.00
57600.00
18700.00
21000.00
16800.00
310006.,00
21400.00
255060.00
14700.00

64000.00
41000.00

21000,00

102000.00
21000.00

5700.00
4700,00

29000.00
59200,00
98100.00

9800.00

27300.00
49500.00
67000.00
6000,00
1000.040
1000.040
900,00

PREVIONS
EARNINGS

428500,

16100,
19800.

3800.
11700,

11500,
12900,

6500.
8700,
6900,
3300.

13800.

43300

31500,
3200,

7800,

12600.

20600,

25900.

37700.
14000,

67130,

10900,

3425,
.00

54720

18700.

21000,

16800,

0.

21400,

25300,

14700,

44800.
.00

41000

21000.

40800,
12600,

5700.

4700.

29000.
592400.

9800.

27300,
49500,
67000,
6000.
1000.
1000.
940,

00

00
00

[y

00

00
00

oo

00

00

00

o0

.00

00
00

(Y

00

00

o

0a
00

[1]]

00

00

00

00

00

00

0aQ

00

00

00

¢

00
0o

a0

00

EARNIN
THIS PER

GS
I0D

.00

.00
.00

.00

00

.00

Ali]

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

]

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

TOTAL
TO DATE

428500,

16100,
19800.

3900.

11700.

115400,
12900,

6500.

8700.

6300,

3300,

13800

43500

31500,
9200,

7800,

12600.

20600,

25900,

37700.
14000,

67130

10900,

3425,
.00

57600

18700.

21600,

16800,

0.

21400.

25500,

14700,

48000,
41000,

21000.

51000.
.00

21000

5700.

4700.

25000,
59200.
29430.

9800.

27300

48500,
.00

67000

6000,
iogo,
1000,

900,

00

a0
00

00

00

o0
00

o

00

00

00

.00

.00

00
00

00

04Q

oo

00

0o
e

.00

00

o

oc

00

00

00

o

U

00

00
00

co

o

00
00

00
00
co
00

.00

00

a0
00
00
¢1d]

EREONU GIIAE R A0

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 71
ECT REM'G TO
crp CCHMPLETE RETENTION
106.0 0,00 21425.00
100,0 0.00 805.00
1G60.0 0.00 990.00
100.0 0.00 195,00
1006.0 0.00 585.00
100.0 0.00 575.00
100.0 0,00 645,00
100.0 0.00 325,00
100.0 0.00 435,006
100.0 0.00 345,00
100.0 0,00 165.00
100,0 0.00 690,00
100.0 0.00 2175.00
100.0 0.00 1575.00
100.0 0,00 460.00
100.0 0.00 3%0.00
100.0 0.00 630,00
100.0 0,00 1036.00
160.0 0.00 1295.00
100.0 0.0¢ 1885,00
100.0 0.00 100,00
70.0 28770,00 3356.,50
100.0 .00 545.00
25.0 10275.00 171.25
100.0 0.400 2880.00
100.0 0.00 535.00
100.0 0.00 1050.00
100.0 0.00 840,00
31000.00 0.00
100.0 0.60 1070.00
100.0 0.00 1275.00
100.0 0.00 135,00
75.0 16000.00 2400,00
100.0 ¢.00 2050.00
100.0 0.00 1050.00
50.0 510400.00 2550.00
100.0 0.00 1¢50.00
100.0 .00 285,00
100.0 .00 235.00
100.0 0.00 1450.00
100.0 0.00 2960.00
30.0 68670.00 1471.50
100.0 0.00 490,00
100.0 0.00 1365.00
100.0 0.00 2475.00
100.0 0.00 3330.00
100.0 ;.00 300.00
100.0 0.00 50.00
100.0 .00 50.00
100.0 0.00 45.00




AARRKLO LUNOLRUL L PRIV Lur, LN,

REPORT BATE

VALLEY

28JUL15S
14:29

~ VALLEY EXCAVATION

TTERULKEOD Ol NW, L YT

MONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERICD:

ACTIVITY
1D

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

SFM-1160
SFM-1170
SFM-1180
SFM-1190

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

SUBGRADE PREP {PARK ROAD)
BASEROCK (PARK ROAD)

A/C PAVING (PARK ROAD)
SEAL COAT (PARK ROAD}

CHANGE ORDERS

C0-02--062
PCO-055
PCO-110
PCO-112
PCO-134

PCO-136.1
FCO-140
PCO-174
PCO~-188
PCO-332
PCO-335
PCO-340

PCG-383.2
PCO-384
BECO-406
PCO-409
PCO-469
PCO-482

PCC-490

C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIERING
CHANGES

PCO 059 RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE
ROOM

PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA
EHNTRY

PCO 112- WET SOIL @ GIRAFFE/RHIND
FROM OLD LINE

PCO 134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION
LINE ( BOA ENIRY

PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH
WATRNG HOLE/MOAT

FCO 140~ IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE
L3S's

PCO 174- INC#1 EWK/PAVING CHGS 2
BELMONT PARKING

PCO 188- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER
LINEGBOA ENTRY

PCO 332- IBA- REPAIR DAMAGED 2%
WATER LINE BOA

PCO 335- TBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI
LSS

PCO 340- IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT
LION MOAT

PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU
OF CONC FLOORS

PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR
RE-STAKING

BCO 406— CHEETAHR EXHIBIT, ADD
Mounn

PCO 409~ ELEPHANT FALLS- REVISE
SLOPE GRADE

PCO 469- SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS
CHANGES

PCO 482— HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK
HEADS Il PLANTER

PCO 430~ SITE- ADD SHOTCRETE
PATHWAYS

07/01/15 — 07/31/15)

ERLSHNL LiArL oo 4w

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

BPAGE NC. 72

PCT
cup

BUDGET PREVIQUS EARNINGS TOTAL

AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DATE
11800.00 9440,00 0.00 9440.00
60000.00 54000.,00 0.00 54000,00
1320000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10000.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1893600,00 7ﬁ;48541;j66 54115?05 1539525.00
2047.00 2047.,00 Q4.00 2047.00
2196.00 2196.,00 0.00 2186.00
2143.00 2143.00 0.00 2143.00
7963,00 7963.00 0.00 7963,00
-1226.00 -1226.00 0.09 -1226.00
6118.00 6138.00 0.00 6118.,00
-30581.00 —30581,00 0.00 ~30581.,00
-84670.00 -84670.00 0.00 -84670.00
-370.00 -370.00 G.00 -370.00
-406.00 ~406.,00 0.00 —406.,00
-2111.00 -2111.00 0.00 -2111.00
-6251.00 -6251.00 0.00 -6251.00
15283.00 15283.00 0.00 15283.00
~350.00 -350.00 0,00 -350.00
5904.00 5904,00 0.400 5%04.00
20407.00 2007.00 0.00 2007,00
28357.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
952.00 452,00 0.00 952.00
—2285.00 -2285,00 0.00 -2285.00
5528000  -83637.00  0.00  -83637.00
©1636320.00  1401778.00  54110.00  1455888.00

80.0
90.0

10G.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

1090.0

100.0

100.¢

100.0

100.0

100.0

151.3

74.2

REM'G TO

COMPLETE RETENTION
2360.00 472.00
6000.00 2700.00
130060.00 0.00
10000¢,00 0.00
354075.00 o 76976.25
0.00 i02.35

.00 109.80

0.00 147.15

0.00 398.15

0.00 -61.30

G.00 305,90

0.00 -15292.05

0,00 —4233.50

0.00 -18.50

¢.00 ~-20,30

0,00 -105.55

0.60 -312.55

0.00 764.15

0.00 -17.50
¢.00 295,20

0.00 100.35
28357.00 0.00
0.00 47,60
0.00 -114.25
 283m7.00  a181.85
 3s2032.00  72794.40




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Valley Excavation Inc
2985 N. Burl Ave. #103
Fresno, CA. 93727

Subcontracior;

DATE

71512015

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-269-3001 - g9
Harris Conlract# 125409 - . Bmm? * 1r
Vendor # - 6993 N Bilting Period Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Bollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subconiractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
FHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVICUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT{  TO DATE WORK TQ DATE APPROVED BILLING AMOUNT DUE
02-02008 Earthwork / Paving $ 1,893,600.00 | 81.30% $1,539,525.00
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 1,893,600.00 | 81.30% $1,539,525.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS Larr CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE# DESCRIPTIGN APPROVED CHANGE | % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY | Percentaga| TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CRDERS TODATE | TODATE | ORDERSBILEDTO | | EXecUTED | Anproved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
TFotal Change Orders to Date §  (565,280.00) 154.3% [$ (83,637.00)
***See attached for detalls 1 1
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES {$85,280.00)] 151.3% {$83,637.00}
PROJECT TOTALS {Tol179.2%) PROJECT TOTALS
Totat billing | -
Total contract amount to date|  $1,838,320.00|  fodale i $1,455,888.00]
G =
Retention 5% PERCENT) ($72,794.46)
SUBTOTAL| 1T$1,383,093.60
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS| ¢81,331,688.10)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING i $51,404.50 .
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSOM Telephone Number Da”y Repgns Record Dwgs
o I |Certified Payroll Closeout
i Coniract Safety Reports
| insurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval O/
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
13/


NARKLED CUNILRULLIUN WUy LN,

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S

TTERURRESS DLLLLNG NU. LB

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BlLLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — @7/31/15)

14:29
VEENCE - VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

ID

ORIGINAL CONTRACT

VISITOR WOOD RAILING {BIDG 13)
CHATNLINK FENCING ON CHU WALLS
{BLDG 30)

BRUSH MAT FENCING {BOA ENTRY)
VISITOR RATLS (BOA ENTRY)
VISITOR RAILS ({LODGE TERRACE)
BRUSH MAT FENCING (LODGE/MAHALT)
VISITOR RAILS (LIOMN/MEERKAT)
HATURAL TIMBER BOMA FENCE
{MEERKAT}

BRUSH MAT ON CHAINLINK FENCING
(LTION/MEERKAT)

VISITOR RAILS (ZONE 4)

HATURAL TIMBER BOMA FENCE (SC.
RESTROOM)

VISITOR RAILS (ZONE 6)

SITE GATES (ZOHE §)

VISITOR RATLS (ZONE 8)

SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING (OFF
EXE ELEPHANT ¥D)

13-1140
30-1270

S5F1-1270
SF1-1280
SF2-1360
§F2-1370
SF3-1120
8F3-1220

SF3-1230

SE4-1070
SEB-1200

SF6-1330
5r8-115%0
SF8-1210
SFB8-1340

SF9-1010 RHINO BOMA BARRIERS (SAVANNA 4]

8F9-102C¢ GIRAFFE CHAIN LINK BARRIERS
{SAVANNA #4)

SRV-1060 SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING (NORTH
DUMPSTER}

SRV-1130 SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING (SOUTH
DUMPSTER)

CHAIN LINK FENCING & GATES
(PARKING LOT)

200 PERIMETER CHAINLINK FENCING &
GATES

SERVICE CHAINLINK FENCING {TILE
16)

SUBMIT VISITOR BARRIERS

FAB/DET, VISITOR BARRIERS

SFi4-1070
SFM-1150
SFM-1200

G57316-01a
057316-01C

CHANGE ORDERS
C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO (62— CHEETAH VIEWING
CHANGES

PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY
PERMIT DWG CHANGES

PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLCOK
APPROACH DECK RVSHNS

PCC 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS
INCL RFI 729

PCO 373- ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE
& GAS METER

PCO 380- SITE~ CHG VISITOR RAIL
TYPE #1 TO #2

PCC 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH
ENCL FENCE CHG

PCO 417~ CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV.
PLAT STEEL @ GAPS

PCG 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH
PERIMETER FENCE

PCO 526— CHANGE 6 GATES TO SEMI
CANTILEVER

PCO-030,2
PCO-328
PCO-354
PCO~373
PCO-380
PCO-400
PCO-417
PCO-437

PCO-526

BULGET PREVIONS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD
57985.00 0.00 0.00
128000.00 128000.00 0.00
440006,00 39600.00 4400.00
28000.00 25200.00 0.00
55000.00 27500, 00 27500.00
44405.00 ¢.00 444905.00
125000.00 50000.00 75000.00
23700,00 23700.00 .00
178000.00 1691¢0,00 0.00
65000.00 65000.00 0.00
22680,00 []4] 0.00
706000.040 63000.00 0.00
65000,00 0,00 0.00
15450.00 0.00 15450,00
64000.00 64000.00 0.00
82000.00 82000.00 0.00
17000,00 17000,00 4.00
10000,00 10000.00 0.00
16006.00 10000, 00 0.00
1600¢.00 16000.00 0.00
1670C0.00 167000.00 0.00
20000.00 20000,00 0.00
10000, 00 16000.00 .00
155000.00 77500.00 38750.00
1473220.00 1064600,00 205505,00
~-20048.00 -20048.00 0.00
20534.00 20534.00 0.00
14875.00 14875.00 0.00
-4700.00 -4700.00 0.00
863.00 863.00 0.00
-52000,00 -52000.00 0.00
1782.00 1782.00 0.00¢
2530.00 2530.00 0.00
4400.00 4400.00 0.00
—36000,00 0.00 0.00
—67764.00 -31764.00 0.00
1405456.00 1032836.00 2(35505,00

FRLDNY GCHAEE LB LU

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO. 73
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO

TO DATE cHp COHMPLETE RETENTION
0,00 57985.00 0.00
128000.00 100.0 0.00 6400.00
44000.00 100.0 0.00 2200.00
25200,00 90.0 2800.00 1260.00
55000, 00 100.0 .00 2750.00
44405.,00 100.0 0.00 2220.25
125000.00 100.0 0.00 £250.00
23700.00 l100.0 0.00 1185.00
169100.00 95.0 8900.00 8455.00
65000.00 100.0 0.00 3250,00
0.00 22680.00 0.00
63000,00 90.0 7000.00 3150.00
G.00 65000.00 0.00
15450,00 100.0 0.00 772.50
64000.00 100.0¢ 0.00 3200.00
820060.00 100.0 0.00 4100,00
17000.00 160.0 0.00 850.00
10000.00 100.0 0.00 500.00
10000,00 100.0 0.00 500.00
16000.00 100.0 0.00¢ 800.00
167000.00 100.0 0.00 8350.,00
20000.00 100.0 0.00 1000.00
10000.00 160.0 0.040 500.00
116250.00 75.0 38750.00 5812.50
1270205.00 86.2 203115.00 63505.259
—20048.00 100.0 0.00 -1002,40
20534.00 10¢.0 0.00 1026.70
14875.00 100.0 0.00 743.75
—-4700,00 100.0 0.00 -235.00
863.060 10G.0 0.00 43.15
~52000.00 100.0 0.00 —-2600.,00
1782.00 100.0 0,00 88,10
2530.00 100.0 0.00 126.50
4400.00 100.0 0.00 220.00
6.00 =~36000.00 0.o0
-31764.00 46,9 -36000.00 -1588.20
1238341,00 88.1 167115.00 61917.05




REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Subcontractor: Valfey Fence Company
3505 Lind Avenue

Clovis, CA. 93612

DATE  7H5/2015
Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Name: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

Telephone # 559-294-0451 Billing # 10
Hamis Contract # 125432
V:nncllsor #?n e 7003 _ Billing Period Ending  7/31/2015
NOTE SPEGIAL PROVISIONS] |
Note: Enter Amounts in Whole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE { ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT!  TO DATE WORK TODATE APPROVEC BILLING AMOUNT DUE
02-0710 S Fencing and Gates $ 1,473,220.00 | 86.20% $1,270,105.001
Total of Original Contract GMP $ 1,473,220.00 | 86.20% $1,270,105.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # DESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE! % COMPLETE | APPROVED CHANGE FULLY Percenlage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TO DATE ORBERS BILLED TO EXECUTED | Approved BILLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
SCO-01 Total Contract Change Orders to Date § (67,764.00)| 46.9% [$ {31,754.00)
5C0-02 #4500 atlached for detailed list*++* T
SCO-03 o
5CO 04
TOTAL OF CONTRACT CHANGES {$67,764.00)] 46.9% ($31,764.00)
PROJECT TOTALS Total 88.1% PROJECT TOTALS
Total contract amount to date] $ 1,405,456.00 T"[a::'é';’:g $1,238,341.00
Retentlon 5% PERGENT) {361,817.05}
SUBTOTAL|  $1,176,423.95
LESS PRIOR NET BILLINGS|  ($987,794.20)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING $195,220.75
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALS/SERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephone Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
- Certified Payroll  [Closeout
Contract Safety Repoerls T
B nsurance
Approved Notes
Harris Field Approval
Project Manager / Superintendent

Exhibit D



shernandezgonzalez
Text Box
14/


MARSRED LUINS L RUL LGN L.y

ERLTIN

REPORT DATE 28JUL15

WBSALEH

ACTIVITY

14:28

— I B SALEH CO.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

TOrVAORLDD DlubLLGa NG,

LB

LONTHLY BEARNINGS REPORT by SUB

(BILLING PERICB: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

£ RESN UMAL L LE Al

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-240 PCO 240- IBA— CAULK PRECAST PNILS

PCO-264 PCO 264- IBA- SAND BLAST WOOD

2 ELEPH HOLDING

POLES

BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS
AMOUNT EARNTNGS THIS PERTOD
9586.00C 9586.00 0.00
2000.00 2000.00 0.00
11586.00 11586.00 0.00
1158600 11586.00 0.00
ﬂﬂ i{ i T i
ﬁk\wk‘)\ E N QKH;@‘\\%J

EAGE NO, 74
TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
TO DATE Ccrip COMPLETE RETENTION
$586.00 100.0 0.co 479.30
2000,00 100.0 0.00 100.00
11586.00 100.0 .00 579.30
11386.00 100.0 0.00 579.30




Subcontractor:

REQUEST FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

Western Building Materials
4620 E, Clive
Fresno, CA 93703

DATE

Harris Project Number # 1254
Project Nama: Fresno Chaffee Zoo Africa

71156/2015

Telephone # 559-454-8500 Billing # 2
Haris Contract# 125423
Vondor g o e Billing Period Ending ~ 7/31/2015
NOTE SPECIAL PROVISIONST]
Note: Enter Amounts in VWhole Dollars only.
Fax billings to the jobsite office as required by each project.
Subcontractor Use Only Harris Use Only
ORIGINAL CONTRACT: ORIGINAL CONTRACT:
PHASE COBE# DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL % COMPLETE | ORIGINAL CONTRACGT| PERCENTAGE TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
CONTRACT AMOUNT TQ DATE WORKTO DATE APPROVED BILLING ANOUNT DUE
09-0500-3 Acoustical Celling $  73,300.00 | 90.00% $65,944.00
Total of QOriginal Contract GMP P 73,300.00 90.00% $65,944.00
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS
PHASE CODE # BESCRIPTION APPROVED CHANGE] % COMPLETE | APPROVED GHANGE FULLY Percentage TOTAL PREVIOUS CURRENT
ORDERS TO DATE TODATE ORDERS BILLED TO EXECUTED ; Approved BLLING AMOUNT DUE
DATE
PCO-327 $  3,900.00| 100% | % 3,900.00
PCO-442 $ 172800 100% | $ 1,728.00
PCO-477 $ (16,00.00)| 100% | §  {16,100.00)
TOTAL OF CONTRAGT CHANGES | It (310,472,000 100% F 1$10,472.00)
| o L
_.I
PROJECT TOTALS (Totar 88.3%) PROJECT TOTALS
F Total billing
Total contract amount to date| $~ 62,828.00 todatel 5 $55,472.00f
Retention 5% PERCENT) (52,773.60)
suBTOTAL| I $9%698.40
LESS PRIOR NET BlLLINGs| ~ ($90.760.23)
TOTAL DUE THIS BILLING| 4T $77.996.77
LIST MAJOR SUPPLIERS WHO PROVIDED MATERIALSISERVICES ON THIS PROJECT Compliance Checklist
NAME OF SUPPLIER CONTACT PERSON Telephona Number Daily Reports Record Dwgs
Certified Payroll  |Clossoul o
'''''' Contract Safety Repotis
fnsurance
Approved Notes

Harris Field Approval

Project Manager / Superintendent

A

Exhibit D
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AARRLD LUNDIRULL LLAY LU, Lk, TTEPRULOREDS DL NG N, LR

REPORT DATE 28JUL1S MONTHLY EARNINGS REPCRT by SUR

L REDNG WAL D DR AW

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

14:29
{BILLING PERICD; 07/01/15 - 07/31/15) PAGE NG, 75
WBUTILD - WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL PCT REM'G TO
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD  TC DATE cMp COMPLETE RETENTION
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
01-2050 CETLING GRID ({BLDG 1) 42910.00 32182.50 10727.50 42910.00 100.0 0.00 2145.50
01-2070 FRP PANELS (BLDG 1) 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0 0.00 600,00
01-2130 LAY-IN CEILING TILES (BLDG 1) 18390.00 9195, 00 1839.00 11034,00 60.0 7356.00 551.70
73300, 00 53377.50 12566.50 65944.,00 $0.0 7356.00 3297.20
CHANGE ORDERS
PCO-327 PCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING 3400.00 3%00.00 0.00 3500.00 100.0 0.00 185.00
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
PCO-442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL 1728.00 1728.00 0.00 1728.00 100,0 0.00 86.40
FINISH CHANGES
PCO-477 PCO 477~ LODGE SERVERY- DELETE ~16100.00 ~16100.00 0.00 -16100,00 100.0 0.00 -805.00
GRAPHIC CLG TILE
-10472.00 -10472.00 0.00 ~10472.00 100.0 0.00 —523.60
62828.00 42905.50 12566.50 55472.00 88.3 7356.00 2773.60




OAMELS LUNDERUGL LU L, P B L

REPORT DATE 28JULLS

14:29
HWIRELES - WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
1D DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDERS

PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELCCATE MICROWAVE
TWR & CAMERA POLE

TTERUGRESD BLL ik . Lo

LHREDNG LOAPE DL LU

HONTHLY EARNINGS REPORT by SUR AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
(BILLING PERTOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 76
BUDGET PREVIOUS EARNINGS TOTAL ECT REM'G TO
AMOUNT EARNINGS THIS PERIOD TO DAYE CMP COMPLETE RETENTION

29304.00 29304,00 0.00 29304,00 100.0 0.00 1465.20
29304.00 29304.00 0.00 23304.00 100.0 .00 1465.20
29304.00 29304.00 0.00 29304.00 i00.0 0.00 1465,20
46700911.00 42779836.01 1477457,71  44257293,72 94.8 2443617.29 2050910.36

ot




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

REPORT DATE 27JUL1S

INC.

—--PROGRESS BILLING NO.

ECOs ADDED THIS PERIOD

18—

FRESNO CHAFFEE 700

AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE UNO.

1

11:44
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
1D DESCRIPTICHN AMOUNT
ADDED IN JULY 2015

PCO-312 PCO 312~ IBA- GIRAFFE WINDOW CHANGES 0.00
PCO—-345 PCO 345— RHINO HOLDING- DEL GATE @ ISOLATION DEN -1823.00
PCO-356 PCO 356- LODGE— SERVERY RCOF RAFTER SPACING 4191.00
PCO-3592 PCO 399%.002- GIRAF/RHINO FIRE WATER MONITORING 9166.00
PCO-388 PCO 388- ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMC ROCK WALL REMOVAL 7520.00
PCO-397 PCO 397- REMOVE RCCRWALL ¢ ELEPHANT FALLS 3250.00
PCO-469 PCO 469- SITE— ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 42997.00
PCO-484 PCC 484~ SITE, DELETE SL1 & SL2 PATHWAY LIGHTS -31784,00
PCO-485 PCC 485- SITE, POWER CHANGES TO SLIDE GATES 2981.00
PCO-493 PCO 493~ IRA-SITE— PRIMUS CYLNDRS FOR MDBM LOCKS .00
PCO-511 PCO 511— LODGE- TRRIGATION UNDER WEST DECK 366.00
PCO-514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DQOR IN LION VIEWING 3565.00
PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA~ JERICO MiISSED BRACES IN G-R BLDG 0.00
PCO-525 PCO 525- SITE- REMOVE & GRIND (4) STUMPS AT BOA 542.00
PCO-526 PCO 526~ CHANGE 6 GATES TO SEMI CANTILEVER —-36000.00
PCO-528 PCO 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASE DUCT FAN 4256,00
PCO-529 PCoO 529- GIRAFFE/RHING, CABLE OP SYSTEM CREDIT -53415.00
PCO-530 PCO 530- SAV O'LOOK, GRAB BARS ¢ MAIN DECK SINKS 331.00
PCO-533 PCO 533- LODGE, MOISTURE & pH CONTIROL SEALER 4182.00
PCO-534 PCO 534~ IBA- BALANCE OF TEMP POWER 0.00
PCO-537 PCO 537- LODGE- PAINT HOU HARDWARE 1823.¢0
PCO-541 PCO 541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE REPLACEMENT 3657.00
PCO-542 PCO 542- HOOFSTOCK, ADD CABLE OPERATORS TO GATES 4553.00
PCO-546 PCO 546— SITE, CCHNDUIT TO PIVs & EH, G-R & LODGE 3045.00
PCO-551 PCO 551- TBA— MISSIHG MULLION PARTS 0.0C
PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA- LION BRIDGE CORE DRILL HAMDRAILS 0.00¢

-26597.00

—26597.00




—-PROGRESS BILLTNG

FRESNO CHAFFEE 200D

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION €O., INC. NO. 19—
REPORT DATE 27JUL1S CHANGE CRDER REPCRT by SUB
11:48
(BILLING PERICB: 07/01/15% - 07/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
D DESCRIPTION BMOUNT
ACELEC - A-C ELECTRIC CCHPANY
co-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002- ZOO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 558.00
CO-02-067 C/0 02— PCO 067- VE— ELECTRICAL, ALUM. WINDINGS -7500.00
co-02-097 C/0 02— PCO 097- EXTEND CONDUITS FOR WART HOG 1354.00
PCO-026 PCO 026- RELOCATE MICRCWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 29063.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFCORMED & CITY PERMIT DHG CHANGES 47838.00
PCO-059.1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 6449.00
PCO-084.,1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 5822.00
PCO-123 PCO 123- ASI 7- FINISH HARDWARE CHANGES -3909.00
pPCo-135 PCO 135- IBA- PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT LIFT STATION 529.00
PCO-156 PCO 156— IBA- REMOVE 4 STREET LIGHT POLES 1633.00
PCO-159 PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE (@ GCLDEN STATE BLVD 14976.00
PCO-160 PCO 160— KOPJE TOP— (12) HL1 FIXTURES 8190.00
PCO-161 PCO 161—- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 5168.00
PCO-173 PCO 173— ASI 14— LIGHT FIXTURES @ BOA ENTRY SIGH 5084.00
PCO-191 PCO 191- LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL 2939.00
PCO-195 PCO 195—- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG 637.00
PCO-2111 PCO 211,001~ CHANGE MAHALI LSS ELECTRICAL PANELS 1613.00
PCO-249.1 PCO 249.001— DELETE HOT GRASS, WIRE & VINES -51378.00
PCO-306 PCO 306~ CONDUIT TO IRRIG PUMP & TERMITE MOUND 1313.00
PCO-351 PCO 351— ADDED DCOR $ECURITY & PCO 123 CRERIT 6767.00
PCO-3592 PCO 359.002— GIRAF/RHINO FIRE WATER MONITORING 8742.00
PCO-434 PCO 434— MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1479.00
PCO-441 PCO 441- ADD CONDUITS @ HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING 4100.00
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEHN HOODS 1129.00
PCO-480 PCO 480— POWER TC DISPOSALS ¢ ANIMAL FOOD PREP 1846.00
PCO-483 PCO 483- SITE— POWER CHANGES TO BAOBAR TREE 1313.00
PCO-484 PCO 484~ SITE, DELETE SL1 & SL2 PATHWAY LIGHTS -31784.00
PCO-485 PCO 485— SITE, POWER CHANGES TO SLIDE GATES 2850.00
PCO-507 PCO 507- SAV O'LOCK- PWR TO INSTA-HOT WATER HTRS 2044.00
PCO-509 PCO 509- IBA— TEMP POWER FROM A-C ~-101300.00
PCO-522 PCO 522— FIBER RACK CHAMNGES @& LIOHW & HOOFSTOCK ~215.00
PCO-534 PCO 534— IBA— BALANCE OF TEMP POWER —44190.040
PCO-541 PCO 541~ LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE REPLACEMENT 3498.00
PCO-546 PCO 546- SITE, CONDUIT TC PIVs @ EH, G-R & LODGE 2909.00
-70433.00
ATHRUZ - A THRU Z CONSULTING
PCO-030,2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHAHNGES ~12485.00
PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MDAT -5678.00
PCO-146 PCO 146~ GIRAFFE RHINO CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU {JALL -48300.0¢
PCO-221 PCO 221— TBA-~ CHEETAH HOLDING SITE POSTS 10231.00
PCO-251 PCO 251— IBA— ELEPHRANT DEMO DOUBLE UP OX STRUCT 18871.00
PCO-308 PCO 308~ DELETE ANMIMAL FEEDERS & HOOFSTOCK -4770.00
PCO-308 PCO 309— HOOFSTOCK, DELETE ANIMAL SCALES -8268.00
PCO-315 BCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER CHGS TO GATES 81486.00
PCO-345 PCO 345~ RHINO HOLDING- DEL GATE @ ISOLATION DEN -1823.00
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOCK GUARDRAIL TO CHMU 1271.00
PCO-372 PCO 372— ADD HERMETICALLY SEALED LOAD CELLS 4242 .00
PCO-378 PCO 378- IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING, (2) 1G EMBEDS 273.60
PCO-385 PCO 385— LION HOLDING-DELETE (3) RESTING BENCEES ~1556.00
PCO-447 PCO 447- HOOFSTOCK CABLE— PUSH/PULLS CHANGE 22692,00
PCO-458 PCO 458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES 50. OF CHEETAH HOLDG 1082.060
PCO-463 PCO 463— ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE DOOR GUIDES 735.00
PCO-529 PCO 529~ GIRAFFE/RHINO, CABLE CP SYSTEM CREDIT -53415.00
PCO-542 PCO 542— HODOFSTCCK, ADD CABLE CPERATORS TO GATES 4353.00
8941.,00
BEDROCK - BEDRCCK
BCO-047 PCO 047- IBA— UTIL LOCATING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES 875.00
875.00
BTMAN - B,T. MANCINI
PCC-398 PCO 398- GIRAFFE,HOCFSTOCK COMFORT FLR CHANGES -1998.00
PCO—488 PCO 498— HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE COMFORT FLR TRIM CHG 575.400
~1423.00
CENCAL — CENCAL DEMCLITION
co-01-002 C/0 01~ PCO 002- 200 OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 11600.00
Co-01-033 C/C 01— PCC 033-SEPTIC TNR/DRYWELLS § POND BASIN 3398.00
CcO-01-043 C/0 01— PCO 043- ENTRY PALM & CONC EDGE BAND 1969.00
CO-01-046 C/C 01— PCO 046— ASBESTOS ABATEMENT Z00 OFFICE 4200.00
Cco-01-048 C/0 01— PCO 048-LEAD PAINT ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY 16000.00
co-01-050 ¢/0 0i-~ PCO 050- RELOCATE RESTRCOMS -3498.00
c0-02-045 C/0 02— PCO 045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD CAGES 7495.00
co-02-070 C/0 02— PCO 070- REMOVE LEANING CEDARG BOA ENTRY 5900.00

AFRICA EXHIBIT

PAGE NO.

INCR 2 &

1




COARRLIS CUnaTRUL L LV LWLy LN,

REPCRT DATE 27J0L15

CENCAL

CHILDS

COLLINS

CORMELL

COST

CTU

DINUBA

—mrUURRDSD DELLEINGY

W . tTT—

CHANGE ORDER REPORT by 5UB

11:48
{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
- CENCAL DEMOLITION
PCO-032 PCO 032- SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS NOT ON DUWGS 10530, 00
PCO-089 PCO 08%— DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 17097.00
PCO-091 PCO 091- IBA— REPATIR GAS LINE @ BOA ENTRANCE -7748.00
PCO-156 PCO 156— IBA-~ REMOVE 4 STREET LIGHT POLES -1633.00
PCO-229 PCO 229- IBA- CHIP CURB Q@ ELEPHANT HOLDING 1279.00
PCO-241 PCC 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUMNS 1495.00
PCO-257 PCC 257- IBA— ELEPH HOLDING, REMOVE DEADMAN FTG 8596.00
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT— VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HBEATERS 1415.00
PCO-445 PCO 445- FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS 4560.00
PCO-469 PCO 469~ SITE— ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 3810.00
PCO-560 PCO 560- IBA- LION BRIDGE COR% DRILI HANDRAILS 1469.00
94874,00
— CHILDS & CO,
PCO-059 PCO 05%— RADIANT FLOOR & STCRAGE ROOM 2637.00
PCO-123 PCO 123- ASI 7— FINISH HARDWARE CRANGES 3995.00
PCO-184 PCC 184- IBA- EXPEDITE HM FRAMES-BLDGS 2,3,4 & 5 600.00
PCO-185 PCC 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 1858.00
PCO-318 PCO 318 IBA-LION HOLDING DRS & FRAMES@1108B£112A 700.00
PCO-319 PCO 31%— LICN HOLDING DOOR HARDWARE 110B & 112A 2681.00
PCO-454 PCO 454- IBA— LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 1-106-A & B 4454 .00
PCO-454.1 PCO 454,001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOOR FRAME 232,00
PCO-493 PCO 493— IBA-SITE- PRIMUS CYLHDRS FOR MDBM LOCKS 4178.00
PCO-514 PCO 514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION VIEWING 1185.00
PCO-551 PCO 551- IRA— MISSING MULLIOH PARTS 575.00
23205.00
— COLLINS ELECTRIC
cO-02-068 C/0 02— PCO 068- DUCTBANK SLOPE CHG @ BOA ENTRY 2067.00
pPCOo-026 PCO 026—- RELOGCATE MICROWAVE THWR § CAMERA POLE 202.00
2269.00
— CORNELL IRON {ORKS
PCO-360 PCC 360- IBA— MOVE ROLL-UP DOOR FROM SUB TO MATL 6180.00
6180.00
— COST OF WISCONSIN
CO-02-062 C/O 02~ PCC 062— CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES -7000.00
PCC-030,2 PCO 030.2~ CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 20257.00
PCO-059 PCO 059— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 3130.00
PCO-101 PCO 101- DERUCT FOR COST SHOTCRETE MODEL -125000.00
PCO-136 PCO 136— ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS CHANGES 6920.00
PCO-202 PCO 202— IBA-RE-LAYQUT RCOCKS ¢ MUDWALL @ CHEETAH 1269.00
PCO-282 PCO 282~ TBA-RETAINING WALLS { SHOTCRETE BOULDRS -38000.00
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK 1095.00
PCO-313 PCO 313— AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 7432.00
PCO-361 PCO 261- KOPJE TOP- LOWER SHOTCRETE ROCKS 14892,00
PCO-396 PCO 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER HEIGHT 6572.00
BCO-433 PCO 433-~ CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBANK WALL 1515.00
PCO-451 PCO 451— SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE BOULDER 2462.00
PCO-469 PCO 469— SITE— ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 568.00
PCO-474 PCO 474- ELEPHANT SAVANNAS— ANIMAT, FEEDERS 9269.00
PCO-475 BPCO 475— LION VIEWING- SHOTCRETE MODIFICATIONS 1515.00
PCO-490.1 PCO 490.001— SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 168814.00
PCO-491 PCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TQ SHOTCRET 192890.00
268600.00
- CTU
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2— CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 1622,00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 26280.00
PCO-193 PCO 193— IBA- INTERNAL: INCREASE CTU CONTRACT 2000,00
PCO-194 PCO 194- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING- REMOVE EMBEDS -4466.00
PCO-248 PCO 248— IBA- CTU FINAT SETTLEMNT EXTENDED CRANE -3723.00
PCO-268 PCO 268— IBA—~ FIX ROOF BEAM EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL -2850.00
—-4727,00
- DINUBA HOUSE MOVERS
Co-01--002 C/0 01— PCO 002- 200 OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 29700.00
Co-01-050 C/0 01— PCC 050- RELOCATE RESTROOMS 20000.00

LIGOWU UHAE L DL AUl
AFRICA BXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE RO. 2




OXACLD LUND LI RUL L LU LY, LN, TTERULGRAEDD DLILLING NY, LT

REPCRT DATE 27JUL1S

CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SuB

11:48
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
iD DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
DINUBA — DINUBR HOUSE MOVERS
49700.00
DORFM — DORMEIER MASCNRY
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 31626.00
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 5331.00
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING KNQCKOUT REBAR 615.00
PCO-142 PCO 142- DINING FIREPLACE (MU REINFORCING 568.00
PCO-146 PCO 146— GIRAFFE RHINO CHG BOLLARDS TO CMU WALL 27739.00
PCG-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CHMU RET'G WALL 1954.00
PCO-1775 PCO 175~ ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 791.00
PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS f VULTURE/MEERKAT 380.00
BPCC~177 PCO 177- CMU WALL £ SAVANNA OVERLOOK 1168.00
PCO-209 PCO 209- GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU WALL REINFORCING 5323.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMC STONE / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUMNS 1560.00
PCO-242 PCO 242- RHINO, CHG CMU TO BOLLARDS @ 5 GATES —-2947.,00
PCO-274 PCO 274— IBA- DINING HALL FIREPLACE 10404.00
PCO-276 PCO 276— IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM FIREPLACE 9455,00
bpCo-2717 PCO 271- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING 148073.00
FCO-277.1 PCO 277.1- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING CREDIT -3797.00
PCO-282 PCO 282~ TBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS 333989.00
PCO-320 PCO 320— IBA- LODGE- ASI £027 FIREBRICK CLARIF 2575.00
PCO-413 PCO 413— RHINO EXTERIOR YARD CMU WALL CHANGE —7352.00
PCO-488 PCO 488- PLANTER BETWEEH LICH DEMO & MEERXAT 11056.00
PCO-48% PCCO 489- IBA— SAVAIMA O'LOQK EXT FINISH MODIF —-10022.00
PCC-492 PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RET'G WALLS { SHOTCREIE ~33399.00
234500.00
EARTH — EARTH SHELTER DEVELQOPERS
PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 1795.00
1795.00
ELITE - ELITE LANDSCAPING
PCO-084 PCO 084- IRRIGATION SYSTEM 855000.00
PCO-107 PCO 107- IBA- INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION =7000.00
PCO-136.1 PCC 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT —24947.00
PCC-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 6360.00
BCO-150 PCO 150- ELITE NOT RELOCATING TREES @ BOA EMNTRY -8550.00
PCO-151 PCO 151- CREDIT FOR PLANT TARBS =-5716.00
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED SOIL AMENDHMENT AT SAVANNAS 835.00
PCO-163 PCO 163- RELCCATE 2 PAILMS ( ELEPH WATER HOLE 745.00
PCO-222 PCO 222— REMOVE FOUR TREES ( BOA ENTRY 187.00
PCO-233 PCO 233~ IBA- ADDITIONAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION 93226.00
PCO-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL REI 729 -154034.00
FCO-368 PCO 368 IBA— TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES 2716.00
PCO--388 PCO 388~ ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK WALL REMOVAL 7192.00
PCO-395 PCO 395- IBA- REMOVE TREE ( FLAMINGO FENCE 2461,00
PCO-297 PCO 297- REMOVE ROCKWALL § ELEPHANT FALLS 3108.00
PCO-404 PCO 404~ MEERKAT, REMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER 2072.00
PCO-407 PCO 407— CHEETAH EXH, MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS 363.00
PCO-435 PCO 435- MHOVE NATURAL BOULBERS @ VULTURE 596.00
PCO-438 PCC 438- IBA- EXCAVATE LION EXHIBIT GRADE BEAMS 701.00
PCO-469 PCO 46%— SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 7458.00
BCC-476 PCC 476~ TIBA- LION MOAT RETAINING WALL 29774.00
PCC—-481 PCC 481- IBA— EXCAVATION FROM PCO 440 212,00
PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK— REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER 75.00
PCO-51i1l PCO 51i- LODGE- IRRIGATION UNDER WEST DECK 88.00
PCO-512 PCO 512— IBA— LODGE PATIO FTG EXCAVATION 282.00
PCO-517 PCO 517~ IBA-~ SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. END LION MOAT 2349.00
PCO-518 BCO 518- IBA- PLANTER FTG EXCAV LION DEMO-MEERKT 376,00
PCO-525 PCO 525- SITE— REMOVE & GRIND (4) STUMPS AT ROA 518.00
816447.00
EXTREME — EXTREME INDUSTRIAL COATINGS
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOHM 1323.00
PCO-279 PCO 279- UWATER BASED SEALER IN LIEU OF EPOXY -11671.00
PCO-442 PCO 442~ ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES -1942.00
PCO-533 PCO 533- LOBGE, MOISTURE & pH CONTROL SEALER 4000,00
~8290.00
FPLUMB - FRESNO PLUMBING
C0-01-002 C/0 01- PCO 002— Z0OO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 2010.00
c0-02-088 c/0 02- PCO 088- REPLACE OLD GAS LINE (BOA ENTRY 7970.00
PCO-041 PCC 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 6316.00

[ OEDHY UOALILL 4UD
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

PAGE NO, 3
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REPORT DATE 27JUL15 CHANGE ORDER REFORT by 3UB

11:48
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
1D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
FELUMB —~ FRESNO PLIMBING
PCO-059.1 PCO 059%9,001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LIWE 15475.00
PCO-090 BCO 090- RVSD CRICKET £ LODGE ABOVE LION VIEWING -958.00
PCO-091 PCO 091- IBA- REPAIR GAS LINE @ ROA ENTRANCE 748.00
PCO-116 PCO 116— ADD RCUGH-IN FOR SINK AT LODGE 2363.00
PCO-216 PCO 216- PATIO GAS LINE 14799.00
PCO-324 PCO 324— ADD {5) HAND SINKS & (1) FLCCOR TROUGH 4655.00
pPCO-370 PCO 370- RAISE HOSE REELS FROM 6' TO 7' AFF 1063.60
PCO-375 PCO 375 GIRAFFE/RHING ANIMAL DRINKER PEDESTAL 8007.00
PCO-450 PCO 450— HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER PIPE PROTECTION 393,00
PCO-461.1 PCO 461.,001- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS 1626.00
64667.,00
GOLDEN - GOLDEN $TATE STEEL
Co-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 20047.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 26721,00
PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL 13432.00
PCO-171 BCO 171— IBA- WELD EXTENSN { CHEETAH HOLDING COL 1560.00
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE CHANGES PER REVIEW 5295,00
PCO-215 PCO 215— IBA—~ $IGHM WALL TREE & LETTERING 15000.00
PCO-219 PCO 219- IBA— ELEPHANT HOLDING DBL UP OF EMBEDS —37880.00
pPCO-251 BCO 251- IBA— ELEPHANT DEMO DOUBLE UP ON STRUCT ~17542.00
PCO-260 PCO 260— WEATHERING STEEL AT LION DEMO 4674.00
PCO-268 PCO 268- IBA— FIX ROOF BEAM EMBEDS @ PRECAST PNL 2850.00
PCO-275 PCO 275- IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR RHINO BCOLLARDS -10450.00
PCO-33% PCO 339- SAVMMIA OVERLOOK STAIR REVISIONS 1672,00
PCO-342 PCO 342~ IBA- MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND 731,00
PCO—354 PCO 354 SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 723 -5118.00
PCO-416 PCO 416— IBA- EXT PIPE BOLLARDS 2404.00
PCO-420 PCO 420~ IBA— LION MOAT- EMBEDS ¢ CMU WALLS 1248.00
PCO-424 PCO 424- IBA- LSS ELEPHAWT, DELETE PREFAB STAIR -4204.00
PCO-425 PCO 425- IBA-CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEND CLOSURE PLATES 812,00
PCO-430 PCO 430~ IBA— SAVANNA OVERLOOK- ADD ANGLE BRACES 782.00
PCO-496 PCO 496- LION HOLDING- CLOSURE PLATES 534.00
pCO-501 PCO 501— IBA- LIOH HOLDING— WINDOW CAGES 2165.00
24033.00
GRAHAN — GRAHAM PREWETT
PCO-059 PCO 059— RADIANT FLQOR & STORAGE ROOM 2867.00
PCO-205 PCO 205~ CREDIT FOR DELETED WATERPROOFING -40000.00
-37133.00
HANKIN - HAWKIN SPECIALTY ELEVATORS
PCO-018 PCO 018- BID HOLD EXTRAS 562.00
562.00
HARRIS - HARRIS CONSTRUCTICN CO., INC.
co-01-002 C/0 01— PCO (02— ZOO OFFICE DEMO & RELOCATION 3563.00
co-01-033 C/0 01— PCO 033-SEPTIC TNK/DRYWELLS @ POND BASIN 154.00
C0-01-043 C/0 01— PCO 043— ENTRY PALM & CONC EDGE BAND 20.00
Cco-01-046 €/0 01— PCO 046— ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ZOC OFFICE 192.00
co-01-048 ¢/0 01— PCO 04B8-LEAD PAINT ABATEMENT BIRD AVIARY 730.00
co-01-050 ¢/0 01— PCO 050— RELOCATFE RESTROOMS 73%.00
co-02-045 ©/0 02— PCO 045-DISASSEMBLE/STOCKPILE BIRD CAGES 342.00
co-02-055 C/0 02~ PCO 055- REPAIR WATER LINE @& BIRD AVIARY 45,00
Co-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062— CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 4030.00
co-02-064 C/0 02— PCO 064- BELMCNT SLS & SEWER PIPE LAYOUT 271.00
CO-02-068 C/0 02~ PCO 068- DUCTBANK SLOPE CHG @ BOA ENTRY 34,00
CO-062-06% C/0 02— PCO 069— REPLACE SEWER @ BOA ENTRY 313.00
CO-02-070 C/0 02— PCO 070~ REMOVE LEANING CEDAR@ BOA ENTRY 269.00
CO-02-088 C/0 02—~ PCO (88— REPLACE OLD GAS LINE @BOA ENTRY 364.00
Co-02-097 C/0 07— PCO 097- EXTEND CONDUITS FOR WART HOG 61.00
pCO-018 PCC 018-~ BID HOLD EXTRAS 161.00
PCO-018.1 PCC 018,001~ IBA— BID HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS 57826.00
pPCO-026 PCO 026— RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 1335.00
PCO-026.1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 1337.00
PCO-030.1 PCO 030.1- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 156802.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2— CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DHG CHANGES 9863.00
PCO-032 PCO 032— SALVAGE HISTORIC ITEMS NOT ON DWGS 457.00
pCO-0361 PCO 036.001— IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL FOR TEMP POWMER -827.00
PCO-C41 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 313.00
PCO-044 PCO 044— TNCR 2 UTILITY CHANGES 2440.00
PCO-047 PCO 047- IBA— UTIL LOCATING & TEMP FENCE CHANGES -875.00
PCO-052 PCO (52— INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE 77.00
PCO-059 PCO 059— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM 91261.00

PCO-059.1 PCO 059.001- ELECTRICAL & GAS LINE 100¢.00

ERKEOWNU LILAL L LD AR
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11:48 :
{BILLING PERIQD: 07/01/15 - 071/31/1%) PAGE WNO. 5
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
HARRIS — HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., IHNC.

PCO-062.1 PCO 062,001- GRADE BEANM # CHEETAH VIEWING 3420.00
PCO-071 PCO 071i- VEDs @ LSS BUILDINGS 333.00
PCO-078 PCO (78— COST TO PRINT BID & CONSTRUCTION DOCS 51421.00
PCO-08D PLCO O80- TIBA- EUCALYPTUS BATTONS, RAILS & POLES —-24494.,00
PCO-G83 PCO 083- RIGID INSUL @ SHT A00-501 DTL C-8G 235.00
PCO-(G84 PCO 084— TRRIGATION SYSTEM -348306,00

PCC-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BOCSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 1572.00
PCO-08% PCO 089- DEMO ADDITIONAL TREES 779.00
PCO-094 PCO 094- IBA— STAKE TEMP PCWER POLES -357.00
PCO-104 PCO 104— OFFSITE CITY APPRVD WIR CONWECTN 3413.00
PCO-107 PCO 107— IBA— INCR 3 CREDIT FOR TREE PROTECTION 1000.00
PCO-110 PCO 110~ CHANGE GRADES @ BOA ENTRY 123.00
PCO-111 PCO 111- IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE 366562.00
PCO-112 PCO 112~ WET SOIL £ GIRAFFE/RHINO FROM OLD LINE 354.00

PCO-~114.1 PCO 114,001- CHG POHD VACUUM FITTINGS TO BRONZE 123.00
PCQ-115 PCO 115- ASSIST CITY WITE WATER TO DOG PARK 512,00
PCO-116 PCO 116—~ ADD ROUGH-IN FOR SINK AT LODGE 108.00
PCO-126 PCO 126— ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT STATIONS 1674.00
BPCO—128 PCO 128- INSTALL TEMP PUMP ¢ LION HCLDIHG SLS 219.00
PCO-129 PCO 129-IBA-MAHALI 1,55 MAT SLAB POUR W/ EXCAVATR -311.40
PCO-130 PCC 13(¢— REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE @ BCA ENTRY 464.00
FCO-135% PCO 135 IBA- PWR TO TEMP PUMP AT LIFT STATION —526.,00
PCO-136 PCO 136— ASI 9- ELEPHANT FALLS CHANGES 316.00
PCO-138 PCO 138- ELEPHANT HOLDING XKHOCKOUT REBAR 28,00

PCO-140.1 PCO 140,001- HAYDON EXCAVATE LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS -3785.00
PCO-142 PCO 142— DINTING FPIREPLACE CMU REINFORCING 26.00
PCO-143 PCO 143- IBA— EXCAVATE BOA SIGN WALL FOOTING —835.,00
PCO-144 PCO 144- ELITE, SEED CHANGE 15%.00
PCO-152 PCO 152- ADDED S0IL AMEWDMENT AT SAVAIRIAS 38.60

PCO-154.1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDIHG CMU RET'G WALL 11479.,00

PCO~157.1 PCO 157.001- SITE- SEOQTCRRETE EXCAV ALL AREAS 104284.00
PCO-159 PCO 159- ADDED CAMERA POLE @ GCLDEN STATE RBLVD 683.00
PCO-160 PCO 160- KOPJE TOP— {12) HL1 FIXTURES 374,00
PCO-161 PCO 161- RE-ROUTE FIBER OPTIC CABLE 235.00
PCO-163 PCO 163— RELCCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER HOLE -13:12.00
PCO-164 PCO 164- IBA— EXCAVATE FTIGS ¢ INTERPRETIVE HUT —-287.00
PCO-165 PCO 165-IBA~ MAHALI LSS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR —-246.00
PCO-166 PCO 166— IRA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ RETAIL HUT -1150.00G
PCO-172 PCO 172- RAFTER SIDE PLATE CHAWGES PER REVIEW 241,00
PCO-173 PCO 173- ASI 14- LIGHT FIXTURES & BOA ENTRY SIGN 223.00
BCO-175 PCO 175- ADD REBAR FOR SHOTCRT & VULTURE/MEERKAT 36.00
PCO-176 PCO 176- BLOCK OUT SUPPLY FANS @ VULTURE/MEERKAT 18.00
PCO-177 PCO 177- CMU WALL ¢ SAVANNA OVERLOOK 54.00
PCO-178 PCO 178— ELEPHANT HOLDIHNG WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM 80.00
PCO-180 PCO 180~ DEFERRED APPROVAL PERMIT FEES 7130.00
PCO-183 PCO 183~ IBA- DEADMAN BRACING @ ELEPHANT HOLDING -1856.00
PCO-184 PCO 184— IBA- EXPEDITE HM FRAMES-BIDGS 2,3,4 & 5 -600.00
2CO-185 PCO 185- LODGE DOORS 105F & 105H 13.00
PCO-187 PCO 187- IBA- EXCAV DEEP FTGS (@ ELEPHANT HOLDG -4608.00
PCO-189 PCO 189- ELEPHANT HOLDING, VERTICAL BAR { B LINE 88.00
PCO-191 PCO 191~ LODGE AUTOMATIC DOOR ELECTRICAL 134.00
BCO-193 PCO 193- IBA- INTERWNAL: INCREASE CTU CONTRACT ~2000.00
PCO-194 PCO 194— IBA— ELFPHANT HOLDING— REMOVE EMBEDS 4466.00
PCO-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN Er-4LG 28.00
PCO-188 PCO 198— RERQUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LINE 331.00
PCO-204 PCO 204— IBA— ROOF SHEATHING £ N & S RESTROOMS -3670.00
PCO-207 PCO 207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYQUT 37.00
PCO-209 PCO 209— GIRAFFE/RHINO CHG CMU WALL REINFORCING 243.00

PCO-2111 BCO 211.001- CHANGE MAHALT LSS ELRECTRICAI. PANELS 74.00
PCO-212 PCO 212- IBA- LODRGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACK ~1168.00
PCO-215 PCO 215- IBA— SIGN WALL TREE & LETIERING -15000,00
PCO-216 PCO 216~ PATIO GAS LINE 675.00
PCO-217 PCO 217- ADDED CONC & LARCR AT PREFAE BUILDINGS 126358.00

PCO-217.1 PCO 217.001- ADDED REBAR AT PRETAB BUILDINGS 1292.00
PCO-219 PCO 219- IBA- ELEPHANT HCLDING DBL UF OF EMBEDS 37880.00
PCO-220 PCO 220— $00D HDR TO MTL STUD WALL CONNECTION 18.00
PCO-222 PCO 222~ REMOVE FOUR TREES @ BOA ENTRY 9.00
PCO-226 PCO 226— SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 276.00
PCO-228 PCO 228— REPAIR 10" SEHER @ BOA ENTRY SHOTCRETE 48.00
PCO-229 PCO 229- IBA- CHIP CURB & ELEPBANT HOLDING -1279.00
PCO-233 PCO 233— IBA— ADDITIONAL TEMPCORARY IRRIGATION —-93226.00
PCO-234 PCO 234- ADD 6" IRRIGATICN LINE AT DELNO 132.00
PCO-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ RETAIL HOT -1501.00
PCO-239 PCO 239~ DELETION OF FIBER CEMENT BOARDS —8i71.00
PCO-240 PCO 240- IBA- CAULK PRECAST PNLS @ ELEPH HOLDING —-9586.00
PCO-241 PCO 241- DEMO STONE / REMOVE SHADE STR COLUMNS 141.00
PCO-247 PCO 247- LS8 ELEPHANT— CONCRETE PENETRATION 32.00
PCO-248 PCO 248— IBA- CTU FINAL SETTLEMNT EXTENDED CRANE 3723.00
PCO—251 PCO 251- IBA— ELEPHANT DEMO DOURLE UP ON STRUCT —-1329.00
PCO-257 PCO 257- IBA- ELEPH HOLDING, REMOVE DEADMAN FTIG -8596.00
PCO-260 PCO 260- WEATHERING STEEL AT LICON DEMO 213.00
PCO-264 PCO 264- IBA- SAND BLAST W0OD POLES -2000.00
PCO-270 PCO 270— LODGE CLASSROOM CABINETRY CHANGES 691.00
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{BILLYNG PERICD: 07/01/15
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
D DESCRIPTION
HARRIS -~ HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
PCO-271 PCO 271- IBA— RHINO BLDG GRADFE BEAM HT CORRECTN
PCO-274 PCO 274- IBA- DINING HALL FIREPLACE
PCO-275 PCO 275~ IBA- GSS CREDIT FOR RHINO BOLLARDS
PCO-276 PCO 276- IBA- LODGE CLASSROOM FIREPLACE
PCO-276.1 PCO 276.1- CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES
PCO-277 PCO 277- LODGE FLAGSTONE FLOORING
PCC-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHOTCRETE BOULDRS
PCO-284 PCO 284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM @ CHEETAHM BARRIER
PCO-286 PCO 286- LODGE THICKENED SLAB DETAIL
PCO-289 PCO 289- CHEETAH VIEWING REVISIONS
PCO-292 PCO 23%2- SIGN WALL LETTERING CHANGES
PCO-295 PCO 295- IBA- CHEETAH VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ COL
PCO-301 PCO 30i— REVISE GRADES ON DELNC AT CURB
PCC-303 PCO 303— KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G WALLS
PCO-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW MODIFICATIONS
PCO-306 PCO 306— COMNDUIT TG IRRIG PUMP & TERMITE MOUND
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001— GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-310 PCC 310- TIBA-~ STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-WORK
PCO-312 PCO 312~ IBA- GIRAFFE WINDOW CHANGES
PCC—313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS
PCO-315 PCO 315- ELEPHANT HOLDING OWNER CHGS TO GATES
PCO-318 PCO 318~ IBA-LIOH HOLDING DRS & FRAMESEI10B&112A
PCO-319% PCO 319 LION HOLDIMG DOOR HARDWARE 1108 & 112A
PCO-32) PCO 320- IBA- LODGE— AST #027 FIREBRICK CLARIF
PCO-324 PCC 324— ADD (5) HAHD SINKS & (1) FLCOR TROUGH
PCO-325 PCO 325- MD BARNMASTER DOOR & HDWE CHANGES
PCO-327 BCO 327- ELEPHANT HOLDING ACCUSTICAL CEILINGS
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVAIRA OVERLODK APPROACH DECK RVSHS
PCO-339 PCO 339- SAVANNA OVERLOOK STAIR REVISIONS
PCO-340 PCO 340~ IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT LIOH MOAT
PCO-342 PCO 342- IBA— MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND
PCO-351 PCO 351- ADDED DOCR SECURITY & PCC 123 CREDIT
PCO~353 PCO 353~ DISPOSE OF PALM TREE DEADFALL
PCC-354 PCO 354- SITE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 729
PCO-356 PCO 356- LODGE- SERVERY ROOF RAFTER SPACING
PCO-358 PCO 358— LION HOLDING- FURRED WALL € FOOD PREP
PCO-3592 PCO 359,002— GIRAF/REING FIRE WATER MONITORING
PCO-361 PCO 361- KOPJE TOP- LOWER SHOICRETE ROCKS
PCO-364 PCO 364— KITCHEN/CAFE ROCF- H2.5A STRAPS
PCO-368 PCO 368- IBA- TEMP IRRIGATION AT TREES
PCO-370 PCO 370- RAISE HOSE REELS FROM &' TG 7' AFF
PCO-371 PCO 371- SAVANNA OVERLOOK GUARDRATIL TO CMU
PCO-372 PCO 372- ADD HERMETICALLY $SEALED LOAD CELLS
PCO-373 PCO 373- ADD CHATN LINK ENCLOSURE ¢ GAS METER
PCO-375 PCO 375- GIRAFFE/RHINO ANIMAL DRINKER PEDESTAL
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTICN DESIGN CHANGES
PCO-378 PCO 378- IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDING, (2) 16 EMBEDS
PCO-379 PCO 379- GIRAFFE BLDG- SET GRD FOR OWNER
PCO-382 PCO 382- LODGE— MODIFY HOLDDOWNS
PCO-383.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU OF CONC FLOORS
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING
PCO-388 PCO 388- ELEPHANT MOAT-DEMO ROCK WALL REMOVATL
PCO-392 PCO 392- LODGE- DINING HALL ROOF SHEATHING
PCO-395 PCO 385 IBA- REMOVE TREE @ FLAMINGO FENCE
PCO-396 PCO 396- LOWER SHOTCRETE BOULDER HEIGHT
PCO-397 PCC 397- REMOVE ROCKWALL @ ELEPHANT FALLS
PCC-400 PCO 400- ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH FENCI FENCE CHG
PC0-402 PCO 402- SAV. OVERLCOOK— AREA OF REFUGE ROOF
PCO-404 PCO 404- MEERKAT, REMOVE SHOTCRETE BOULDER
BCO-405 PCO 405- LODGE~ BLOCKING @ CLASSROOM CEILING
PCO-406 PCO 406— CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD MOUND
PCO-407 PCO 407- CHERTAH EXH, MOVE NATURAL BOULDERS
PCO-409 PCO 40%- ELEPHANT FALLS- REVISE SLOPE GRADE
PCO-412 PCC 412- LODGE, KITCHEN HOODS & SSTL WALL PANELS
PCO-412,1 PCO 412.001- LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL CLADDING
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODGE- 2 FURRING AT WALL TYPE C-8J
PCO-416 PCO 416~ IBA— EXT PIPE BOLLARDS
PCO-417 PCO 417— CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV, FLAT STEEL @ GAPS
PCO-420 PCO 420- IBA- LION MCAT- EMREDS @ CHU WALLS
PCO-422 PCO 422- SITE- DELETE CONC NORTH OF LODGE
PCO-424 PCO 424- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT, DELETE PREFAB STAIR
PCO-425 PCO 425- IBA—CHEETAH VIEW- EXTEND CLOSURE PLATES
PCO-429 PCO 429— 1BA- GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WALL N2
PCO~43G PCC 430- IBA- SAVANNA OVERLOOK— ADD ANGLE BRACES
PCC—432 PCO 432- IBA- Z FURRING & PLYWOOD INSTALLATION
PCO-433 PCO 433- CHEETAH- LOWER MUDBANK WALI
BCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS
PCO-435 BCO 435— MOVE NATURAI. ROULDERS & VULTURE
PCO-436 PCO 436~ LODGE- LION VIEWING CEILING THATCH
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES ¢ SOUTE PERIMETER FENCE
PCO-438 PCO 438— IBA- EXCAVATE LION EXHISIT GRADE BEAMS
PCO-440 PCO 440- SITE GATES- CHANGE TO SEMI~CANTILEVERED

- 07/31/15)

BUDGET
ALMOUNT

-511.00
-10404.,00
10450.00
-9455.00
75.00
6755, 00
-3282.00
-970.00
37.00
59.00
181.00
-411.00
4899.00
321,00
451.00
60.00
282.00
32.00
—-2325.00
—765.00
616,00
3684,00
-700.00
122,00
-2575.00
213.00
745.00
179.00
=27477.00
3434,00
6251.00
—758.00
130.00
1123.00
-10004.00
3307,00
48,00
424,00
679.00
366.00
—2716.00
48,00
58.00
194.00
41,00
366.00
1325.00
~273.00
5287.00
316.00
-14878,00
-350.00
328.00
11455,00
—2461.00
300.00
142.00

-1248.00
-20628.00
4904,00
—-812.00
-1587.00
-782.00
—6709.00
69.00
3519.00
27,00
6374.00
201.00
~701,00
6448.00
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ACTIVITY
I

PCO-441
PCO-442
PCO-445
PCO-447
PCO-450
PCO-451
PCG-454
PCO-454.1
PCO—456
FCO-458
PCO-461
PCO-461.1
PLO-462
PCO-463
PCO-468
PCO-469
PCO-4774
PCO-475
PCO-476
PCC-480
ECO-481
PCO-482
PCO-483
PCO-485
PCO-486
PCO-488
PCO-489
PCC-480.1
PCO-491
PCO-492
PCO-486
PCO-487
PCO—4494
PCO-49%
PCO-501
PCO-502
PCO-507
PCO-509
PCO-512
PCO-512
PCO-514
PCO-517
PCO-518
PCO-519
PCO-520
PCO-523
BCC-524
PCO-525
PCO-528
PCO-530
PCO-533
PCO-534
PCO-537
PCO-539
PCO-541
FCO-542
PCO-546
PCO-551
PCO-560

HAYDON

CO-02-055
CO-02-064
co-02-069
co-62-074
PCO-0361
PCO-044
pPCO-052
PCO-084.1
PLO-104
PCO-115
pPCo-126
PCO-128
PCO-129
PCO-130
PCO-134
PCO-1440
PCO-140,1
PCO-143
PCO-154.1

LING .

TTERUASIELOD Bhbilid g

[L LV R

CHANGE ORDER REPORT by S5UB

{BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

- HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO,,

PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
PCO
BCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
PCC
PCO
BCO
FCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
BCO
BCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
PCO
PCO
BCCG
PCQ
ECO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
BCO
PCO

c/o
c/o
c/o
c/o
PCC
PCO
PCO
PCO
ECO
PCO
ECO
BCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO
PCO

INC.

441~ ADD CONDUITS @ HOOFSTOCK, LION HOLDING
442— ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES
445~ FIELD DIRECTIVE- MOVE DEADFALL & PALMS
447- HOOFSTOCK CABLE— PUSH/PULLS CHANGE

450- HOOFSTOCK DEN COPPER PIPE PROTECTION
451- SITE AREA 8- SHOTCRETE BOULDER

454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 1-106-A & B
454,001- IBA- LSS ELFPHANT DOOR FRAME

156— IBA— FAB PLATES FOR LODGE

458- ADD CLOSURE PLATES S0. OF CHEETAH HOLDG
461— ADD 3% WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS

461.001- ADD 3™ WALLS @ KITCHEN HOODS

462- LODGE- CHANGE RM 1310 HORTH WALL TO 3"
463— ELEPHANT HOLDING, CHANGE DOOR GUIDES
468~ IBA~ ELEPHANT HOLDG ADDED PANEL WELDIHG
469— SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES

474— ELEPHANT SAVANNAS-~ ANIMAL FEEDERS

475- LION VIERING- SHOTCRETE MODIFICATIONS
476— IBA— LION MOAT RETAINING WALL

480~ POWER TO DISPCSALS { ANTMAL FOOD PREP
481- IBA- EXCAVATION FROM PCO 440

482— HOOFSTOCK— REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER
483~ SITE- POWER CHANGES TO BAOBABR TREE

485— SITE, POWER CHANGES TO SLIDE GATES

486- CHEETAH-~ REPAIR BROKEN WATER VALVE

488- PLANTER BETIUEEN LION DEMO & MEERKAT
489— IBA- SAVANHA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF
490.001~ SITE- SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS

491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCRET
4%2— IBA— CREDIT FOR RET'G WALLS (@ SHOTCRETE
486~ LIOH HOLDING- CLOSURE PLATES

497- MEERKAT- DEDUCT PLAYGROUND SURFACING
498— HOOFSTOCK, GIRAFFE COMFORT FLR TRIM CHS
499~ IBA- LION DEMC- LACING RODS AT HEADER
501- IBA- LION HOLDING- WINDOW CAGES

502— LODGE- FREEZER FLOOR ELEVATION CHANGE
507- SAV OTLOOK~ PWR TO INSTA~HOT WATER HTRS
509- IBA- TEMP POWER FROM A-C

511- LODGE- IRRIGATICH UNDER WEST DECK

512- IBA- LODGE PATIO FTG EXCAVATION

514- LODGE, ADD DOOR IN LION VIEWING

517- TBA—- SHOTCRETE EXCAV N. END LION MOAT
518- IBA- PLANTER FTG EXCAV LICH DEMO-MEERKT
519- LODGE- JOIST CONNECTICH & VALLEY BEAM
520— BAOBAB TREE GLAZTHNG

523~ IBA-~ JERICO MISSED BRACES IN G-R BLDG
524- SAVANHA O'LOOK— PAINT CEILING CONDULT
525- SITE— REMOVE & GRIND (4) STUMPS AT BOA
528~ LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASFE DUCT FAN
530- SAV O'LOOK, GRAB BARS @ MAIN DECK SINKS
533—- LODGE, MOISTURE & pH CONTROL SEALER
534~ IBA- BALANCE OF TEMP POWER

537— LODGE- PAINT HDU HARDWARE

539- IBA— SET UP J.A. SANDERS

541- LODGE, LL13 FIXTURE REPLACEMENT

542— HOOFSTQCK, ADD CABLE OPERATORS TO GATES
546~ SITE, CONDUIT TO PIVs £ EH, G-R & LODGE
551— TBA- MISSING MULLTION PARTS

560— IBA- LION BRIDGE CORE DRILL HANDRAILS

— BAYDON CONSTRUCTION

02~ PCC 055~ REPAIR WATER LINE @ BIRD AVIARY
02— PCO 64— BELMONT SLS & SEWER PIPE LAYOUT
02— PCO 069- REPLACE SEWER @ BOA ENTRY

02~ PCO 074- DELETE 4" SD ¢ TREE 1070 BOA
036.001— IBA- TRENCH/BACKFILL FOR TEMP POWER
044~ INCR 2 UGTILITY CHANGES

052— INCR 2 REROUTE SEWER @ ENTRANCE
084.001-IRRIGATION BOOSTER PUMP & FELECTRICAL
104- QFFSITE CITY APPRVD WIR CONMECTN

115- ASSIST CITY WITH WATER TO DOG PARK

126~ ADD VALVES @ SEWER LIFT STATIONS

128— INSTALL TEMP PUMP @ LION HOLDING SLS
129-IBA-MAHALI LSS MAT SLAB POUR W/ EXCAVATR
130- REPLACE CLAY SEWER LINE @ BOA ENTRY
134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION LINE @ BOA ENTRY
140~ IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE LSS5's

140,001~ HAYDON EXCAVATE 1LSSs/REMOVE SHLDS
143- IBA- EXCAVATE BOA SIGN WALL FOOTING
154,001 ELEPHANT HOLDING CMU RET'G WALL

BUDGET
AMOUNT

1647.00
206,00
206,00
591.00
730,00
113.00
203,G0

15.06G

-318.0¢

49,00
155.00
B85.00
28.00
33.00
—-22010.00

1884.00

423,00

69.00
~29774,00
84,00
-212.00
477,00
61.00
131.00
67.00

6189.00
252,00

8541.00

101G9.00
41282,00
1205.00
3640.00
27,00

1020.00

1636.00

1002.00

93.00
101300.00
278,00

-282,00
855.00

~2349.00

-376.00

7230.00

54,00
304,00
28.00
24,00
529,00
15.00
182,00
44190.00
82.00
-26400.00
159.00
200.00
136,00
-575.00
-1469.00

660059.00

988.00
5941.00
6853.00

—3485.00
827.00
59341.00
1878.00
28068.00
72428.00
6748,00
36687.00
4407.00

311,00
9742.00
1226,00

30581.00
3785.00

835.00

7599.00

I RLOWY LOAL T O AUl
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CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SURB

11:48
(BILLING PERICD: 07/01/15 - 07/31/15)
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
Ib DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
HAYDON — HAYDON CONSTRUCTION
PCO-163 PCO 163— RELOCATE 2 PALMS @ ELEPH WATER HOLE 2077.00
PCO-164 PCO 164- IBA- EXCAVATE FTGS (@ INTERPRETIVE HUT 287.00
BPCO-165 PCO 165-IBA- MAHALI LSS POUR USING 330 EXCAVATOR 246.00
PCO-166 PCO 166- IBA- EXCAVATE FOOTINGS @ RETAIL HUT 1150.00
PC0-187 PCC 187- IBA- EXCAV DEEP FIGS @ ELEPHANT HOLDG 4608.00
PCO-188 PCO 188- TBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER LINE@BOA ENTRY 370.00
PCO-198 PCO 188~ RERQUTE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LINE 6931,00
PCO-228 PCO 228— REPAIR 10" SEWER @ BOA ENTRY SHOTCRETE 1000.00
PCO-234 PCO 234~ ADD 6" TRRIGATION LINE AT DELNO 2896.00
PCO-284 PCO 284- IBA-EXCAVATE GRADE BM ¢ CHEETAH BARRIER 970.00
PCO-301 PCO 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO AT CURB 5160.00
PCC-310 PCC 310- IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE-VORK 2286.00
PCO-313 PCO 313- AGAMA ROCK MODIFICATIONS 5804.00
PC0O-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLCOK APPROACH DECK RVSHNS 4144,00
PCO-332 PCO 332- IBA— REPAIR DAMAGED 2" WATER LINE BOA 406.00
PCO-335 PCO 335~ IBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI LSS 2111.00
PCO-434 PCO 434- MEERKAT- VIEW WHNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 1867.00
PCO-486 PCO 486— CHEETAH- REPATR BROKEN WATER VALVE 1474.00
318547.00
HCONTIN - HARRYS CONTINGENCY

PCO-018.1 PCO 018.001- IBA- BID HOLD EXTRA FOR LOGS -57826.,00
PCC-169 PCO 165- IBA- TILE BUDGET OVERAGE ~36651.00
PCO-191 PCO 191— LODGE AUTOMATIC DCOR ELECTRICAL —-1537.00
PCO-195 PCO 195- POWER TO EXHAUST FAN EF-4LG -333.00
PCO-221 PCO 221— IBA— CHEETAH HOLDING SITE POSTS ~10231,00
PCO-454 PCO 454- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOORS 1-106-A & B -4657.00

PCO~454,1 PCO 454.001- IBA- LSS ELEPHANT DOOR FRANE -347.00
PCO-489 PCO 48%— TIBA- SAVANMA O'LCOK EXT FINISH MODIE ~1275.00
PC0-499 PCC 499- TIBA- LION DEMO- LACING RODS AT HEADER —-1020.00
PCO-501 PCO 501~ IBA- LION HOLDING— WINDOW CAGES —-3801,00

-123678.00
HREBAR - HARRIS REBAR FRESHO THC.

PCO-030.2 PCC 030,2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 3097.00
PCO-05% PCO 059- RADIANT FLOCR & STORAGE ROOM 2546.00
PCO-146 PCO 146— GIRAFFE RHINO CHG BCLLARDS TO CMU WALL 14706.090

PCO-154,1 PCO 154.001- ELEPHANT HOLDING CHMU RET'G WALL 7040.00
PCO-183 PCO 183- IBA- DEADMAN BRACING (@ ELEPHANT HOLDING 1856.00
PCO-189 PCO 189- ELEPHANT HOLDING, VERTICAL BAR @& B LINE 1939.00
PCO-207 PCO 207- LION BRIDGE REBAR LAYGUT 802,00

PCO-217.1 PCC 217,001— ADDED REBAR AT PREFAB BUILDINGS 28325,00
PCO-2471 PCO 247- LSS ELEPHANT- CONCRETE PENETRATION 674,00
PCO-271 PCO 271~ IBA- RHINO BLDG GRADE BEAM HT CORRECTN 511.00
PCO-282 PCO 282- IBA-RETAINING WALLS @ SHQTCRETE BOULDRS 7883.00
FCO-286 PCO 2856— LODGE THICKEWED SLAB DETAIL 800.00
PCO-28% pCO 289~ CHEETAH VIERTNG REVISIONS 1297.00
PCO-295 PCO 2%5- IBA— CHEETAH VIEWING-LONGER TIES @ €OL 411.00
PC0-303 PCO 303- KOPJE TOP REBAR @ RET'G WALLS 7303.00
PC0O-492 PCO 492- IBA- CREDIT FOR RRET'G WALLS @ SHOTCRETE —7883.00

71307.00
iBA — INGLES~BRAUN & ASSOCIATES
PCO-041 PCO 041- INCR 3 GAS LINE SIZE CHANGE 550.00

PCO-084.1 PCO 084.001-IRRIGATION BCOSTER PUMP & ELECTRICAL 570.00
PCO-094 PCO 094- 1IBA- STAKE TEMP POWER POLES 357.00
PCO-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ ROA ENTRY 570.00

PCO-136.1 PCO 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT 440.00
PCO-202 PCO 202— IBA-RE~LAYOUT ROCKS @ MUDWALL @ CHEETAH ~1269.,00
PCO-310 PCO 310- IBA- STORM DI & SHOTCRETE RE~WORK -1056.00
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS 1270.00
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA- BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING 700.00
PCO-469 PCO 468~ SITE- ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 820.00
BCO—490 PCO 490- SITE- ADD SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS 2100.00

5152,00
JASAND J.A, SANDERS COMNSTRUCTION
PCO-468 PCO 46B8-~ IBA- ELEPHANT HOLDG ADDED PANEL WELDING 22010.00
PCO-539 PCO 539- IBA— SET UP J.A. SANDERS 26400,00
48410.00
JERICO JERTCO FIRE PROTECTION

PCO-059 PCO 059— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM $86.00

£ REDINU LIAL £ B AU
AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &

BAGE NC. 8
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CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB
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AFRICA EXHIBIT INCR 2 &
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11:48
(BILLING PERIOD;
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY
In DESCRIPTION
JERICC — JERICO FIRE PROTECTION
PCO-376.1 PCO 376.1- FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN CHANGES
PCO-523 PCO 523- IBA- JERICO MISSED BRACES IN G-R BLDG
JORGEN — JORGENSEN CO.
PCO-528 PCO 528~ LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASE DUCT FAN
HKARSYN ~ KARSYN CONSTRUCTION
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES
PCO-05% PCO 059- RRDIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM
PCO-204 PCO 204 IBA— ROOF SHEATHING £ N & S RESTROOMS
BCO-212 PCO 212- IBA- LODGE-RELOCATE BASE TRACK
PCO-220 PCO 220-- WOOD HDR TO MTL STUD WALL COMHECTION
PCO-226 PCQC 226- SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXNTENSION
PCG-237 PCO 237- IBA- RELOCATE SCAFFOLD @ RETALL HUT
PLO-276.1 PCO 276.1— CLASSROOM FIREPLACE CHANGES
PCO-356 PCO 356- LODGE— SERVERY ROOF RAFTER SPACING
PCO-358 PCO 358~ LIOW HOLDTHG- FURRED WALL @ FOOD PREP
PCO-414 PCO 414- LODRGE- 2 FURRING AT WALL TYPE C—8J
PCO-432 PCO 432- IBA- % FURRING & PLYWOOD INSTALLATION
PCO-461 PCO 461~ ADD 3" WALLS @& KITCHEN HOODS
PCO-462 PCO 462— LODGE- CHANGE RM 110 NORTH WALL: TO 3"
PCO-489 PCO 489- IBA- SAVANHA O'LOOK EXT FINISH MODIF
PCO-514 PCO 514~ LOBGE, ADD DOOR TH LIOH VIEWING
PCO-528 PCC 528- LODGE- SERVICE PLATFORM GREASE DUCT FAN
KROEKER - KROEKER, IIC.
PCO-301 PCC 301- REVISE GRADES ON DELNO AT CURB
LANDSC - LANDSCAPING (REM'G ALLOWANCE)
PCO-111 PCO 111- IBA- CREATE LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE
MDBARH - MD BARW MASTER
PCO-171 PCO 171- IBA~ WELD EXTENSN @ CHEETAH HOLDING COL
PCO-307 PCO 307- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF
PCO-325 PCC 325~ MD BARNMASTER DOOR & HDWE CHANGES
PCC-429 PCO 429- IBA- GIRAFFE, RECONFIGURE WALL N2
PCO-493 PCO 493- IBA-SITE- PRIMUS CYLNDRS FOR MDBM LOCKS
NELSCN — NELSON'S PAINTING
PCO-059 PCO 059~ RADIANT FLOCR & STORAGE ROOM
PCO-27% PCO 279- WATER BASED SEALER IN LIEU OF EPOXY
PCO—442 PCO 442- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINTSH CHANGES
PCO~-524 PCO 524- SAVANNA O'LOOK- PAINT CEILING CONDULT
PCO-537 PCO 537- LODGE— PAINT HDU HARDWARE
3ACTO — SACRAMENTO INSULATION
PCO-059 PCO (59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE ROOM
PCO-436 PCO 436- LODGE- LION VIEWING CEILING THATCH
PCO-461 PCO 461- ADD 3" WALLS @ KITCHEN HCOODS
SAFART — SAFARI THATCH
PCO-080 PCO (80—~ 1IBA- EUCALYPTUS BATTONS, RAILS & POLES
SANJOAQ - SAN JOAQUIN GLASS

C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES
PCO-075 PCO 075~ LION VIEWING GLASS VALUE ENGINEERTNG

BULRGET
AMOUNT

25005, 00
-304.00

28687.00

47020.00
2945,00
3670.00
1168.00

400,00
5591.00
1501.00
1630.00

884.00
1059%.00
2197.00
67¢9,00
1357.00

609,00

17045.00
1515.00
3507.00

98807.00

2515.00

2515.00

~366562.00

-366562,00

-1560.00
6269.00
16328.00
1587.00
-4178,00

18446.00

333.00
1727.00
660,00
622,00
1741.0¢

11143.00

1550.00
19867.00
917.00

4434,400

24494.,60

24494.00

34833.00
—35000.00
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REPORT DATE 27JUL15 CHANGE ORDER REPORT by SUB AFRICA EXHTBIT IMNCR 2 &
11:48
(BILLING PERIOD: 07/01/15 — 07/31/15) PAGE NO. 10
ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUDGET
ip DESCRIPTION RMOUNT
SANJOAQ - SAN JCAQUIN GLASS
PCO-178 PCO 178- ELEPHANT HOLDING WINDOW VINYL TO ALUM 1770.,00
PCO-226 PCO 226— SOLATUBE SKYLIGHT EXTENSION 443.00
PC0O-29% PCO 299- CHANGE TRACKING SKYLIGHTS TO FIXED -33928.060
PCC-304 PCO 304- LODGE CAFE WINDOW MODIFICATIONS 10178.00
PCO-307.1 PCO 307.001- GIRAFFE BLDG A31G DOOR TYPE CLARIF 682.00
PCO-312 PCO 312- IBA- GIRAFFE WINDOW CHANGES 765,00
PCO-342 PCO 342~ IBA— MEERKAT- GLAZING AT TERMITE MOUND 27.00
PCO-434 PCO 434— MEERKAT- VIEW WNDW CHANGES, ADD HEATERS 3484.00
PCO~520 PCC 520- BAOBAB TREE GLAZING 1174.00
~15572.00
SHELCC - SHELCC INDUSTRIES
PCO-018 PCO 018— BID HOLD EXTRAS 947.00
PCO-170 PCC 170- CREDIT FOR ELECT HAND DRYERS IN RESTRMS -2320¢.00
PCC-530 PCO 530~ SAV O'LOOK, GRAB BARS ¢ MAIN DECK SINKS 316.00
-1057.00
SIGNS — SIGNS OF SUCCESS
PCO-292 PCC 292- SIGH WALL LEITERING CHANGES 3459,00
3459.060
SMITH — THE SMITH COMPANY
PC0O-347 PCC 347- ELEPHANT HOLDING DELETE ROLL-UP DR 110C ~5817.00
PCC-360 PCO 360—- IBA- MOVE ROLL-UP DCOR FROM SUB TO MATL -6180.00
-11997.060
STRATEG - STRATEGIC MECHANICAL
C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 4647.00
PCO-030.2 PCO 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 33029.00
PCO-05% PCO 05%- RADIANT FLOCR & STORAGE ROOM 120814,00
PCO-071 PCO 07i- VFDs @ LSS BUILDINGS 728%.00
PCO-083 PCO 083- RIGID INSUL @ SHT A00-501 DTL C-8G 5152.00
PCO-114.1 PCO 114.001- CHG POND VACUUGM FITTINGS TO BRONZE 2704.00
PCO-412 PCO 412~ LOBGE, KITCHEN HODDS & SSTL WALL PANELS 9957.00
PCO-412.1 PCO 412,001- LODGE-KITCHEN/SERVERY WALL CLADDING 20678.00
PCC-431 PCO 431- FIELD DIRECTIVE- DELETE REFRIG LINES -6307.00
PC0O-456 PCO 456- IBA- FAB PLATES FOR LODGE 318.00
PCO-49} PCO 491- SITE- WATER MOAT BOTTOM CHG TO SHOTCRET 25709.00
2239906.00
TIDRICK — TIDRICK TILE
PCC-169 PCO 16%- IBA- TILE BUDGET OVERAGE 36651.00
36651.00
TMR - TMR EXECUTIVE INTERIORS
PCO-270 PCO 270- LODGE CLASSROOM CABINETRY CHANGES 17440.00
17440,00
VALLEY - VALLEY EXCAVATION
C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062- CHEETAH VIEWING CHANGES 2047.00
PCO-(059 PCO (59— RADIANT FLOOR & STORAGE RODM 2196.00
PC0O-110 PCO 110- CHANGE GRADES @ BOA ENTRY 2143,00
PCO-112 PCO 112~ WET SOIL @ GIRAFFE/RHING FROM CLD LINE 7963.00
BCC-134 PCC 134- IBA-CUT/CAP IRRIGATION LINE @ BOA ENTRY -1226.00
PCO-136.1 PCC 136.001-ASI 9 PART 2-ELEPH WATRNG HOLE/MOAT 6118.00
PCO-140 PCO 140- IBA- HAYDON EXCAVATE LSS's -30581.00
PCO-174 FCO 174— INC#1 EWK/PAVING CHGS @ BELMONT PARKING -84670.00
PCO-188 PCO 188- IBA- REPAIR BROKEN WATER LINE@BOA ENTRY -370.00
PCO-332 PCO 332— IBA~ REPAIR DAMAGED 2" WATER LINE BOA ~-406.00
PCO-335 PCO 335~ IBA- BACKFILL AT MAHALI LSS ~2111.00
PCC-340 PCO 340- IBA- FIX BACKFILL AT LION MOAT —6251.00
PCO-383.2 PCO 383.002- GIRAFFE, DG IN LIEU OF CONC FLOORS 15283.00
PCO-384 PCO 384- IBA— BACK CHARGE FOR RE-STAKING —350.00
PCO-406 PCO 406— CHEETAH EXHIBIT, ADD MOUND 5904.00
PCO-40% PCO 409~ ELEPHANT FALLS- REVISE SLOPE GRADE 2007.00
PCO-469 PCO 469- SITE— ELEPHANT MOATS CHANGES 28357.0¢
PCO-482 PCO 482- HOOFSTOCK- REMOVE SPRK HEADS IN PLANTER 952,00

PCO-490 PCO 490- SITE- ADD SHOTCRETE PATHWAYS —2285.00
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ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BUBGET
D DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
VALLEY - VALLEY EXCAVATION
-55280.00
VFENCE — VALLEY FENCE COMPANY
C0-02-062 C/0 02— PCO 062— CHEETAR VIEWING CHANGES -20048.00
PCC-030.2 PCC 030.2- CONFORMED & CITY PERMIT DWG CHANGES 20534, 00
PCO-328 PCO 328- SAVANNA OVERLOOK APPROACH DECK RVSNS 14875.00
PCO-354 PCO 354— STTE LANDSCAPE ITEMS INCL RFI 729 -4700.00¢
PCO-373 PCO 373~ ADD CHAIN LINK ENCLOSURE @ GAS METER 863.00
PCO-380 PCO 380— SITE— CHG VISITOR RAIL TYPE #1 TO #2 -52000.00
PCO-400 PCO 400— ELEPHANT HOLDING, TRASH ENCL FENCE CHG 1782.00
PCO-417 PCO 417- CHEETAH HOLDING-GALV. FLAT STEEL § GAPS 2530.00
PCO-437 PCO 437- ADDED GATES @ SOUTH PERIMETER FENCE 4406G.00
PCO-526 PCC 526- CHARMNGE 6 GATES TO SEMI CANTILEVER -36000.00
-67764.00
WBSALER -~ W4 B SALEH CO.
PCO-240 PCO 240— IBA— CAULK PRECAST PHLS @ ELEPH HOLDING 9586. 00
PCO-264 PCO 264— IRA- SAND BLAST WOOD POLES 2000.00
11586,00
WRUILD — WESTERN BUILDING MATERIALS
PC0O-327 PCO 327~ ELEPHANT HOLDING ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 3900.00
PCO-442 PCO 442—- ELEPHANT HOLDING- WALL FINISH CHANGES 1728.00
PCO-477 PCO 477— LODGE SERVERY— DELETE GRAPHIC CLG TILE -16160.00
-10472.00
WIRELES — WIRELESS THFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
PCO~026,1 PCO 026.001-RELOCATE MICROWAVE TWR & CAMERA POLE 29304.00
24304.00

2437911.05 08/
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Harris Construction Co., inc. Fresno Chaffea Z00
Period 06Jdan14-31Jul1b Africa Exhibit Incr 2 and 3

TABULAR CASHFLOW REPORT
***ORIGINAL GONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY***

Period Pay Early Schedule Late Schedule Actual Earnings

Ending | Application| Period |Cumulative| Period [Cumulative Period |Cumulative

6-Jan-14 0 0 0
31-Jan-14 i 1790020 1790020 461694 461694| 1000554] 1000554
28-Feb-14 2 2307388| 4097908| 1186430 1628124 492781 1493335
31-Mar-14 3 4214902] 8312810] 2162321 3790445| 1751586 3244921
30-Apr-14 4 7011671] 15324481 2498864 6289308| 2144322| 5389243
31-May-14 5 5181871| 20506352] 1640849 7930158] 1798440| 7187683
30-Jun-14 8 3445832] 23952184| 2185486| 10115644 20163320 9204015

31-Jul-14 7 3703673| 27655857| 3817296 13932940] 3633463| 12837478
31-Aug-14 8 3527979| 31183836] 4675343! 18608283 3466112] 16303590
30-Sep-14 9 2954867) 34138703 4540977| 23149260] 2987938| 19291528
31-Oct-14 10 2745859| 368845621 4034509{ 27183769] 3190277 22481805
3(0-Nov-14 11 1630344 38514906 3379184 30562953 3143669] 25625474
31-Dec-14 12 1716265 40231171| 3437114] 34000067] 2013864| 27639338
31-Jan-15 13 1299578| 41530749] 16102501 35610317 2136738] 29776074
28-Feb-15 14 870922) 42401671| 1121482| 36731799 2829755| 32605829
31-Mar-15 15 926298| 43327969| 2218126] 38949925 2172130] 34777959
30-Apr-15 16 483289] 43811268| 1931753 40881678] 2814274| 37592233
31-May-15 17 200774] 44012032] 2082104] 42963782] 1648706[ 39240939
30-Jun-15 18 220851] 44232883| 1138598 44102380 1819510] 41060449

31-Jul-15 19 30117 44263000 160620 44263000] 1024865| 42085314
31-Aug-15 20 0 44263000 0] 44263000




HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. AFRICA EXHIBIT FRESNOC CHAFFEE Z0OO
PERIOD 14JAN14-31JUL15 INCREMENTS 2 and 3

PROGRESS BILLING NO. 19 *ORIGINAL CONTRACT DOLLARS ONLY***

CASHFLOW ENVELOPE DIAGRAM
ACTUAL vs BASELINE PROJECTED EARNINGS
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